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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

0O1. Has vour household visited any HE Parks' parks during the past 12 months?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q1. Has your household visited any HE Parks' parks during past 12 months

Yes 81.6% 75.6% 78.3% 77.7%

No 18.4% 24.4% 21.7% 22.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O1la. (If YES to Question 1) How would vou rate the overall physical condition of ALL HE Parks' parks
you have visited? (without '""not provided')

N=703 District Total
North South West

Qla. How would you rate overall physical condition of all parks you have visited

Excellent 25.0% 32.7% 44.6% 31.7%
Good 63.9% 58.4% 47.0% 58.7%
Fair 9.7% 8.5% 8.4% 8.9%
Poor 1.4% 0.5% 0.0% 0.7%

O1b. How many visits have you or members of vour household made to HE Parks' parks during the past
12 months? (without "not provided')

N=703 District Total
North South West

Q1b. How many visits have you made to parks during past 12 months

1-5 22.7% 25.4% 36.6% 25.9%
6-10 17.6% 18.8% 14.6% 18.0%
11-15 16.2% 12.6% 9.8% 13.4%
16+ 43.5% 43.2% 39.0% 42.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

2. Has vour household participated in or used any HE Parks' programs, activities or facilities during
the past 12 months?

N=905 District Total
North South West

2. Has vour household participated in or used any HE Parks' programs, activities or facilities during past 12 months

Yes 54.9% 50.7% 51.9% 52.0%

No 45.1% 49.3% 48.1% 48.0%

02a. (If YES to Question 2) How manyv different programs or activities offered by HE Parks has vour
household participated in during the past 12 months? (without '""not provided'')

N=471 District Total
North South West

Q2a. How many different programs or activities has your household participated in during past 12 months

1 program/activity 44.4% 33.5% 32.7% 36.7%
2 to 3 programs/activities 36.6% 42.2% 38.2% 40.0%
4 to 6 programs/activities 13.4% 14.1% 21.8% 14.8%
7 to 10 programs/activities 2.1% 5.3% 1.8% 3.9%
11+ programs/activities 3.5% 4.9% 5.5% 4.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

02b. (If YES to Question 2) From the following list, please check the THREE primary reasons why vour

household has chosen to participate in HE Parks' programs or activities.

N=471

District Total

North

South West

Q2b. Primary reasons why your household has chosen to participate in HE Parks' programs or activities

Quality of instructors/coaches
Location of program facility
Quality of program facility
Fees charged for class

Times program is offered
Friends participate in program
Dates program is offered

Other

15.1%

73.3%

27.4%

39.0%

44.5%

15.1%

27.4%

6.2%

20.4% 21.8% 18.9%
75.6% 85.5% 76.0%
27.4% 32.7% 28.0%
36.3% 30.9% 36.5%
36.7% 34.5% 38.9%
18.1% 20.0% 17.4%
21.5% 18.2% 22.9%

5.9% 5.5% 5.9%

02c. (If YES to Question 2) How would vou rate the overall quality of programs or activities in which

yvour household has participated? (without '"not provided'")

N=471

District Total

North

South West

Q2c. How would you rate overall quality of programs or activities in which your household has participated

Excellent 24.6% 26.6% 38.9% 27.5%
Good 66.2% 60.8% 50.0% 61.2%
Fair 7.0% 10.3% 11.1% 9.4%
Poor 2.1% 2.3% 0.0% 2.0%
Page 5
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

3. Please indicate if vour household has used any of the facilities listed below during the past 12 months:

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q3-1. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Restaurant or Banquet

Yes 8.6% 14.1% 15.1% 12.6%

No 91.4% 85.9% 84.9% 87.4%

Q3-2. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Golf

Yes 10.2% 13.7% 24.5% 13.9%

No 89.8% 86.3% 75.5% 86.1%

Q3-3. Freedom Run Dog Park

Yes 1.1% 2.8% 10.4% 3.2%

No 98.9% 97.2% 89.6% 96.8%

(Q3-4. Prairie Stone Sports & Wellness Center

Yes 20.3% 24.2% 49.1% 26.0%

No 79.7% 75.8% 50.9% 74.0%

Q3-5. Seascape Family Aquatic Center

Yes 23.3% 27.0% 22.6% 25.4%

No 76.7% 73.0% 77.4% 74.6%

Q3-6. Triphahn Center & Ice Arena

Yes 14.3% 30.0% 14.2% 23.5%

No 85.7% 70.0% 85.8% 76.5%

Q3-7. Triphahn Center-all others

Yes 12.0% 28.1% 20.8% 22.5%

No 88.0% 71.9% 79.2% 77.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

3. Please indicate if vour household has used any of the facilities listed below during the past 12 months:

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q3-8. Vogelei Barn Teen Center

Yes 4.9% 8.1% 3.8% 6.6%

No 95.1% 91.9% 96.2% 93.4%

03-9. Willow Recreation Center

Yes 42.1% 10.5% 17.0% 20.6%

No 57.9% 89.5% 83.0% 79.4%

Q3-10. Willow Recreation Center Bo's Run Dog Park

Yes 6.4% 2.4% 1.9% 3.5%

No 93.6% 97.6% 98.1% 96.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q3. If "Yes," please rate the condition of that facility.

N=623 District Total
North South West

Q3-1. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Restaurant or Banquet

Excellent 31.8% 37.0% 37.5% 36.0%
Good 54.5% 57.5% 56.3% 56.8%
Fair 9.1% 2. 7% 6.3% 4.5%
Poor 4.5% 2.7% 0.0% 2.7%

Q3-2. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Golf

Excellent 40.7% 38.0% 50.0% 41.0%
Good 55.6% 52.1% 50.0% 52.5%
Fair 3.7% 8.5% 0.0% 5.7%
Poor 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.8%

Q3-3. Freedom Run Dog Park

Excellent 0.0% 21.4% 63.6% 37.0%
Good 100.0% 64.3% 36.4% 55.6%
Fair 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 7.4%

Q3-4. Prairie Stone Sports & Wellness Center

Excellent 55.8% 54.9% 77.6% 60.1%
Good 44.2% 41.8% 22.4% 38.1%
Fair 0.0% 3.3% 0.0% 1.8%

(Q3-5. Seascape Family Aquatic Center

Excellent 37.7% 40.4% 58.3% 41.6%
Good 54.1% 44.7% 29.2% 45.6%
Fair 6.6% 13.5% 12.5% 11.5%
Poor 1.6% 1.4% 0.0% 1.3%
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03. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

N=623

Q3-6. Triphahn Center & Ice Arena

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

Q3-7. Triphahn Center-all others

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

Q3-8. Vogelei Barn Teen Center

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

03-9. Willow Recreation Center

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

District Total
North South West
45.9% 42.1% 42.9% 42.9%
48.6% 49.3% 42.9% 48.8%
5.4% 7.9% 14.3% 7.9%
0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.5%
58.6% 38.7% 35.0% 41.4%
34.5% 52.8% 45.0% 49.2%
6.9% 7.7% 20.0% 8.9%
0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.5%
9.1% 21.4% 0.0% 17.5%
36.4% 40.5% 50.0% 40.4%
36.4% 26.2% 25.0% 28.1%
18.2% 11.9% 25.0% 14.0%
26.4% 21.8% 31.3% 25.4%
58.5% 56.4% 50.0% 57.1%
14.2% 20.0% 18.8% 16.4%
0.9% 1.8% 0.0% 1.1%
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03. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=623 District Total
North South West

Q3-10. Willow Recreation Center Bo's Run Dog Park

Excellent 33.3% 16.7% 50.0% 27.6%

Good 40.0% 75.0% 50.0% 55.2%

Fair 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4%

Poor 20.0% 8.3% 0.0% 13.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

04. Please CHECK ALL of the following reasons why vour household does NOT use HE Parks' parks

and facilities more often.

N=905 District Total
North South West
Q4. Reasons why your household does not use HE Parks' parks & facilities more often
Use other park districts 23.3% 22.7% 16.0% 22.1%
Facility not offered 5.3% 4.7% 6.6% 5.1%
Facilities do not have right equipment 11.7% 5.8% 3.8% 7.3%
Participate with friends elsewhere 13.9% 10.9% 11.3% 11.8%
Too far from residence 22.2% 13.7% 11.3% 15.9%
Classes full 2.6% 3.4% 1.9% 3.0%
Fees are too high 12.8% 25.5% 19.8% 21.1%
Program times are not convenient 16.9% 19.9% 17.9% 18.8%
Facilities are not well maintained 3.0% 4.5% 1.9% 3.8%
Poor customer service by staff outside
of Park District boundaries 1.5% 3.0% 2.8% 2.5%
Poor coaches 3.8% 2.1% 0.9% 2.4%
Page 11
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

04. Please CHECK ALL of the following reasons why vour household does NOT use HE Parks' parks

and facilities more often.

N=905 District Total
North South West
Q4. Reasons why your household does not use HE Parks' parks & facilities more often (Cont.)
Poor instructors 4.1% 4.3% 1.9% 4.0%
Too busy 24.1% 31.5% 34.0% 29.6%
Not interested 21.4% 20.5% 21.7% 20.9%
Facility operating hours not convenient 7.1% 4.7% 6.6% 5.6%
Lack of transportation 1.5% 2.4% 0.9% 2.0%
Use services of other agencies 8.6% 4.9% 6.6% 6.2%
Household members attend schools 10.2% 7.9% 11.3% 9.0%
Other 13.9% 10.5% 12.3% 11.7%
Page 12

SETC



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

05. From the following list, please CHECK ALL of the other organizations that vour household has used
for programs, activities, or facilities during the past 12 months.

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q5. All other organizations your household has used for programs, activities, or facilities during past 12 months

Neighboring park districts 40.6% 37.9% 42.5% 39.2%
Private schools 6.0% 5.1% 13.2% 6.3%
Churches 25.9% 19.9% 22.6% 22.0%
Youth sports associations 6.0% 5.6% 7.5% 6.0%
YMCA 12.4% 4.9% 3.8% 7.0%
School sponsored activities 19.2% 15.0% 17.0% 16.5%
Private clubs (e.g. tennis, fitness, golf,

dance) 23.7% 18.6% 25.5% 20.9%
Homeowners associations/apartment

complex 2.3% 7.7% 11.3% 6.5%
Neighboring township 7.9% 9.4% 6.6% 8.6%
Harper College 12.4% 9.9% 4.7% 10.1%
Other 5.6% 5.4% 6.6% 5.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

05c. Please CHECK ALL of the following reasons why vou use neighboring park districts for indoor

and/or outdoor recreation activities.

N=355

Q5c. Reasons why you use neighboring park districts for indoor and/or outdoor recreation activities

HE Parks does not offer class/program/
sport/service

Price is lower

More convenient location
More convenient hours
Facilities are better maintained
Our friends/family go there

Household members attend schools
outside HE Parks' boundaries

District Total
North South West
30.6% 32.2% 17.8% 29.9%
16.7% 27.7% 20.0% 23.4%
39.8% 40.1% 24.4% 38.0%
13.9% 20.3% 26.7% 19.2%
16.7% 19.3% 13.3% 17.7%
35.2% 24.3% 20.0% 27.0%
17.6% 4.5% 13.3% 9.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

06. From the following list, please CHECK ALL the ways that vour household has learned about HE

Parks' programs and activities during the past 12 months.

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q6. Ways your household has learned about HE Parks' programs & activities during past 12 months

HE Parks brochure 80.8% 76.9% 72.6% 77.6%
HE Parks website (heparks.org) 36.1% 36.6% 44.3% 37.3%
HE Parks email 25.6% 29.8% 33.0% 29.0%
Direct mailings 26.7% 33.2% 36.8% 31.7%
Flyers at HE Parks facilities 15.8% 15.4% 18.9% 15.9%
Digital facility signs 22.6% 27.8% 16.0% 24.9%
Conversation with HE Parks staff 4.1% 3.9% 5.7% 4.2%
Internet searches 13.2% 10.3% 17.9% 12.0%
Internet review sites 0.0% 0.9% 0.9% 0.7%
Social media 6.4% 7.5% 4.7% 6.9%
Newspaper 5.3% 6.0% 6.6% 5.9%
From friends/neighbors 14.7% 18.2% 13.2% 16.6%
School flyers/newsletters 1.9% 3.4% 3.8% 3.0%
Cable access television 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

06a. What social media sites have you learned about HE Parks' programs and activities from?

N=62 District Total
North South West

Q6a. What social media sites have you learned about HE Parks' programs & activities from

Facebook 82.4% 95.0% 100.0% 91.9%
Twitter 0.0% 5.0% 20.0% 4.8%
Snapchat 0.0% 2.5% 0.0% 1.6%
Instagram 5.9% 7.5% 20.0% 8.1%
Other 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6%

Page 16
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without
"don't know')

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q7-1. Availability of information about programs & facilities

Very satistied 49.3% 51.5% 53.5% 51.1%
Somewhat satisfied 34.7% 30.0% 20.9% 30.3%
Neutral 13.1% 14.4% 19.8% 14.7%
Somewhat dissatisfied 1.4% 2.6% 3.5% 2.4%
Very dissatisfied 1.4% 1.4% 2.3% 1.5%

Q7-2. Cleanliness of facilities

Very satistied 42.2% 48.9% 56.6% 48.0%
Somewhat satisfied 41.7% 35.2% 41.0% 37.7%
Neutral 13.9% 12.4% 2.4% 11.6%
Somewhat dissatisfied 1.1% 3.0% 0.0% 2.1%
Very dissatisfied 1.1% 0.5% 0.0% 0.6%

Q7-3. Customer assistance by staff at facilities

Very satisfied 47.3% 47.5% 57.7% 48.8%
Somewhat satisfied 33.5% 33.5% 28.2% 32.8%
Neutral 15.0% 12.9% 11.5% 13.3%
Somewhat dissatisfied 3.0% 4.1% 2.6% 3.6%
Very dissatisfied 1.2% 1.9% 0.0% 1.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without
"don't know')

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q7-4. Ease of finding information online

Very satistied 35.9% 33.2% 44.0% 35.3%
Somewhat satisfied 38.3% 38.2% 30.7% 37.3%
Neutral 21.6% 21.4% 18.7% 21.1%
Somewhat dissatisfied 3.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0%
Very dissatisfied 1.2% 1.1% 2.7% 1.3%

Q7-5. Ease of registering for programs in person

Very satisfied 52.1% 46.9% 61.5% 50.2%
Somewhat satisfied 28.9% 26.9% 21.5% 26.7%
Neutral 16.9% 19.7% 10.8% 17.8%
Somewhat dissatisfied 2.1% 4.5% 4.6% 3.9%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 1.9% 1.5% 1.4%

Q7-6. Ease of registering for programs online

Very satisfied 33.8% 30.4% 44.4% 33.2%
Somewhat satisfied 30.9% 28.7% 23.8% 28.7%
Neutral 24.5% 25.3% 22.2% 24.6%
Somewhat dissatisfied 8.6% 10.4% 6.3% 9.4%
Very dissatisfied 2.2% 5.2% 3.2% 4.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without
"don't know')

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q7-7. Fees charged for recreation programs

Very satisfied 25.1% 22.6% 26.0% 23.7%
Somewhat satisfied 30.9% 30.0% 29.9% 30.2%
Neutral 27.4% 28.6% 28.6% 28.3%
Somewhat dissatisfied 12.0% 13.9% 14.3% 13.4%
Very dissatisfied 4.6% 4.9% 1.3% 4.4%

Q7-8. Maintenance of parks

Very satistied 41.8% 41.5% 45.8% 42.1%
Somewhat satisfied 40.3% 34.4% 42.2% 37.1%
Neutral 11.9% 16.5% 7.2% 14.0%
Somewhat dissatisfied 4.5% 5.9% 4.8% 5.3%
Very dissatisfied 1.5% 1.8% 0.0% 1.5%

Q7-9. Overall communications with residents

Very satisfied 35.5% 38.8% 41.8% 38.2%
Somewhat satisfied 33.3% 30.9% 32.9% 31.8%
Neutral 26.3% 24.0% 17.7% 23.9%
Somewhat dissatisfied 3.8% 3.6% 6.3% 4.0%
Very dissatisfied 1.1% 2.8% 1.3% 2.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without
"don't know')

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q7-10. Special events (Party in the Park, Pumpkin Fest)

Very satistied 39.0% 40.6% 46.9% 40.8%
Somewhat satisfied 37.5% 28.1% 24.5% 30.3%
Neutral 21.3% 27.1% 24.5% 25.2%
Somewhat dissatisfied 1.5% 3.3% 2.0% 2.7%
Very dissatisfied 0.7% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0%

Q7-11. Transparency of the Park District

Very satistied 35.5% 34.8% 43.1% 36.0%
Somewhat satisfied 26.2% 23.6% 29.3% 25.1%
Neutral 31.9% 34.1% 20.7% 31.9%
Somewhat dissatisfied 3.5% 3.7% 3.4% 3.6%
Very dissatisfied 2.8% 3.7% 3.4% 3.4%

Q7-12. User friendliness of Park District website

Very satisfied 30.3% 28.3% 40.6% 30.4%
Somewhat satisfied 33.5% 32.2% 31.9% 32.5%
Neutral 29.7% 29.2% 17.4% 27.8%
Somewhat dissatisfied 4.5% 8.2% 7.2% 7.1%
Very dissatisfied 1.9% 2.1% 2.9% 2.2%
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08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q8. Top choice

Availability of information about

programs & facilities 7.9% 8.8% 12.3% 9.0%

Cleanliness of facilities 10.2% 9.2% 11.3% 9.7%

Customer assistance by staff at facilities 1.9% 4.9% 4.7% 4.0%

Ease of finding information online 5.6% 3.4% 4.7% 4.2%

Ease of registering for programs in

person 0.8% 1.5% 0.0% 1.1%

Ease of registering for programs online 4.9% 4.9% 3.8% 4.8%

Fees charged for recreation programs 13.2% 17.3% 10.4% 15.2%

Maintenance of parks 11.7% 8.6% 11.3% 9.8%

Overall communications with residents 3.8% 3.0% 1.9% 3.1%

Special events (Party in the Park,

Pumpkin Fest) 2.3% 1.7% 2.8% 2.0%

Transparency of the Park District 0.8% 1.5% 1.9% 1.3%

User friendliness of Park District

website 1.5% 2.3% 2.8% 2.1%

None chosen 35.7% 33.0% 32.1% 33.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q8. 2nd choice

Availability of information about

programs & facilities 5.6% 3.2% 6.6% 4.3%
Cleanliness of facilities 7.9% 7.3% 10.4% 7.8%
Customer assistance by staff at facilities 2.6% 6.2% 3.8% 4.9%
Ease of finding information online 3.0% 6.0% 4.7% 5.0%
Ease of registering for programs in

person 2.3% 1.5% 1.9% 1.8%
Ease of registering for programs online 5.6% 3.6% 7.5% 4.6%
Fees charged for recreation programs 8.6% 8.3% 5.7% 8.1%
Maintenance of parks 10.5% 8.6% 6.6% 9.0%
Overall communications with residents 3.4% 5.6% 6.6% 5.1%

Special events (Party in the Park,

Pumpkin Fest) 5.3% 5.1% 3.8% 5.0%
Transparency of the Park District 1.9% 1.7% 5.7% 2.2%
User friendliness of Park District

website 2.3% 3.6% 0.9% 2.9%
None chosen 41.0% 39.4% 35.8% 39.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority? (top

2)

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q8. Sum of top 2 choices

Availability of information about

programs & facilities 13.5% 12.0% 18.9% 13.3%

Cleanliness of facilities 18.0% 16.5% 21.7% 17.6%

Customer assistance by staff at facilities 4.5% 11.1% 8.5% 8.8%

Ease of finding information online 8.6% 9.4% 9.4% 9.2%

Ease of registering for programs in

person 3.0% 3.0% 1.9% 2.9%

Ease of registering for programs online 10.5% 8.4% 11.3% 9.4%

Fees charged for recreation programs 21.8% 25.5% 16.0% 23.3%

Maintenance of parks 22.2% 17.3% 17.9% 18.8%

Overall communications with residents 7.1% 8.6% 8.5% 8.2%

Special events (Party in the Park,

Pumpkin Fest) 7.5% 6.8% 6.6% 7.0%

Transparency of the Park District 2.6% 3.2% 7.5% 3.5%

User friendliness of Park District

website 3.8% 5.8% 3.8% 5.0%

None chosen 35.7% 33.0% 32.1% 33.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not vour household has a need for each of the park and recreation
facilities listed below:

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q9-1. Climbing wall

Yes 10.5% 15.4% 19.8% 14.5%

No 89.5% 84.6% 80.2% 85.5%

Q9-2. Disc golf

Yes 4.9% 11.3% 17.9% 10.2%
No 95.1% 88.7% 82.1% 89.8%
Q9-3. Golf

Yes 20.7% 26.5% 44.3% 26.9%
No 79.3% 73.5% 55.7% 73.1%

0Q9-4. Golf driving range

Yes 19.9% 30.2% 47.2% 29.2%

No 80.1% 69.8% 52.8% 70.8%

Q9-5. Indoor fitness & exercise facilities

Yes 55.3% 60.2% 67.9% 59.7%

No 44.7% 39.8% 32.1% 40.3%

Q9-6. Indoor gymnastics center

Yes 12.4% 15.4% 21.7% 15.2%

No 87.6% 84.6% 78.3% 84.8%

Q9-7. Indoor ice arena

Yes 14.3% 22.7% 16.0% 19.4%

No 85.7% 77.3% 84.0% 80.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not vour household has a need for each of the park and recreation
facilities listed below:

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q9-8. Indoor pickleball courts

Yes 6.4% 10.1% 13.2% 9.4%

No 93.6% 89.9% 86.8% 90.6%

9-9. Indoor running/walking track

Yes 44.4% 49.0% 51.9% 48.0%

No 55.6% 51.0% 48.1% 52.0%

Q9-10. Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

Yes 13.9% 18.0% 18.9% 16.9%

No 86.1% 82.0% 81.1% 83.1%

Q9-11. Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Yes 47.7% 48.4% 58.5% 49.4%

No 52.3% 51.6% 41.5% 50.6%

Q9-12. Indoor tennis courts

Yes 9.0% 14.8% 24.5% 14.3%

No 91.0% 85.2% 75.5% 85.7%

Q9-13. Mountain bike track

Yes 7.5% 11.8% 13.2% 10.7%

No 92.5% 88.2% 86.8% 89.3%

Q9-14. Off-leash dog park

Yes 21.1% 21.4% 20.8% 21.2%

No 78.9% 78.6% 79.2% 78.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not vour household has a need for each of the park and recreation
facilities listed below:

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q9-15. Open air picnic shelters

Yes 28.9% 35.5% 36.8% 33.7%

No 71.1% 64.5% 63.2% 66.3%

Q9-16. Outdoor baseball/softball fields

Yes 17.3% 18.6% 25.5% 19.0%

No 82.7% 81.4% 74.5% 81.0%

Q9-17. Outdoor basketball courts

Yes 16.9% 18.2% 26.4% 18.8%

No 83.1% 81.8% 73.6% 81.2%

0Q9-18. OQutdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball

Yes 6.8% 6.6% 4.7% 6.4%

No 93.2% 93.4% 95.3% 93.6%

0Q9-19. Outdoor cricket pitch

Yes 0.4% 3.2% 11.3% 3.3%

No 99.6% 96.8% 88.7% 96.7%

Q9-20. Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Yes 16.5% 20.3% 24.5% 19.7%

No 83.5% 79.7% 75.5% 80.3%

Q9-21. Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field hockey)

Yes 4.5% 6.2% 7.5% 5.9%

No 95.5% 93.8% 92.5% 94.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not vour household has a need for each of the park and recreation
facilities listed below:

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q9-22. Outdoor fitness equipment

Yes 16.9% 19.7% 17.9% 18.7%

No 83.1% 80.3% 82.1% 81.3%

Q9-23. Outdoor ice skating

Yes 17.3% 20.1% 16.0% 18.8%

No 82.7% 79.9% 84.0% 81.2%

Q9-24. Outdoor inline skating park

Yes 6.4% 8.8% 10.4% 8.3%

No 93.6% 91.2% 89.6% 91.7%

09-25. OQutdoor lighted athletic fields

Yes 13.2% 15.8% 17.0% 15.1%

No 86.8% 84.2% 83.0% 84.9%

Q9-26. Outdoor pickleball court

Yes 4.5% 8.8% 10.4% 7.7%

No 95.5% 91.2% 89.6% 92.3%

Q9-27. Outdoor splash pad

Yes 25.9% 25.5% 23.6% 25.4%

No 74.1% 74.5% 76.4% 74.6%

Q9-28. Outdoor swimming pools/water parks

Yes 45.5% 43.7% 42.5% 44.1%

No 54.5% 56.3% 57.5% 55.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not vour household has a need for each of the park and recreation
facilities listed below:

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q9-29. Outdoor tennis courts

Yes 17.3% 21.0% 28.3% 20.8%

No 82.7% 79.0% 71.7% 79.2%

Q9-30. Outdoor winter sledding hill

Yes 36.5% 34.1% 33.0% 34.7%

No 63.5% 65.9% 67.0% 65.3%

Q9-31. Park restroom facilities

Yes 51.5% 57.4% 63.2% 56.4%

No 48.5% 42.6% 36.8% 43.6%

09-32. Passive park areas (flower gardens)

Yes 38.7% 39.4% 39.6% 39.2%

No 61.3% 60.6% 60.4% 60.8%

Q9-33. Playgrounds

Yes 47.7% 45.2% 49.1% 46.4%

No 52.3% 54.8% 50.9% 53.6%

Q9-34. Senior center/50+ center

Yes 31.6% 31.1% 27.4% 30.8%

No 68.4% 68.9% 72.6% 69.2%

Q9-35. Skateboarding park

Yes 7.1% 6.4% 6.6% 6.6%

No 92.9% 93.6% 93.4% 93.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not vour household has a need for each of the park and recreation
facilities listed below:

N=905 District Total
North South West

9-36. Walking & biking trails

Yes 61.3% 61.2% 67.0% 61.9%
No 38.7% 38.8% 33.0% 38.1%
Q9-37. Other

Yes 2.3% 2.8% 1.9% 2.5%
No 97.7% 97.2% 98.1% 97.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes.," please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the

needs of your household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=814 District Total
North South West
Q9-1. Climbing wall
100% met 39.1% 28.8% 38.9% 32.7%
75% met 21.7% 24.2% 27.8% 24.3%
50% met 21.7% 27.3% 5.6% 22.4%
25% met 8.7% 9.1% 11.1% 9.3%
0% met 8.7% 10.6% 16.7% 11.2%
Q9-2. Disc golf
100% met 18.2% 17.0% 46.7% 23.3%
75% met 54.5% 17.0% 26.7% 24.7%
50% met 0.0% 27.7% 6.7% 19.2%
25% met 18.2% 12.8% 6.7% 12.3%
0% met 9.1% 25.5% 13.3% 20.5%
Q9-3. Golf
100% met 50.0% 43.9% 44.7% 45.6%
75% met 26.9% 39.5% 42.1% 36.8%
50% met 15.4% 8.8% 5.3% 9.8%
25% met 3.8% 2.6% 2.6% 2.9%
0% met 3.8% 5.3% 5.3% 4.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes.," please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the

needs of your household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=814 District Total
North South West
Q9-4. Golf driving range
100% met 39.6% 45.9% 43.9% 44.1%
75% met 31.3% 30.1% 26.8% 29.7%
50% met 16.7% 9.8% 22.0% 13.5%
25% met 8.3% 3.8% 2.4% 4.5%
0% met 4.2% 10.5% 4.9% 8.1%
Q9-5. Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
100% met 30.6% 35.4% 52.4% 36.5%
75% met 30.6% 28.5% 19.0% 27.7%
50% met 19.8% 17.3% 17.5% 18.0%
25% met 9.9% 7.3% 4.8% 7.7%
0% met 9.1% 11.5% 6.3% 10.1%
Q9-6. Indoor gymnastics center
100% met 7.1% 33.3% 27.8% 25.5%
75% met 25.0% 20.0% 16.7% 20.8%
50% met 32.1% 26.7% 33.3% 29.2%
25% met 21.4% 10.0% 0.0% 11.3%
0% met 14.3% 10.0% 22.2% 13.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes.," please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the
needs of your household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=814 District Total
North South West

Q9-7. Indoor ice arena

100% met 51.6% 50.5% 66.7% 52.5%
75% met 32.3% 30.5% 6.7% 28.4%
50% met 9.7% 8.4% 20.0% 9.9%
25% met 0.0% 6.3% 0.0% 4.3%
0% met 6.5% 4.2% 6.7% 5.0%

Q9-8. Indoor pickleball courts

100% met 46.2% 35.9% 18.2% 34.9%
75% met 15.4% 25.6% 9.1% 20.6%
50% met 15.4% 20.5% 45.5% 23.8%
25% met 0.0% 10.3% 18.2% 9.5%
0% met 23.1% 7.7% 9.1% 11.1%

Q9-9. Indoor running/walking track

100% met 30.5% 39.8% 43.8% 37.9%
75% met 23.2% 22.7% 20.8% 22.6%
50% met 18.9% 15.6% 16.7% 16.7%
25% met 12.6% 9.5% 6.3% 9.9%
0% met 14.7% 12.3% 12.5% 13.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes.," please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the
needs of your household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=814 District Total
North South West

Q9-10. Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

100% met 14.3% 19.7% 27.8% 19.7%
75% met 28.6% 23.9% 22.2% 24.8%
50% met 17.9% 22.5% 11.1% 19.7%
25% met 10.7% 11.3% 16.7% 12.0%
0% met 28.6% 22.5% 22.2% 23.9%

9-11. Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

100% met 26.4% 30.9% 53.7% 33.0%
75% met 19.8% 19.6% 18.5% 19.5%
50% met 16.0% 16.7% 14.8% 16.2%
25% met 15.1% 13.2% 7.4% 12.9%
0% met 22.6% 19.6% 5.6% 18.4%

Q9-12. Indoor tennis courts

100% met 26.3% 21.0% 36.4% 25.2%
75% met 47.4% 33.9% 13.6% 32.0%
50% met 15.8% 21.0% 27.3% 21.4%
25% met 0.0% 17.7% 18.2% 14.6%
0% met 10.5% 6.5% 4.5% 6.8%

“ ETC Page 33



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes.," please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the
needs of your household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=814 District Total
North South West

Q9-13. Mountain bike track

100% met 0.0% 15.6% 27.3% 14.1%
75% met 26.7% 11.1% 18.2% 15.5%
50% met 20.0% 13.3% 18.2% 15.5%
25% met 13.3% 20.0% 18.2% 18.3%
0% met 40.0% 40.0% 18.2% 36.6%

Q9-14. Off-leash dog park

100% met 43.8% 26.2% 50.0% 34.7%
75% met 22.9% 21.4% 22.2% 22.0%
50% met 20.8% 17.9% 0.0% 16.7%
25% met 6.3% 13.1% 22.2% 12.0%
0% met 6.3% 21.4% 5.6% 14.7%

Q9-15. Open air picnic shelters

100% met 38.2% 30.4% 39.4% 33.7%
75% met 29.4% 33.1% 21.2% 30.5%
50% met 19.1% 26.4% 24.2% 24.1%
25% met 7.4% 2.7% 12.1% 5.2%
0% met 5.9% 7.4% 3.0% 6.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes.," please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the
needs of your household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=814 District Total
North South West

Q9-16. Outdoor baseball/softball fields

100% met 38.9% 34.2% 47.6% 37.5%
75% met 30.6% 39.2% 28.6% 35.3%
50% met 22.2% 13.9% 14.3% 16.2%
25% met 8.3% 3.8% 4.8% 5.1%
0% met 0.0% 8.9% 4.8% 5.9%

Q9-17. Outdoor basketball courts

100% met 39.5% 34.7% 29.2% 35.0%
75% met 36.8% 32.0% 29.2% 32.8%
50% met 15.8% 17.3% 25.0% 18.2%
25% met 5.3% 10.7% 8.3% 8.8%
0% met 2.6% 5.3% 8.3% 5.1%

Q9-18. Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball

100% met 14.3% 24.0% 33.3% 21.4%
75% met 35.7% 28.0% 0.0% 28.6%
50% met 21.4% 28.0% 0.0% 23.8%
25% met 7.1% 8.0% 0.0% 7.1%
0% met 21.4% 12.0% 66.7% 19.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes.," please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the

needs of your household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=814 District Total
North South West
Q9-19. Outdoor cricket pitch
100% met 0.0% 45.5% 0.0% 25.0%
75% met 0.0% 27.3% 11.1% 20.0%
50% met 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 5.0%
25% met 0.0% 9.1% 22.2% 15.0%
0% met 0.0% 9.1% 66.7% 35.0%
Q9-20. Outdoor fields (soccer, football)
100% met 28.6% 34.1% 38.1% 33.3%
75% met 45.7% 31.7% 28.6% 34.8%
50% met 20.0% 20.7% 28.6% 21.7%
25% met 2.9% 4.9% 4.8% 4.3%
0% met 2.9% 8.5% 0.0% 5.8%
Q9-21. Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field hockey)
100% met 18.2% 38.5% 25.0% 31.7%
75% met 54.5% 23.1% 25.0% 31.7%
50% met 18.2% 26.9% 25.0% 24.4%
25% met 9.1% 0.0% 25.0% 4.9%
0% met 0.0% 11.5% 0.0% 7.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes.," please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the
needs of your household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=814 District Total
North South West

Q9-22. Outdoor fitness equipment

100% met 18.9% 25.0% 0.0% 20.6%
75% met 18.9% 13.8% 14.3% 15.3%
50% met 29.7% 17.5% 50.0% 24.4%
25% met 13.5% 11.3% 7.1% 11.5%
0% met 18.9% 32.5% 28.6% 28.2%

Q9-23. Outdoor ice skating

100% met 9.5% 17.1% 21.4% 15.2%
75% met 23.8% 12.2% 7.1% 15.2%
50% met 21.4% 13.4% 28.6% 17.4%
25% met 14.3% 17.1% 7.1% 15.2%
0% met 31.0% 40.2% 35.7% 37.0%

Q9-24. Outdoor inline skating park

100% met 7.1% 22.2% 22.2% 18.6%
75% met 42.9% 22.2% 0.0% 23.7%
50% met 14.3% 16.7% 33.3% 18.6%
25% met 0.0% 11.1% 33.3% 11.9%
0% met 35.7% 27.8% 11.1% 27.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes.," please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the

needs of your household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=814 District Total
North South West
Q9-25. Outdoor lighted athletic fields
100% met 18.5% 33.8% 42.9% 31.2%
75% met 29.6% 20.6% 28.6% 23.9%
50% met 37.0% 22.1% 21.4% 25.7%
25% met 7.4% 5.9% 7.1% 6.4%
0% met 7.4% 17.6% 0.0% 12.8%
9-26. Outdoor pickleball court
100% met 40.0% 41.7% 22.2% 38.2%
75% met 20.0% 30.6% 33.3% 29.1%
50% met 20.0% 8.3% 11.1% 10.9%
25% met 20.0% 11.1% 22.2% 14.5%
0% met 0.0% 8.3% 11.1% 7.3%
Q9-27. Outdoor splash pad
100% met 16.9% 28.2% 30.4% 25.0%
75% met 16.9% 20.9% 17.4% 19.3%
50% met 11.9% 27.3% 8.7% 20.3%
25% met 13.6% 10.9% 17.4% 12.5%
0% met 40.7% 12.7% 26.1% 22.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes.," please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the

needs of your household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=814 District Total
North South West
Q9-28. Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
100% met 34.0% 42.1% 52.8% 40.7%
75% met 29.1% 30.0% 22.2% 28.9%
50% met 18.4% 14.7% 11.1% 15.5%
25% met 9.7% 8.4% 11.1% 9.1%
0% met 8.7% 4.7% 2.8% 5.8%
9-29. Outdoor tennis courts
100% met 60.5% 32.6% 25.0% 39.1%
75% met 20.9% 37.1% 29.2% 31.4%
50% met 16.3% 16.9% 33.3% 19.2%
25% met 2.3% 6.7% 8.3% 5.8%
0% met 0.0% 6.7% 4.2% 4.5%
Q9-30. Outdoor winter sledding hill
100% met 26.6% 30.1% 34.5% 29.5%
75% met 25.3% 18.9% 10.3% 19.9%
50% met 19.0% 27.3% 24.1% 24.3%
25% met 16.5% 10.5% 13.8% 12.7%
0% met 12.7% 13.3% 17.2% 13.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes.," please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the

needs of your household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=814 District Total
North South West
9-31. Park restroom facilities
100% met 22.1% 29.1% 32.2% 27.7%
75% met 24.8% 33.2% 23.7% 29.6%
50% met 28.3% 19.4% 22.0% 22.2%
25% met 14.2% 11.7% 11.9% 12.4%
0% met 10.6% 6.5% 10.2% 8.1%
9-32. Passive park areas (flower gardens)
100% met 24.1% 29.0% 41.7% 29.2%
75% met 28.9% 31.4% 19.4% 29.2%
50% met 26.5% 18.9% 13.9% 20.5%
25% met 9.6% 11.2% 8.3% 10.4%
0% met 10.8% 9.5% 16.7% 10.8%
(9-33. Playgrounds
100% met 44.1% 42.9% 46.8% 43.8%
75% met 39.6% 37.4% 27.7% 36.8%
50% met 11.7% 11.8% 12.8% 11.9%
25% met 2.7% 4.9% 8.5% 4.7%
0% met 1.8% 3.0% 4.3% 2.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes.," please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the

needs of your household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=814 District Total
North South West
(9-34. Senior center/50+ center
100% met 28.8% 32.3% 26.1% 30.5%
75% met 21.2% 28.2% 21.7% 25.4%
50% met 28.8% 19.4% 34.8% 23.9%
25% met 7.6% 8.9% 8.7% 8.5%
0% met 13.6% 11.3% 8.7% 11.7%
Q9-35. Skateboarding park
100% met 25.0% 34.8% 20.0% 29.5%
75% met 56.3% 30.4% 0.0% 36.4%
50% met 12.5% 17.4% 60.0% 20.5%
25% met 0.0% 8.7% 20.0% 6.8%
0% met 6.3% 8.7% 0.0% 6.8%
Q9-36. Walking & biking trails
100% met 35.5% 32.7% 50.8% 36.0%
75% met 31.9% 33.1% 27.0% 31.9%
50% met 22.5% 20.3% 14.3% 20.1%
25% met 5.1% 4.9% 6.3% 5.1%
0% met 5.1% 9.0% 1.6% 6.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes.," please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the

needs of your household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=814 District Total
North South West

Q9-37. Other

100% met 0.0% 23.1% 0.0% 16.7%
75% met 50.0% 15.4% 0.0% 22.2%
50% met 0.0% 7.7% 0.0% 5.6%
25% met 0.0% 15.4% 0.0% 11.1%
0% met 50.0% 38.5% 100.0% 44.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour
household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q10. Top choice

Climbing wall 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2%
Disc golf 0.4% 0.8% 0.9% 0.7%
Golf 5.6% 3.6% 6.6% 4.5%
Golf driving range 0.4% 1.5% 0.9% 1.1%
Indoor fitness & exercise facilities 12.4% 13.3% 15.1% 13.3%
Indoor gymnastics center 1.1% 2.1% 0.0% 1.5%
Indoor ice arena 2.3% 1.3% 0.0% 1.4%
Indoor pickleball courts 0.8% 0.4% 2.8% 0.8%
Indoor running/walking track 2.6% 3.8% 5.7% 3.6%
Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer) 0.4% 1.5% 1.9% 1.2%
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools 8.3% 5.6% 4.7% 6.3%
Indoor tennis courts 0.8% 0.6% 1.9% 0.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour
household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q10. Top choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track 0.4% 0.0% 1.9% 0.3%
Off-leash dog park 3.0% 3.0% 3.8% 3.1%
Open air picnic shelters 0.4% 1.1% 0.9% 0.9%
Outdoor baseball/softball fields 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
Outdoor basketball courts 0.0% 0.6% 0.9% 0.4%
Outdoor cricket pitch 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 0.3%
Outdoor fields (soccer, football) 0.8% 1.3% 0.9% 1.1%
Outdoor fitness equipment 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.3%
Outdoor ice skating 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
Outdoor lighted athletic fields 0.0% 0.2% 0.9% 0.2%
Outdoor pickleball court 0.0% 0.8% 0.9% 0.6%
Outdoor splash pad 5.3% 1.1% 3.8% 2.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour
household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q10. Top choice (Cont.)

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks 5.3% 3.4% 2.8% 3.9%
Outdoor tennis courts 0.8% 1.1% 1.9% 1.1%
Outdoor winter sledding hill 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3%
Park restroom facilities 0.8% 1.3% 0.0% 1.0%
Passive park areas (flower gardens) 0.8% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4%
Playgrounds 6.0% 9.2% 5.7% 7.8%
Senior center/50+ center 4.5% 4.9% 0.9% 4.3%
Skateboarding park 1.1% 0.4% 0.0% 0.6%
Walking & biking trails 15.0% 13.9% 13.2% 14.1%
Other 1.5% 0.9% 0.9% 1.1%
None chosen 18.8% 20.6% 17.0% 19.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour
household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q10. 2nd choice

Climbing wall 0.4% 0.8% 0.9% 0.7%
Disc golf 0.4% 0.9% 0.9% 0.8%
Golf 3.0% 2.4% 4.7% 2.9%
Golf driving range 23% 2.6% 2.8% 2.5%
Indoor fitness & exercise facilities 6.8% 6.6% 10.4% 7.1%
Indoor gymnastics center 0.8% 0.8% 2.8% 1.0%
Indoor ice arena 0.0% 0.8% 0.9% 0.6%
Indoor pickleball courts 0.0% 0.9% 0.9% 0.7%
Indoor running/walking track 8.3% 7.3% 2.8% 7.1%
Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer) 1.1% 0.8% 0.9% 0.9%
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools 4.5% 5.8% 4.7% 5.3%
Indoor tennis courts 1.1% 1.5% 0.9% 1.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour
household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q10. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track 0.4% 0.6% 1.9% 0.7%
Off-leash dog park 1.1% 1.9% 2.8% 1.8%
Open air picnic shelters 1.9% 0.9% 0.9% 1.2%
Outdoor baseball/softball fields 0.8% 1.5% 0.0% 1.1%
Outdoor basketball courts 0.0% 0.6% 0.9% 0.4%
Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2%
Outdoor fields (soccer, football) 1.1% 1.7% 0.0% 1.3%
Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field

hockey) 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
Outdoor fitness equipment 0.8% 1.1% 0.0% 0.9%
Outdoor ice skating 1.1% 0.8% 0.9% 0.9%
Outdoor inline skating park 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
Outdoor lighted athletic fields 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour
household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q10. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Outdoor pickleball court 0.4% 0.4% 0.9% 0.4%
Outdoor splash pad 3.8% 3.4% 2.8% 3.4%
Outdoor swimming pools/water parks 8.3% 5.4% 5.7% 6.3%
Outdoor tennis courts 1.5% 0.6% 2.8% 1.1%
Outdoor winter sledding hill 1.5% 1.1% 0.9% 1.2%
Park restroom facilities 1.9% 4.3% 4.7% 3.6%
Passive park areas (flower gardens) 2.3% 3.2% 2.8% 2.9%
Playgrounds 7.5% 4.3% 4.7% 5.3%
Senior center/50+ center 3.4% 3.9% 4.7% 3.9%
Skateboarding park 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2%
Walking & biking trails 8.6% 7.3% 8.5% 7.8%
Other 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.3%
None chosen 24.8% 23.8% 19.8% 23.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour
household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q10. 3rd choice

Climbing wall 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.4%
Disc golf 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
Golf 2.3% 1.9% 4.7% 2.3%
Golf driving range 1.9% 2.6% 1.9% 2.3%
Indoor fitness & exercise facilities 4.9% 6.0% 7.5% 5.9%
Indoor gymnastics center 0.8% 1.3% 0.9% 1.1%
Indoor ice arena 1.5% 1.5% 0.0% 1.3%
Indoor pickleball courts 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2%
Indoor running/walking track 4.5% 4.9% 3.8% 4.6%
Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer) 1.1% 0.6% 0.9% 0.8%
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools 6.4% 5.1% 7.5% 5.7%
Indoor tennis courts 0.0% 0.8% 0.9% 0.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour
household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q10. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track 0.4% 0.8% 0.0% 0.6%
Off-leash dog park 2.3% 3.0% 0.9% 2.5%
Open air picnic shelters 1.5% 2.4% 0.9% 2.0%
Outdoor baseball/softball fields 0.8% 1.3% 0.9% 1.1%
Outdoor basketball courts 0.8% 1.1% 2.8% 1.2%
Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball 0.4% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2%
Outdoor cricket pitch 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.2%
Outdoor fields (soccer, football) 0.4% 1.1% 0.0% 0.8%
Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field

hockey) 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3%
Outdoor fitness equipment 0.8% 0.4% 0.9% 0.6%
Outdoor ice skating 2.3% 2.1% 0.0% 1.9%
Outdoor inline skating park 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour
household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q10. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Outdoor lighted athletic fields 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3%
Outdoor pickleball court 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
Outdoor splash pad 1.5% 3.2% 1.9% 2.5%
Outdoor swimming pools/water parks 4.1% 4.5% 3.8% 4.3%
Outdoor tennis courts 2.6% 1.5% 2.8% 2.0%
Outdoor winter sledding hill 2.6% 1.1% 0.9% 1.5%
Park restroom facilities 4.5% 5.1% 3.8% 4.8%
Passive park areas (flower gardens) 2.6% 2.3% 4.7% 2.7%
Playgrounds 6.0% 3.8% 1.9% 4.2%
Senior center/50+ center 3.8% 2.4% 2.8% 2.9%
Walking & biking trails 7.5% 7.5% 13.2% 8.2%
Other 0.4% 0.2% 0.9% 0.3%
None chosen 30.5% 29.3% 26.4% 29.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour
household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q10. 4th choice

Climbing wall 1.1% 0.9% 0.9% 1.0%
Disc golf 1.1% 0.4% 0.9% 0.7%
Golf 3.0% 2.6% 1.9% 2.7%
Golf driving range 3.0% 1.1% 2.8% 1.9%
Indoor fitness & exercise facilities 4.5% 3.6% 4.7% 4.0%
Indoor gymnastics center 0.4% 0.6% 0.9% 0.6%
Indoor ice arena 0.8% 1.3% 0.9% 1.1%
Indoor pickleball courts 0.4% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2%
Indoor running/walking track 4.5% 3.0% 2.8% 3.4%
Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer) 0.8% 0.6% 0.0% 0.6%
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools 2.3% 4.5% 1.9% 3.5%
Indoor tennis courts 1.5% 0.9% 0.0% 1.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour
household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q10. 4th choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track 0.0% 1.1% 0.9% 0.8%
Off-leash dog park 0.8% 1.1% 2.8% 1.2%
Open air picnic shelters 1.9% 3.0% 5.7% 3.0%
Outdoor baseball/softball fields 0.8% 0.6% 0.9% 0.7%
Outdoor basketball courts 0.8% 0.0% 0.9% 0.3%
Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball 0.4% 0.6% 0.0% 0.4%
Outdoor cricket pitch 0.0% 0.2% 2.8% 0.4%
Outdoor fields (soccer, football) 0.8% 0.8% 0.9% 0.8%
Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field

hockey) 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
Outdoor fitness equipment 1.5% 1.1% 0.9% 1.2%
Outdoor ice skating 0.8% 2.3% 0.0% 1.5%
Outdoor inline skating park 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour
household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q10. 4th choice (Cont.)

Outdoor lighted athletic fields 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
Outdoor pickleball court 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
Outdoor splash pad 2.6% 0.8% 0.9% 1.3%
Outdoor swimming pools/water parks 3.4% 3.8% 2.8% 3.5%
Outdoor tennis courts 0.8% 1.1% 1.9% 1.1%
Outdoor winter sledding hill 1.5% 2.3% 2.8% 2.1%
Park restroom facilities 6.0% 6.6% 5.7% 6.3%
Passive park areas (flower gardens) 4.5% 2.6% 1.9% 3.1%
Playgrounds 5.6% 4.3% 3.8% 4.6%
Senior center/50+ center 3.8% 2.6% 0.0% 2.7%
Skateboarding park 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
Walking & biking trails 4.5% 6.4% 7.5% 6.0%
Other 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.3%
None chosen 36.5% 37.3% 38.7% 37.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour
household? (top 4)

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q10. Sum of top 4 choices

Climbing wall 1.5% 2.8% 1.9% 2.3%
Disc golf 2.3% 2.1% 2.8% 2.2%
Golf 13.9% 10.5% 17.9% 12.4%
Golf driving range 7.5% 7.9% 8.5% 7.8%
Indoor fitness & exercise facilities 28.6% 29.5% 37.7% 30.2%
Indoor gymnastics center 3.0% 4.7% 4.7% 4.2%
Indoor ice arena 4.5% 4.9% 1.9% 4.4%
Indoor pickleball courts 1.1% 1.9% 3.8% 1.9%
Indoor running/walking track 19.9% 18.9% 15.1% 18.8%
Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer) 3.4% 3.4% 3.8% 3.4%
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools 21.4% 21.0% 18.9% 20.9%
Indoor tennis courts 3.4% 3.8% 3.8% 3.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour
household? (top 4)

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q10. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Mountain bike track 1.1% 2.4% 4.7% 2.3%
Off-leash dog park 7.1% 9.0% 10.4% 8.6%
Open air picnic shelters 5.6% 7.5% 8.5% 7.1%
Outdoor baseball/softball fields 2.6% 3.4% 1.9% 3.0%
Outdoor basketball courts 1.5% 2.3% 5.7% 2.4%
Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball 0.8% 1.1% 0.0% 0.9%
Outdoor cricket pitch 0.0% 0.2% 7.5% 1.0%
Outdoor fields (soccer, football) 3.0% 4.9% 1.9% 4.0%
Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field

hockey) 0.4% 0.8% 0.0% 0.6%
Outdoor fitness equipment 3.0% 3.2% 1.9% 3.0%
Outdoor ice skating 4.1% 5.3% 0.9% 4.4%
Outdoor inline skating park 0.4% 0.8% 0.0% 0.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour
household? (top 4)

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q10. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Outdoor lighted athletic fields 0.4% 1.3% 0.9% 1.0%
Outdoor pickleball court 0.4% 1.5% 1.9% 1.2%
Outdoor splash pad 13.2% 8.4% 9.4% 9.9%
Outdoor swimming pools/water parks 21.1% 17.1% 15.1% 18.0%
Outdoor tennis courts 5.6% 4.3% 9.4% 5.3%
Outdoor winter sledding hill 6.0% 4.9% 4.7% 5.2%
Park restroom facilities 13.2% 17.3% 14.2% 15.7%
Passive park areas (flower gardens) 10.2% 8.4% 9.4% 9.1%
Playgrounds 25.2% 21.6% 16.0% 22.0%
Senior center/50+ center 15.4% 13.9% 8.5% 13.7%
Skateboarding park 1.1% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9%
Walking & biking trails 35.7% 35.1% 42.5% 36.1%
Other 1.9% 2.3% 1.9% 2.1%
None chosen 18.8% 20.6% 17.0% 19.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation
programs listed below:

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q11-1. Adult art, dance, performing arts
Yes 10.9% 21.0% 14.2% 17.2%

No 89.1% 79.0% 85.8% 82.8%

Q11-2. Adult figure skating

Yes 4.1% 6.4% 4.7% 5.5%

No 95.9% 93.6% 95.3% 94.5%

Q11-3. Adult fitness & wellness programs

Yes 44.7% 49.7% 49.1% 48.2%

No 55.3% 50.3% 50.9% 51.8%

Q11-4. Adult hockey

Yes 2.6% 5.4% 1.9% 4.2%

No 97.4% 94.6% 98.1% 95.8%

Q11-5. Adult sports programs

Yes 13.5% 16.9% 20.8% 16.4%

No 86.5% 83.1% 79.2% 83.6%

Q11-6. Before & after school programs

Yes 12.4% 14.6% 13.2% 13.8%

No 87.6% 85.4% 86.8% 86.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q11. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation
programs listed below:

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q11-7. Community special events

Yes 32.0% 37.1% 31.1% 34.9%

No 68.0% 62.9% 68.9% 65.1%

Q11-8. Cricket Pitch instructions

Yes 0.8% 2.4% 7.5% 2.5%

No 99.2% 97.6% 92.5% 97.5%

Q11-9. Full day pre-school

Yes 7.5% 11.6% 9.4% 10.2%

No 92.5% 88.4% 90.6% 89.8%

Q11-10. Golf lessons & leagues

Yes 12.4% 13.9% 23.6% 14.6%

No 87.6% 86.1% 76.4% 85.4%

Q11-11. Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Yes 12.0% 11.6% 8.5% 11.4%

No 88.0% 88.4% 91.5% 88.6%

Q11-12. Martial arts programs

Yes 7.5% 11.3% 14.2% 10.5%

No 92.5% 88.7% 85.8% 89.5%

Q11-13. Nature programs & exhibits

Yes 25.6% 28.1% 30.2% 27.6%

No 74.4% 71.9% 69.8% 72.4%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

programs listed below:

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q11-14. Outdoor fitness (running, walking)

Yes 43.2% 40.5% 45.3% 41.9%

No 56.8% 59.5% 54.7% 58.1%

Q11-15. Outdoor mountain bike track

Yes 10.2% 11.4% 16.0% 11.6%

No 89.8% 88.6% 84.0% 88.4%

Q11-16. Outdoor programming (fishing, boating, disc golf)

Yes 14.3% 16.5% 17.9% 16.0%

No 85.7% 83.5% 82.1% 84.0%

Q11-17. Preschool programs/early childhood

Yes 11.3% 13.7% 10.4% 12.6%

No 88.7% 86.3% 89.6% 87.4%

Q11-18. Programs for people with disabilities

Yes 5.3% 8.4% 6.6% 7.3%

No 94.7% 91.6% 93.4% 92.7%

Q11-19. Senior programs 50+

Yes 25.9% 25.7% 22.6% 25.4%

No 74.1% 74.3% 77.4% 74.6%

Q11-20. Senior programs 60+

Yes 25.2% 27.0% 26.4% 26.4%

No 74.8% 73.0% 73.6% 73.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

0O11. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation

programs listed below:

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q11-21. Swim programs

Yes 29.3% 26.3% 31.1% 27.7%

No 70.7% 73.7% 68.9% 72.3%

Q11-22. Tennis lessons & leagues

Yes 9.8% 11.1% 14.2% 11.0%

No 90.2% 88.9% 85.8% 89.0%

Q11-23. Trips to special attractions & events

Yes 21.8% 25.1% 26.4% 24.3%

No 78.2% 74.9% 73.6% 75.7%

Q11-24. Water fitness programs

Yes 21.4% 20.6% 17.0% 20.4%

No 78.6% 79.4% 83.0% 79.6%

Q11-25. Youth art, dance, performing arts

Yes 10.5% 14.4% 6.6% 12.4%

No 89.5% 85.6% 93.4% 87.6%

Q11-26. Youth figure skating

Yes 4.9% 7.3% 6.6% 6.5%

No 95.1% 92.7% 93.4% 93.5%

Q11-27. Youth fitness & wellness programs

Yes 10.9% 10.9% 13.2% 11.2%

No 89.1% 89.1% 86.8% 88.8%

Page 61

SETC



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation
programs listed below:

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q11-28. Youth hockey

Yes 5.6% 6.8% 2.8% 6.0%

No 94.4% 93.2% 97.2% 94.0%

Q11-29. Youth sports programs

Yes 13.9% 15.6% 19.8% 15.6%

No 86.1% 84.4% 80.2% 84.4%

Q11-30. Youth summer camp programs

Yes 11.7% 15.4% 16.0% 14.4%

No 88.3% 84.6% 84.0% 85.6%

Q11-31. Youth travel sports programs

Yes 6.4% 7.9% 10.4% 7.7%

No 93.6% 92.1% 89.6% 92.3%

Q11-32. Other
Yes 1.9% 1.5% 4.7% 2.0%

No 98.1% 98.5% 95.3% 98.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of
yvour household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 District Total
North South West

Q11-1. Adult art, dance, performing arts

100% met 5.0% 18.1% 7.1% 14.5%
75% met 30.0% 16.9% 14.3% 18.8%
50% met 15.0% 30.1% 35.7% 28.2%
25% met 20.0% 14.5% 28.6% 17.1%
0% met 30.0% 20.5% 14.3% 21.4%

Q11-2. Adult figure skating

100% met 10.0% 32.0% 0.0% 23.1%
75% met 20.0% 16.0% 0.0% 15.4%
50% met 30.0% 24.0% 25.0% 25.6%
25% met 20.0% 20.0% 50.0% 23.1%
0% met 20.0% 8.0% 25.0% 12.8%

Q11-3. Adult fitness & wellness programs

100% met 21.6% 23.3% 48.8% 26.0%
75% met 29.5% 25.7% 19.5% 26.0%
50% met 28.4% 27.7% 17.1% 26.6%
25% met 14.8% 14.1% 7.3% 13.4%
0% met 5.7% 9.2% 7.3% 8.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of

yvour household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 District Total
North South West
Q11-4. Adult hockey
100% met 50.0% 23.8% 50.0% 28.0%
75% met 0.0% 33.3% 50.0% 32.0%
50% met 0.0% 23.8% 0.0% 20.0%
25% met 0.0% 9.5% 0.0% 8.0%
0% met 50.0% 9.5% 0.0% 12.0%
Q11-5. Adult sports programs
100% met 17.4% 23.2% 18.8% 21.3%
75% met 21.7% 17.4% 18.8% 18.5%
50% met 39.1% 43.5% 31.3% 40.7%
25% met 8.7% 11.6% 12.5% 11.1%
0% met 13.0% 4.3% 18.8% 8.3%
Q11-6. Before & after school programs
100% met 20.0% 32.1% 0.0% 24.4%
75% met 12.0% 26.4% 16.7% 21.1%
50% met 40.0% 20.8% 16.7% 25.6%
25% met 16.0% 5.7% 50.0% 14.4%
0% met 12.0% 15.1% 16.7% 14.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of
yvour household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 District Total
North South West

Q11-7. Community special events

100% met 24.2% 32.9% 33.3% 30.5%
75% met 36.4% 27.5% 29.2% 30.1%
50% met 27.3% 27.5% 25.0% 27.2%
25% met 6.1% 8.1% 4.2% 7.1%
0% met 6.1% 4.0% 8.3% 5.0%

Q11-8. Cricket Pitch instructions

100% met 0.0% 27.3% 0.0% 17.6%
75% met 100.0% 36.4% 0.0% 29.4%
50% met 0.0% 9.1% 20.0% 11.8%
25% met 0.0% 18.2% 20.0% 17.6%
0% met 0.0% 9.1% 60.0% 23.5%

Q11-9. Full day pre-school

100% met 6.7% 36.6% 0.0% 25.8%
75% met 26.7% 17.1% 33.3% 21.0%
50% met 6.7% 29.3% 16.7% 22.6%
25% met 26.7% 9.8% 16.7% 14.5%
0% met 33.3% 7.3% 33.3% 16.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of

yvour household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 District Total
North South West
Q11-10. Golf lessons & leagues
100% met 34.8% 11.8% 36.8% 22.6%
75% met 30.4% 39.2% 15.8% 32.3%
50% met 17.4% 27.5% 26.3% 24.7%
25% met 4.3% 9.8% 5.3% 7.5%
0% met 13.0% 11.8% 15.8% 12.9%
Q11-11. Gymnastics & tumbling programs
100% met 0.0% 29.3% 12.5% 17.6%
75% met 16.0% 14.6% 25.0% 16.2%
50% met 48.0% 36.6% 12.5% 37.8%
25% met 16.0% 14.6% 12.5% 14.9%
0% met 20.0% 4.9% 37.5% 13.5%
Q11-12. Martial arts programs
100% met 35.7% 31.1% 33.3% 32.4%
75% met 50.0% 6.7% 8.3% 15.5%
50% met 7.1% 31.1% 25.0% 25.4%
25% met 0.0% 13.3% 16.7% 11.3%
0% met 7.1% 17.8% 16.7% 15.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of

yvour household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 District Total
North South West
Q11-13. Nature programs & exhibits
100% met 7.5% 19.1% 18.2% 15.7%
75% met 32.1% 27.3% 31.8% 29.2%
50% met 41.5% 27.3% 13.6% 29.7%
25% met 7.5% 15.5% 18.2% 13.5%
0% met 11.3% 10.9% 18.2% 11.9%
Q11-14. Qutdoor fitness (running, walking)
100% met 28.9% 23.5% 35.3% 26.6%
75% met 32.2% 35.8% 17.6% 32.5%
50% met 25.6% 21.0% 29.4% 23.4%
25% met 5.6% 11.1% 5.9% 8.7%
0% met 7.8% 8.6% 11.8% 8.7%
Q11-15. Outdoor mountain bike track
100% met 0.0% 14.9% 0.0% 8.6%
75% met 19.0% 10.6% 15.4% 13.6%
50% met 23.8% 25.5% 46.2% 28.4%
25% met 4.8% 10.6% 15.4% 9.9%
0% met 52.4% 38.3% 23.1% 39.5%
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O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of

yvour household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 District Total
North South West
Q11-16. Outdoor programming (fishing, boating, disc golf)
100% met 6.7% 14.7% 40.0% 15.9%
75% met 20.0% 23.5% 20.0% 22.1%
50% met 36.7% 32.4% 13.3% 31.0%
25% met 16.7% 11.8% 0.0% 11.5%
0% met 20.0% 17.6% 26.7% 19.5%
Q11-17. Preschool programs/early childhood
100% met 25.0% 44.4% 40.0% 38.6%
75% met 25.0% 18.5% 10.0% 19.3%
50% met 25.0% 24.1% 20.0% 23.9%
25% met 16.7% 9.3% 10.0% 11.4%
0% met 8.3% 3.7% 20.0% 6.8%
Q11-18. Programs for people with disabilities
100% met 11.1% 26.7% 0.0% 20.9%
75% met 11.1% 16.7% 25.0% 16.3%
50% met 33.3% 43.3% 50.0% 41.9%
25% met 33.3% 3.3% 0.0% 9.3%
0% met 11.1% 10.0% 25.0% 11.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of

yvour household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 District Total
North South West
Q11-19. Senior programs 50+
100% met 12.5% 25.3% 33.3% 22.2%
75% met 22.9% 22.1% 6.7% 20.9%
50% met 35.4% 23.2% 33.3% 27.8%
25% met 12.5% 16.8% 26.7% 16.5%
0% met 16.7% 12.6% 0.0% 12.7%
Q11-20. Senior programs 60+
100% met 12.8% 26.9% 35.3% 23.6%
75% met 29.8% 23.7% 17.6% 24.8%
50% met 27.7% 28.0% 35.3% 28.7%
25% met 6.4% 9.7% 5.9% 8.3%
0% met 23.4% 11.8% 5.9% 14.6%
Q11-21. Swim programs
100% met 10.3% 29.0% 33.3% 23.5%
75% met 20.7% 23.0% 19.0% 21.8%
50% met 34.5% 21.0% 23.8% 25.7%
25% met 15.5% 14.0% 19.0% 15.1%
0% met 19.0% 13.0% 4.8% 14.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of

yvour household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 District Total
North South West
Q11-22. Tennis lessons & leagues
100% met 10.0% 14.3% 41.7% 17.6%
75% met 40.0% 31.0% 0.0% 28.4%
50% met 30.0% 21.4% 33.3% 25.7%
25% met 10.0% 19.0% 16.7% 16.2%
0% met 10.0% 14.3% 8.3% 12.2%
Q11-23. Trips to special attractions & events
100% met 7.9% 20.6% 31.3% 18.5%
75% met 10.5% 20.6% 12.5% 17.2%
50% met 50.0% 25.8% 31.3% 32.5%
25% met 21.1% 16.5% 18.8% 17.9%
0% met 10.5% 16.5% 6.3% 13.9%
Q11-24. Water fitness programs
100% met 15.4% 16.7% 30.8% 17.7%
75% met 23.1% 15.3% 15.4% 17.7%
50% met 25.6% 25.0% 30.8% 25.8%
25% met 7.7% 20.8% 15.4% 16.1%
0% met 28.2% 22.2% 7.7% 22.6%
Page 70

SETC



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of
yvour household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 District Total
North South West

Q11-25. Youth art, dance, performing arts

100% met 22.7% 22.2% 20.0% 22.2%
75% met 31.8% 20.4% 20.0% 23.5%
50% met 27.3% 27.8% 40.0% 28.4%
25% met 13.6% 18.5% 20.0% 17.3%
0% met 4.5% 11.1% 0.0% 8.6%

Q11-26. Youth figure skating

100% met 30.0% 30.4% 33.3% 30.8%
75% met 40.0% 21.7% 16.7% 25.6%
50% met 30.0% 26.1% 33.3% 28.2%
25% met 0.0% 17.4% 16.7% 12.8%
0% met 0.0% 4.3% 0.0% 2.6%

Q11-27. Youth fitness & wellness programs

100% met 13.6% 22.5% 16.7% 18.9%
75% met 36.4% 25.0% 16.7% 27.0%
50% met 22.7% 30.0% 16.7% 25.7%
25% met 13.6% 10.0% 16.7% 12.2%
0% met 13.6% 12.5% 33.3% 16.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of
yvour household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 District Total
North South West

Q11-28. Youth hockey

100% met 12.5% 45.5% 0.0% 34.4%
75% met 50.0% 31.8% 0.0% 34.4%
50% met 25.0% 22.7% 50.0% 25.0%
25% met 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1%
0% met 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 3.1%

Q11-29. Youth sports programs

100% met 13.8% 23.3% 35.3% 22.6%
75% met 44.8% 26.7% 29.4% 32.1%
50% met 27.6% 26.7% 11.8% 24.5%
25% met 6.9% 18.3% 11.8% 14.2%
0% met 6.9% 5.0% 11.8% 6.6%

Q11-30. Youth summer camp programs

100% met 20.8% 30.9% 21.4% 26.9%
75% met 37.5% 25.5% 28.6% 29.0%
50% met 29.2% 21.8% 14.3% 22.6%
25% met 0.0% 14.5% 7.1% 9.7%
0% met 12.5% 7.3% 28.6% 11.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of

yvour household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 District Total
North South West

Q11-31. Youth travel sports programs

100% met 18.2% 31.0% 37.5% 29.2%

75% met 36.4% 17.2% 0.0% 18.8%

50% met 27.3% 17.2% 12.5% 18.8%

25% met 0.0% 10.3% 25.0% 10.4%

0% met 18.2% 24.1% 25.0% 22.9%

Q11-32. Other

100% met 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1%

75% met 0.0% 28.6% 0.0% 14.3%

25% met 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1%

0% met 0.0% 71.4% 100.0% 71.4%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to your

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

household?
N=905 District Total
North South West
Q12. Top choice
Adult art, dance, performing arts 1.1% 3.0% 1.9% 2.3%
Adult figure skating 0.4% 0.6% 0.0% 0.4%
Adult fitness & wellness programs 15.0% 13.7% 16.0% 14.4%
Adult hockey 0.0% 0.4% 0.9% 0.3%
Adult sports programs 0.0% 1.9% 0.9% 1.2%
Before & after school programs 0.8% 1.7% 0.9% 1.3%
Community special events 1.1% 2.4% 2.8% 2.1%
Cricket Pitch instructions 0.0% 0.2% 0.9% 0.2%
Full day pre-school 2.3% 1.5% 0.0% 1.5%
Golf lessons & leagues 3.0% 2.3% 4.7% 2.8%
Gymnastics & tumbling programs 0.8% 1.1% 0.0% 0.9%
Martial arts programs 1.1% 0.6% 0.9% 0.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to your
household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q12. Top choice (Cont.)

Nature programs & exhibits 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9%
Outdoor fitness (running, walking) 9.4% 6.6% 5.7% 7.3%
Outdoor mountain bike track 1.1% 1.1% 2.8% 1.3%
Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,

disc golf) 0.4% 1.7% 0.0% 1.1%
Preschool programs/early childhood 1.9% 4.3% 4.7% 3.6%
Programs for people with disabilities 0.8% 0.8% 0.9% 0.8%
Senior programs 50+ 1.9% 3.6% 0.0% 2.7%
Senior programs 60+ 6.0% 3.8% 5.7% 4.6%
Swim programs 3.8% 3.0% 5.7% 3.5%
Tennis lessons & leagues 1.1% 0.9% 2.8% 1.2%
Trips to special attractions & events 1.9% 0.8% 1.9% 1.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to your
household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q12. Top choice (Cont.)

Water fitness programs 1.5% 1.1% 0.9% 1.2%
Youth art, dance, performing arts 0.8% 1.5% 0.9% 1.2%
Youth figure skating 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3%
Youth fitness & wellness programs 0.4% 0.4% 0.9% 0.4%
Youth hockey 0.8% 0.9% 0.0% 0.8%
Y outh sports programs 2.3% 1.9% 0.0% 1.8%
Youth summer camp programs 1.9% 2.4% 0.9% 2.1%
Youth travel sports programs 1.1% 0.0% 1.9% 0.6%
Other 1.9% 0.6% 1.9% 1.1%
None chosen 33.5% 33.2% 30.2% 32.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to your
household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q12. 2nd choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts 1.9% 1.5% 2.8% 1.8%
Adult fitness & wellness programs 4.5% 5.8% 5.7% 5.4%
Adult hockey 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.4%
Adult sports programs 1.1% 1.9% 1.9% 1.7%
Before & after school programs 1.9% 1.9% 2.8% 2.0%
Community special events 3.0% 6.6% 4.7% 5.3%
Cricket Pitch instructions 0.0% 0.2% 2.8% 0.4%
Full day pre-school 0.8% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9%
Golf lessons & leagues 1.5% 1.5% 0.0% 1.3%
Gymnastics & tumbling programs 1.1% 0.9% 0.9% 1.0%
Martial arts programs 1.5% 0.6% 0.0% 0.8%
Nature programs & exhibits 3.0% 4.1% 0.0% 3.3%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to your

household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q12. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Outdoor fitness (running, walking) 8.6% 5.4% 9.4% 6.9%

Outdoor mountain bike track 1.5% 1.3% 0.9% 1.3%

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,

disc golf) 1.5% 0.6% 2.8% 1.1%

Preschool programs/early childhood 4.1% 1.9% 0.9% 2.4%

Programs for people with disabilities 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.3%

Senior programs 50+ 4.1% 4.1% 5.7% 4.3%

Senior programs 60+ 3.8% 5.3% 2.8% 4.5%

Swim programs 3.0% 3.6% 3.8% 3.4%

Tennis lessons & leagues 1.1% 0.8% 1.9% 1.0%

Trips to special attractions & events 1.5% 1.5% 1.9% 1.5%

Water fitness programs 3.0% 1.7% 0.0% 1.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to your

household?

N=905

Q12. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Youth art, dance, performing arts
Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Y outh sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

District Total
North South West
0.4% 1.3% 0.0% 0.9%
0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
2.6% 0.4% 0.0% 1.0%
1.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.7%
1.5% 2.6% 2.8% 2.3%
0.8% 1.1% 1.9% 1.1%
0.8% 0.8% 1.9% 0.9%
0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.4%
39.8% 39.2% 40.6% 39.6%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to your

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

household?
N=905 District

North South
Q12. 3rd choice
Adult art, dance, performing arts 1.1% 1.1% 3.8% 1.4%
Adult figure skating 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
Adult fitness & wellness programs 4.5% 3.0% 0.9% 3.2%
Adult hockey 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3%
Adult sports programs 0.8% 0.8% 1.9% 0.9%
Before & after school programs 1.1% 1.9% 0.9% 1.5%
Community special events 6.8% 4.1% 2.8% 4.8%
Cricket Pitch instructions 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 0.3%
Full day pre-school 0.0% 1.3% 0.9% 0.9%
Golf lessons & leagues 0.8% 0.6% 3.8% 1.0%
Gymnastics & tumbling programs 0.8% 0.8% 0.0% 0.7%
Martial arts programs 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 0.8%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to your

household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q12. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Nature programs & exhibits 2.3% 3.9% 1.9% 3.2%

Outdoor fitness (running, walking) 4.1% 5.1% 4.7% 4.8%

Outdoor mountain bike track 1.1% 0.8% 2.8% 1.1%

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,

disc golf) 0.8% 1.7% 0.0% 1.2%

Preschool programs/early childhood 0.4% 0.8% 0.0% 0.6%

Programs for people with disabilities 0.0% 0.9% 0.9% 0.7%

Senior programs 50+ 3.0% 2.4% 0.9% 2.4%

Senior programs 60+ 4.9% 3.4% 2.8% 3.8%

Swim programs 3.8% 3.6% 5.7% 3.9%

Tennis lessons & leagues 1.9% 0.6% 0.0% 0.9%

Trips to special attractions & events 3.0% 3.0% 2.8% 3.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to your
household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q12. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Water fitness programs 2.6% 2.6% 0.9% 2.4%
Youth art, dance, performing arts 1.5% 1.9% 0.9% 1.7%
Youth figure skating 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.1%
Youth fitness & wellness programs 1.5% 0.8% 0.9% 1.0%
Youth hockey 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
Y outh sports programs 1.5% 2.3% 2.8% 2.1%
Youth summer camp programs 1.5% 1.5% 0.0% 1.3%
Youth travel sports programs 1.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.4%
Other 0.0% 0.2% 1.9% 0.3%
None chosen 47.7% 49.3% 50.9% 49.1%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to your

household?
N=905 District Total
North South West
Q12. 4th choice
Adult art, dance, performing arts 1.1% 1.5% 0.0% 1.2%
Adult figure skating 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
Adult fitness & wellness programs 4.5% 3.8% 2.8% 3.9%
Adult sports programs 0.8% 0.9% 2.8% 1.1%
Before & after school programs 2.3% 0.9% 0.9% 1.3%
Community special events 3.4% 3.2% 0.9% 3.0%
Full day pre-school 0.8% 0.4% 2.8% 0.8%
Golf lessons & leagues 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3%
Gymnastics & tumbling programs 1.1% 0.8% 0.0% 0.8%
Martial arts programs 0.4% 0.0% 0.9% 0.2%
Nature programs & exhibits 2.3% 2.3% 3.8% 2.4%
Outdoor fitness (running, walking) 1.5% 3.9% 4.7% 3.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to your
household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q12. 4th choice (Cont.)

Outdoor mountain bike track 1.1% 0.8% 1.9% 1.0%
Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,

disc golf) 3.0% 1.9% 1.9% 2.2%
Preschool programs/early childhood 0.4% 1.1% 0.9% 0.9%
Programs for people with disabilities 1.1% 0.0% 0.9% 0.4%
Senior programs 50+ 2.6% 1.7% 0.0% 1.8%
Senior programs 60+ 2.3% 2.8% 1.9% 2.5%
Swim programs 1.9% 2.6% 3.8% 2.5%
Tennis lessons & leagues 0.4% 1.3% 0.9% 1.0%
Trips to special attractions & events 2.3% 3.6% 2.8% 3.1%
Water fitness programs 3.0% 2.6% 1.9% 2.7%
Youth art, dance, performing arts 0.8% 0.6% 0.0% 0.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to your
household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q12. 4th choice (Cont.)

Youth figure skating 0.4% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2%
Youth fitness & wellness programs 0.8% 0.6% 0.9% 0.7%
Youth hockey 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
Youth sports programs 1.1% 1.5% 0.9% 1.3%
Youth summer camp programs 1.9% 2.4% 0.9% 2.1%
Youth travel sports programs 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2%
Other 0.8% 0.2% 0.9% 0.4%
None chosen 57.9% 57.4% 59.4% 57.8%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to your

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

household? (top 4)

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q12. Sum of top 4 choices

Adult art, dance, performing arts 5.3% 7.1% 8.5% 6.7%
Adult figure skating 1.1% 0.8% 0.0% 0.8%
Adult fitness & wellness programs 28.6% 26.3% 25.5% 26.9%
Adult hockey 0.4% 1.5% 0.9% 1.1%
Adult sports programs 2.6% 5.4% 7.5% 4.9%
Before & after school programs 6.0% 6.4% 5.7% 6.2%
Community special events 14.3% 16.3% 11.3% 15.1%
Cricket Pitch instructions 0.0% 0.4% 6.6% 1.0%
Full day pre-school 3.8% 4.1% 4.7% 4.1%
Golf lessons & leagues 5.6% 4.7% 8.5% 5.4%
Gymnastics & tumbling programs 3.8% 3.6% 0.9% 3.3%
Martial arts programs 3.0% 2.4% 1.9% 2.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to your
household? (top 4)

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q12. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Nature programs & exhibits 9.4% 12.2% 7.5% 10.8%
Outdoor fitness (running, walking) 23.7% 21.0% 24.5% 22.2%
Outdoor mountain bike track 4.9% 3.9% 8.5% 4.8%
Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,

disc golf) 5.6% 5.8% 4.7% 5.6%
Preschool programs/early childhood 6.8% 8.1% 6.6% 7.5%
Programs for people with disabilities 1.9% 2.3% 2.8% 2.2%
Senior programs 50+ 11.7% 11.8% 6.6% 11.2%
Senior programs 60+ 16.9% 15.2% 13.2% 15.5%
Swim programs 12.4% 12.8% 18.9% 13.4%
Tennis lessons & leagues 4.5% 3.6% 5.7% 4.1%
Trips to special attractions & events 8.6% 8.8% 9.4% 8.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to your
household? (top 4)

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q12. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Water fitness programs 10.2% 8.1% 3.8% 8.2%
Youth art, dance, performing arts 3.4% 5.3% 1.9% 4.3%
Youth figure skating 0.8% 0.8% 0.9% 0.8%
Youth fitness & wellness programs 5.3% 2.1% 2.8% 3.1%
Youth hockey 2.6% 1.5% 0.0% 1.7%
Y outh sports programs 6.4% 8.3% 6.6% 7.5%
Youth summer camp programs 6.0% 7.5% 3.8% 6.6%
Youth travel sports programs 3.0% 1.3% 3.8% 2.1%
Other 2.6% 1.7% 4.7% 2.3%
None chosen 33.5% 33.2% 30.2% 32.9%

“ ETC Page 88



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to
improve the community. (without ""not provided')

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q13-1. Acquire additional land for preservation/future use

Very supportive 30.7% 34.0% 34.4% 33.1%
Supportive 22.7% 25.3% 26.9% 24.7%
Neutral 29.4% 26.0% 22.6% 26.6%
Not supportive 8.0% 5.1% 7.5% 6.2%
Not at all supportive 9.2% 9.6% 8.6% 9.4%

Q13-2. Develop a nature center

Very supportive 32.4% 39.0% 34.4% 36.5%
Supportive 30.3% 28.6% 25.8% 28.8%
Neutral 20.6% 22.0% 19.4% 21.3%
Not supportive 8.4% 3.4% 8.6% 5.5%
Not at all supportive 8.4% 7.0% 11.8% 8.0%

Q13-3. Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Very supportive 5.7% 21.8% 12.6% 16.1%
Supportive 8.4% 16.1% 13.8% 13.6%
Neutral 45.8% 36.2% 36.8% 39.1%
Not supportive 13.2% 7.7% 12.6% 9.9%
Not at all supportive 26.9% 18.2% 24.1% 21.4%
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013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to
improve the community. (without ""not provided')

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q13-4. Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain bike track

Very supportive 15.7% 20.3% 23.1% 19.2%
Supportive 17.4% 24.4% 15.4% 21.3%
Neutral 36.2% 35.6% 31.9% 35.3%
Not supportive 12.3% 7.5% 13.2% 9.6%
Not at all supportive 18.3% 12.3% 16.5% 14.6%

Q13-5. Develop certified outdoor arboretum

Very supportive 25.4% 30.1% 24.7% 28.1%
Supportive 24.6% 27.1% 22.5% 25.8%
Neutral 30.5% 26.2% 32.6% 28.2%
Not supportive 8.1% 6.4% 9.0% 7.2%
Not at all supportive 11.4% 10.2% 11.2% 10.7%

Q13-6. Develop additional cricket pitch

Very supportive 3.5% 6.1% 10.2% 5.8%
Supportive 2.6% 7.0% 4.5% 5.4%
Neutral 38.4% 39.5% 33.0% 38.4%
Not supportive 23.1% 19.7% 21.6% 21.0%
Not at all supportive 32.3% 27.6% 30.7% 29.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to
improve the community. (without ""not provided')

N=905 District Total
North South West

13-7. Develop new walking/biking trails/connect existing trails

Very supportive 45.7% 43.2% 48.4% 44.6%
Supportive 25.5% 29.6% 27.4% 28.1%
Neutral 19.3% 17.9% 14.7% 17.9%
Not supportive 4.1% 2.3% 5.3% 3.2%
Not at all supportive 5.3% 7.0% 4.2% 6.2%

Q13-8. Develop outdoor fitness challenge course

Very supportive 16.0% 19.8% 15.6% 18.2%
Supportive 22.5% 23.9% 27.8% 23.9%
Neutral 33.8% 37.3% 37.8% 36.3%
Not supportive 10.4% 8.8% 7.8% 9.2%
Not at all supportive 17.3% 10.1% 11.1% 12.4%

Q13-9. Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Very supportive 37.8% 19.9% 25.0% 25.9%
Supportive 14.3% 15.5% 13.6% 14.9%
Neutral 24.4% 38.6% 26.1% 32.9%
Not supportive 9.2% 11.1% 15.9% 11.1%
Not at all supportive 14.3% 14.8% 19.3% 15.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to

improve the community. (without ""not provided')

N=905 District Total
North South West
Q13-10. Maintain infrastructure of current facilities
Very supportive 51.3% 50.3% 51.1% 50.7%
Supportive 29.0% 27.6% 33.3% 28.7%
Neutral 14.3% 15.8% 10.0% 14.7%
Not supportive 2.1% 1.3% 2.2% 1.6%
Not at all supportive 3.4% 4.9% 3.3% 4.3%
Q13-11. Upgrade existing neighborhood & community parks
Very supportive 42.4% 47.0% 38.0% 44.6%
Supportive 30.9% 31.1% 34.8% 31.4%
Neutral 17.7% 16.2% 18.5% 16.9%
Not supportive 3.7% 1.9% 6.5% 3.0%
Not at all supportive 5.3% 3.8% 2.2% 4.1%
Q13-12. Other
Very supportive 75.0% 83.3% 85.7% 80.4%
Supportive 15.0% 12.5% 0.0% 11.8%
Neutral 5.0% 0.0% 14.3% 3.9%
Not at all supportive 5.0% 4.2% 0.0% 3.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q14. Top choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/

future use 5.6% 7.1% 7.5% 6.7%
Develop a nature center 3.4% 6.8% 4.7% 5.5%
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman 1.5% 6.2% 3.8% 4.5%
Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain

bike track 3.0% 1.7% 5.7% 2.5%
Develop certified outdoor arboretum 3.8% 5.1% 2.8% 4.4%
Develop additional cricket pitch 0.0% 0.8% 3.8% 0.9%
Develop new walking/biking trails/

connect existing trails 15.8% 14.6% 16.0% 15.1%
Develop outdoor fitness challenge course 2.3% 1.1% 0.9% 1.4%
Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman 16.9% 2.6% 5.7% 7.2%
Maintain infrastructure of current

facilities 13.2% 13.3% 14.2% 13.4%
Upgrade existing neighborhood &

community parks 9.4% 11.6% 6.6% 10.4%
Other 3.8% 2.6% 4.7% 3.2%
None chosen 21.4% 26.5% 23.6% 24.6%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q14. 2nd choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/

future use 3.0% 3.4% 4.7% 3.4%

Develop a nature center 8.3% 10.7% 4.7% 9.3%

Develop a dog park in south Hoffman 0.4% 2.4% 0.9% 1.7%

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain

bike track 2.6% 5.1% 4.7% 4.3%

Develop certified outdoor arboretum 9.0% 6.6% 4.7% 7.1%

Develop additional cricket pitch 0.4% 0.4% 2.8% 0.7%

Develop new walking/biking trails/

connect existing trails 11.3% 9.2% 13.2% 10.3%

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course 3.8% 3.2% 4.7% 3.5%

Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman 8.3% 3.8% 7.5% 5.5%

Maintain infrastructure of current

facilities 13.5% 10.9% 11.3% 11.7%

Upgrade existing neighborhood &

community parks 11.7% 11.4% 12.3% 11.6%

Other 0.8% 0.8% 0.0% 0.7%

None chosen 27.1% 32.3% 28.3% 30.3%

Page 94

SETC



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q14. 3rd choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/

future use 3.4% 5.8% 6.6% 5.2%
Develop a nature center 9.8% 7.5% 9.4% 8.4%
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman 0.4% 2.6% 2.8% 2.0%
Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain

bike track 3.8% 3.9% 2.8% 3.8%
Develop certified outdoor arboretum 7.1% 6.6% 6.6% 6.7%
Develop new walking/biking trails/

connect existing trails 12.8% 10.1% 10.4% 10.9%
Develop outdoor fitness challenge course 3.8% 5.3% 7.5% 5.1%
Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman 5.3% 2.8% 2.8% 3.5%
Maintain infrastructure of current

facilities 8.6% 9.8% 6.6% 9.1%
Upgrade existing neighborhood &

community parks 9.4% 7.1% 6.6% 7.7%
Other 0.8% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4%
None chosen 35.0% 38.1% 37.7% 37.1%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q14. 4th choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/

future use 7.5% 6.8% 6.6% 7.0%

Develop a nature center 6.4% 7.5% 5.7% 7.0%

Develop a dog park in south Hoffman 0.4% 1.7% 0.9% 1.2%

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain

bike track 2.6% 3.8% 0.9% 3.1%

Develop certified outdoor arboretum 4.1% 4.5% 5.7% 4.5%

Develop additional cricket pitch 0.8% 0.8% 0.0% 0.7%

Develop new walking/biking trails/

connect existing trails 6.0% 5.3% 7.5% 5.7%

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course 1.5% 3.0% 2.8% 2.5%

Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman 4.5% 1.9% 1.9% 2.7%

Maintain infrastructure of current

facilities 8.3% 6.2% 8.5% 7.1%

Upgrade existing neighborhood &

community parks 8.6% 10.3% 8.5% 9.6%

Other 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2%

None chosen 49.2% 48.0% 50.9% 48.7%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?
(top 4)

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q14. Sum of top 4 choices

Acquire additional land for preservation/

future use 19.5% 23.1% 25.5% 22.3%
Develop a nature center 27.8% 32.5% 24.5% 30.2%
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman 2.6% 12.9% 8.5% 9.4%
Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain

bike track 12.0% 14.4% 14.2% 13.7%
Develop certified outdoor arboretum 24.1% 22.7% 19.8% 22.8%
Develop additional cricket pitch 1.1% 1.9% 6.6% 2.2%
Develop new walking/biking trails/

connect existing trails 45.9% 39.2% 47.2% 42.1%
Develop outdoor fitness challenge course 11.3% 12.6% 16.0% 12.6%
Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman 35.0% 11.1% 17.9% 18.9%
Maintain infrastructure of current

facilities 43.6% 40.2% 40.6% 41.2%
Upgrade existing neighborhood &

community parks 39.1% 40.5% 34.0% 39.3%
Other 5.3% 4.1% 4.7% 4.5%
None chosen 21.4% 26.5% 23.6% 24.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

015. Please rate your level of satisfaction with the overall value that vour household receives from HE
Parks. (without "don't know')

N=905 District Total
North South West

Q15. Your level of satisfaction with overall value that your household receives from HE Parks

Very satisfied 28.0% 31.4% 36.6% 31.0%
Somewhat satisfied 42.7% 39.3% 41.9% 40.6%
Neutral 19.7% 18.9% 15.1% 18.7%
Somewhat dissatisfied 5.0% 6.4% 4.3% 5.7%
Very dissatisfied 4.6% 4.0% 2.2% 4.0%
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Section 2
Household Type
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

0O1. Has vour household visited any HE Parks' parks during the past 12 months?

N=905 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

Q1. Has your household visited any HE Parks' parks during past 12 months

Yes 94.9% 83.3% 70.9% 68.0% 77.7%
No 5.1% 16.7% 29.1% 32.0% 22.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Ola. (If YES to Question 1) How would yvou rate the overall physical condition of ALL HE Parks' parks you have visited? (without '""not

provided")
N=703 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
Q1la. How would you rate overall physical condition of all parks you have visited
Excellent 27.1% 30.4% 34.5% 35.3% 31.7%
Good 63.5% 60.0% 54.5% 56.5% 58.7%
Fair 8.9% 9.6% 9.5% 7.6% 8.9%
Poor 0.5% 0.0% 1.5% 0.6% 0.7%

0O1b. How many visits have you or members of vour household made to HE Parks' parks during the past 12 months? (without '"'not provided'')

N=703 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children =~ with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

Q1b. How many visits have you made to parks during past 12 months

1-5 14.4% 17.4% 33.2% 36.1% 25.9%
6-10 16.4% 20.9% 17.1% 17.2% 18.0%
11-15 16.4% 13.9% 10.1% 14.2% 13.4%
16+ 52.7% 47.8% 39.7% 32.5% 42.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

2. Has vour household participated in or used any HE Parks' programs, activities or facilities during the past 12 months?

N=905 Household Type Total

Households Households

Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

Q2. Has your household participated in or used any HE Parks' programs, activities or facilities during past 12 months
Yes 73.5% 58.7% 40.1% 43.9% 52.0%
No 26.5% 41.3% 59.9% 56.1% 48.0%

02a. (If YES to Question 2) How many different programs or activities offered by HE Parks has vour household participated in during the past

12 months? (without "not provided'')

N=471 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

0Q2a. How many different programs or activities has your household participated in during past 12 months

1 program/activity 25.3% 42.3% 48.6% 38.3% 36.7%
2 to 3 programs/activities 40.5% 32.1% 39.4% 44.9% 40.0%
4 to 6 programs/activities 20.3% 17.9% 7.3% 12.1% 14.8%
7 to 10 programs/activities 8.9% 1.3% 0.9% 1.9% 3.9%
11+ programs/activities 5.1% 6.4% 3.7% 2.8% 4.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

02b. (If YES to Question 2) From the following list, please check the THREE primary reasons why vour household has chosen to participate in

HE Parks' programs or activities.

N=471 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

Q2b. Primary reasons why your household has chosen to participate in HE Parks' programs or activities

Quality of instructors/coaches 24.1% 19.8% 9.7% 19.8% 18.9%
Location of program facility 79.7% 77.8% 74.3% 70.3% 76.0%
Quality of program facility 18.4% 28.4% 36.3% 32.4% 28.0%
Fees charged for class 44.9% 37.0% 30.1% 29.7% 36.5%
Times program is offered 48.7% 37.0% 32.7% 32.4% 38.9%
Friends participate in program 13.9% 24.7% 17.7% 17.1% 17.4%
Dates program is offered 29.7% 23.5% 19.5% 17.1% 22.9%
Other 3.8% 3.7% 5.3% 11.7% 5.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q2c. (If YES to Question 2) How would vou rate the overall quality of programs or activities in which your household has participated?
(without '""not provided')

N=471 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

Q2c. How would you rate overall quality of programs or activities in which your household has participated

Excellent 19.0% 20.3% 30.6% 42.5% 27.5%
Good 62.7% 69.6% 62.0% 50.9% 61.2%
Fair 15.2% 8.9% 5.6% 5.7% 9.4%
Poor 3.2% 1.3% 1.9% 0.9% 2.0%
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3. Please indicate if vour household has used any of the facilities listed below during the past 12 months:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
Q3-1. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Restaurant or Banquet
Yes 11.6% 10.9% 12.1% 15.0% 12.6%
No 88.4% 89.1% 87.9% 85.0% 87.4%
3-2. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Golf
Yes 10.2% 13.0% 16.0% 15.4% 13.9%
No 89.8% 87.0% 84.0% 84.6% 86.1%
0Q3-3. Freedom Run Dog Park
Yes 1.4% 5.8% 5.3% 0.8% 3.2%
No 98.6% 94.2% 94.7% 99.2% 96.8%
Q3-4. Prairie Stone Sports & Wellness Center
Yes 33.5% 37.0% 17.7% 21.3% 26.0%
No 66.5% 63.0% 82.3% 78.7% 74.0%
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3. Please indicate if vour household has used any of the facilities listed below during the past 12 months:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q3-5. Seascape Family Aquatic Center

Yes

No

Q3-6. Triphahn Center & Ice Arena

Yes

No

Q3-7. Triphahn Center-all others

Yes

No

0Q3-8. Vogelel Barn Teen Center

Yes

No

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
45.6% 47.1% 11.7% 11.5% 25.4%
54.4% 52.9% 88.3% 88.5% 74.6%
40.9% 32.6% 13.8% 14.6% 23.5%
59.1% 67.4% 86.2% 85.4% 76.5%
34.4% 24.6% 13.5% 20.9% 22.5%
65.6% 75.4% 86.5% 79.1% 77.5%
16.3% 8.0% 3.2% 2.0% 6.6%
83.7% 92.0% 96.8% 98.0% 93.4%
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3. Please indicate if vour household has used any of the facilities listed below during the past 12 months:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
0Q3-9. Willow Recreation Center
Yes 35.8% 29.7% 14.5% 9.9% 20.6%
No 64.2% 70.3% 85.5% 90.1% 79.4%
03-10. Willow Recreation Center Bo's Run Dog Park
Yes 0.5% 3.6% 6.0% 3.2% 3.5%
No 99.5% 96.4% 94.0% 96.8% 96.5%
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0O3. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=623 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
Q3-1. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Restaurant or Banquet
Excellent 17.4% 46.7% 27.3% 50.0% 36.0%
Good 69.6% 53.3% 60.6% 47.4% 56.8%
Fair 8.7% 0.0% 6.1% 2.6% 4.5%
Poor 4.3% 0.0% 6.1% 0.0% 2.7%
3-2. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Golf
Excellent 22.7% 61.1% 33.3% 50.0% 41.0%
Good 63.6% 33.3% 57.1% 50.0% 52.5%
Fair 13.6% 0.0% 9.5% 0.0% 5.7%
Poor 0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
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0O3. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

N=623

Q3-3. Freedom Run Dog Park

Excellent
Good

Fair

Q3-4. Prairie Stone Sports & Wellness Center

Excellent
Good

Fair

(Q3-5. Seascape Family Aquatic Center

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
33.3% 12.5% 57.1% 0.0% 37.0%
33.3% 87.5% 42.9% 50.0% 55.6%
33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 7.4%
56.3% 60.4% 60.0% 67.3% 60.1%
40.8% 37.5% 40.0% 30.8% 38.1%
2.8% 2.1% 0.0% 1.9% 1.8%
37.8% 30.2% 56.3% 62.1% 41.6%
50.0% 57.1% 25.0% 31.0% 45.6%
9.2% 12.7% 18.8% 6.9% 11.5%
3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3%
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0O3. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=623 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
Q3-6. Triphahn Center & Ice Arena
Excellent 43.5% 36.4% 38.9% 51.4% 42.9%
Good 45.9% 56.8% 55.6% 40.0% 48.8%
Fair 10.6% 6.8% 5.6% 5.7% 7.9%
Poor 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 0.5%
Q3-7. Triphahn Center-all others
Excellent 47.2% 29.4% 36.4% 43.8% 41.4%
Good 47.2% 55.9% 51.5% 45.8% 49.2%
Fair 5.6% 14.7% 12.1% 8.3% 8.9%
Poor 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 0.5%
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0O3. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

N=623

Q3-8. Vogelei Barn Teen Center

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

03-9. Willow Recreation Center

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
6.1% 27.3% 50.0% 20.0% 17.5%
36.4% 54.5% 25.0% 60.0% 40.4%
36.4% 9.1% 25.0% 20.0% 28.1%
21.2% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 14.0%
21.3% 35.9% 15.8% 33.3% 25.4%
61.3% 51.3% 57.9% 54.2% 57.1%
17.3% 12.8% 23.7% 8.3% 16.4%
0.0% 0.0% 2.6% 4.2% 1.1%
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0O3. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=623 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

0Q3-10. Willow Recreation Center Bo's Run Dog Park

Excellent 100.0% 40.0% 20.0% 25.0% 27.6%
Good 0.0% 40.0% 66.7% 50.0% 55.2%
Fair 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 3.4%
Poor 0.0% 20.0% 13.3% 12.5% 13.8%
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4. Please CHECK ALL of the following reasons why vour household does NOT use HE Parks' parks and facilities more often.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q4. Reasons why vour household does not use HE Parks' parks & facilities more often

Use other park districts

Facility not offered

Facilities do not have right equipment
Participate with friends elsewhere
Too far from residence

Classes full

Fees are too high

Program times are not convenient
Facilities are not well maintained

Poor customer service by staff outside
of Park District boundaries

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
28.8% 27.5% 14.9% 20.9% 22.1%
7.4% 6.5% 4.3% 3.2% 5.1%
10.7% 5.1% 6.4% 6.7% 7.3%
15.8% 9.4% 10.6% 9.9% 11.8%
20.9% 15.2% 15.2% 13.0% 15.9%
7.4% 2.2% 1.8% 0.8% 3.0%
19.5% 23.9% 22.7% 18.2% 21.1%
25.6% 20.3% 17.4% 13.0% 18.8%
4.7% 2.9% 3.2% 3.6% 3.8%
4.2% 2.2% 2.1% 1.6% 2.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

4. Please CHECK ALL of the following reasons why vour household does NOT use HE Parks' parks and facilities more often.

N=905

Q4. Reasons why your household does not use HE Parks' parks & facilities more often  (Cont.)

Poor coaches

Poor instructors

Too busy

Not interested

Facility operating hours not convenient
Lack of transportation

Use services of other agencies
Household members attend schools

Other

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
6.0% 1.4% 1.4% 1.2% 2.4%
9.3% 3.6% 2.1% 2.0% 4.0%
23.3% 31.9% 35.5% 28.5% 29.6%
12.1% 16.7% 21.6% 30.4% 20.9%
7.4% 4.3% 6.0% 3.6% 5.6%
0.9% 2.9% 2.5% 2.0% 2.0%
4.7% 9.4% 5.0% 7.5% 6.2%
14.4% 27.5% 3.2% 0.8% 9.0%
8.8% 15.2% 13.8% 10.7% 11.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

05. From the following list, please CHECK ALL of the other organizations that vour household has used for programs, activities, or facilities

during the past 12 months.

N=905

Q5. All other organizations your household has used for programs, activities, or facilities during past 12 months

Neighboring park districts
Private schools

Churches

Youth sports associations
YMCA

School sponsored activities

Private clubs (e.g. tennis, fitness, golf,
dance)

Homeowners associations/apartment
complex

Neighboring township
Harper College

Other

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
54.9% 47.1% 30.1% 31.2% 39.2%
15.8% 9.4% 1.8% 2.0% 6.3%
26.0% 24.6% 19.1% 18.6% 22.0%
10.2% 14.5% 2.5% 1.6% 6.0%
6.5% 8.0% 6.7% 6.7% 7.0%
25.6% 52.2% 4.6% 3.2% 16.5%
25.6% 24.6% 24.5% 11.5% 20.9%
7.0% 5.8% 6.0% 6.3% 6.5%
11.2% 10.1% 7.1% 7.9% 8.6%
7.0% 15.2% 12.8% 7.1% 10.1%
1.9% 7.2% 7.4% 5.9% 5.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

05c. Please CHECK ALL of the following reasons why yvou use neighboring park districts for indoor and/or outdoor recreation activities.

N=355 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
Q5c. Reasons why you use neighboring park districts for indoor and/or outdoor recreation activities
HE Parks does not offer class/program/
sport/service 33.1% 29.2% 31.8% 24.1% 29.9%
Price is lower 19.5% 29.2% 21.2% 25.3% 23.4%
More convenient location 33.1% 41.5% 35.3% 44.3% 38.0%
More convenient hours 16.9% 23.1% 17.6% 17.7% 19.2%
Facilities are better maintained 26.3% 15.4% 12.9% 12.7% 17.7%
Our friends/family go there 30.5% 29.2% 24.7% 22.8% 27.0%
Household members attend schools
outside HE Parks' boundaries 9.3% 18.5% 4.7% 8.9% 9.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

06. From the following list, please CHECK ALL the ways that vour household has learned about HE Parks' programs and activities during the

past 12 months.

N=905 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

Q6. Ways vour household has learned about HE Parks' programs & activities during past 12 months

HE Parks brochure 85.1% 76.8% 75.5% 75.1% 77.6%
HE Parks website (heparks.org) 59.5% 42.8% 31.6% 22.9% 37.3%
HE Parks email 39.1% 33.3% 21.3% 28.5% 29.0%
Direct mailings 32.1% 31.9% 32.3% 31.2% 31.7%
Flyers at HE Parks facilities 22.8% 15.9% 11.3% 15.4% 15.9%
Digital facility signs 28.4% 26.8% 25.9% 20.9% 24.9%
Conversation with HE Parks staff 3.7% 3.6% 2.8% 5.9% 4.2%
Internet searches 18.1% 14.5% 13.5% 4.0% 12.0%
Internet review sites 1.4% 0.7% 0.4% 0.4% 0.7%
Social media 14.4% 5.8% 5.0% 3.6% 6.9%
Newspaper 1.9% 4.3% 5.0% 10.3% 5.9%
From friends/neighbors 23.3% 21.7% 13.8% 11.5% 16.6%
School flyers/newsletters 5.1% 6.5% 1.1% 0.8% 3.0%
Cable access television 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.4% 0.3%
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06a. What social media sites have you learned about HE Parks' programs and activities from?

N=62

Q6a. What social media sites have you learned about HE Parks' programs & activities from

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Facebook
Twitter
Snapchat
Instagram

Other

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children ~ Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
100.0% 100.0% 85.7% 66.7% 91.9%
6.5% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 4.8%
0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6%
3.2% 37.5% 0.0% 11.1% 8.1%
0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 1.6%
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Q7. Please rate yvour satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without "don't know")

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q7-1. Availability of information about programs & facilities

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q7-2. Cleanliness of facilities

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
42.5% 50.0% 49.8% 62.1% 51.1%
41.5% 30.3% 29.1% 20.3% 30.3%
14.0% 17.2% 14.6% 13.6% 14.7%
0.0% 0.0% 5.6% 2.8% 2.4%
2.0% 2.5% 0.9% 1.1% 1.5%
38.4% 46.4% 51.7% 56.5% 48.0%
42.9% 45.5% 34.3% 29.8% 37.7%
14.6% 7.1% 11.2% 11.2% 11.6%
3.5% 0.9% 2.2% 1.2% 2.1%
0.5% 0.0% 0.6% 1.2% 0.6%
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7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q7-3. Customer assistance by staff at facilities

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q7-4. Ease of finding information online

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
37.3% 38.9% 56.7% 61.1% 48.8%
42.7% 42.6% 26.2% 21.5% 32.8%
10.8% 15.7% 13.4% 13.9% 13.3%
7.0% 1.9% 1.8% 2.8% 3.6%
2.2% 0.9% 1.8% 0.7% 1.5%
29.2% 34.6% 38.2% 40.9% 35.3%
40.5% 38.3% 35.3% 35.4% 37.3%
22.1% 20.6% 19.4% 21.3% 21.1%
6.2% 4.7% 6.5% 1.6% 5.0%
2.1% 1.9% 0.6% 0.8% 1.3%
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7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q7-5. Ease of registering for programs in person

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q7-6. Ease of registering for programs online

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
46.8% 45.6% 48.4% 60.3% 50.2%
31.0% 30.1% 24.6% 21.5% 26.7%
17.1% 17.5% 22.2% 14.9% 17.8%
3.2% 5.8% 4.0% 1.7% 3.9%
1.9% 1.0% 0.8% 1.7% 1.4%
30.4% 32.7% 36.7% 33.7% 33.2%
31.5% 33.6% 27.5% 20.2% 28.7%
23.2% 22.4% 22.5% 33.7% 24.6%
9.5% 9.3% 10.0% 6.7% 9.4%
5.4% 1.9% 3.3% 5.6% 4.1%
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7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q7-7. Fees charged for recreation programs

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q7-8. Maintenance of parks

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
18.8% 20.0% 25.0% 30.4% 23.7%
34.8% 39.1% 29.1% 19.6% 30.2%
32.6% 30.9% 23.3% 28.4% 28.3%
12.2% 8.2% 15.1% 16.2% 13.4%
1.7% 1.8% 7.6% 5.4% 4.4%
35.5% 38.1% 45.3% 49.1% 42.1%
38.5% 44.9% 34.4% 34.0% 37.1%
16.5% 13.6% 13.0% 11.9% 14.0%
8.0% 2.5% 5.2% 3.8% 5.3%
1.5% 0.8% 2.1% 1.3% 1.5%
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7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
Q7-9. Overall communications with residents
Very satisfied 34.0% 36.9% 37.0% 47.1% 38.2%
Somewhat satisfied 35.6% 36.9% 28.2% 27.5% 31.8%
Neutral 22.5% 22.5% 26.0% 23.2% 23.9%
Somewhat dissatisfied 4.7% 2.7% 5.5% 2.2% 4.0%
Very dissatisfied 3.1% 0.9% 3.3% 0.0% 2.1%
Q7-10. Special events (Party in the Park, Pumpkin Fest)
Very satisfied 39.9% 39.4% 40.0% 44.8% 40.8%
Somewhat satisfied 34.8% 28.7% 31.1% 24.0% 30.3%
Neutral 20.9% 29.8% 23.7% 29.2% 25.2%
Somewhat dissatisfied 2.5% 2.1% 3.7% 2.1% 2.7%
Very dissatisfied 1.9% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 1.0%
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7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q7-11. Transparency of the Park District

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q7-12. User friendliness of Park District website

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
29.7% 37.1% 36.4% 43.3% 36.0%
27.7% 28.9% 25.8% 16.3% 25.1%
34.2% 29.9% 28.8% 35.6% 31.9%
5.8% 4.1% 3.8% 0.0% 3.6%
2.6% 0.0% 53% 4.8% 3.4%
26.0% 30.8% 31.2% 37.0% 30.4%
30.4% 42.1% 32.5% 26.0% 32.5%
30.4% 22.4% 29.3% 28.0% 27.8%
9.9% 3.7% 5.1% 7.0% 7.1%
3.3% 0.9% 1.9% 2.0% 2.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

N=905

Q8. Top choice

Availability of information about
programs & facilities

Cleanliness of facilities
Customer assistance by staff at facilities
Ease of finding information online

Ease of registering for programs in
person

Ease of registering for programs online
Fees charged for recreation programs
Maintenance of parks

Overall communications with residents

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
9.8% 8.7% 9.9% 7.9% 9.0%
11.2% 12.3% 10.6% 6.3% 9.7%
5.6% 7.2% 1.8% 3.6% 4.0%
6.0% 2.9% 5.0% 2.0% 4.2%
0.5% 1.4% 0.7% 2.0% 1.1%
11.2% 6.5% 1.8% 1.6% 4.8%
17.7% 19.6% 11.7% 14.2% 15.2%
12.6% 12.3% 9.9% 6.3% 9.8%
2.3% 3.6% 4.3% 2.4% 3.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

N=905

Q8. Top choice (Cont.)

Special events (Party in the Park,
Pumpkin Fest)

Transparency of the Park District

User friendliness of Park District
website

None chosen

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
1.9% 0.0% 3.9% 1.2% 2.0%
0.9% 2.2% 1.8% 0.4% 1.3%
4.7% 1.4% 0.7% 2.0% 2.1%
15.8% 21.7% 37.9% 50.2% 33.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

N=905

Q8. 2nd choice

Availability of information about
programs & facilities

Cleanliness of facilities
Customer assistance by staff at facilities
Ease of finding information online

Ease of registering for programs in
person

Ease of registering for programs online
Fees charged for recreation programs
Maintenance of parks

Overall communications with residents

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
4.7% 6.5% 4.6% 2.8% 4.3%
11.6% 10.1% 5.3% 6.3% 7.8%
6.5% 5.8% 3.9% 3.6% 4.9%
7.9% 7.2% 4.6% 2.0% 5.0%
1.9% 1.4% 1.8% 2.0% 1.8%
7.0% 5.1% 2.5% 4.7% 4.6%
8.4% 12.3% 10.6% 3.2% 8.1%
11.6% 8.7% 9.2% 6.7% 9.0%
3.7% 5.1% 6.0% 5.5% 5.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

N=905

Q8. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Special events (Party in the Park,
Pumpkin Fest)

Transparency of the Park District

User friendliness of Park District
website

None chosen

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
11.6% 4.3% 3.9% 1.2% 5.0%
1.9% 3.6% 3.2% 0.8% 2.2%
4.7% 2.9% 2.5% 2.0% 2.9%
18.6% 26.8% 41.8% 59.3% 39.4%
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08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do vou think HE Parks should make a priority? (top 2)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q8. Sum of top 2 choices

Availability of information about
programs & facilities

Cleanliness of facilities
Customer assistance by staff at facilities
Ease of finding information online

Ease of registering for programs in
person

Ease of registering for programs online
Fees charged for recreation programs
Maintenance of parks

Overall communications with residents

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

14.4% 15.2% 14.5% 10.7% 13.3%
22.8% 22.5% 16.0% 12.6% 17.6%
12.1% 13.0% 5.7% 7.1% 8.8%
14.0% 10.1% 9.6% 4.0% 9.2%

2.3% 2.9% 2.5% 4.0% 2.9%
18.1% 11.6% 4.3% 6.3% 9.4%
26.0% 31.9% 22.3% 17.4% 23.3%
24.2% 21.0% 19.1% 13.0% 18.8%

6.0% 8.7% 10.3% 7.9% 8.2%
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08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do vou think HE Parks should make a priority? (top 2)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q8. Sum of top 2 choices (Cont.)

Special events (Party in the Park,
Pumpkin Fest)

Transparency of the Park District

User friendliness of Park District
website

None chosen

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
13.5% 4.3% 7.8% 2.4% 7.0%
2.8% 5.8% 5.0% 1.2% 3.5%
9.3% 4.3% 3.2% 4.0% 5.0%
15.8% 21.7% 37.9% 50.2% 33.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905

Q9-1. Climbing wall

Yes

No

Q9-2. Disc golf

Yes

No

Q9-3. Golf

Yes

No

Q9-4. Golf driving range

Yes

No

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
27.0% 19.6% 9.9% 5.9% 14.5%
73.0% 80.4% 90.1% 94.1% 85.5%
11.6% 12.3% 12.1% 5.1% 10.2%
88.4% 87.7% 87.9% 94.9% 89.8%
29.3% 27.5% 24.5% 26.5% 26.9%
70.7% 72.5% 75.5% 73.5% 73.1%
32.6% 27.5% 28.0% 28.5% 29.2%
67.4% 72.5% 72.0% 71.5% 70.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905

Q9-5. Indoor fitness & exercise facilities

Yes

No

Q9-6. Indoor gymnastics center

Yes

No

Q9-7. Indoor ice arena

Yes

No

Q9-8. Indoor pickleball courts

Yes

No

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

64.7% 68.8% 58.9% 51.8% 59.7%
35.3% 31.2% 41.1% 48.2% 40.3%
34.4% 22.5% 5.7% 5.9% 15.2%
65.6% 77.5% 94.3% 94.1% 84.8%
35.3% 28.3% 14.5% 7.1% 19.4%
64.7% 71.7% 85.5% 92.9% 80.6%

6.5% 10.9% 8.2% 12.3% 9.4%
93.5% 89.1% 91.8% 87.7% 90.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905

9-9. Indoor running/walking track

Yes

No

Q9-10. Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

Yes

No

Q9-11. Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Yes

No

Q9-12. Indoor tennis courts

Yes

No

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
48.4% 57.2% 47.5% 43.9% 48.0%
51.6% 42.8% 52.5% 56.1% 52.0%
35.8% 29.0% 7.8% 5.1% 16.9%
64.2% 71.0% 92.2% 94.9% 83.1%
74.0% 60.9% 38.3% 34.4% 49.4%
26.0% 39.1% 61.7% 65.6% 50.6%
17.2% 29.0% 11.7% 6.3% 14.3%
82.8% 71.0% 88.3% 93.7% 85.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905

Q9-13. Mountain bike track

Yes

No

Q9-14. Off-leash dog park

Yes

No

0Q9-15. Open air picnic shelters

Yes

No

Q9-16. Outdoor baseball/softball fields

Yes

No

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
13.0% 18.8% 11.3% 4.0% 10.7%
87.0% 81.2% 88.7% 96.0% 89.3%
22.3% 29.7% 22.7% 15.0% 21.2%
77.7% 70.3% 77.3% 85.0% 78.8%
46.5% 46.4% 28.7% 22.1% 33.7%
53.5% 53.6% 71.3% 77.9% 66.3%
31.6% 26.8% 14.5% 9.5% 19.0%
68.4% 73.2% 85.5% 90.5% 81.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
Q9-17. Outdoor basketball courts
Yes 32.6% 29.0% 12.8% 7.9% 18.8%
No 67.4% 71.0% 87.2% 92.1% 81.2%
9-18. Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball
Yes 14.9% 8.7% 2.8% 2.0% 6.4%
No 85.1% 91.3% 97.2% 98.0% 93.6%
0Q9-19. Qutdoor cricket pitch
Yes 4.2% 6.5% 1.8% 1.6% 3.3%
No 95.8% 93.5% 98.2% 98.4% 96.7%
Q9-20. Outdoor fields (soccer, football)
Yes 38.1% 28.3% 12.8% 7.1% 19.7%
No 61.9% 71.7% 87.2% 92.9% 80.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
Q9-21. Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field hockey)
Yes 9.8% 9.4% 3.9% 2.8% 5.9%
No 90.2% 90.6% 96.1% 97.2% 94.1%
9-22. Outdoor fitness equipment
Yes 23.3% 26.1% 17.4% 11.9% 18.7%
No 76.7% 73.9% 82.6% 88.1% 81.3%
09-23. Qutdoor ice skating
Yes 29.8% 19.6% 19.1% 9.5% 18.8%
No 70.2% 80.4% 80.9% 90.5% 81.2%
9-24. Outdoor inline skating park
Yes 14.4% 16.7% 6.0% 1.6% 8.3%
No 85.6% 83.3% 94.0% 98.4% 91.7%

SETC

Page 136



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905

Q9-25. Outdoor lighted athletic fields

Yes

No

Q9-26. Outdoor pickleball court

Yes

No

0Q9-27. OQutdoor splash pad

Yes

No

Q9-28. Outdoor swimming pools/water parks

Yes

No

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

25.6% 26.8% 9.9% 5.9% 15.1%
74.4% 73.2% 90.1% 94.1% 84.9%

5.1% 9.4% 6.7% 10.7% 7.7%
94.9% 90.6% 93.3% 89.3% 92.3%
62.3% 22.5% 11.3% 11.9% 25.4%
37.7% 77.5% 88.7% 88.1% 74.6%
68.4% 65.9% 27.7% 30.0% 44.1%
31.6% 34.1% 72.3% 70.0% 55.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905

09-29. Outdoor tennis courts

Yes

No

9-30. Outdoor winter sledding hill

Yes

No

09-31. Park restroom facilities

Yes

No

Q9-32. Passive park areas (flower gardens)

Yes

No

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
26.0% 37.7% 15.6% 12.3% 20.8%
74.0% 62.3% 84.4% 87.7% 79.2%
57.2% 50.0% 27.3% 17.0% 34.7%
42.8% 50.0% 72.7% 83.0% 65.3%
70.7% 68.8% 49.3% 46.6% 56.4%
29.3% 31.2% 50.7% 53.4% 43.6%
42.8% 48.6% 37.2% 34.0% 39.2%
57.2% 51.4% 62.8% 66.0% 60.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
Q9-33. Playgrounds
Yes 80.0% 53.6% 31.9% 31.6% 46.4%
No 20.0% 46.4% 68.1% 68.4% 53.6%
Q9-34. Senior center/50+ center
Yes 12.6% 31.9% 31.2% 45.5% 30.8%
No 87.4% 68.1% 68.8% 54.5% 69.2%
09-35. Skateboarding park
Yes 10.2% 13.0% 3.9% 3.2% 6.6%
No 89.8% 87.0% 96.1% 96.8% 93.4%
Q9-36. Walking & biking trails
Yes 65.6% 71.7% 64.2% 51.8% 61.9%
No 34.4% 28.3% 35.8% 48.2% 38.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

Q9-37. Other

Yes 3.7% 1.4% 1.8% 3.2% 2.5%
No 96.3% 98.6% 98.2% 96.8% 97.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-1. Climbing wall

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-2. Disc golf
100% met

75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

31.9% 31.8% 28.6% 50.0% 32.7%
27.7% 22.7% 14.3% 35.7% 24.3%
19.1% 31.8% 19.0% 14.3% 22.4%

8.5% 4.5% 23.8% 0.0% 9.3%
12.8% 9.1% 14.3% 0.0% 11.2%
11.1% 14.3% 25.9% 45.5% 23.3%
22.2% 21.4% 29.6% 18.2% 24.7%
27.8% 35.7% 7.4% 18.2% 19.2%

5.6% 28.6% 14.8% 0.0% 12.3%
33.3% 0.0% 22.2% 18.2% 20.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-3. Golf

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

0Q9-4. Golf driving range

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
33.3% 48.5% 48.2% 51.8% 45.6%
42.6% 39.4% 32.1% 35.7% 36.8%
16.7% 3.0% 8.9% 8.9% 9.8%
1.9% 0.0% 5.4% 3.6% 2.9%
5.6% 9.1% 5.4% 0.0% 4.9%
34.5% 45.5% 42.2% 53.2% 44.1%
27.6% 24.2% 35.9% 29.0% 29.7%
22.4% 12.1% 14.1% 6.5% 13.5%
3.4% 15.2% 1.6% 3.2% 4.5%
12.1% 3.0% 6.3% 8.1% 8.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-5. Indoor fitness & exercise facilities

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

0Q9-6. Indoor gymnastics center

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

28.2% 37.3% 33.8% 49.0% 36.5%
35.9% 28.0% 23.9% 23.5% 27.7%
19.7% 14.7% 22.5% 11.8% 18.0%

8.5% 13.3% 6.3% 4.9% 7.7%

7.7% 6.7% 13.4% 10.8% 10.1%
14.8% 42.9% 33.3% 40.0% 25.5%
23.0% 19.0% 25.0% 10.0% 20.8%
31.1% 23.8% 25.0% 30.0% 29.2%
19.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.3%
11.5% 14.3% 16.7% 20.0% 13.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-7. Indoor ice arena

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-8. Indoor pickleball courts

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
47.6% 58.1% 51.4% 70.0% 52.5%
28.6% 29.0% 25.7% 30.0% 28.4%
12.7% 6.5% 11.4% 0.0% 9.9%
6.3% 0.0% 5.7% 0.0% 4.3%
4.8% 6.5% 5.7% 0.0% 5.0%
18.2% 25.0% 47.1% 38.1% 34.9%
27.3% 33.3% 17.6% 14.3% 20.6%
27.3% 25.0% 17.6% 23.8% 23.8%
18.2% 8.3% 5.9% 9.5% 9.5%
9.1% 8.3% 11.8% 14.3% 11.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

09-9. Indoor running/walking track

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

0Q9-10. Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
29.0% 36.2% 38.2% 48.3% 37.9%
25.8% 20.7% 20.0% 24.1% 22.6%
20.4% 17.2% 18.2% 10.3% 16.7%
10.8% 13.8% 8.2% 8.0% 9.9%
14.0% 12.1% 15.5% 9.2% 13.0%
18.3% 19.4% 18.8% 22.2% 19.7%
26.7% 25.8% 12.5% 33.3% 24.8%
21.7% 12.9% 31.3% 11.1% 19.7%
10.0% 16.1% 12.5% 11.1% 12.0%
23.3% 25.8% 25.0% 22.2% 23.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-11. Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

0Q9-12. Indoor tennis courts

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
25.5% 38.8% 33.0% 42.2% 33.0%
22.6% 16.4% 14.8% 25.0% 19.5%
21.9% 20.9% 11.4% 3.1% 16.2%
13.9% 13.4% 13.6% 9.4% 12.9%
16.1% 10.4% 27.3% 20.3% 18.4%
21.9% 31.0% 20.7% 30.0% 25.2%
31.3% 34.5% 31.0% 40.0% 32.0%
25.0% 6.9% 31.0% 20.0% 21.4%
12.5% 24.1% 10.3% 10.0% 14.6%
U
9.4% 3.4% 6.9% 0.0% 6.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

09-13. Mountain bike track

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

0Q9-14. Off-leash dog park

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

10.5% 11.1% 11.5% 42.9% 14.1%
10.5% 16.7% 19.2% 14.3% 15.5%
26.3% 5.6% 11.5% 14.3% 15.5%
10.5% 22.2% 23.1% 14.3% 18.3%
42.1% 44.4% 34.6% 14.3% 36.6%
17.9% 31.3% 39.6% 50.0% 34.7%
23.1% 25.0% 20.8% 20.0% 22.0%
38.5% 9.4% 6.3% 13.3% 16.7%

7.7% 25.0% 10.4% 6.7% 12.0%
12.8% 9.4% 22.9% 10.0% 14.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-15. Open air picnic shelters

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

0Q9-16. Outdoor baseball/softball fields

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
33.7% 35.4% 26.1% 42.9% 33.7%
31.4% 31.3% 30.4% 31.0% 30.5%
23.3% 25.0% 30.4% 14.3% 24.1%
3.5% 6.3% 4.3% 7.1% 5.2%
8.1% 2.1% 8.7% 4.8% 6.4%
30.9% 46.4% 26.5% 64.7% 37.5%
34.5% 35.7% 41.2% 23.5% 35.3%
18.2% 14.3% 17.6% 11.8% 16.2%
7.3% 3.6% 5.9% 0.0% 5.1%
9.1% 0.0% 8.8% 0.0% 5.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

0Q9-17. Outdoor basketball courts

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

0Q9-18. Qutdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

29.5% 32.1% 30.0% 73.3% 35.0%
31.1% 42.9% 36.7% 13.3% 32.8%
23.0% 14.3% 16.7% 6.7% 18.2%

9.8% 7.1% 13.3% 0.0% 8.8%

6.6% 3.6% 3.3% 6.7% 5.1%
15.4% 14.3% 0.0% 75.0% 21.4%
34.6% 14.3% 25.0% 25.0% 28.6%
23.1% 28.6% 50.0% 0.0% 23.8%
11.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1%
15.4% 42.9% 25.0% 0.0% 19.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

0Q9-19. Qutdoor cricket pitch

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

09-20. Qutdoor fields (soccer, football)

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

12.5% 40.0% 0.0% 33.3% 25.0%
25.0% 20.0% 100.0% 0.0% 20.0%
12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.0%
12.5% 20.0% 0.0% 33.3% 15.0%
37.5% 20.0% 0.0% 33.3% 35.0%
26.9% 40.0% 32.1% 60.0% 33.3%
34.3% 36.7% 39.3% 20.0% 34.8%
22.4% 20.0% 21.4% 20.0% 21.7%

9.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.3%

7.5% 3.3% 7.1% 0.0% 5.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
0Q9-21. Qutdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field hockey)
100% met 16.7% 57.1% 20.0% 60.0% 31.7%
75% met 33.3% 28.6% 30.0% 40.0% 31.7%
50% met 33.3% 14.3% 30.0% 0.0% 24.4%
25% met 5.6% 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 4.9%
0% met 11.1% 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 7.3%
9-22. Outdoor fitness equipment
100% met 20.0% 29.6% 14.3% 16.7% 20.6%
75% met 12.5% 11.1% 14.3% 33.3% 15.3%
50% met 25.0% 25.9% 23.8% 27.8% 24.4%
25% met 15.0% 14.8% 9.5% 5.6% 11.5%
0% met 27.5% 18.5% 38.1% 16.7% 28.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale
of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

09-23. Qutdoor ice skating

100% met 8.2% 26.1% 12.5% 23.5% 15.2%
75% met 20.4% 17.4% 8.3% 17.6% 15.2%
50% met 14.3% 13.0% 22.9% 17.6% 17.4%
25% met 18.4% 13.0% 14.6% 11.8% 15.2%
0% met 38.8% 30.4% 41.7% 29.4% 37.0%

09-24. Outdoor inline skating park

100% met 12.5% 26.3% 13.3% 100.0% 18.6%
75% met 20.8% 26.3% 26.7% 0.0% 23.7%
50% met 20.8% 21.1% 13.3% 0.0% 18.6%
25% met 12.5% 15.8% 6.7% 0.0% 11.9%
0% met 33.3% 10.5% 40.0% 0.0% 27.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

09-25. OQutdoor lighted athletic fields

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

09-26. Outdoor pickleball court

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

23.4% 33.3% 36.4% 44.4% 31.2%
19.1% 23.3% 27.3% 44.4% 23.9%
34.0% 23.3% 18.2% 11.1% 25.7%

4.3% 6.7% 13.6% 0.0% 6.4%
19.1% 13.3% 4.5% 0.0% 12.8%
33.3% 55.6% 35.7% 34.8% 38.2%
11.1% 22.2% 35.7% 34.8% 29.1%
11.1% 0.0% 21.4% 8.7% 10.9%
33.3% 11.1% 7.1% 13.0% 14.5%
11.1% 11.1% 0.0% 8.7% 7.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

0Q9-27. OQutdoor splash pad

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

0Q9-28. OQutdoor swimming pools/water parks

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

18.3% 33.3% 17.4% 52.0% 25.0%
19.2% 19.0% 17.4% 20.0% 19.3%
21.7% 23.8% 21.7% 12.0% 20.3%
15.8% 9.5% 4.3% 8.0% 12.5%
25.0% 14.3% 39.1% 8.0% 22.9%
31.5% 43.1% 42.4% 56.9% 40.7%
31.5% 36.1% 19.7% 24.1% 28.9%
16.5% 15.3% 19.7% 6.9% 15.5%
14.2% 4.2% 10.6% 3.4% 9.1%

6.3% 1.4% 7.6% 8.6% 5.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

09-29. Qutdoor tennis courts

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

09-30. Outdoor winter sledding hill

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

36.7% 42.5% 41.0% 39.1% 39.1%
18.4% 35.0% 30.8% 56.5% 31.4%
26.5% 17.5% 20.5% 4.3% 19.2%
10.2% 5.0% 2.6% 0.0% 5.8%

8.2% 0.0% 5.1% 0.0% 4.5%
28.0% 26.9% 23.3% 50.0% 29.5%
19.6% 26.9% 13.3% 23.3% 19.9%
28.0% 19.2% 25.0% 16.7% 24.3%
10.3% 15.4% 20.0% 3.3% 12.7%
14.0% 11.5% 18.3% 6.7% 13.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

09-31. Park restroom facilities

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

09-32. Passive park areas (flower gardens)

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

18.7% 29.2% 22.5% 44.8% 27.7%
32.1% 29.2% 30.6% 26.0% 29.6%
26.1% 18.1% 22.5% 19.8% 22.2%
15.7% 13.9% 12.6% 6.3% 12.4%

7.5% 9.7% 11.7% 3.1% 8.1%
29.5% 25.5% 22.6% 39.4% 29.2%
28.2% 29.1% 32.1% 27.3% 29.2%
24.4% 23.6% 17.9% 16.7% 20.5%

7.7% 14.5% 14.3% 6.1% 10.4%
10.3% 7.3% 13.1% 10.6% 10.8%

SETC

Page 156



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

(9-33. Playgrounds

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

0Q9-34. Senior center/50+ center

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
39.4% 37.7% 40.5% 64.2% 43.8%
36.1% 45.9% 40.5% 26.9% 36.8%
16.1% 8.2% 10.8% 6.0% 11.9%
5.8% 4.9% 5.4% 0.0% 4.7%
2.6% 3.3% 2.7% 3.0% 2.8%
34.8% 25.0% 22.1% 37.6% 30.5%
17.4% 28.1% 32.4% 21.2% 25.4%
34.8% 28.1% 20.6% 22.4% 23.9%
0.0% 12.5% 14.7% 4.7% 8.5%
13.0% 6.3% 10.3% 14.1% 11.7%
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9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

09-35. Skateboarding park

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

09-36. Walking & biking trails

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

27.8% 41.7% 14.3% 16.7% 29.5%
16.7% 58.3% 28.6% 66.7% 36.4%
27.8% 0.0% 42.9% 16.7% 20.5%
11.1% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 6.8%
16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.8%
30.8% 40.0% 30.5% 47.2% 36.0%
37.5% 36.3% 31.8% 23.1% 31.9%
23.3% 10.0% 20.5% 24.1% 20.1%

4.2% 6.3% 6.6% 2.8% 5.1%

4.2% 7.5% 10.6% 2.8% 6.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-37. Other

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
0.0% 50.0% 25.0% 20.0% 16.7%
28.6% 0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 22.2%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 5.6%
14.3% 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 11.1%
57.1% 50.0% 50.0% 20.0% 44.4%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. Top choice

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.2%
0.5% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.7%
1.4% 5.1% 6.7% 4.3% 4.5%
0.5% 0.7% 1.8% 1.2% 1.1%
8.4% 18.1% 16.0% 12.3% 13.3%
4.7% 2.2% 0.4% 0.0% 1.5%
2.8% 2.9% 1.1% 0.0% 1.4%
0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.8%
0.0% 6.5% 5.0% 3.6% 3.6%
2.3% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2%
11.2% 4.3% 4.6% 5.5% 6.3%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. Top choice (Cont.)

Indoor tennis courts

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters
Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts
Outdoor cricket pitch

Outdoor fields (soccer, football)
Outdoor fitness equipment
Outdoor ice skating

Outdoor lighted athletic fields

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
0.5% 1.4% 1.1% 0.4% 0.8%
0.0% 0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3%
0.5% 6.5% 4.6% 2.0% 3.1%
0.9% 1.4% 0.7% 0.8% 0.9%
0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
0.5% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.4%
0.9% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
2.3% 2.2% 0.4% 0.4% 1.1%
0.9% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.1%
0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. Top choice (Cont.)

Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)
Playgrounds

Senior center/50+ center
Skateboarding park

Walking & biking trails

Other

None chosen

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 1.2% 0.6%
9.3% 0.0% 0.4% 1.2% 2.7%
7.0% 7.2% 1.8% 2.0% 3.9%
0.5% 2.9% 0.7% 1.2% 1.1%
0.9% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
2.3% 1.4% 0.4% 0.4% 1.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.8% 0.4%
23.3% 2.2% 3.9% 2.8% 7.8%
0.5% 2.2% 4.6% 8.3% 4.3%
0.5% 2.2% 0.0% 0.4% 0.6%
5.6% 13.0% 21.6% 14.2% 14.1%
1.4% 0.7% 1.1% 1.2% 1.1%
8.8% 9.4% 18.1% 33.6% 19.7%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

0Q10. 2nd choice

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
0.9% 2.2% 0.4% 0.0% 0.7%
1.4% 0.7% 0.7% 0.4% 0.8%
1.9% 2.9% 2.1% 4.3% 2.9%
0.0% 1.4% 5.0% 2.4% 2.5%
4.2% 8.7% 8.9% 7.1% 7.1%
2.3% 1.4% 0.4% 0.4% 1.0%
0.9% 0.0% 0.4% 0.8% 0.6%
0.0% 0.7% 1.1% 0.8% 0.7%
3.3% 5.8% 10.3% 7.5% 7.1%
2.3% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9%
7.4% 8.0% 5.0% 2.0% 5.3%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Indoor tennis courts

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters

Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts

Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball
Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field
hockey)

Outdoor fitness equipment

Outdoor ice skating

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
2.3% 4.3% 0.0% 0.4% 1.3%
0.5% 2.2% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7%
2.3% 1.4% 2.8% 0.4% 1.8%
0.9% 2.9% 1.4% 0.4% 1.2%
1.4% 2.9% 0.4% 0.8% 1.1%
0.5% 1.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4%
0.5% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2%
4.7% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3%
0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
0.5% 0.7% 1.4% 0.8% 0.9%
1.4% 0.7% 1.1% 0.4% 0.9%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Outdoor inline skating park

Outdoor lighted athletic fields
Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)
Playgrounds

Senior center/50+ center

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.4% 0.4%
11.2% 0.7% 1.1% 1.2% 3.4%
10.7% 8.7% 4.3% 4.0% 6.3%
0.9% 2.2% 1.8% 0.0% 1.1%
3.3% 1.4% 0.4% 0.4% 1.2%
4.7% 5.8% 3.9% 1.6% 3.6%
2.3% 1.4% 4.6% 2.4% 2.9%
8.8% 4.3% 2.8% 5.9% 53%
0.9% 0.7% 4.6% 7.5% 3.9%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

0Q10. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Skateboarding park 0.5% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2%
Walking & biking trails 4.7% 8.7% 10.6% 7.1% 7.8%
Other 0.5% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.3%
None chosen 11.2% 11.6% 22.0% 40.3% 23.6%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 3rd choice

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
1.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4%
0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.1%
1.4% 1.4% 3.2% 2.8% 2.3%
1.4% 0.7% 2.5% 3.2% 2.3%
6.5% 5.1% 6.4% 4.7% 5.9%
4.2% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%
1.9% 0.7% 1.4% 1.2% 1.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.2%
0.9% 5.8% 7.8% 4.0% 4.6%
1.9% 0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.8%
6.0% 5.1% 7.1% 4.7% 5.7%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Indoor tennis courts

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters

Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts

Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball
Outdoor cricket pitch

Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field
hockey)

Outdoor fitness equipment

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
0.0% 1.4% 0.7% 0.4% 0.6%
0.5% 2.2% 0.0% 0.4% 0.6%
2.8% 1.4% 2.8% 2.8% 2.5%
3.7% 1.4% 1.4% 1.6% 2.0%
0.9% 2.2% 1.1% 0.8% 1.1%
1.9% 2.9% 0.7% 0.4% 1.2%
0.5% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2%
0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
0.5% 2.9% 0.7% 0.0% 0.8%
0.9% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
0.5% 0.7% 1.1% 0.0% 0.6%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Outdoor ice skating

Outdoor inline skating park

Outdoor lighted athletic fields
Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)

Playgrounds

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
1.9% 4.3% 1.8% 0.8% 1.9%
0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
0.5% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
7.4% 1.4% 0.4% 1.6% 2.5%
5.1% 9.4% 2.5% 3.2% 4.3%
1.4% 2.9% 2.1% 2.0% 2.0%
1.4% 4.3% 1.1% 0.8% 1.5%
5.6% 5.1% 6.0% 2.8% 4.8%
1.9% 4.3% 3.5% 1.6% 2.7%
9.8% 2.9% 1.4% 3.2% 4.2%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

Q10. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Senior center/50+ center 0.5% 3.6% 3.2% 4.3% 2.9%
Walking & biking trails 10.7% 8.7% 7.8% 6.3% 8.2%
Other 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.8% 0.3%
None chosen 15.3% 13.8% 31.2% 45.5% 29.3%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 4th choice

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
0.9% 1.4% 1.4% 0.4% 1.0%
0.9% 0.7% 0.7% 0.4% 0.7%
4.2% 2.2% 2.1% 2.4% 2.7%
0.9% 0.7% 2.8% 2.4% 1.9%
4.7% 3.6% 3.5% 3.6% 4.0%
0.9% 1.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.6%
1.9% 1.4% 1.4% 0.0% 1.1%
0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.2%
3.7% 3.6% 3.5% 3.2% 3.4%
1.9% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6%
5.6% 5.8% 1.8% 2.8% 3.5%

SETC

Page 171



010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 4th choice (Cont.)

Indoor tennis courts

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters

Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts

Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball
Outdoor cricket pitch

Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field
hockey)

Outdoor fitness equipment

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 0.0% 1.0%
0.5% 1.4% 1.1% 0.4% 0.8%
0.5% 3.6% 1.1% 0.8% 1.2%
2.8% 2.2% 2.8% 4.0% 3.0%
1.4% 0.0% 0.7% 0.4% 0.7%
0.5% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3%
0.5% 0.0% 0.4% 0.8% 0.4%
0.9% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4%
2.3% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
0.9% 2.2% 1.4% 0.8% 1.2%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 4th choice (Cont.)

Outdoor ice skating

Outdoor inline skating park

Outdoor lighted athletic fields
Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)

Playgrounds

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children ~ Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
1.9% 2.9% 2.1% 0.0% 1.5%
0.5% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.3%
0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.1%
4.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4% 1.3%
3.7% 8.7% 1.8% 2.4% 3.5%
0.0% 3.6% 1.1% 0.8% 1.1%
4.2% 2.9% 1.8% 0.4% 2.1%
7.0% 7.2% 6.4% 5.5% 6.3%
0.9% 3.6% 3.2% 4.3% 3.1%
9.3% 5.1% 3.2% 2.4% 4.6%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 4th choice (Cont.)

Senior center/50+ center
Skateboarding park
Walking & biking trails
Other

None chosen

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
0.9% 0.7% 3.9% 3.2% 2.7%
0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.1%
4.2% 9.4% 6.7% 4.7% 6.0%
0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3%
24.2% 19.6% 41.5% 51.8% 37.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905

Q10. Sum of top 4 choices

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
3.7% 3.6% 2.1% 0.8% 2.3%
2.8% 1.4% 3.2% 0.8% 2.2%
8.8% 11.6% 14.2% 13.8% 12.4%
2.8% 3.6% 12.1% 9.1% 7.8%
23.7% 35.5% 34.8% 27.7% 30.2%
12.1% 5.8% 1.1% 0.4% 4.2%
7.4% 5.1% 4.3% 2.0% 4.4%
0.5% 0.7% 1.8% 3.6% 1.9%
7.9% 21.7% 26.6% 18.2% 18.8%
8.4% 8.0% 0.7% 0.0% 3.4%
30.2% 23.2% 18.4% 15.0% 20.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905

Q10. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Indoor tennis courts

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters

Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts

Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball
Outdoor cricket pitch

Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field
hockey)

Outdoor fitness equipment

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
4.2% 8.7% 3.2% 1.2% 3.6%
1.4% 6.5% 2.5% 0.8% 2.3%
6.0% 13.0% 11.3% 5.9% 8.6%
8.4% 8.0% 6.4% 6.7% 7.1%
3.7% 5.8% 2.1% 2.0% 3.0%
3.3% 5.1% 2.1% 0.8% 2.4%
1.4% 0.0% 1.1% 0.8% 0.9%
1.9% 1.4% 0.7% 0.0% 1.0%
9.8% 8.0% 1.1% 0.4% 4.0%
1.4% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6%
2.8% 3.6% 4.3% 1.6% 3.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905

Q10. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Outdoor ice skating

Outdoor inline skating park

Outdoor lighted athletic fields
Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)

Playgrounds

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
5.1% 8.0% 5.3% 1.2% 4.4%
1.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.6%
1.9% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%
0.5% 0.0% 1.4% 2.0% 1.2%
32.6% 2.9% 1.8% 4.3% 9.9%
26.5% 34.1% 10.3% 11.5% 18.0%
2.8% 11.6% 5.7% 4.0% 5.3%
9.8% 9.4% 3.2% 1.6% 5.2%
19.5% 19.6% 16.7% 10.3% 15.7%
5.1% 9.4% 12.1% 9.1% 9.1%
51.2% 14.5% 11.3% 14.2% 22.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

Q10. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Senior center/50+ center 2.8% 7.2% 16.3% 23.3% 13.7%
Skateboarding park 0.9% 2.2% 0.7% 0.4% 0.9%
Walking & biking trails 25.1% 39.9% 46.8% 32.4% 36.1%
Other 2.8% 1.4% 1.4% 2.8% 2.1%
None chosen 8.8% 9.4% 18.1% 33.6% 19.7%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-1. Adult art, dance, performing arts

Yes

No

Q11-2. Adult figure skating

Yes

No

Q11-3. Adult fitness & wellness programs

Yes

No

Q11-4. Adult hockey

Yes

No

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
17.7% 19.6% 19.9% 11.9% 17.2%
82.3% 80.4% 80.1% 88.1% 82.8%
6.0% 5.1% 7.4% 2.8% 5.5%
94.0% 94.9% 92.6% 97.2% 94.5%
45.1% 52.2% 48.2% 48.6% 48.2%
54.9% 47.8% 51.8% 51.4% 51.8%
6.0% 4.3% 4.6% 2.0% 4.2%
94.0% 95.7% 95.4% 98.0% 95.8%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-5. Adult sports programs

Yes

No

Q11-6. Before & after school programs

Yes

No

Q11-7. Community special events

Yes

No

Q11-8. Cricket Pitch instructions

Yes

No

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

20.5% 24.6% 16.7% 7.9% 16.4%
79.5% 75.4% 83.3% 92.1% 83.6%
40.9% 10.1% 4.3% 3.2% 13.8%
59.1% 89.9% 95.7% 96.8% 86.2%
53.0% 33.3% 29.8% 27.3% 34.9%
47.0% 66.7% 70.2% 72.7% 65.1%

3.7% 3.6% 2.5% 0.4% 2.5%
96.3% 96.4% 97.5% 99.6% 97.5%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-9. Full day pre-school

Yes

No

Q11-10. Golf lessons & leagues

Yes

No

Q11-11. Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Yes

No

Q11-12. Martial arts programs

Yes

No

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
30.2% 2.9% 3.9% 4.0% 10.2%
69.8% 97.1% 96.1% 96.0% 89.8%
16.3% 18.8% 14.9% 9.9% 14.6%
83.7% 81.2% 85.1% 90.1% 85.4%
32.6% 10.1% 2.8% 3.2% 11.4%
67.4% 89.9% 97.2% 96.8% 88.6%
26.5% 13.8% 4.6% 1.6% 10.5%
73.5% 86.2% 95.4% 98.4% 89.5%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-13. Nature programs & exhibits

Yes

No

Q11-14. Outdoor fitness (running, walking)

Yes

No

Q11-15. Outdoor mountain bike track

Yes

No

Q11-16. Outdoor programming (fishing, boating, disc golf)

Yes

No

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
33.0% 29.7% 27.7% 21.7% 27.6%
67.0% 70.3% 72.3% 78.3% 72.4%
39.1% 54.3% 44.0% 35.6% 41.9%
60.9% 45.7% 56.0% 64.4% 58.1%
16.3% 21.7% 10.6% 3.2% 11.6%
83.7% 78.3% 89.4% 96.8% 88.4%
17.7% 22.5% 15.6% 11.9% 16.0%
82.3% 77.5% 84.4% 88.1% 84.0%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-17. Preschool programs/early childhood

Yes

No

Q11-18. Programs for people with disabilities

Yes

No

Q11-19. Senior programs 50+

Yes

No

Q11-20. Senior programs 60+

Yes

No

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
40.5% 3.6% 3.5% 4.3% 12.6%
59.5% 96.4% 96.5% 95.7% 87.4%
7.4% 6.5% 5.7% 8.7% 7.3%
92.6% 93.5% 94.3% 91.3% 92.7%
5.6% 31.2% 31.6% 31.2% 25.4%
94.4% 68.8% 68.4% 68.8% 74.6%
11.2% 17.4% 22.3% 49.0% 26.4%
88.8% 82.6% 77.7% 51.0% 73.6%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-21. Swim programs

Yes

No

Q11-22. Tennis lessons & leagues

Yes

No

Q11-23. Trips to special attractions & events

Yes

No

Q11-24. Water fitness programs

Yes

No

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
53.5% 30.4% 17.0% 16.2% 27.7%
46.5% 69.6% 83.0% 83.8% 72.3%
15.8% 19.6% 9.2% 3.6% 11.0%
84.2% 80.4% 90.8% 96.4% 89.0%
20.5% 26.8% 23.4% 27.3% 24.3%
79.5% 73.2% 76.6% 72.7% 75.7%
16.3% 26.8% 18.1% 21.7% 20.4%
83.7% 73.2% 81.9% 78.3% 79.6%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-25. Youth art, dance, performing arts

Yes

No

Q11-26. Youth figure skating

Yes

No

Q11-27. Youth fitness & wellness programs

Yes

No

Q11-28. Youth hockey

Yes

No

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
33.5% 15.2% 3.5% 2.4% 12.4%
66.5% 84.8% 96.5% 97.6% 87.6%
19.1% 5.1% 2.1% 1.2% 6.5%
80.9% 94.9% 97.9% 98.8% 93.5%
26.5% 21.7% 2.8% 1.6% 11.2%
73.5% 78.3% 97.2% 98.4% 88.8%
12.6% 8.7% 3.2% 2.0% 6.0%
87.4% 91.3% 96.8% 98.0% 94.0%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-29. Youth sports programs

Yes

No

Q11-30. Youth summer camp programs

Yes

No

Q11-31. Youth travel sports programs

Yes

No

Q11-32. Other

Yes

No

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

40.9% 25.4% 3.2% 2.4% 15.6%
59.1% 74.6% 96.8% 97.6% 84.4%
39.1% 21.0% 3.5% 2.4% 14.4%
60.9% 79.0% 96.5% 97.6% 85.6%
16.7% 14.5% 3.2% 1.6% 7.7%
83.3% 85.5% 96.8% 98.4% 92.3%

3.7% 0.0% 2.1% 1.6% 2.0%
96.3% 100.0% 97.9% 98.4% 98.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-1. Adult art, dance, performing arts

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-2. Adult figure skating

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

6.7% 25.0% 12.2% 19.0% 14.5%
16.7% 15.0% 17.1% 23.8% 18.8%
33.3% 15.0% 34.1% 23.8% 28.2%
20.0% 25.0% 14.6% 14.3% 17.1%
23.3% 20.0% 22.0% 19.0% 21.4%
12.5% 16.7% 23.5% 33.3% 23.1%
25.0% 0.0% 17.6% 16.7% 15.4%
37.5% 33.3% 23.5% 16.7% 25.6%
12.5% 33.3% 23.5% 33.3% 23.1%
12.5% 16.7% 11.8% 0.0% 12.8%

SETC

Page 187



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-3. Adult fitness & wellness programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-4. Adult hockey

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

17.5% 31.4% 21.9% 33.7% 26.0%
35.0% 21.6% 21.0% 27.2% 26.0%
32.5% 23.5% 31.4% 17.4% 26.6%
11.3% 15.7% 12.4% 15.2% 13.4%

3.8% 7.8% 13.3% 6.5% 8.1%
20.0% 0.0% 22.2% 50.0% 28.0%
20.0% 0.0% 55.6% 25.0% 32.0%
30.0% 0.0% 22.2% 0.0% 20.0%
10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 8.0%
20.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-5. Adult sports programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-6. Before & after school programs

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

8.8% 21.7% 22.2% 46.2% 21.3%

8.8% 17.4% 30.6% 15.4% 18.5%
47.1% 43.5% 38.9% 23.1% 40.7%
17.6% 13.0% 5.6% 7.7% 11.1%
17.6% 4.3% 2.8% 7.7% 8.3%
22.2% 18.2% 25.0% 60.0% 24.4%
22.2% 36.4% 12.5% 0.0% 21.1%
25.4% 18.2% 50.0% 0.0% 25.6%
12.7% 9.1% 12.5% 40.0% 14.4%
17.5% 18.2% 0.0% 0.0% 14.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-7. Community special events

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-8. Cricket Pitch instructions

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

23.6% 33.3% 31.3% 38.0% 30.5%
28.1% 18.2% 35.9% 36.0% 30.1%
32.6% 33.3% 25.0% 16.0% 27.2%
10.1% 9.1% 3.1% 6.0% 7.1%

5.6% 6.1% 4.7% 4.0% 5.0%

0.0% 100.0% 20.0% 0.0% 17.6%
37.5% 0.0% 40.0% 0.0% 29.4%
12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.8%
12.5% 0.0% 40.0% 0.0% 17.6%
37.5% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 23.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-9. Full day pre-school

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-10. Golf lessons & leagues

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
19.6% 33.3% 42.9% 40.0% 25.8%
19.6% 33.3% 14.3% 40.0% 21.0%
26.1% 0.0% 14.3% 20.0% 22.6%
13.0% 33.3% 28.6% 0.0% 14.5%
21.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.1%
13.0% 11.8% 21.9% 44.4% 22.6%
34.8% 52.9% 31.3% 16.7% 32.3%
26.1% 17.6% 25.0% 27.8% 24.7%
13.0% 5.9% 9.4% 0.0% 7.5%
13.0% 11.8% 12.5% 11.1% 12.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-11. Gymnastics & tumbling programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-12. Martial arts programs

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

13.7% 10.0% 20.0% 50.0% 17.6%
17.6% 20.0% 0.0% 16.7% 16.2%
37.3% 40.0% 80.0% 0.0% 37.8%
15.7% 20.0% 0.0% 16.7% 14.9%
15.7% 10.0% 0.0% 16.7% 13.5%
31.8% 16.7% 33.3% 75.0% 32.4%
15.9% 16.7% 22.2% 0.0% 15.5%
29.5% 25.0% 0.0% 25.0% 25.4%

9.1% 16.7% 22.2% 0.0% 11.3%
13.6% 25.0% 22.2% 0.0% 15.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-13. Nature programs & exhibits

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-14. Outdoor fitness (running, walking)

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

13.0% 10.3% 19.3% 15.0% 15.7%
29.6% 27.6% 26.3% 37.5% 29.2%
29.6% 31.0% 29.8% 27.5% 29.7%
14.8% 17.2% 12.3% 12.5% 13.5%
13.0% 13.8% 12.3% 7.5% 11.9%
28.8% 23.6% 18.9% 36.9% 26.6%
27.3% 34.5% 35.8% 33.8% 32.5%
22.7% 18.2% 29.5% 18.5% 23.4%
13.6% 10.9% 6.3% 6.2% 8.7%

7.6% 12.7% 9.5% 4.6% 8.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-15. Outdoor mountain bike track

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q11-16. Outdoor programming (fishing, boating, disc golf)

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

12.5% 0.0% 11.5% 0.0% 8.6%
12.5% 13.0% 11.5% 33.3% 13.6%
20.8% 30.4% 34.6% 16.7% 28.4%

8.3% 17.4% 7.7% 0.0% 9.9%
45.8% 39.1% 34.6% 50.0% 39.5%
14.8% 12.0% 7.9% 31.8% 15.9%
18.5% 24.0% 21.1% 27.3% 22.1%
37.0% 28.0% 34.2% 22.7% 31.0%
14.8% 16.0% 7.9% 9.1% 11.5%
14.8% 20.0% 28.9% 9.1% 19.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-17. Preschool programs/early childhood

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-18. Programs for people with disabilities

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
34.3% 25.0% 50.0% 71.4% 38.6%
21.4% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 19.3%
27.1% 0.0% 16.7% 14.3% 23.9%
10.0% 25.0% 16.7% 14.3% 11.4%
7.1% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 6.8%
0.0% 14.3% 9.1% 42.9% 20.9%
0.0% 28.6% 9.1% 28.6% 16.3%
77.8% 42.9% 45.5% 14.3% 41.9%
0.0% 0.0% 18.2% 14.3% 9.3%
22.2% 14.3% 18.2% 0.0% 11.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-19. Senior programs 50+

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-20. Senior programs 60+

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
25.0% 21.4% 11.3% 31.5% 22.2%
37.5% 10.7% 25.8% 20.4% 20.9%
25.0% 32.1% 30.6% 22.2% 27.8%
12.5% 28.6% 14.5% 13.0% 16.5%
0.0% 7.1% 17.7% 13.0% 12.7%
15.4% 28.6% 15.9% 26.5% 23.6%
30.8% 7.1% 29.5% 25.3% 24.8%
38.5% 42.9% 31.8% 22.9% 28.7%
7.7% 14.3% 6.8% 8.4% 8.3%
7.7% 7.1% 15.9% 16.9% 14.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-21. Swim programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-22. Tennis lessons & leagues

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

20.5% 13.3% 23.3% 42.9% 23.5%
21.6% 33.3% 26.7% 7.1% 21.8%
29.5% 26.7% 16.7% 17.9% 25.7%
19.3% 13.3% 6.7% 14.3% 15.1%

9.1% 13.3% 26.7% 17.9% 14.0%
12.0% 11.8% 23.8% 28.6% 17.6%
24.0% 41.2% 23.8% 42.9% 28.4%
32.0% 11.8% 28.6% 14.3% 25.7%
24.0% 17.6% 14.3% 0.0% 16.2%

8.0% 17.6% 9.5% 14.3% 12.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-23. Trips to special attractions & events

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-24. Water fitness programs

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

15.6% 17.4% 18.2% 18.8% 18.5%

9.4% 17.4% 25.0% 16.7% 17.2%
34.4% 39.1% 27.3% 31.3% 32.5%
28.1% 17.4% 13.6% 16.7% 17.9%
12.5% 8.7% 15.9% 16.7% 13.9%
19.0% 8.7% 8.1% 29.7% 17.7%

9.5% 13.0% 21.6% 24.3% 17.7%
19.0% 43.5% 27.0% 13.5% 25.8%
33.3% 17.4% 10.8% 10.8% 16.1%
19.0% 17.4% 32.4% 21.6% 22.6%

SETC

Page 198



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-25. Youth art, dance, performing arts

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-26. Youth figure skating

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

21.2% 12.5% 40.0% 40.0% 22.2%
23.1% 37.5% 20.0% 0.0% 23.5%
28.8% 25.0% 0.0% 40.0% 28.4%
21.2% 12.5% 0.0% 20.0% 17.3%

5.8% 12.5% 40.0% 0.0% 8.6%
37.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 30.8%
25.9% 16.7% 100.0% 0.0% 25.6%
22.2% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 28.2%
11.1% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 12.8%

3.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-27. Youth fitness & wellness programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-28. Youth hockey

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

13.6% 19.0% 25.0% 66.7% 18.9%
29.5% 28.6% 0.0% 33.3% 27.0%
31.8% 14.3% 25.0% 0.0% 25.7%
11.4% 14.3% 25.0% 0.0% 12.2%
13.6% 23.8% 25.0% 0.0% 16.2%
41.2% 14.3% 25.0% 33.3% 34.4%
29.4% 57.1% 25.0% 33.3% 34.4%
23.5% 14.3% 50.0% 33.3% 25.0%

0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1%

5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-29. Youth sports programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-30. Youth summer camp programs

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

17.6% 33.3% 0.0% 66.7% 22.6%
33.8% 29.6% 33.3% 33.3% 32.1%
25.0% 18.5% 50.0% 0.0% 24.5%
14.7% 14.8% 16.7% 0.0% 14.2%

8.8% 3.7% 0.0% 0.0% 6.6%
23.0% 23.8% 50.0% 50.0% 26.9%
26.2% 38.1% 16.7% 50.0% 29.0%
24.6% 23.8% 16.7% 0.0% 22.6%
13.1% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0% 9.7%
13.1% 9.5% 16.7% 0.0% 11.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-31. Youth travel sports programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-32. Other

100% met
75% met
25% met

0% met

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
20.0% 33.3% 25.0% 66.7% 29.2%
24.0% 13.3% 0.0% 33.3% 18.8%
32.0% 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 18.8%
8.0% 13.3% 25.0% 0.0% 10.4%
16.0% 40.0% 25.0% 0.0% 22.9%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 7.1%
0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 14.3%
16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1%
83.3% 0.0% 75.0% 50.0% 71.4%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. Top choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts
Adult figure skating

Adult fitness & wellness programs
Adult hockey

Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events
Cricket Pitch instructions

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues

Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
0.9% 2.9% 3.5% 2.0% 2.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.8% 0.4%
5.6% 13.0% 16.7% 19.8% 14.4%
0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.3%
0.5% 1.4% 2.5% 0.4% 1.2%
5.1% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3%
3.7% 0.0% 2.8% 1.2% 2.1%
0.5% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5%
1.4% 5.1% 3.5% 2.0% 2.8%
2.8% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. Top choice (Cont.)

Martial arts programs

Nature programs & exhibits
Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood
Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+
Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
0.5% 2.2% 1.1% 0.0% 0.8%
0.5% 3.6% 1.8% 2.4% 1.9%
3.3% 12.3% 8.9% 6.3% 7.3%
0.5% 2.2% 2.1% 0.8% 1.3%
0.9% 1.4% 1.1% 1.2% 1.1%
13.0% 0.7% 1.1% 0.4% 3.6%
0.9% 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.8%
0.0% 4.3% 2.5% 4.0% 2.7%
1.9% 1.4% 3.2% 10.7% 4.6%
7.9% 3.6% 2.1% 1.6% 3.5%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. Top choice (Cont.)

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events
Water fitness programs

Youth art, dance, performing arts
Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Youth sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
0.5% 5.1% 0.4% 0.4% 1.2%
0.5% 0.7% 1.8% 1.6% 1.2%
0.0% 2.2% 1.4% 1.6% 1.2%
4.2% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2%
1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
0.0% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
1.9% 0.7% 0.4% 0.4% 0.8%
6.5% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8%
6.0% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1%
0.9% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6%
2.8% 0.0% 1.1% 0.4% 1.1%
19.1% 21.0% 39.7% 41.5% 32.9%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 2nd choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts
Adult fitness & wellness programs
Adult hockey

Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events
Cricket Pitch instructions

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues
Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Martial arts programs

Household Type
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 60+)
1.9% 2.9% 2.5% 0.4% 1.8%
3.3% 5.1% 8.2% 4.3% 5.4%
0.0% 0.7% 1.1% 0.0% 0.4%
1.9% 2.2% 1.8% 0.8% 1.7%
7.4% 0.7% 0.4% 0.0% 2.0%
5.1% 10.9% 5.0% 2.8% 5.3%
0.5% 1.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4%
2.8% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.9%
0.0% 3.6% 1.1% 1.2% 1.3%
3.3% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%
2.3% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.8%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Nature programs & exhibits
Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood
Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
4.2% 2.2% 3.5% 3.2% 3.3%
1.4% 13.0% 8.2% 7.1% 6.9%
0.9% 2.2% 2.1% 0.4% 1.3%
0.5% 2.2% 1.4% 0.8% 1.1%
9.3% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4% 2.4%
0.0% 0.7% 0.4% 0.4% 0.3%
0.5% 5.1% 5.0% 6.7% 4.3%
1.4% 1.4% 2.8% 10.7% 4.5%
7.0% 3.6% 2.1% 2.0% 3.4%
2.3% 0.7% 0.7% 0.4% 1.0%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Trips to special attractions & events
Water fitness programs

Youth art, dance, performing arts
Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Youth sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs

Other

None chosen

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
0.5% 0.7% 1.1% 3.6% 1.5%
0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 4.3% 1.9%
2.8% 0.7% 0.4% 0.0% 0.9%
0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
2.3% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%
1.4% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7%
7.4% 2.2% 0.7% 0.0% 2.3%
4.2% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%
1.9% 2.2% 0.0% 0.4% 0.9%
0.5% 0.0% 0.7% 0.4% 0.4%
22.8% 28.3% 47.2% 49.8% 39.6%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 3rd choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts
Adult figure skating

Adult fitness & wellness programs
Adult hockey

Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events
Cricket Pitch instructions

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues

Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Household Type
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 60+)
1.4% 1.4% 2.5% 0.4% 1.4%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.2%
1.4% 5.8% 3.2% 2.8% 3.2%
0.5% 0.7% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3%
1.9% 2.2% 0.0% 0.4% 0.9%
6.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5%
7.0% 5.8% 4.6% 2.8% 4.8%
0.5% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3%
3.3% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.9%
0.5% 1.4% 0.7% 1.2% 1.0%
2.3% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Martial arts programs

Nature programs & exhibits
Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood
Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+
Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
2.3% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
2.3% 2.9% 3.9% 3.6% 3.2%
2.3% 5.1% 5.3% 6.3% 4.8%
0.0% 2.9% 1.8% 0.4% 1.1%
1.4% 1.4% 1.8% 0.4% 1.2%
2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6%
0.5% 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7%
0.0% 3.6% 4.3% 1.6% 2.4%
0.0% 0.7% 3.2% 9.1% 3.8%
8.8% 6.5% 1.8% 0.8% 3.9%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events
Water fitness programs

Youth art, dance, performing arts
Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Youth sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
0.0% 2.9% 1.1% 0.4% 0.9%
0.0% 1.4% 3.5% 5.9% 3.0%
1.9% 4.3% 2.1% 2.4% 2.4%
5.6% 1.4% 0.4% 0.0% 1.7%
0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
2.3% 2.2% 0.4% 0.0% 1.0%
0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
7.4% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1%
3.7% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3%
0.9% 0.7% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4%
0.5% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.3%
32.1% 37.7% 56.4% 60.5% 49.1%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 4th choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts
Adult figure skating

Adult fitness & wellness programs
Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues
Gymnastics & tumbling programs
Martial arts programs

Nature programs & exhibits

Household Type
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 60+)
0.9% 2.9% 1.4% 0.4% 1.2%
0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
6.0% 5.8% 1.4% 4.0% 3.9%
1.4% 3.6% 0.7% 0.0% 1.1%
5.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3%
6.0% 1.4% 2.5% 2.0% 3.0%
2.3% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.8%
0.9% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3%
2.3% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
1.4% 2.9% 2.8% 2.4% 2.4%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 4th choice (Cont.)

Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood
Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
4.7% 5.8% 2.1% 2.0% 3.3%
1.4% 1.4% 0.7% 0.4% 1.0%
1.9% 2.2% 2.8% 2.0% 2.2%
2.8% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.9%
0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.4% 0.4%
0.0% 4.3% 1.8% 2.0% 1.8%
0.5% 2.2% 2.1% 5.1% 2.5%
5.6% 2.9% 1.4% 0.8% 2.5%
0.9% 1.4% 1.8% 0.0% 1.0%
0.9% 2.9% 4.6% 3.2% 3.1%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 4th choice (Cont.)

Water fitness programs

Youth art, dance, performing arts
Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Y outh sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
0.0% 3.6% 3.2% 4.0% 2.7%
2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6%
0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
1.4% 1.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.7%
0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
3.7% 2.2% 0.4% 0.0% 1.3%
7.0% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1%
0.5% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
0.0% 0.7% 0.4% 0.8% 0.4%
37.7% 46.4% 67.4% 70.0% 57.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905

Q12. Sum of top 4 choices

Adult art, dance, performing arts
Adult figure skating

Adult fitness & wellness programs
Adult hockey

Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events
Cricket Pitch instructions

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues

Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
5.1% 10.1% 9.9% 3.2% 6.7%
0.0% 0.7% 1.4% 0.8% 0.8%
16.3% 29.7% 29.4% 30.8% 26.9%
0.5% 1.4% 2.5% 0.0% 1.1%
5.6% 9.4% 5.0% 1.6% 4.9%
24.2% 2.2% 0.4% 0.0% 6.2%
21.9% 18.1% 14.9% 8.7% 15.1%
1.4% 2.2% 0.7% 0.0% 1.0%
14.9% 0.0% 1.4% 0.4% 4.1%
2.8% 10.1% 5.7% 4.3% 5.4%
10.7% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905

Q12. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Martial arts programs

Nature programs & exhibits
Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood
Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+
Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
6.0% 3.6% 1.8% 0.0% 2.5%
8.4% 11.6% 12.1% 11.5% 10.8%
11.6% 36.2% 24.5% 21.7% 22.2%
2.8% 8.7% 6.7% 2.0% 4.8%
4.7% 7.2% 7.1% 4.3% 5.6%
27.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.2% 7.5%
1.4% 2.2% 2.8% 2.4% 2.2%
0.5% 17.4% 13.5% 14.2% 11.2%
3.7% 5.8% 11.3% 35.6% 15.5%
29.3% 16.7% 7.4% 5.1% 13.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905

Q12. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events
Water fitness programs

Youth art, dance, performing arts
Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Youth sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
3.7% 10.1% 3.9% 1.2% 4.1%
1.9% 5.8% 11.0% 14.2% 8.8%
1.9% 10.1% 8.9% 12.3% 8.2%
14.9% 3.6% 0.7% 0.0% 4.3%
3.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
6.0% 9.4% 0.7% 0.0% 3.1%
3.7% 3.6% 0.4% 0.4% 1.7%
25.1% 8.0% 1.1% 0.0% 7.5%
20.9% 10.9% 0.0% 0.0% 6.6%
4.2% 5.8% 0.4% 0.4% 2.1%
3.7% 0.7% 2.5% 2.0% 2.3%
19.1% 21.0% 39.7% 41.5% 32.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q13. Please indicate how supportive you would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided")

N=905

Q13-1. Acquire additional land for preservation/future use

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Q13-2. Develop a nature center

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
44.4% 32.6% 30.7% 25.6% 33.1%
25.0% 28.8% 23.3% 23.7% 24.7%
23.5% 24.2% 28.0% 30.0% 26.6%
3.6% 4.5% 8.6% 6.8% 6.2%
3.6% 9.8% 9.3% 14.0% 9.4%
46.4% 33.8% 35.7% 30.1% 36.5%
28.1% 27.7% 29.1% 30.1% 28.8%
19.4% 23.8% 21.3% 22.0% 21.3%
4.6% 6.9% 5.8% 4.8% 5.5%
1.5% 7.7% 8.1% 12.9% 8.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided")
N=905 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
Q13-3. Develop a dog park in south Hoffman
Very supportive 15.8% 17.2% 17.5% 14.8% 16.1%
Supportive 12.1% 13.3% 15.1% 13.3% 13.6%
Neutral 45.8% 35.9% 38.5% 36.0% 39.1%
Not supportive 10.5% 11.7% 9.9% 7.4% 9.9%
Not at all supportive 15.8% 21.9% 19.0% 28.6% 21.4%
Q13-4. Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain bike track
Very supportive 21.8% 28.9% 22.0% 6.9% 19.2%
Supportive 28.4% 22.7% 18.4% 17.8% 21.3%
Neutral 36.5% 28.9% 34.9% 39.6% 35.3%
Not supportive 5.1% 7.8% 11.0% 12.9% 9.6%
Not at all supportive 8.1% 11.7% 13.7% 22.8% 14.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided')

N=905

Q13-5. Develop certified outdoor arboretum

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Q13-6. Develop additional cricket pitch

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
32.8% 26.4% 28.8% 22.9% 28.1%
29.2% 27.1% 22.6% 26.8% 25.8%
28.2% 33.3% 26.5% 28.3% 28.2%
4.1% 5.4% 9.3% 7.8% 7.2%
5.6% 7.8% 12.8% 14.1% 10.7%
8.9% 7.1% 4.9% 2.5% 5.8%
5.3% 4.7% 5.7% 5.9% 5.4%
43.2% 33.9% 38.0% 38.1% 38.4%
17.4% 22.8% 20.4% 23.8% 21.0%
25.3% 31.5% 31.0% 29.7% 29.4%
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013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided")
N=905 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
Q13-7. Develop new walking/biking trails/connect existing trails
Very supportive 41.7% 47.3% 50.6% 37.8% 44.6%
Supportive 30.7% 28.2% 26.8% 28.2% 28.1%
Neutral 20.1% 15.3% 15.7% 21.1% 17.9%
Not supportive 3.5% 5.3% 1.5% 2.9% 3.2%
Not at all supportive 4.0% 3.8% 5.4% 10.0% 6.2%
Q13-8. Develop outdoor fitness challenge course
Very supportive 26.4% 20.3% 19.9% 7.3% 18.2%
Supportive 31.1% 21.9% 21.5% 21.5% 23.9%
Neutral 31.1% 35.9% 35.9% 42.9% 36.3%
Not supportive 7.3% 8.6% 10.0% 9.8% 9.2%
Not at all supportive 4.1% 13.3% 12.7% 18.5% 12.4%
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013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided")
N=905 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
Q13-9. Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman
Very supportive 55.6% 19.4% 16.5% 13.8% 25.9%
Supportive 15.3% 19.4% 12.1% 15.3% 14.9%
Neutral 18.4% 34.9% 40.3% 36.5% 32.9%
Not supportive 3.1% 12.4% 14.9% 13.3% 11.1%
Not at all supportive 7.7% 14.0% 16.1% 21.2% 15.2%
Q13-10. Maintain infrastructure of current facilities
Very supportive 58.8% 48.5% 48.8% 47.3% 50.7%
Supportive 29.4% 34.6% 26.4% 26.8% 28.7%
Neutral 9.3% 12.3% 17.8% 18.0% 14.7%
Not supportive 1.5% 0.8% 2.3% 1.5% 1.6%
Not at all supportive 1.0% 3.8% 4.7% 6.3% 4.3%
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013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided')

N=905

Q13-11. Upgrade existing neighborhood & community parks

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Q13-12. Other

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not at all supportive

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
61.0% 37.9% 41.2% 37.5% 44.6%
26.0% 40.9% 28.4% 35.1% 31.4%
8.5% 16.7% 21.0% 19.7% 16.9%
3.0% 2.3% 4.7% 1.4% 3.0%
1.5% 2.3% 4.7% 6.3% 4.1%
86.7% 83.3% 77.8% 81.8% 80.4%
6.7% 16.7% 16.7% 9.1% 11.8%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 3.9%
6.7% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 3.9%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q14. Top choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/
future use

Develop a nature center
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain
bike track

Develop certified outdoor arboretum
Develop additional cricket pitch

Develop new walking/biking trails/
connect existing trails

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
6.5% 9.4% 6.0% 5.9% 6.7%
7.0% 4.3% 6.4% 4.3% 5.5%
2.8% 5.1% 5.3% 4.7% 4.5%
1.4% 6.5% 2.5% 1.6% 2.5%
1.9% 6.5% 5.0% 4.7% 4.4%
1.9% 1.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.9%
7.4% 13.8% 24.1% 13.0% 15.1%
2.3% 2.9% 1.4% 0.0% 1.4%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q14. Top choice (Cont.)

Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks

Other

None chosen

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
23.7% 0.7% 2.5% 2.4% 7.2%
8.4% 20.3% 10.6% 17.4% 13.4%
15.8% 10.1% 8.2% 9.1% 10.4%
6.0% 2.2% 2.5% 2.4% 3.2%
14.9% 16.7% 24.8% 34.4% 24.6%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q14. 2nd choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/
future use

Develop a nature center
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain
bike track

Develop certified outdoor arboretum
Develop additional cricket pitch

Develop new walking/biking trails/
connect existing trails

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
4.7% 3.6% 2.8% 3.2% 3.4%
7.9% 10.1% 10.3% 9.5% 9.3%
0.9% 0.7% 2.5% 2.0% 1.7%
4.7% 7.2% 5.0% 1.6% 4.3%
7.4% 8.7% 7.1% 5.9% 7.1%
0.9% 1.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.7%
7.9% 15.9% 10.6% 9.1% 10.3%
4.2% 2.9% 5.3% 1.6% 3.5%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q14. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks

Other

None chosen

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
11.2% 5.1% 2.8% 4.3% 5.5%
16.3% 8.7% 11.0% 11.1% 11.7%
16.3% 11.6% 10.6% 9.5% 11.6%
0.5% 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7%
17.2% 23.2% 30.9% 41.5% 30.3%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q14. 3rd choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/
future use

Develop a nature center
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain
bike track

Develop certified outdoor arboretum

Develop new walking/biking trails/
connect existing trails

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course

Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
5.1% 6.5% 6.7% 3.2% 5.2%
12.6% 4.3% 8.5% 7.1% 8.4%
1.9% 4.3% 2.1% 0.8% 2.0%
2.8% 6.5% 5.0% 2.0% 3.8%
6.5% 7.2% 7.4% 6.3% 6.7%
12.1% 14.5% 7.8% 11.5% 10.9%
7.4% 6.5% 5.3% 2.4% 5.1%
5.6% 2.2% 2.8% 3.6% 3.5%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q14. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks

Other

None chosen

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
13.0% 10.9% 8.2% 6.3% 9.1%
10.7% 10.1% 6.7% 5.1% 7.7%
0.9% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4%
21.4% 26.1% 39.4% 51.4% 37.1%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q14. 4th choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/
future use

Develop a nature center
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain
bike track

Develop certified outdoor arboretum
Develop additional cricket pitch

Develop new walking/biking trails/
connect existing trails

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
7.4% 8.7% 7.4% 5.5% 7.0%
8.4% 9.4% 6.4% 5.5% 7.0%
2.3% 2.2% 1.1% 0.0% 1.2%
4.7% 3.6% 3.9% 0.8% 3.1%
7.4% 7.2% 2.5% 3.2% 4.5%
0.5% 0.7% 1.1% 0.4% 0.7%
8.8% 6.5% 6.7% 2.0% 5.7%
4.2% 2.2% 1.8% 2.4% 2.5%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q14. 4th choice (Cont.)

Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks

Other

None chosen

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
1.9% 4.3% 2.1% 2.8% 2.7%
8.8% 8.0% 7.1% 5.1% 7.1%
11.6% 10.9% 8.9% 8.3% 9.6%
0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
33.0% 36.2% 51.1% 64.0% 48.7%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q14. Sum of top 4 choices

Acquire additional land for preservation/
future use

Develop a nature center
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain
bike track

Develop certified outdoor arboretum
Develop additional cricket pitch

Develop new walking/biking trails/
connect existing trails

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
23.7% 28.3% 23.0% 17.8% 22.3%
35.8% 28.3% 31.6% 26.5% 30.2%
7.9% 12.3% 11.0% 7.5% 9.4%
13.5% 23.9% 16.3% 5.9% 13.7%
23.3% 29.7% 22.0% 20.2% 22.8%
3.3% 3.6% 2.1% 0.4% 2.2%
36.3% 50.7% 49.3% 35.6% 42.1%
18.1% 14.5% 13.8% 6.3% 12.6%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q14. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks

Other

None chosen

Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)
42.3% 12.3% 10.3% 13.0% 18.9%
46.5% 47.8% 36.9% 39.9% 41.2%
54.4% 42.8% 34.4% 32.0% 39.3%
8.4% 3.6% 3.2% 3.6% 4.5%
14.9% 16.7% 24.8% 34.4% 24.6%
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Q15. Please rate vour level of satisfaction with the overall value that your household receives from HE Parks. (without "don't know')

N=905 Household Type Total
Households Households
Households Households with no with no
with Children with Children  Children (Ages Children (Ages
Under 10 10-19 20-59) 60+)

Q15. Your level of satisfaction with overall value that your household receives from HE Parks

Very satisfied 29.0% 26.7% 30.3% 36.5% 31.0%
Somewhat satisfied 46.0% 49.6% 39.4% 31.8% 40.6%
Neutral 18.5% 13.0% 18.1% 22.7% 18.7%
Somewhat dissatisfied 5.0% 5.3% 6.7% 5.7% 5.7%
Very dissatisfied 1.5% 5.3% 5.5% 3.3% 4.0%
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Section 3
Income
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

0O1. Has vour household visited any HE Parks' parks during the past 12 months?

N=905 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+

Q1. Has vour household visited any HE Parks' parks during past 12 months

Yes 64.8% 79.8% 79.6% 79.8% 79.8% 84.8% 77.7%

No 35.2% 20.2% 20.4% 20.2% 20.2% 15.2% 22.3%

O1la. (If YES to Question 1) How would vou rate the overall physical condition of ALL HE Parks' parks vou have visited? (without '""not

provided")

N=703 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, §$100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+

Qla. How would you rate overall physical condition of all parks you have visited

Excellent 32.8% 35.4% 34.7% 33.0% 37.9% 34.1% 31.7%
Good 53.4% 60.8% 57.9% 55.3% 54.5% 58.5% 58.7%
Fair 10.3% 3.8% 7.4% 10.7% 7.6% 6.5% 8.9%
Poor 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.7%
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0O1b. How many visits have you or members of vour household made to HE Parks' parks during the past 12 months? (without ''not provided'')

N=703 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
Q1b. How many visits have you made to parks during past 12 months
1-5 32.2% 36.4% 31.7% 21.4% 16.9% 17.9% 25.9%
6-10 25.4% 15.6% 13.3% 15.5% 10.8% 21.1% 18.0%
11-15 6.8% 11.7% 14.2% 13.6% 15.4% 17.1% 13.4%
16+ 35.6% 36.4% 40.8% 49.5% 56.9% 43.9% 42.8%
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2. Has vour household participated in or used any HE Parks' programs, activities or facilities during the past 12 months?

N=905 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+

Q2. Has vour household participated in or used any HE Parks' programs, activities or facilities during past 12 months

Yes 46.2% 49.5% 53.3% 56.6% 57.1% 53.1% 52.0%

No 53.8% 50.5% 46.7% 43.4% 42.9% 46.9% 48.0%
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02a. (If YES to Question 2) How many different programs or activities offered by HE Parks has vour household participated in during the past
12 months? (without ""not provided')

N=471 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999 $150K+

Q2a. How many different programs or activities has your household participated in during past 12 months

1 program/activity 40.5% 38.3% 24.4% 39.7% 31.9% 45.3% 36.7%
2 to 3 programs/activities 45.2% 42.6% 55.1% 31.5% 46.8% 30.7% 40.0%
4 to 6 programs/activities 11.9% 17.0% 14.1% 17.8% 10.6% 18.7% 14.8%
7 to 10 programs/activities 2.4% 2.1% 2.6% 8.2% 2.1% 1.3% 3.9%
11+ programs/activities 0.0% 0.0% 3.8% 2.7% 8.5% 4.0% 4.6%

8 ETC Page 239



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

02b. (If YES to Question 2) From the following list, please check the THREE primary reasons why vour household has chosen to participate in

HE Parks' programs or activities.

N=471

Q2b. Primary reasons why your household has chosen to participate in HE Parks' programs or activities

Quality of instructors/coaches
Location of program facility
Quality of program facility
Fees charged for class

Times program is offered
Friends participate in program
Dates program is offered

Other

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
11.9% 20.4% 23.5% 17.8% 18.8% 20.8% 18.9%
78.6% 69.4% 77.8% 79.5% 75.0% 71.4% 76.0%
26.2% 30.6% 23.5% 24.7% 27.1% 32.5% 28.0%
28.6% 34.7% 46.9% 35.6% 31.3% 37.7% 36.5%
40.5% 40.8% 38.3% 38.4% 35.4% 41.6% 38.9%
23.8% 14.3% 16.0% 19.2% 22.9% 18.2% 17.4%
21.4% 24.5% 18.5% 27.4% 16.7% 35.1% 22.9%
11.9% 6.1% 6.2% 5.5% 6.3% 3.9% 5.9%
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02c. (If YES to Question 2) How would you rate the overall quality of programs or activities in which vour household has participated?
(without "not provided')

N=471 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999 $150K+

Q2c. How would you rate overall quality of programs or activities in which your household has participated

Excellent 26.2% 27.1% 33.8% 30.6% 22.9% 24.0% 27.5%
Good 59.5% 66.7% 61.3% 52.8% 54.2% 61.3% 61.2%
Fair 11.9% 4.2% 5.0% 16.7% 18.8% 10.7% 9.4%
Poor 2.4% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 4.2% 4.0% 2.0%
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3. Please indicate if vour household has used any of the facilities listed below during the past 12 months:

N=905 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
Q3-1. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Restaurant or Banquet
Yes 4.4% 14.1% 11.2% 17.1% 15.5% 11.7% 12.6%
No 95.6% 85.9% 88.8% 82.9% 84.5% 88.3% 87.4%
Q3-2. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Golf
Yes 4.4% 14.1% 11.8% 16.3% 14.3% 19.3% 13.9%
No 95.6% 85.9% 88.2% 83.7% 85.7% 80.7% 86.1%
Q3-3. Freedom Run Dog Park
Yes 1.1% 5.1% 3.3% 0.0% 4.8% 5.5% 3.2%
No 98.9% 94.9% 96.7% 100.0% 95.2% 94.5% 96.8%
Q3-4. Prairie Stone Sports & Wellness Center
Yes 19.8% 16.2% 29.6% 19.4% 31.0% 34.5% 26.0%
No 80.2% 83.8% 70.4% 80.6% 69.0% 65.5% 74.0%
Q3-5. Seascape Family Aquatic Center
Yes 19.8% 21.2% 29.6% 31.0% 31.0% 20.0% 25.4%
No 80.2% 78.8% 70.4% 69.0% 69.0% 80.0% 74.6%
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3. Please indicate if vour household has used any of the facilities listed below during the past 12 months:

N=905 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
Q3-6. Triphahn Center & Ice Arena
Yes 19.8% 22.2% 30.3% 26.4% 25.0% 24.8% 23.5%
No 80.2% 77.8% 69.7% 73.6% 75.0% 75.2% 76.5%
Q3-7. Triphahn Center-all others
Yes 19.8% 23.2% 22.4% 24.8% 23.8% 23.4% 22.5%
No 80.2% 76.8% 77.6% 75.2% 76.2% 76.6% 77.5%
Q3-8. Vogelei Barn Teen Center
Yes 9.9% 3.0% 7.9% 8.5% 8.3% 5.5% 6.6%
No 90.1% 97.0% 92.1% 91.5% 91.7% 94.5% 93.4%
Q3-9. Willow Recreation Center
Yes 13.2% 16.2% 19.1% 29.5% 20.2% 24.1% 20.6%
No 86.8% 83.8% 80.9% 70.5% 79.8% 75.9% 79.4%
03-10. Willow Recreation Center Bo's Run Dog Park
Yes 2.2% 4.0% 3.3% 2.3% 4.8% 6.2% 3.5%
No 97.8% 96.0% 96.7% 97.7% 95.2% 93.8% 96.5%
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0O3. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

N=623

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q3-1. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Restaurant or Banquet

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

Q3-2. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Golf

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

Q3-3. Freedom Run Dog Park

Excellent

Good

Fair

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 33.3% 30.8% 17.6% 36.0%
66.7% 42.9% 50.0% 66.7% 53.8% 64.7% 56.8%
33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 11.8% 4.5%
0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 5.9% 2.7%
75.0% 42.9% 29.4% 60.0% 50.0% 33.3% 41.0%
25.0% 50.0% 70.6% 30.0% 41.7% 59.3% 52.5%
0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 10.0% 8.3% 7.4% 5.7%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
0.0% 60.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 62.5% 37.0%
100.0% 40.0% 100.0% 0.0% 33.3% 37.5% 55.6%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 7.4%
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0O3. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

N=623

(3-4. Prairie Stone Sports & Wellness Center

Excellent
Good

Fair

(Q3-5. Seascape Family Aquatic Center

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

(Q3-6. Triphahn Center & Ice Arena

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
64.7% 37.5% 54.8% 54.2% 75.0% 68.8% 60.1%
35.3% 62.5% 42.9% 41.7% 25.0% 29.2% 38.1%
0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 4.2% 0.0% 2.1% 1.8%
33.3% 25.0% 51.1% 43.6% 34.6% 37.9% 41.6%
38.9% 60.0% 40.0% 48.7% 50.0% 51.7% 45.6%
27.8% 15.0% 8.9% 5.1% 7.7% 10.3% 11.5%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6% 7.7% 0.0% 1.3%
17.6% 47.6% 40.9% 60.6% 33.3% 50.0% 42.9%
70.6% 52.4% 52.3% 36.4% 52.4% 38.2% 48.8%
5.9% 0.0% 6.8% 3.0% 14.3% 11.8% 7.9%
5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%
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0O3. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

N=623

Q3-7. Triphahn Center-all others

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

Q3-8. Vogelel Barn Teen Center

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

03-9. Willow Recreation Center

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
41.2% 47.6% 31.3% 58.1% 30.0% 50.0% 41.4%
47.1% 52.4% 43.8% 38.7% 65.0% 40.6% 49.2%
11.8% 0.0% 25.0% 3.2% 0.0% 9.4% 8.9%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.5%
12.5% 66.7% 25.0% 27.3% 0.0% 0.0% 17.5%
50.0% 33.3% 41.7% 27.3% 28.6% 28.6% 40.4%
12.5% 0.0% 16.7% 36.4% 71.4% 28.6% 28.1%
25.0% 0.0% 16.7% 9.1% 0.0% 42.9% 14.0%
16.7% 26.7% 32.1% 27.0% 0.0% 28.1% 25.4%
75.0% 40.0% 60.7% 54.1% 87.5% 59.4% 57.1%
8.3% 33.3% 7.1% 13.5% 12.5% 12.5% 16.4%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

0O3. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

N=623 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+

03-10. Willow Recreation Center Bo's Run Dog Park

Excellent 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 55.6% 27.6%
Good 0.0% 75.0% 80.0% 33.3% 100.0% 33.3% 55.2%
Fair 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% 3.4%
Poor 0.0% 25.0% 20.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 13.8%
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4. Please CHECK ALL of the following reasons why vour household does NOT use HE Parks' parks and facilities more often.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q4. Reasons why vour household does not use HE Parks' parks & facilities more often

Use other park districts

Facility not offered

Facilities do not have right equipment
Participate with friends elsewhere
Too far from residence

Classes full

Fees are too high

Program times are not convenient
Facilities are not well maintained

Poor customer service by staff outside
of Park District boundaries

Poor coaches

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
18.7% 21.2% 23.7% 19.4% 29.8% 24.1% 22.1%
5.5% 4.0% 4.6% 7.8% 3.6% 6.9% 5.1%
4.4% 5.1% 5.9% 9.3% 10.7% 8.3% 7.3%
7.7% 10.1% 11.2% 14.7% 14.3% 17.2% 11.8%
14.3% 9.1% 17.1% 16.3% 21.4% 20.0% 15.9%
22% 4.0% 2.0% 3.9% 3.6% 2.8% 3.0%
35.2% 23.2% 19.1% 17.1% 17.9% 15.2% 21.1%
15.4% 17.2% 21.1% 24.8% 21.4% 16.6% 18.8%
2.2% 0.0% 3.3% 1.6% 8.3% 4.1% 3.8%
4.4% 1.0% 2.6% 2.3% 2.4% 1.4% 2.5%
1.1% 0.0% 2.6% 3.9% 3.6% 4.1% 2.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

4. Please CHECK ALL of the following reasons why vour household does NOT use HE Parks' parks and facilities more often.

N=905 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
Q4. Reasons why vour household does not use HE Parks' parks & facilities more often (Cont.)
Poor instructors 3.3% 1.0% 4.6% 4.7% 8.3% 3.4% 4.0%
Too busy 26.4% 33.3% 30.9% 25.6% 21.4% 38.6% 29.6%
Not interested 19.8% 23.2% 25.7% 16.3% 16.7% 21.4% 20.9%
Facility operating hours not convenient 4.4% 3.0% 3.9% 9.3% 8.3% 5.5% 5.6%
Lack of transportation 8.8% 2.0% 2.0% 0.8% 3.6% 0.0% 2.0%
Use services of other agencies 4.4% 6.1% 6.6% 6.2% 7.1% 6.9% 6.2%
Household members attend schools 6.6% 10.1% 7.2% 14.0% 9.5% 11.0% 9.0%
Other 12.1% 16.2% 9.9% 13.2% 9.5% 9.7% 11.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

05. From the following list, please CHECK ALL of the other organizations that vour household has used for programs, activities, or facilities

during the past 12 months.

N=905

Q5. All other organizations your household has used for programs, activities, or facilities during past 12 months

Neighboring park districts
Private schools

Churches

Youth sports associations
YMCA

School sponsored activities

Private clubs (e.g. tennis, fitness, golf,
dance)

Homeowners associations/apartment
complex

Neighboring township
Harper College

Other

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
29.7% 36.4% 37.5% 48.8% 44.0% 42.8% 39.2%
2.2% 4.0% 3.9% 11.6% 7.1% 10.3% 6.3%
19.8% 25.3% 21.1% 20.9% 16.7% 24.8% 22.0%
3.3% 4.0% 5.9% 7.8% 4.8% 10.3% 6.0%
6.6% 5.1% 7.2% 5.4% 10.7% 6.2% 7.0%
15.4% 14.1% 13.2% 22.5% 16.7% 20.0% 16.5%
4.4% 10.1% 21.1% 27.1% 22.6% 33.8% 20.9%
13.2% 9.1% 9.2% 5.4% 1.2% 3.4% 6.5%
7.7% 13.1% 6.6% 10.1% 4.8% 8.3% 8.6%
11.0% 17.2% 8.6% 10.9% 6.0% 11.0% 10.1%
7.7% 7.1% 5.3% 7.8% 1.2% 4.8% 5.6%
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05c. Please CHECK ALL of the following reasons why vou use neighboring park districts for indoor and/or outdoor recreation activities.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=355

Q5c. Reasons why you use neighboring park districts for indoor and/or outdoor recreation activities

HE Parks does not offer class/program/
sport/service

Price is lower

More convenient location
More convenient hours
Facilities are better maintained
Our friends/family go there

Household members attend schools
outside HE Parks' boundaries

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
33.3% 27.8% 31.6% 34.9% 32.4% 24.2% 29.9%
29.6% 19.4% 21.1% 22.2% 29.7% 19.4% 23.4%
33.3% 38.9% 36.8% 38.1% 32.4% 50.0% 38.0%
18.5% 13.9% 19.3% 23.8% 18.9% 22.6% 19.2%
22.2% 5.6% 17.5% 20.6% 27.0% 21.0% 17.7%
29.6% 33.3% 24.6% 27.0% 37.8% 22.6% 27.0%
3.7% 5.6% 7.0% 12.7% 10.8% 14.5% 9.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

06. From the following list, please CHECK ALL the ways that vour household has learned about HE Parks' programs and activities during the

past 12 months.

N=905

Q6. Ways your household has learned about HE Parks' programs & activities during past 12 months

HE Parks brochure

HE Parks website (heparks.org)
HE Parks email

Direct mailings

Flyers at HE Parks facilities
Digital facility signs
Conversation with HE Parks staff
Internet searches

Internet review sites

Social media

Newspaper

From friends/neighbors

School flyers/newsletters

Cable access television

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
70.3% 76.8% 77.6% 79.1% 81.0% 76.6% 77.6%
23.1% 31.3% 38.8% 40.3% 39.3% 44.8% 37.3%
22.0% 26.3% 31.6% 34.1% 31.0% 30.3% 29.0%
27.5% 23.2% 38.8% 36.4% 32.1% 35.2% 31.7%
13.2% 22.2% 11.2% 17.8% 15.5% 15.9% 15.9%
13.2% 28.3% 21.7% 31.8% 23.8% 33.8% 24.9%
1.1% 6.1% 2.6% 5.4% 4.8% 4.1% 4.2%
8.8% 8.1% 12.5% 14.7% 13.1% 16.6% 12.0%
0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 0.7%
2.2% 11.1% 4.6% 11.6% 8.3% 7.6% 6.9%
4.4% 8.1% 4.6% 6.2% 4.8% 4.1% 5.9%
16.5% 17.2% 9.9% 20.2% 26.2% 19.3% 16.6%
2.2% 4.0% 1.3% 3.1% 3.6% 2.8% 3.0%
0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
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06a. What social media sites have you learned about HE Parks' programs and activities from?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=62 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
Q6a. What social media sites have you learned about HE Parks' programs & activities from
Facebook 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 100.0% 100.0% 91.9%
Twitter 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.3% 0.0% 9.1% 4.8%
Snapchat 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6%
Instagram 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 6.7% 14.3% 18.2% 8.1%
Other 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 1.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

N=905

Q7-1. Availability of information about programs & facilities

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q7-2. Cleanliness of facilities

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
46.0% 64.1% 60.3% 42.9% 44.4% 49.2% 51.1%
31.7% 21.8% 25.4% 36.6% 40.3% 28.7% 30.3%
15.9% 14.1% 14.3% 16.1% 11.1% 17.2% 14.7%
3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 4.2% 1.6% 2.4%
3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 3.3% 1.5%
56.4% 62.7% 47.9% 45.3% 40.3% 46.8% 48.0%
27.3% 29.3% 37.8% 41.5% 32.3% 42.3% 37.7%
10.9% 8.0% 11.8% 11.3% 21.0% 7.2% 11.6%
3.6% 0.0% 2.5% 0.9% 4.8% 2.7% 2.1%
1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 1.6% 0.9% 0.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

N=905

Q7-3. Customer assistance by staff at facilities

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q7-4. Ease of finding information online

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
53.6% 58.8% 53.1% 42.3% 44.8% 45.1% 48.8%
17.9% 29.4% 31.9% 37.1% 34.5% 35.3% 32.8%
21.4% 10.3% 10.6% 16.5% 10.3% 13.7% 13.3%
5.4% 1.5% 4.4% 3.1% 8.6% 2.9% 3.6%
1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 1.7% 2.9% 1.5%
28.8% 44.8% 35.8% 28.6% 35.1% 36.8% 35.3%
34.6% 34.3% 36.7% 42.9% 43.9% 38.7% 37.3%
28.8% 14.9% 21.1% 23.5% 12.3% 18.9% 21.1%
3.8% 6.0% 5.5% 4.1% 7.0% 2.8% 5.0%
3.8% 0.0% 0.9% 1.0% 1.8% 2.8% 1.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

N=905

Q7-5. Ease of registering for programs in person

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q7-6. Ease of registering for programs online

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
42.3% 62.1% 52.2% 42.4% 51.0% 49.4% 50.2%
30.8% 22.4% 26.1% 34.1% 30.6% 24.7% 26.7%
19.2% 8.6% 18.5% 20.0% 16.3% 19.8% 17.8%
3.8% 6.9% 2.2% 2.4% 0.0% 4.9% 3.9%
3.8% 0.0% 1.1% 1.2% 2.0% 1.2% 1.4%
26.1% 39.2% 28.4% 30.5% 32.7% 38.4% 33.2%
28.3% 25.5% 27.3% 41.5% 26.5% 27.9% 28.7%
26.1% 19.6% 34.1% 18.3% 24.5% 23.3% 24.6%
8.7% 13.7% 6.8% 3.7% 14.3% 9.3% 9.4%
10.9% 2.0% 3.4% 6.1% 2.0% 1.2% 4.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

N=905

Q7-7. Fees charged for recreation programs

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q7-8. Maintenance of parks

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
21.1% 32.3% 26.3% 24.0% 27.6% 19.4% 23.7%
19.3% 24.6% 29.8% 36.0% 32.8% 32.7% 30.2%
35.1% 30.8% 29.8% 25.0% 20.7% 32.7% 28.3%
14.0% 7.7% 11.4% 10.0% 15.5% 14.3% 13.4%
10.5% 4.6% 2.6% 5.0% 3.4% 1.0% 4.4%
46.2% 50.0% 48.4% 42.5% 33.3% 40.5% 42.1%
26.9% 34.6% 33.1% 37.7% 36.4% 43.1% 37.1%
19.2% 11.5% 12.9% 11.3% 21.2% 10.3% 14.0%
3.8% 3.8% 4.8% 7.5% 9.1% 4.3% 5.3%
3.8% 0.0% 0.8% 0.9% 0.0% 1.7% 1.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

N=905 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
0Q7-9. Overall communications with residents
Very satisfied 35.3% 50.0% 44.0% 36.6% 34.4% 31.6% 38.2%
Somewhat satisfied 25.5% 25.7% 35.3% 28.7% 35.9% 34.2% 31.8%
Neutral 25.5% 22.9% 19.8% 29.7% 21.9% 24.6% 23.9%
Somewhat dissatisfied 3.9% 1.4% 0.9% 3.0% 6.3% 7.0% 4.0%
Very dissatisfied 9.8% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 1.6% 2.6% 2.1%
Q7-10. Special events (Party in the Park, Pumpkin Fest)
Very satisfied 44.4% 54.7% 43.2% 36.4% 32.7% 35.1% 40.8%
Somewhat satisfied 24.4% 17.0% 29.5% 42.0% 40.8% 36.5% 30.3%
Neutral 22.2% 26.4% 26.1% 20.5% 26.5% 21.6% 25.2%
Somewhat dissatisfied 4.4% 1.9% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 5.4% 2.7%
Very dissatisfied 4.4% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 1.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

N=905

Q7-11. Transparency of the Park District

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q7-12. User friendliness of Park District website

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
40.0% 37.5% 41.9% 25.6% 25.5% 34.6% 36.0%
20.0% 23.2% 22.6% 35.4% 25.5% 24.4% 25.1%
26.7% 32.1% 33.3% 35.4% 41.2% 28.2% 31.9%
4.4% 5.4% 2.2% 1.2% 2.0% 10.3% 3.6%
8.9% 1.8% 0.0% 2.4% 5.9% 2.6% 3.4%
31.3% 36.2% 31.3% 25.3% 22.4% 31.3% 30.4%
20.8% 29.3% 33.3% 32.2% 44.8% 34.3% 32.5%
33.3% 25.9% 28.3% 34.5% 25.9% 24.2% 27.8%
8.3% 8.6% 7.1% 5.7% 3.4% 7.1% 7.1%
6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3% 3.4% 3.0% 2.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

N=905

Q8. Top choice

Availability of information about
programs & facilities

Cleanliness of facilities
Customer assistance by staff at facilities
Ease of finding information online

Ease of registering for programs in
person

Ease of registering for programs online
Fees charged for recreation programs
Maintenance of parks

Overall communications with residents

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
4.4% 8.1% 7.2% 13.2% 9.5% 10.3% 9.0%
6.6% 7.1% 14.5% 7.8% 13.1% 10.3% 9.7%
4.4% 6.1% 4.6% 3.1% 4.8% 2.8% 4.0%
6.6% 4.0% 3.9% 4.7% 2.4% 4.8% 4.2%
3.3% 4.0% 0.7% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%
5.5% 5.1% 3.9% 5.4% 8.3% 6.9% 4.8%
17.6% 14.1% 19.1% 13.2% 20.2% 13.8% 15.2%
5.5% 7.1% 11.2% 10.9% 11.9% 13.1% 9.8%
2.2% 1.0% 2.6% 6.2% 1.2% 4.8% 3.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

N=905

Q8. Top choice (Cont.)

Special events (Party in the Park,
Pumpkin Fest)

Transparency of the Park District

User friendliness of Park District
website

None chosen

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
0.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.6% 2.4% 2.8% 2.0%
0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.8% 1.2% 3.4% 1.3%
0.0% 2.0% 2.6% 3.1% 0.0% 3.4% 2.1%
44.0% 37.4% 27.6% 28.7% 25.0% 23.4% 33.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

N=905

Q8. 2nd choice

Availability of information about
programs & facilities

Cleanliness of facilities
Customer assistance by staff at facilities
Ease of finding information online

Ease of registering for programs in
person

Ease of registering for programs online
Fees charged for recreation programs
Maintenance of parks

Overall communications with residents

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
1.1% 1.0% 7.9% 6.2% 3.6% 4.1% 4.3%
6.6% 9.1% 11.2% 7.0% 11.9% 6.9% 7.8%
5.5% 3.0% 5.9% 1.6% 7.1% 4.8% 4.9%
5.5% 5.1% 4.6% 10.9% 6.0% 4.8% 5.0%
3.3% 2.0% 0.0% 0.8% 1.2% 4.1% 1.8%
2.2% 5.1% 1.3% 4.7% 4.8% 9.0% 4.6%
3.3% 11.1% 9.9% 7.0% 9.5% 5.5% 8.1%
6.6% 6.1% 11.2% 17.1% 6.0% 9.0% 9.0%
5.5% 7.1% 3.3% 7.0% 6.0% 8.3% 5.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

N=905

08. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Special events (Party in the Park,
Pumpkin Fest)

Transparency of the Park District

User friendliness of Park District
website

None chosen

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
1.1% 5.1% 6.6% 6.2% 3.6% 8.3% 5.0%
2.2% 4.0% 1.3% 0.0% 2.4% 3.4% 2.2%
7.7% 1.0% 2.0% 3.9% 6.0% 1.4% 2.9%
49.5% 40.4% 34.9% 27.9% 32.1% 30.3% 39.4%
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08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority? (top 2)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q8. Sum of top 2 choices

Availability of information about
programs & facilities

Cleanliness of facilities
Customer assistance by staff at facilities
Ease of finding information online

Ease of registering for programs in
person

Ease of registering for programs online
Fees charged for recreation programs
Maintenance of parks

Overall communications with residents

Special events (Party in the Park,
Pumpkin Fest)

Transparency of the Park District

User friendliness of Park District
website

None chosen

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, §$100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
5.5% 9.1% 15.1% 19.4% 13.1% 14.5% 13.3%
13.2% 16.2% 25.7% 14.7% 25.0% 17.2% 17.6%
9.9% 9.1% 10.5% 4.7% 11.9% 7.6% 8.8%
12.1% 9.1% 8.6% 15.5% 8.3% 9.7% 9.2%
6.6% 6.1% 0.7% 2.3% 1.2% 4.1% 2.9%
7.7% 10.1% 5.3% 10.1% 13.1% 15.9% 9.4%
20.9% 25.3% 28.9% 20.2% 29.8% 19.3% 23.3%
12.1% 13.1% 22.4% 27.9% 17.9% 22.1% 18.8%
7.7% 8.1% 5.9% 13.2% 7.1% 13.1% 8.2%
1.1% 7.1% 8.6% 7.8% 6.0% 11.0% 7.0%
2.2% 6.1% 1.3% 0.8% 3.6% 6.9% 3.5%
7.7% 3.0% 4.6% 7.0% 6.0% 4.8% 5.0%
44.0% 37.4% 27.6% 28.7% 25.0% 23.4% 33.7%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q9-1. Climbing wall

Yes

No

Q9-2. Disc golf

Yes

No

Q9-3. Golf

Yes

No

Q9-4. Golf driving range

Yes

No

Q09-5. Indoor fitness & exercise facilities

Yes

No

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
17.6% 9.1% 15.8% 20.2% 16.7% 15.2% 14.5%
82.4% 90.9% 84.2% 79.8% 83.3% 84.8% 85.5%
6.6% 12.1% 11.2% 10.1% 14.3% 12.4% 10.2%
93.4% 87.9% 88.8% 89.9% 85.7% 87.6% 89.8%
12.1% 23.2% 21.7% 25.6% 33.3% 37.9% 26.9%
87.9% 76.8% 78.3% 74.4% 66.7% 62.1% 73.1%
6.6% 25.3% 27.0% 31.0% 33.3% 43.4% 29.2%
93.4% 74.7% 73.0% 69.0% 66.7% 56.6% 70.8%
47.3% 55.6% 61.8% 65.9% 64.3% 66.9% 59.7%
52.7% 44.4% 38.2% 34.1% 35.7% 33.1% 40.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+

0Q9-6. Indoor gymnastics center

Yes 18.7% 16.2% 13.8% 19.4% 17.9% 16.6% 15.2%

No 81.3% 83.8% 86.2% 80.6% 82.1% 83.4% 84.8%

Q9-7. Indoor ice arena

Yes 15.4% 19.2% 21.7% 22.5% 17.9% 24.8% 19.4%

No 84.6% 80.8% 78.3% 77.5% 82.1% 75.2% 80.6%

Q9-8. Indoor pickleball courts

Yes 5.5% 8.1% 8.6% 10.1% 7.1% 11.0% 9.4%

No 94.5% 91.9% 91.4% 89.9% 92.9% 89.0% 90.6%

9-9. Indoor running/walking track

Yes 46.2% 46.5% 50.0% 51.2% 48.8% 50.3% 48.0%

No 53.8% 53.5% 50.0% 48.8% 51.2% 49.7% 52.0%

0Q9-10. Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

Yes 14.3% 11.1% 18.4% 18.6% 25.0% 19.3% 16.9%

No 85.7% 88.9% 81.6% 81.4% 75.0% 80.7% 83.1%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q9-11. Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Yes

No

Q9-12. Indoor tennis courts

Yes

No

Q9-13. Mountain bike track

Yes

No

Q9-14. Off-leash dog park

Yes

No

0Q9-15. Open air picnic shelters

Yes

No

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
36.3% 37.4% 53.9% 59.7% 57.1% 55.2% 49.4%
63.7% 62.6% 46.1% 40.3% 42.9% 44.8% 50.6%
12.1% 13.1% 13.8% 18.6% 14.3% 12.4% 14.3%
87.9% 86.9% 86.2% 81.4% 85.7% 87.6% 85.7%
3.3% 11.1% 11.8% 10.1% 10.7% 17.2% 10.7%
96.7% 88.9% 88.2% 89.9% 89.3% 82.8% 89.3%
14.3% 22.2% 22.4% 18.6% 33.3% 27.6% 21.2%
85.7% 77.8% 77.6% 81.4% 66.7% 72.4% 78.8%
28.6% 32.3% 38.8% 41.9% 33.3% 35.9% 33.7%
71.4% 67.7% 61.2% 58.1% 66.7% 64.1% 66.3%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

0Q9-16. Qutdoor baseball/softball fields

Yes

No

Q9-17. Outdoor basketball courts

Yes

No

Q9-18. Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball

Yes

No

0Q9-19. Outdoor cricket pitch

Yes

No

09-20. Qutdoor fields (soccer, football)

Yes

No

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
11.0% 14.1% 17.8% 26.4% 28.6% 21.4% 19.0%
89.0% 85.9% 82.2% 73.6% 71.4% 78.6% 81.0%
14.3% 15.2% 19.1% 22.5% 27.4% 22.8% 18.8%
85.7% 84.8% 80.9% 77.5% 72.6% 77.2% 81.2%
6.6% 9.1% 3.3% 7.0% 7.1% 8.3% 6.4%
93.4% 90.9% 96.7% 93.0% 92.9% 91.7% 93.6%
3.3% 3.0% 0.7% 2.3% 1.2% 6.2% 3.3%
96.7% 97.0% 99.3% 97.7% 98.8% 93.8% 96.7%
14.3% 15.2% 19.7% 25.6% 31.0% 24.1% 19.7%
85.7% 84.8% 80.3% 74.4% 69.0% 75.9% 80.3%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

0Q9-21. Qutdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field hockey)

Yes

No

Q9-22. Outdoor fitness equipment

Yes

No

Q9-23. Outdoor ice skating

Yes

No

Q9-24. Outdoor inline skating park

Yes

No

09-25. OQutdoor lighted athletic fields

Yes

No

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
6.6% 4.0% 5.3% 7.8% 8.3% 4.1% 5.9%
93.4% 96.0% 94.7% 92.2% 91.7% 95.9% 94.1%
15.4% 20.2% 15.8% 19.4% 22.6% 20.7% 18.7%
84.6% 79.8% 84.2% 80.6% 77.4% 79.3% 81.3%
9.9% 22.2% 19.1% 30.2% 19.0% 22.1% 18.8%
90.1% 77.8% 80.9% 69.8% 81.0% 77.9% 81.2%
8.8% 8.1% 9.9% 10.1% 7.1% 9.7% 8.3%
91.2% 91.9% 90.1% 89.9% 92.9% 90.3% 91.7%
13.2% 13.1% 13.2% 21.7% 23.8% 12.4% 15.1%
86.8% 86.9% 86.8% 78.3% 76.2% 87.6% 84.9%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

09-26. Outdoor pickleball court

Yes

No

Q9-27. Outdoor splash pad

Yes

No

Q9-28. Outdoor swimming pools/water parks

Yes

No

0Q9-29. Outdoor tennis courts

Yes

No

09-30. Outdoor winter sledding hill

Yes

No

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
3.3% 7.1% 7.2% 7.0% 8.3% 11.0% 7.7%
96.7% 92.9% 92.8% 93.0% 91.7% 89.0% 92.3%
15.4% 23.2% 26.3% 34.9% 29.8% 29.7% 25.4%
84.6% 76.8% 73.7% 65.1% 70.2% 70.3% 74.6%
34.1% 39.4% 48.0% 51.9% 51.2% 47.6% 44.1%
65.9% 60.6% 52.0% 48.1% 48.8% 52.4% 55.9%
15.4% 18.2% 23.0% 23.3% 28.6% 22.1% 20.8%
84.6% 81.8% 77.0% 76.7% 71.4% 77.9% 79.2%
20.9% 32.3% 38.2% 45.7% 41.7% 42.1% 34.7%
79.1% 67.7% 61.8% 54.3% 58.3% 57.9% 65.3%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

09-31. Park restroom facilities

Yes

No

Q9-32. Passive park areas (flower gardens)

Yes

No

Q9-33. Playgrounds

Yes

No

9-34. Senior center/50+ center

Yes

No

09-35. Skateboarding park

Yes

No

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
47.3% 55.6% 62.5% 62.0% 56.0% 60.7% 56.4%
52.7% 44.4% 37.5% 38.0% 44.0% 39.3% 43.6%
29.7% 43.4% 42.1% 48.8% 41.7% 40.0% 39.2%
70.3% 56.6% 57.9% 51.2% 58.3% 60.0% 60.8%
30.8% 43.4% 50.0% 58.1% 52.4% 51.0% 46.4%
69.2% 56.6% 50.0% 41.9% 47.6% 49.0% 53.6%
35.2% 33.3% 34.9% 38.0% 25.0% 20.0% 30.8%
64.8% 66.7% 65.1% 62.0% 75.0% 80.0% 69.2%
4.4% 8.1% 5.3% 10.9% 7.1% 8.3% 6.6%
95.6% 91.9% 94.7% 89.1% 92.9% 91.7% 93.4%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

09-36. Walking & biking trails

Yes

No

Q9-37. Other

Yes

No

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
45.1% 65.7% 67.1% 71.3% 65.5% 64.1% 61.9%
54.9% 34.3% 32.9% 28.7% 34.5% 35.9% 38.1%
2.2% 3.0% 2.0% 1.6% 1.2% 4.8% 2.5%
97.8% 97.0% 98.0% 98.4% 98.8% 95.2% 97.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-1. Climbing wall

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-2. Disc golf

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
42.9% 0.0% 33.3% 47.8% 27.3% 26.7% 32.7%
28.6% 40.0% 19.0% 21.7% 27.3% 26.7% 24.3%
21.4% 40.0% 28.6% 21.7% 9.1% 6.7% 22.4%
7.1% 0.0% 9.5% 8.7% 9.1% 13.3% 9.3%
0.0% 20.0% 9.5% 0.0% 27.3% 26.7% 11.2%
20.0% 12.5% 38.5% 10.0% 9.1% 26.7% 23.3%
20.0% 12.5% 30.8% 20.0% 36.4% 26.7% 24.7%
40.0% 25.0% 7.7% 30.0% 18.2% 20.0% 19.2%
20.0% 12.5% 23.1% 10.0% 18.2% 0.0% 12.3%
0.0% 37.5% 0.0% 30.0% 18.2% 26.7% 20.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-3. Golf

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-4. Golf driving range

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
50.0% 50.0% 35.7% 53.3% 50.0% 46.8% 45.6%
37.5% 33.3% 39.3% 26.7% 30.8% 34.0% 36.8%
0.0% 16.7% 17.9% 20.0% 7.7% 8.5% 9.8%
0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 3.8% 2.1% 2.9%
12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 8.5% 4.9%
60.0% 52.4% 41.2% 41.7% 51.9% 43.4% 44.1%
0.0% 33.3% 38.2% 27.8% 29.6% 26.4% 29.7%
0.0% 14.3% 11.8% 22.2% 7.4% 11.3% 13.5%
20.0% 0.0% 2.9% 2.8% 7.4% 5.7% 4.5%
20.0% 0.0% 5.9% 5.6% 3.7% 13.2% 8.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-5. Indoor fitness & exercise facilities

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-6. Indoor gymnastics center

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
42.9% 35.7% 40.0% 24.3% 45.7% 40.5% 36.5%
17.1% 33.3% 28.0% 32.4% 19.6% 26.2% 27.7%
22.9% 16.7% 13.3% 24.3% 15.2% 20.2% 18.0%
2.9% 9.5% 10.7% 9.5% 8.7% 4.8% 7.7%
14.3% 4.8% 8.0% 9.5% 10.9% 8.3% 10.1%
35.7% 40.0% 26.7% 21.1% 7.7% 26.3% 25.5%
21.4% 20.0% 26.7% 21.1% 15.4% 15.8% 20.8%
7.1% 10.0% 26.7% 42.1% 38.5% 31.6% 29.2%
21.4% 20.0% 0.0% 5.3% 15.4% 15.8% 11.3%
14.3% 10.0% 20.0% 10.5% 23.1% 10.5% 13.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-7. Indoor ice arena

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

0Q9-8. Indoor pickleball courts

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
50.0% 58.3% 64.3% 56.5% 46.2% 56.7% 52.5%
30.0% 25.0% 17.9% 21.7% 38.5% 23.3% 28.4%
0.0% 8.3% 7.1% 17.4% 7.7% 13.3% 9.9%
0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 4.3% 0.0% 3.3% 4.3%
20.0% 0.0% 10.7% 0.0% 7.7% 3.3% 5.0%
66.7% 66.7% 33.3% 37.5% 33.3% 25.0% 34.9%
33.3% 33.3% 11.1% 12.5% 33.3% 8.3% 20.6%
0.0% 0.0% 22.2% 25.0% 0.0% 41.7% 23.8%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 16.7% 16.7% 9.5%
0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 12.5% 16.7% 8.3% 11.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

9-9. Indoor running/walking track

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-10. Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
43.3% 40.0% 39.7% 33.3% 33.3% 42.2% 37.9%
26.7% 37.1% 19.0% 19.3% 16.7% 23.4% 22.6%
6.7% 17.1% 15.5% 24.6% 22.2% 17.2% 16.7%
0.0% 2.9% 12.1% 7.0% 13.9% 6.3% 9.9%
23.3% 2.9% 13.8% 15.8% 13.9% 10.9% 13.0%
45.5% 14.3% 28.6% 15.8% 22.2% 9.1% 19.7%
18.2% 42.9% 23.8% 15.8% 27.8% 22.7% 24.8%
18.2% 42.9% 14.3% 31.6% 22.2% 13.6% 19.7%
0.0% 0.0% 9.5% 21.1% 5.6% 18.2% 12.0%
18.2% 0.0% 23.8% 15.8% 22.2% 36.4% 23.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-11. Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-12. Indoor tennis courts

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
33.3% 33.3% 37.9% 31.8% 33.3% 34.8% 33.0%
22.2% 20.8% 19.7% 13.6% 25.6% 18.8% 19.5%
7.4% 16.7% 15.2% 22.7% 15.4% 15.9% 16.2%
14.8% 8.3% 10.6% 13.6% 7.7% 15.9% 12.9%
22.2% 20.8% 16.7% 18.2% 17.9% 14.5% 18.4%
28.6% 33.3% 28.6% 19.0% 18.2% 29.4% 25.2%
42.9% 11.1% 21.4% 28.6% 45.5% 23.5% 32.0%
0.0% 22.2% 28.6% 28.6% 18.2% 23.5% 21.4%
14.3% 22.2% 21.4% 14.3% 18.2% 11.8% 14.6%
14.3% 11.1% 0.0% 9.5% 0.0% 11.8% 6.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-13. Mountain bike track

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-14. Off-leash dog park

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
33.3% 22.2% 27.3% 14.3% 0.0% 10.5% 14.1%
33.3% 11.1% 18.2% 28.6% 0.0% 10.5% 15.5%
0.0% 11.1% 18.2% 14.3% 28.6% 15.8% 15.5%
0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 14.3% 14.3% 21.1% 18.3%
33.3% 22.2% 36.4% 28.6% 57.1% 42.1% 36.6%
40.0% 25.0% 37.0% 40.0% 17.4% 37.5% 34.7%
30.0% 25.0% 25.9% 15.0% 34.8% 21.9% 22.0%
10.0% 12.5% 11.1% 30.0% 21.7% 18.8% 16.7%
10.0% 25.0% 0.0% 10.0% 17.4% 9.4% 12.0%
10.0% 12.5% 25.9% 5.0% 8.7% 12.5% 14.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

(Q9-15. Open air picnic shelters

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-16. Outdoor baseball/softball fields

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
40.0% 28.0% 50.0% 34.1% 27.3% 28.9% 33.7%
30.0% 44.0% 24.0% 31.8% 22.7% 28.9% 30.5%
20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 22.7% 36.4% 28.9% 24.1%
5.0% 4.0% 2.0% 6.8% 0.0% 4.4% 5.2%
5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.5% 13.6% 8.9% 6.4%
22.2% 36.4% 45.0% 37.9% 30.0% 45.8% 37.5%
33.3% 54.5% 25.0% 34.5% 30.0% 33.3% 35.3%
33.3% 0.0% 20.0% 24.1% 25.0% 8.3% 16.2%
0.0% 9.1% 10.0% 3.4% 5.0% 0.0% 5.1%
11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 12.5% 5.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-17. Outdoor basketball courts

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-18. Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
60.0% 27.3% 21.7% 37.5% 22.2% 37.9% 35.0%
20.0% 54.5% 30.4% 37.5% 38.9% 27.6% 32.8%
0.0% 9.1% 30.4% 20.8% 27.8% 13.8% 18.2%
10.0% 9.1% 8.7% 4.2% 5.6% 13.8% 8.8%
10.0% 0.0% 8.7% 0.0% 5.6% 6.9% 5.1%
20.0% 16.7% 0.0% 14.3% 25.0% 22.2% 21.4%
20.0% 0.0% 100.0% 57.1% 50.0% 0.0% 28.6%
20.0% 50.0% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 44.4% 23.8%
40.0% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1%
0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 14.3% 25.0% 33.3% 19.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

0Q9-19. Outdoor cricket pitch

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

0Q9-20. Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
100.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0%
0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 20.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 5.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 16.7% 15.0%
0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 35.0%
45.5% 45.5% 30.4% 25.0% 20.0% 46.4% 33.3%
27.3% 27.3% 43.5% 42.9% 40.0% 25.0% 34.8%
9.1% 27.3% 21.7% 25.0% 20.0% 17.9% 21.7%
0.0% 0.0% 4.3% 0.0% 10.0% 10.7% 4.3%
18.2% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 10.0% 0.0% 5.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-21. Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field hockey)

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-22. Outdoor fitness equipment

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
40.0% 33.3% 28.6% 37.5% 33.3% 0.0% 31.7%
40.0% 33.3% 42.9% 37.5% 16.7% 40.0% 31.7%
0.0% 33.3% 14.3% 0.0% 50.0% 60.0% 24.4%
0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 4.9%
20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 7.3%
41.7% 28.6% 26.7% 18.2% 18.8% 8.0% 20.6%
16.7% 35.7% 6.7% 9.1% 6.3% 24.0% 15.3%
0.0% 14.3% 33.3% 40.9% 31.3% 36.0% 24.4%
0.0% 14.3% 20.0% 9.1% 6.3% 12.0% 11.5%
41.7% 7.1% 13.3% 22.7% 37.5% 20.0% 28.2%

SETC

Page 283



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

0Q9-23. Outdoor ice skating

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-24. Outdoor inline skating park

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
25.0% 6.7% 20.0% 22.6% 0.0% 17.9% 15.2%
37.5% 6.7% 12.0% 9.7% 35.7% 10.7% 15.2%
12.5% 26.7% 24.0% 19.4% 14.3% 14.3% 17.4%
12.5% 13.3% 8.0% 19.4% 21.4% 10.7% 15.2%
12.5% 46.7% 36.0% 29.0% 28.6% 46.4% 37.0%
42.9% 20.0% 33.3% 10.0% 0.0% 8.3% 18.6%
14.3% 40.0% 25.0% 30.0% 20.0% 25.0% 23.7%
28.6% 20.0% 8.3% 20.0% 40.0% 16.7% 18.6%
0.0% 20.0% 16.7% 10.0% 0.0% 16.7% 11.9%
14.3% 0.0% 16.7% 30.0% 40.0% 33.3% 27.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-25. Outdoor lighted athletic fields

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-26. Outdoor pickleball court

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
30.0% 50.0% 37.5% 26.1% 17.6% 35.7% 31.2%
40.0% 20.0% 12.5% 21.7% 23.5% 21.4% 23.9%
10.0% 20.0% 12.5% 43.5% 29.4% 35.7% 25.7%
0.0% 0.0% 18.8% 4.3% 17.6% 0.0% 6.4%
20.0% 10.0% 18.8% 4.3% 11.8% 7.1% 12.8%
50.0% 40.0% 50.0% 33.3% 14.3% 54.5% 38.2%
50.0% 40.0% 20.0% 16.7% 42.9% 9.1% 29.1%
0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 18.2% 10.9%
0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 33.3% 28.6% 18.2% 14.5%
0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 16.7% 14.3% 0.0% 7.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-27. Outdoor splash pad

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-28. Outdoor swimming pools/water parks

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
16.7% 30.8% 32.4% 30.0% 13.0% 21.6% 25.0%
8.3% 23.1% 11.8% 12.5% 30.4% 24.3% 19.3%
33.3% 15.4% 20.6% 30.0% 13.0% 8.1% 20.3%
25.0% 15.4% 11.8% 2.5% 13.0% 21.6% 12.5%
16.7% 15.4% 23.5% 25.0% 30.4% 24.3% 22.9%
56.0% 46.4% 41.4% 40.7% 28.2% 35.1% 40.7%
16.0% 17.9% 29.3% 32.2% 33.3% 33.3% 28.9%
12.0% 21.4% 19.0% 13.6% 7.7% 19.3% 15.5%
8.0% 7.1% 3.4% 10.2% 23.1% 7.0% 9.1%
8.0% 7.1% 6.9% 3.4% 7.7% 5.3% 5.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

09-29. Outdoor tennis courts

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-30. Outdoor winter sledding hill

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
30.0% 35.7% 37.0% 34.6% 42.9% 50.0% 39.1%
50.0% 35.7% 33.3% 30.8% 23.8% 25.0% 31.4%
10.0% 7.1% 25.9% 26.9% 23.8% 10.7% 19.2%
0.0% 7.1% 3.7% 3.8% 4.8% 10.7% 5.8%
10.0% 14.3% 0.0% 3.8% 4.8% 3.6% 4.5%
50.0% 20.8% 34.1% 28.6% 34.4% 22.9% 29.5%
21.4% 16.7% 22.7% 14.3% 15.6% 25.0% 19.9%
14.3% 25.0% 15.9% 34.7% 28.1% 20.8% 24.3%
0.0% 16.7% 6.8% 14.3% 15.6% 16.7% 12.7%
14.3% 20.8% 20.5% 8.2% 6.3% 14.6% 13.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-31. Park restroom facilities

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-32. Passive park areas (flower gardens)

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
45.7% 34.1% 34.7% 18.8% 17.9% 21.1% 27.7%
17.1% 29.3% 30.7% 36.2% 30.8% 34.2% 29.6%
11.4% 31.7% 20.0% 29.0% 28.2% 15.8% 22.2%
8.6% 4.9% 8.0% 13.0% 15.4% 15.8% 12.4%
17.1% 0.0% 6.7% 2.9% 7.7% 13.2% 8.1%
42.9% 40.6% 40.0% 19.2% 36.7% 24.5% 29.2%
19.0% 34.4% 36.0% 26.9% 36.7% 18.4% 29.2%
14.3% 18.8% 8.0% 38.5% 16.7% 26.5% 20.5%
4.8% 3.1% 8.0% 11.5% 10.0% 10.2% 10.4%
19.0% 3.1% 8.0% 3.8% 0.0% 20.4% 10.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-33. Playgrounds

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

09-34. Senior center/50+ center

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
59.3% 60.6% 41.5% 43.9% 38.9% 38.1% 43.8%
18.5% 24.2% 40.0% 37.9% 47.2% 34.9% 36.8%
7.4% 9.1% 12.3% 13.6% 11.1% 11.1% 11.9%
7.4% 6.1% 1.5% 4.5% 2.8% 11.1% 4.7%
7.4% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0% 4.8% 2.8%
38.1% 42.3% 30.8% 36.6% 13.3% 29.2% 30.5%
28.6% 34.6% 30.8% 22.0% 13.3% 12.5% 25.4%
9.5% 15.4% 23.1% 24.4% 33.3% 33.3% 23.9%
4.8% 0.0% 5.1% 14.6% 20.0% 4.2% 8.5%
19.0% 7.7% 10.3% 2.4% 20.0% 20.8% 11.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-35. Skateboarding park

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

0Q9-36. Walking & biking trails

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
33.3% 20.0% 0.0% 41.7% 25.0% 33.3% 29.5%
33.3% 40.0% 40.0% 25.0% 25.0% 33.3% 36.4%
0.0% 40.0% 40.0% 16.7% 25.0% 22.2% 20.5%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 25.0% 11.1% 6.8%
33.3% 0.0% 20.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 6.8%
52.9% 30.0% 41.7% 35.4% 41.3% 33.8% 36.0%
17.6% 34.0% 32.1% 32.9% 30.4% 32.5% 31.9%
20.6% 24.0% 15.5% 25.3% 15.2% 20.0% 20.1%
0.0% 4.0% 3.6% 5.1% 2.2% 8.8% 5.1%
8.8% 8.0% 7.1% 1.3% 10.9% 5.0% 6.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale
of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
Q9-37. Other
100% met 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 16.7%
75% met 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 22.2%
50% met 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6%
25% met 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 11.1%
0% met 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 100.0% 100.0% 33.3% 44.4%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. Top choice

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Indoor tennis courts

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.7%
2.2% 3.0% 2.0% 8.5% 3.6% 5.5% 4.5%
0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 0.0% 1.2% 2.8% 1.1%
15.4% 12.1% 17.1% 8.5% 15.5% 14.5% 13.3%
3.3% 1.0% 2.6% 0.0% 1.2% 1.4% 1.5%
1.1% 2.0% 2.0% 2.3% 1.2% 1.4% 1.4%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
2.2% 3.0% 6.6% 3.1% 2.4% 4.1% 3.6%
1.1% 0.0% 1.3% 1.6% 3.6% 1.4% 1.2%
4.4% 5.1% 8.6% 7.8% 6.0% 6.9% 6.3%
0.0% 4.0% 0.7% 0.8% 1.2% 0.0% 0.8%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. Top choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters
Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts
Outdoor cricket pitch

Outdoor fields (soccer, football)
Outdoor fitness equipment
Outdoor ice skating

Outdoor lighted athletic fields
Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Q21. Your total annual household income Total

Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 1.2% 0.7% 0.3%
2.2% 3.0% 2.6% 1.6% 2.4% 6.2% 3.1%
3.3% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.9%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.7% 0.4%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 0.3%
2.2% 0.0% 0.7% 2.3% 1.2% 1.4% 1.1%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.7% 0.6%
1.1% 2.0% 3.3% 4.7% 3.6% 3.4% 2.7%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. Top choice (Cont.)

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)
Playgrounds

Senior center/50+ center
Skateboarding park

Walking & biking trails

Other

None chosen

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
3.3% 4.0% 3.3% 5.4% 2.4% 3.4% 3.9%
1.1% 1.0% 0.7% 1.6% 1.2% 1.4% 1.1%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 0.7% 0.3%
0.0% 1.0% 1.3% 1.6% 1.2% 0.7% 1.0%
1.1% 0.0% 0.7% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
4.4% 8.1% 9.9% 7.0% 11.9% 11.7% 7.8%
8.8% 6.1% 3.3% 4.7% 4.8% 0.7% 4.3%
0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6%
7.7% 20.2% 12.5% 15.5% 11.9% 15.9% 14.1%
1.1% 2.0% 1.3% 0.0% 1.2% 0.7% 1.1%
33.0% 16.2% 15.8% 15.5% 14.3% 9.7% 19.7%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 2nd choice

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Indoor tennis courts

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
1.1% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.7%
0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 0.8% 1.2% 1.4% 0.8%
1.1% 2.0% 1.3% 2.3% 4.8% 4.1% 2.9%
1.1% 3.0% 2.0% 3.9% 2.4% 2.8% 2.5%
1.1% 5.1% 8.6% 7.0% 7.1% 9.0% 7.1%
1.1% 2.0% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0% 1.4% 1.0%
0.0% 2.0% 0.7% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 2.1% 0.7%
12.1% 7.1% 7.9% 9.3% 3.6% 6.9% 7.1%
1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.8% 1.2% 2.1% 0.9%
6.6% 4.0% 7.2% 4.7% 4.8% 4.1% 5.3%
1.1% 1.0% 1.3% 2.3% 2.4% 1.4% 1.3%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters

Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts

Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball
Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field
hockey)

Outdoor fitness equipment
Outdoor ice skating
Outdoor inline skating park

Outdoor lighted athletic fields

Q21. Your total annual household income Total

Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.8% 1.2% 2.1% 0.7%
2.2% 2.0% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4% 1.8%
1.1% 2.0% 2.6% 1.6% 1.2% 0.0% 1.2%
1.1% 1.0% 1.3% 1.6% 3.6% 0.0% 1.1%
1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.7% 0.4%
1.1% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
0.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.3% 0.0% 2.1% 1.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
3.3% 0.0% 0.7% 0.8% 1.2% 0.7% 0.9%
0.0% 1.0% 1.3% 0.8% 1.2% 2.1% 0.9%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.3%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)
Playgrounds

Senior center/50+ center
Skateboarding park

Walking & biking trails

Other

None chosen

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.7% 0.4%
1.1% 3.0% 3.3% 2.3% 9.5% 2.8% 3.4%
4.4% 6.1% 7.9% 7.8% 8.3% 6.9% 6.3%
1.1% 0.0% 2.6% 0.8% 1.2% 0.7% 1.1%
1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 2.4% 2.8% 1.2%
3.3% 7.1% 2.6% 3.9% 2.4% 4.1% 3.6%
2.2% 5.1% 3.3% 3.9% 1.2% 2.8% 2.9%
5.5% 3.0% 3.9% 7.0% 6.0% 9.0% 5.3%
1.1% 6.1% 5.3% 3.9% 4.8% 2.1% 3.9%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.7% 0.2%
5.5% 12.1% 6.6% 8.5% 9.5% 6.2% 7.8%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.3%
38.5% 21.2% 19.7% 16.3% 16.7% 13.1% 23.6%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 3rd choice

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Indoor tennis courts

Q21. Your total annual household income Total

Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
1.1% 1.0% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.1%
1.1% 4.0% 0.7% 1.6% 7.1% 1.4% 2.3%
0.0% 3.0% 3.3% 1.6% 2.4% 3.4% 2.3%
7.7% 4.0% 4.6% 9.3% 3.6% 4.1% 5.9%
3.3% 1.0% 1.3% 0.8% 1.2% 0.7% 1.1%
0.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.6% 0.0% 2.8% 1.3%
1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.2%
3.3% 4.0% 7.2% 7.0% 4.8% 2.8% 4.6%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.8% 1.2% 2.1% 0.8%
5.5% 5.1% 7.2% 5.4% 3.6% 7.6% 5.7%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 0.7% 0.6%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters

Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts

Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball
Outdoor cricket pitch

Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field
hockey)

Outdoor fitness equipment
Outdoor ice skating

Outdoor inline skating park

Q21. Your total annual household income Total

Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
0.0% 2.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.6%
2.2% 4.0% 2.6% 3.1% 4.8% 1.4% 2.5%
3.3% 2.0% 2.0% 0.8% 0.0% 4.1% 2.0%
0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 1.6% 1.2% 2.1% 1.1%
1.1% 1.0% 0.7% 0.8% 0.0% 4.8% 1.2%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
2.2% 2.0% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.8%
1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0% 0.3%
1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.7% 0.6%
0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 2.3% 2.4% 4.1% 1.9%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Outdoor lighted athletic fields
Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)
Playgrounds

Senior center/50+ center

Walking & biking trails

Other

None chosen

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
1.1% 0.0% 0.7% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
1.1% 4.0% 4.6% 2.3% 4.8% 2.1% 2.5%
1.1% 4.0% 5.9% 5.4% 3.6% 4.8% 4.3%
2.2% 4.0% 2.6% 0.8% 1.2% 2.8% 2.0%
0.0% 4.0% 1.3% 2.3% 0.0% 1.4% 1.5%
4.4% 4.0% 7.9% 3.1% 6.0% 3.4% 4.8%
1.1% 3.0% 1.3% 1.6% 3.6% 3.4% 2.7%
3.3% 3.0% 3.3% 7.8% 7.1% 2.1% 4.2%
6.6% 2.0% 3.3% 3.1% 3.6% 2.8% 2.9%
3.3% 11.1% 8.6% 10.9% 8.3% 10.3% 8.2%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 1.4% 0.3%
41.8% 25.3% 23.7% 22.5% 23.8% 20.0% 29.3%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 4th choice

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Indoor tennis courts

Q21. Your total annual household income Total

Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
22% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 1.2% 1.4% 1.0%
0.0% 1.0% 1.3% 0.0% 2.4% 0.7% 0.7%
1.1% 1.0% 3.3% 2.3% 2.4% 6.9% 2.7%
0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.9% 3.6% 1.4% 1.9%
1.1% 4.0% 3.9% 3.1% 8.3% 4.1% 4.0%
0.0% 2.0% 0.7% 0.8% 0.0% 0.7% 0.6%
1.1% 1.0% 2.0% 1.6% 0.0% 0.7% 1.1%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
2.2% 1.0% 2.0% 4.7% 3.6% 4.8% 3.4%
0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.8% 0.0% 0.7% 0.6%
3.3% 2.0% 2.6% 5.4% 6.0% 2.1% 3.5%
1.1% 1.0% 2.0% 2.3% 1.2% 0.0% 1.0%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 4th choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters

Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts

Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball
Outdoor cricket pitch

Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field
hockey)

Outdoor fitness equipment
Outdoor ice skating

Outdoor inline skating park

Q21. Your total annual household income Total

Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 0.8% 2.4% 0.0% 0.8%
0.0% 2.0% 1.3% 1.6% 1.2% 1.4% 1.2%
2.2% 1.0% 3.9% 3.9% 2.4% 4.1% 3.0%
0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 2.3% 0.0% 0.7% 0.7%
0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.7% 0.3%
2.2% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 2.1% 0.4%
2.2% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 2.4% 0.7% 0.8%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
1.1% 3.0% 0.0% 3.1% 1.2% 0.7% 1.2%
0.0% 4.0% 0.7% 0.8% 0.0% 1.4% 1.5%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.7% 0.3%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 4th choice (Cont.)

Outdoor lighted athletic fields
Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)
Playgrounds

Senior center/50+ center
Skateboarding park

Walking & biking trails

Other

None chosen

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
1.1% 1.0% 0.7% 1.6% 2.4% 3.4% 1.3%
3.3% 4.0% 3.3% 4.7% 4.8% 4.1% 3.5%
0.0% 1.0% 2.0% 0.8% 2.4% 0.7% 1.1%
1.1% 1.0% 4.6% 2.3% 2.4% 2.8% 2.1%
8.8% 13.1% 3.9% 4.7% 3.6% 4.8% 6.3%
0.0% 6.1% 2.0% 4.7% 2.4% 4.1% 3.1%
5.5% 5.1% 4.6% 3.9% 4.8% 6.9% 4.6%
3.3% 2.0% 5.9% 0.0% 1.2% 2.1% 2.7%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
7.7% 5.1% 7.2% 5.4% 6.0% 6.9% 6.0%
1.1% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.3%
48.4% 31.3% 33.6% 31.8% 32.1% 27.6% 37.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905

Q10. Sum of top 4 choices

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Indoor tennis courts

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
4.4% 1.0% 4.6% 0.8% 1.2% 2.8% 2.3%
0.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.3% 3.6% 3.4% 2.2%
5.5% 10.1% 7.2% 14.7% 17.9% 17.9% 12.4%
1.1% 10.1% 5.9% 9.3% 9.5% 10.3% 7.8%
25.3% 25.3% 34.2% 27.9% 34.5% 31.7% 30.2%
7.7% 6.1% 4.6% 4.7% 2.4% 4.1% 4.2%
2.2% 6.1% 6.6% 6.2% 1.2% 4.8% 4.4%
1.1% 0.0% 1.3% 2.3% 1.2% 2.8% 1.9%
19.8% 15.2% 23.7% 24.0% 14.3% 18.6% 18.8%
2.2% 1.0% 3.3% 3.9% 6.0% 6.2% 3.4%
19.8% 16.2% 25.7% 23.3% 20.2% 20.7% 20.9%
2.2% 6.1% 3.9% 5.4% 7.1% 2.1% 3.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905

Q10. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters

Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts

Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball
Outdoor cricket pitch

Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field
hockey)

Outdoor fitness equipment
Outdoor ice skating

Outdoor inline skating park

Q21. Your total annual household income Total

Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
0.0% 3.0% 2.6% 1.6% 4.8% 3.4% 2.3%
6.6% 11.1% 9.9% 6.2% 8.3% 12.4% 8.6%
9.9% 6.1% 8.6% 6.2% 3.6% 9.7% 7.1%
1.1% 3.0% 2.6% 5.4% 4.8% 2.8% 3.0%
3.3% 4.0% 0.7% 2.3% 1.2% 6.9% 2.4%
3.3% 1.0% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 4.1% 1.0%
6.6% 3.0% 3.9% 6.2% 3.6% 4.8% 4.0%
1.1% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0% 0.6%
5.5% 3.0% 1.3% 3.9% 3.6% 2.1% 3.0%
0.0% 5.1% 3.3% 3.9% 4.8% 7.6% 4.4%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.7% 0.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905

Q10. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Outdoor lighted athletic fields
Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)
Playgrounds

Senior center/50+ center
Skateboarding park

Walking & biking trails

Other

None chosen

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
1.1% 0.0% 2.0% 0.8% 2.4% 0.0% 1.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 1.2% 1.4% 1.2%
4.4% 10.1% 11.8% 10.9% 20.2% 11.7% 9.9%
12.1% 18.2% 20.4% 23.3% 19.0% 19.3% 18.0%
4.4% 6.1% 7.9% 3.9% 6.0% 5.5% 5.3%
2.2% 5.1% 5.9% 5.4% 7.1% 7.6% 5.2%
16.5% 25.3% 15.8% 13.2% 13.1% 13.1% 15.7%
4.4% 14.1% 7.2% 10.9% 7.1% 10.3% 9.1%
18.7% 19.2% 21.7% 25.6% 29.8% 29.7% 22.0%
19.8% 16.2% 17.8% 11.6% 14.3% 7.6% 13.7%
0.0% 1.0% 1.3% 3.1% 0.0% 0.7% 0.9%
24.2% 48.5% 34.9% 40.3% 35.7% 39.3% 36.1%
2.2% 2.0% 2.0% 0.8% 1.2% 3.4% 2.1%
33.0% 16.2% 15.8% 15.5% 14.3% 9.7% 19.7%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-1. Adult art, dance, performing arts

Yes

No

Q11-2. Adult figure skating

Yes

No

Q11-3. Adult fitness & wellness programs

Yes

No

Q11-4. Adult hockey

Yes

No

Q11-5. Adult sports programs

Yes

No

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
24.2% 19.2% 18.4% 14.0% 8.3% 17.9% 17.2%
75.8% 80.8% 81.6% 86.0% 91.7% 82.1% 82.8%
6.6% 5.1% 5.3% 5.4% 2.4% 6.2% 5.5%
93.4% 94.9% 94.7% 94.6% 97.6% 93.8% 94.5%
44.0% 48.5% 50.0% 54.3% 48.8% 44.8% 48.2%
56.0% 51.5% 50.0% 45.7% 51.2% 55.2% 51.8%
5.5% 6.1% 7.2% 3.9% 2.4% 3.4% 4.2%
94.5% 93.9% 92.8% 96.1% 97.6% 96.6% 95.8%
14.3% 14.1% 19.1% 17.1% 17.9% 18.6% 16.4%
85.7% 85.9% 80.9% 82.9% 82.1% 81.4% 83.6%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-6. Before & after school programs

Yes

No

Q11-7. Community special events

Yes

No

Q11-8. Cricket Pitch instructions

Yes

No

Q11-9. Full day pre-school

Yes

No

Q11-10. Golf lessons & leagues

Yes

No

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
12.1% 10.1% 14.5% 17.8% 17.9% 18.6% 13.8%
87.9% 89.9% 85.5% 82.2% 82.1% 81.4% 86.2%
31.9% 42.4% 31.6% 45.0% 36.9% 33.8% 34.9%
68.1% 57.6% 68.4% 55.0% 63.1% 66.2% 65.1%
1.1% 2.0% 3.9% 2.3% 1.2% 5.5% 2.5%
98.9% 98.0% 96.1% 97.7% 98.8% 94.5% 97.5%
6.6% 11.1% 11.8% 10.9% 14.3% 14.5% 10.2%
93.4% 88.9% 88.2% 89.1% 85.7% 85.5% 89.8%
4.4% 12.1% 11.2% 15.5% 16.7% 21.4% 14.6%
95.6% 87.9% 88.8% 84.5% 83.3% 78.6% 85.4%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-11. Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Yes

No

Q11-12. Martial arts programs

Yes

No

Q11-13. Nature programs & exhibits

Yes

No

Q11-14. Outdoor fitness (running, walking)

Yes

No

Q11-15. Outdoor mountain bike track

Yes

No

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
9.9% 10.1% 12.5% 14.0% 16.7% 11.7% 11.4%
90.1% 89.9% 87.5% 86.0% 83.3% 88.3% 88.6%
7.7% 9.1% 10.5% 13.2% 11.9% 13.8% 10.5%
92.3% 90.9% 89.5% 86.8% 88.1% 86.2% 89.5%
18.7% 30.3% 28.3% 36.4% 26.2% 29.0% 27.6%
81.3% 69.7% 71.7% 63.6% 73.8% 71.0% 72.4%
27.5% 43.4% 44.7% 54.3% 45.2% 41.4% 41.9%
72.5% 56.6% 55.3% 45.7% 54.8% 58.6% 58.1%
3.3% 11.1% 15.8% 13.2% 14.3% 14.5% 11.6%
96.7% 88.9% 84.2% 86.8% 85.7% 85.5% 88.4%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-16. Outdoor programming (fishing, boating, disc golf)

Yes

No

Q11-17. Preschool programs/early childhood

Yes

No

Q11-18. Programs for people with disabilities

Yes

No

Q11-19. Senior programs 50+

Yes

No

Q11-20. Senior programs 60+

Yes

No

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
9.9% 17.2% 15.8% 20.9% 22.6% 15.2% 16.0%
90.1% 82.8% 84.2% 79.1% 77.4% 84.8% 84.0%
8.8% 9.1% 19.1% 17.1% 14.3% 15.9% 12.6%
91.2% 90.9% 80.9% 82.9% 85.7% 84.1% 87.4%
9.9% 10.1% 7.9% 9.3% 2.4% 5.5% 7.3%
90.1% 89.9% 92.1% 90.7% 97.6% 94.5% 92.7%
29.7% 23.2% 29.6% 25.6% 19.0% 17.9% 25.4%
70.3% 76.8% 70.4% 74.4% 81.0% 82.1% 74.6%
39.6% 30.3% 28.3% 25.6% 13.1% 15.9% 26.4%
60.4% 69.7% 71.7% 74.4% 86.9% 84.1% 73.6%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-21. Swim programs

Yes

No

Q11-22. Tennis lessons & leagues

Yes

No

Q11-23. Trips to special attractions & events

Yes

No

Q11-24. Water fitness programs

Yes

No

Q11-25. Youth art, dance, performing arts

Yes

No

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
27.5% 19.2% 31.6% 35.7% 33.3% 31.7% 27.7%
72.5% 80.8% 68.4% 64.3% 66.7% 68.3% 72.3%
9.9% 8.1% 13.2% 11.6% 13.1% 13.1% 11.0%
90.1% 91.9% 86.8% 88.4% 86.9% 86.9% 89.0%
25.3% 28.3% 28.3% 24.8% 15.5% 24.1% 24.3%
74.7% 71.7% 71.7% 75.2% 84.5% 75.9% 75.7%
20.9% 22.2% 20.4% 24.8% 22.6% 14.5% 20.4%
79.1% 77.8% 79.6% 75.2% 77.4% 85.5% 79.6%
13.2% 13.1% 11.8% 18.6% 14.3% 12.4% 12.4%
86.8% 86.9% 88.2% 81.4% 85.7% 87.6% 87.6%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-26. Youth figure skating

Yes

No

Q11-27. Youth fitness & wellness programs

Yes

No

Q11-28. Youth hockey

Yes

No

Q11-29. Youth sports programs

Yes

No

Q11-30. Youth summer camp programs

Yes

No

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
3.3% 4.0% 10.5% 5.4% 8.3% 9.0% 6.5%
96.7% 96.0% 89.5% 94.6% 91.7% 91.0% 93.5%
14.3% 6.1% 13.2% 11.6% 11.9% 15.2% 11.2%
85.7% 93.9% 86.8% 88.4% 88.1% 84.8% 88.8%
3.3% 6.1% 7.9% 5.4% 7.1% 8.3% 6.0%
96.7% 93.9% 92.1% 94.6% 92.9% 91.7% 94.0%
9.9% 8.1% 15.1% 19.4% 23.8% 24.8% 15.6%
90.1% 91.9% 84.9% 80.6% 76.2% 75.2% 84.4%
9.9% 14.1% 15.8% 15.5% 17.9% 20.7% 14.4%
90.1% 85.9% 84.2% 84.5% 82.1% 79.3% 85.6%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-31. Youth travel sports programs

Yes

No

Q11-32. Other

Yes

No

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
6.6% 5.1% 9.2% 7.0% 8.3% 11.0% 7.7%
93.4% 94.9% 90.8% 93.0% 91.7% 89.0% 92.3%
1.1% 1.0% 1.3% 2.3% 1.2% 3.4% 2.0%
98.9% 99.0% 98.7% 97.7% 98.8% 96.6% 98.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-1. Adult art, dance, performing arts

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-2. Adult figure skating

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
23.5% 13.3% 26.3% 21.4% 0.0% 0.0% 14.5%
11.8% 20.0% 21.1% 14.3% 0.0% 26.3% 18.8%
23.5% 26.7% 31.6% 7.1% 33.3% 21.1% 28.2%
23.5% 6.7% 15.8% 28.6% 0.0% 26.3% 17.1%
17.6% 33.3% 5.3% 28.6% 66.7% 26.3% 21.4%
25.0% 100.0% 42.9% 0.0% 100.0% 11.1% 23.1%
75.0% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 22.2% 15.4%
0.0% 0.0% 28.6% 16.7% 0.0% 44.4% 25.6%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 83.3% 0.0% 0.0% 23.1%
0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 22.2% 12.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-3. Adult fitness & wellness programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-4. Adult hockey

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
50.0% 34.3% 21.8% 19.6% 22.9% 28.8% 26.0%
9.4% 31.4% 25.5% 23.2% 28.6% 28.8% 26.0%
21.9% 14.3% 32.7% 42.9% 25.7% 21.2% 26.6%
15.6% 11.4% 12.7% 10.7% 17.1% 13.5% 13.4%
3.1% 8.6% 7.3% 3.6% 5.7% 7.7% 8.1%
25.0% 50.0% 25.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 28.0%
50.0% 50.0% 37.5% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 32.0%
25.0% 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 20.0%
0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 100.0% 25.0% 12.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-5. Adult sports programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-6. Before & after school programs

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
30.0% 22.2% 30.0% 21.1% 7.1% 10.0% 21.3%
40.0% 33.3% 15.0% 15.8% 0.0% 25.0% 18.5%
30.0% 33.3% 35.0% 47.4% 50.0% 45.0% 40.7%
0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 10.5% 14.3% 10.0% 11.1%
0.0% 11.1% 5.0% 5.3% 28.6% 10.0% 8.3%
55.6% 14.3% 40.0% 12.5% 9.1% 25.0% 24.4%
33.3% 0.0% 40.0% 6.3% 18.2% 15.0% 21.1%
11.1% 42.9% 13.3% 31.3% 45.5% 20.0% 25.6%
0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 25.0% 27.3% 10.0% 14.4%
0.0% 28.6% 6.7% 25.0% 0.0% 30.0% 14.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-7. Community special events

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-8. Cricket Pitch instructions

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
40.9% 32.3% 35.3% 27.1% 30.4% 23.7% 30.5%
18.2% 35.5% 29.4% 31.3% 34.8% 18.4% 30.1%
18.2% 25.8% 29.4% 33.3% 21.7% 31.6% 27.2%
9.1% 3.2% 2.9% 8.3% 8.7% 15.8% 7.1%
13.6% 3.2% 2.9% 0.0% 4.3% 10.5% 5.0%
100.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 17.6%
0.0% 100.0% 20.0% 100.0% 0.0% 16.7% 29.4%
0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.8%
0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 17.6%
0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 23.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-9. Full day pre-school

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-10. Golf lessons & leagues

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
50.0% 16.7% 58.3% 30.0% 0.0% 5.9% 25.8%
0.0% 33.3% 16.7% 0.0% 14.3% 41.2% 21.0%
25.0% 33.3% 25.0% 20.0% 42.9% 11.8% 22.6%
25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 30.0% 14.3% 17.6% 14.5%
0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 20.0% 28.6% 23.5% 16.1%
66.7% 12.5% 15.4% 33.3% 10.0% 17.4% 22.6%
0.0% 25.0% 46.2% 60.0% 20.0% 26.1% 32.3%
33.3% 37.5% 15.4% 0.0% 40.0% 30.4% 24.7%
0.0% 12.5% 23.1% 6.7% 10.0% 0.0% 7.5%
0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 26.1% 12.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-11. Gymnastics & tumbling programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-12. Martial arts programs

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
25.0% 40.0% 21.4% 30.8% 0.0% 0.0% 17.6%
50.0% 20.0% 7.1% 7.7% 14.3% 21.4% 16.2%
12.5% 20.0% 50.0% 30.8% 42.9% 35.7% 37.8%
12.5% 20.0% 7.1% 15.4% 14.3% 21.4% 14.9%
0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 15.4% 28.6% 21.4% 13.5%
16.7% 60.0% 22.2% 42.9% 33.3% 25.0% 32.4%
16.7% 0.0% 22.2% 21.4% 11.1% 25.0% 15.5%
50.0% 20.0% 33.3% 7.1% 33.3% 18.8% 25.4%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 11.1% 18.8% 11.3%
16.7% 20.0% 22.2% 21.4% 11.1% 12.5% 15.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-13. Nature programs & exhibits

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-14. Outdoor fitness (running, walking)

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
18.2% 26.1% 19.4% 18.9% 13.3% 6.9% 15.7%
27.3% 43.5% 32.3% 24.3% 33.3% 27.6% 29.2%
36.4% 21.7% 35.5% 37.8% 26.7% 17.2% 29.7%
0.0% 0.0% 6.5% 8.1% 20.0% 27.6% 13.5%
18.2% 8.7% 6.5% 10.8% 6.7% 20.7% 11.9%
42.1% 44.8% 23.1% 22.0% 34.5% 19.1% 26.6%
36.8% 34.5% 42.3% 28.8% 27.6% 27.7% 32.5%
10.5% 17.2% 17.3% 25.4% 20.7% 38.3% 23.4%
5.3% 0.0% 7.7% 13.6% 6.9% 8.5% 8.7%
5.3% 3.4% 9.6% 10.2% 10.3% 6.4% 8.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
Q11-15. Outdoor mountain bike track
100% met 0.0% 25.0% 9.1% 7.7% 0.0% 6.7% 8.6%
75% met 100.0% 25.0% 18.2% 7.7% 0.0% 13.3% 13.6%
50% met 0.0% 25.0% 36.4% 38.5% 16.7% 13.3% 28.4%
25% met 0.0% 12.5% 9.1% 15.4% 16.7% 6.7% 9.9%
0% met 0.0% 12.5% 27.3% 30.8% 66.7% 60.0% 39.5%
Q11-16. Outdoor programming (fishing, boating, disc golf)
100% met 14.3% 16.7% 22.7% 23.8% 7.7% 5.6% 15.9%
75% met 14.3% 41.7% 27.3% 0.0% 38.5% 22.2% 22.1%
50% met 42.9% 16.7% 18.2% 47.6% 23.1% 38.9% 31.0%
25% met 0.0% 16.7% 13.6% 19.0% 0.0% 16.7% 11.5%
0% met 28.6% 8.3% 18.2% 9.5% 30.8% 16.7% 19.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-17. Preschool programs/early childhood

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-18. Programs for people with disabilities

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
28.6% 50.0% 57.1% 41.2% 28.6% 15.0% 38.6%
28.6% 0.0% 23.8% 5.9% 14.3% 30.0% 19.3%
42.9% 33.3% 14.3% 29.4% 42.9% 20.0% 23.9%
0.0% 16.7% 4.8% 17.6% 14.3% 10.0% 11.4%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0% 25.0% 6.8%
33.3% 33.3% 25.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.9%
16.7% 66.7% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 28.6% 16.3%
33.3% 0.0% 25.0% 62.5% 0.0% 71.4% 41.9%
16.7% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.3%
0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 11.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-19. Senior programs 50+

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-20. Senior programs 60+

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
55.6% 20.0% 29.0% 11.1% 0.0% 11.1% 22.2%
22.2% 60.0% 12.9% 25.9% 30.0% 5.6% 20.9%
5.6% 13.3% 32.3% 29.6% 10.0% 61.1% 27.8%
5.6% 0.0% 19.4% 25.9% 20.0% 5.6% 16.5%
11.1% 6.7% 6.5% 7.4% 40.0% 16.7% 12.7%
30.4% 9.5% 40.7% 16.0% 0.0% 13.3% 23.6%
17.4% 61.9% 14.8% 24.0% 28.6% 6.7% 24.8%
13.0% 19.0% 29.6% 40.0% 0.0% 60.0% 28.7%
4.3% 0.0% 11.1% 16.0% 14.3% 6.7% 8.3%
34.8% 9.5% 3.7% 4.0% 57.1% 13.3% 14.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-21. Swim programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-22. Tennis lessons & leagues

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
42.1% 41.7% 26.5% 15.8% 15.8% 17.6% 23.5%
15.8% 25.0% 29.4% 13.2% 21.1% 20.6% 21.8%
0.0% 16.7% 23.5% 42.1% 26.3% 29.4% 25.7%
15.8% 0.0% 14.7% 13.2% 21.1% 20.6% 15.1%
26.3% 16.7% 5.9% 15.8% 15.8% 11.8% 14.0%
28.6% 16.7% 20.0% 7.7% 14.3% 23.1% 17.6%
42.9% 16.7% 20.0% 46.2% 28.6% 15.4% 28.4%
0.0% 50.0% 26.7% 23.1% 28.6% 30.8% 25.7%
14.3% 0.0% 26.7% 15.4% 28.6% 15.4% 16.2%
14.3% 16.7% 6.7% 7.7% 0.0% 15.4% 12.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-23. Trips to special attractions & events

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-24. Water fitness programs

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
25.0% 30.0% 25.0% 17.4% 11.1% 8.0% 18.5%
6.3% 40.0% 14.3% 17.4% 11.1% 12.0% 17.2%
12.5% 20.0% 39.3% 30.4% 33.3% 44.0% 32.5%
37.5% 0.0% 14.3% 17.4% 22.2% 24.0% 17.9%
18.8% 10.0% 7.1% 17.4% 22.2% 12.0% 13.9%
27.3% 33.3% 15.8% 7.7% 7.7% 18.8% 17.7%
18.2% 33.3% 21.1% 19.2% 15.4% 18.8% 17.7%
9.1% 25.0% 26.3% 23.1% 23.1% 25.0% 25.8%
18.2% 0.0% 10.5% 23.1% 7.7% 25.0% 16.1%
27.3% 8.3% 26.3% 26.9% 46.2% 12.5% 22.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-25. Youth art, dance, performing arts

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-26. Youth figure skating

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
37.5% 62.5% 8.3% 5.0% 42.9% 15.4% 22.2%
25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 20.0% 14.3% 15.4% 23.5%
25.0% 0.0% 33.3% 50.0% 28.6% 15.4% 28.4%
12.5% 12.5% 0.0% 15.0% 14.3% 30.8% 17.3%
0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 10.0% 0.0% 23.1% 8.6%
100.0% 0.0% 7.7% 50.0% 60.0% 33.3% 30.8%
0.0% 0.0% 38.5% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 25.6%
0.0% 0.0% 30.8% 25.0% 20.0% 33.3% 28.2%
0.0% 0.0% 23.1% 25.0% 20.0% 0.0% 12.8%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-27. Youth fitness & wellness programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-28. Youth hockey

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
40.0% 50.0% 7.7% 18.2% 12.5% 10.5% 18.9%
20.0% 0.0% 38.5% 9.1% 25.0% 31.6% 27.0%
10.0% 0.0% 38.5% 27.3% 37.5% 21.1% 25.7%
20.0% 50.0% 0.0% 9.1% 12.5% 15.8% 12.2%
10.0% 0.0% 15.4% 36.4% 12.5% 21.1% 16.2%
100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 34.4%
0.0% 0.0% 62.5% 50.0% 0.0% 12.5% 34.4%
0.0% 0.0% 37.5% 25.0% 0.0% 37.5% 25.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 3.1%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-29. Youth sports programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-30. Youth summer camp programs

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
42.9% 33.3% 23.5% 13.6% 14.3% 25.9% 22.6%
42.9% 0.0% 35.3% 22.7% 35.7% 33.3% 32.1%
14.3% 33.3% 29.4% 36.4% 21.4% 22.2% 24.5%
0.0% 33.3% 11.8% 13.6% 28.6% 7.4% 14.2%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.6% 0.0% 11.1% 6.6%
66.7% 57.1% 31.3% 0.0% 20.0% 16.7% 26.9%
16.7% 14.3% 31.3% 37.5% 30.0% 37.5% 29.0%
0.0% 28.6% 25.0% 37.5% 30.0% 8.3% 22.6%
16.7% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 9.7%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 20.0% 20.8% 11.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-31. Youth travel sports programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-32. Other

100% met
75% met
25% met

0% met

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
75.0% 100.0% 30.0% 0.0% 25.0% 30.0% 29.2%
25.0% 0.0% 20.0% 12.5% 0.0% 20.0% 18.8%
0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 25.0% 50.0% 20.0% 18.8%
0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.4%
0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 37.5% 25.0% 30.0% 22.9%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1%
0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 71.4%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. Top choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts
Adult figure skating

Adult fitness & wellness programs
Adult hockey

Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events
Cricket Pitch instructions

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues
Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Martial arts programs

Q21. Your total annual household income Total

Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
4.4% 1.0% 2.6% 3.1% 1.2% 1.4% 2.3%
0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
9.9% 13.1% 13.8% 17.8% 14.3% 11.0% 14.4%
0.0% 1.0% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
1.1% 2.0% 0.0% 1.6% 1.2% 0.7% 1.2%
2.2% 1.0% 1.3% 1.6% 2.4% 0.7% 1.3%
1.1% 7.1% 0.7% 2.3% 2.4% 2.1% 2.1%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.7% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.8% 3.6% 4.8% 1.5%
2.2% 2.0% 2.0% 3.1% 1.2% 5.5% 2.8%
1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 1.4% 0.9%
0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 0.8% 2.4% 0.7% 0.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q12. Top choice (Cont.)

Nature programs & exhibits
Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood
Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events

Q21. Your total annual household income Total

Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
2.2% 3.0% 2.0% 0.8% 1.2% 2.8% 1.9%
4.4% 10.1% 10.5% 7.8% 8.3% 5.5% 7.3%
0.0% 2.0% 2.0% 0.0% 1.2% 2.1% 1.3%
2.2% 1.0% 0.7% 2.3% 0.0% 1.4% 1.1%
3.3% 5.1% 5.3% 3.1% 3.6% 3.4% 3.6%
1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
3.3% 2.0% 3.3% 3.1% 2.4% 2.1% 2.7%
8.8% 4.0% 7.2% 3.1% 6.0% 2.8% 4.6%
22% 3.0% 5.3% 5.4% 0.0% 6.9% 3.5%
3.3% 0.0% 1.3% 0.8% 1.2% 0.7% 1.2%
0.0% 1.0% 2.6% 0.8% 0.0% 2.8% 1.2%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. Top choice (Cont.)

Water fitness programs

Youth art, dance, performing arts
Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Youth sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
2.2% 1.0% 2.0% 1.6% 1.2% 0.7% 1.2%
1.1% 1.0% 2.0% 2.3% 0.0% 2.1% 1.2%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 1.2% 0.7% 0.3%
2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 1.2% 0.7% 0.8%
1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 4.8% 2.8% 1.8%
0.0% 3.0% 1.3% 3.1% 3.6% 2.1% 2.1%
0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 1.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.6%
1.1% 0.0% 0.7% 1.6% 2.4% 1.4% 1.1%
39.6% 32.3% 27.0% 24.0% 33.3% 29.7% 32.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q12. 2nd choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts
Adult fitness & wellness programs
Adult hockey

Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events
Cricket Pitch instructions

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues
Gymnastics & tumbling programs
Martial arts programs

Nature programs & exhibits

Q21. Your total annual household income Total

Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
3.3% 1.0% 0.0% 1.6% 1.2% 3.4% 1.8%
4.4% 7.1% 9.2% 5.4% 4.8% 2.8% 5.4%
1.1% 2.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
3.3% 1.0% 1.3% 0.8% 3.6% 0.7% 1.7%
1.1% 3.0% 1.3% 2.3% 7.1% 1.4% 2.0%
5.5% 4.0% 5.9% 5.4% 3.6% 7.6% 5.3%
1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 1.4% 0.4%
1.1% 3.0% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9%
0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 2.3% 0.0% 2.1% 1.3%
1.1% 0.0% 0.7% 1.6% 1.2% 1.4% 1.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 2.3% 0.0% 0.7% 0.8%
2.2% 4.0% 3.9% 3.9% 1.2% 3.4% 3.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q12. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood

Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events

Water fitness programs

Q21. Your total annual household income Total

Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
4.4% 9.1% 5.9% 6.2% 8.3% 8.3% 6.9%
1.1% 0.0% 2.0% 2.3% 2.4% 0.7% 1.3%
0.0% 1.0% 1.3% 0.8% 1.2% 1.4% 1.1%
2.2% 2.0% 1.3% 3.9% 1.2% 6.2% 2.4%
1.1% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.3%
4.4% 3.0% 5.9% 4.7% 2.4% 3.4% 4.3%
6.6% 9.1% 2.6% 5.4% 1.2% 2.1% 4.5%
4.4% 2.0% 5.3% 3.9% 3.6% 4.8% 3.4%
0.0% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0% 2.4% 1.4% 1.0%
3.3% 1.0% 3.3% 0.8% 1.2% 0.0% 1.5%
2.2% 2.0% 2.6% 23% 2.4% 0.7% 1.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q12. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Youth art, dance, performing arts
Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Y outh sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 1.6% 2.4% 0.7% 0.9%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
1.1% 1.0% 2.0% 0.8% 2.4% 0.0% 1.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 2.4% 1.4% 0.7%
0.0% 1.0% 3.9% 3.9% 4.8% 1.4% 2.3%
1.1% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 2.4% 2.1% 1.1%
1.1% 0.0% 0.7% 1.6% 1.2% 1.4% 0.9%
1.1% 1.0% 0.7% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.4%
41.8% 40.4% 32.9% 31.0% 34.5% 38.6% 39.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q12. 3rd choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts
Adult figure skating

Adult fitness & wellness programs
Adult hockey

Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events
Cricket Pitch instructions

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues
Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Martial arts programs

Q21. Your total annual household income Total

Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
1.1% 2.0% 0.7% 0.8% 1.2% 2.8% 1.4%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.2%
5.5% 5.1% 2.0% 4.7% 2.4% 0.0% 3.2%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 1.2% 0.7% 0.3%
1.1% 1.0% 1.3% 0.8% 1.2% 0.7% 0.9%
22% 0.0% 0.7% 0.8% 1.2% 4.8% 1.5%
3.3% 8.1% 3.9% 4.7% 2.4% 9.7% 4.8%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.3%
1.1% 0.0% 0.7% 1.6% 0.0% 2.1% 0.9%
0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 0.8% 2.4% 1.4% 1.0%
0.0% 2.0% 0.7% 1.6% 1.2% 0.0% 0.7%
1.1% 1.0% 0.7% 0.8% 1.2% 0.7% 0.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q12. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Nature programs & exhibits
Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood
Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events

Q21. Your total annual household income Total

Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
4.4% 3.0% 3.9% 4.7% 3.6% 2.8% 3.2%
3.3% 4.0% 5.9% 10.1% 3.6% 3.4% 4.8%
0.0% 1.0% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 1.1%
1.1% 1.0% 3.3% 1.6% 1.2% 0.0% 1.2%
0.0% 2.0% 0.7% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6%
1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.7%
1.1% 1.0% 2.6% 3.9% 1.2% 1.4% 2.4%
5.5% 5.1% 4.6% 1.6% 2.4% 0.7% 3.8%
0.0% 4.0% 3.9% 7.8% 7.1% 2.8% 3.9%
0.0% 3.0% 1.3% 0.8% 1.2% 0.0% 0.9%
5.5% 4.0% 2.6% 0.8% 1.2% 2.1% 3.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q12. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Water fitness programs

Youth art, dance, performing arts
Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Youth sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
3.3% 2.0% 3.3% 0.8% 4.8% 1.4% 2.4%
1.1% 0.0% 3.3% 2.3% 1.2% 2.1% 1.7%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.1%
1.1% 1.0% 0.7% 0.8% 0.0% 1.4% 1.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.1%
2.2% 0.0% 2.0% 1.6% 4.8% 5.5% 2.1%
1.1% 1.0% 2.0% 2.3% 3.6% 0.7% 1.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 1.2% 0.7% 0.4%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
53.8% 46.5% 44.1% 42.6% 45.2% 49.0% 49.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q12. 4th choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts
Adult figure skating

Adult fitness & wellness programs
Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues
Gymnastics & tumbling programs
Martial arts programs

Nature programs & exhibits

Outdoor fitness (running, walking)

Q21. Your total annual household income Total

Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
1.1% 4.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
1.1% 4.0% 3.9% 5.4% 8.3% 5.5% 3.9%
0.0% 1.0% 2.6% 0.8% 3.6% 0.7% 1.1%
0.0% 2.0% 0.7% 2.3% 1.2% 2.8% 1.3%
3.3% 1.0% 2.0% 4.7% 7.1% 2.8% 3.0%
0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.8% 2.4% 1.4% 0.8%
1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 1.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.8%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.7% 0.2%
2.2% 1.0% 2.6% 2.3% 1.2% 3.4% 2.4%
2.2% 3.0% 2.6% 4.7% 3.6% 4.8% 3.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q12. 4th choice (Cont.)

Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood

Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events

Water fitness programs

Youth art, dance, performing arts

Q21. Your total annual household income Total

Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-

$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.8% 0.0% 2.8% 1.0%
1.1% 3.0% 0.7% 4.7% 0.0% 2.1% 2.2%
1.1% 0.0% 1.3% 2.3% 0.0% 0.7% 0.9%
1.1% 0.0% 0.7% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
1.1% 2.0% 3.3% 2.3% 0.0% 1.4% 1.8%
5.5% 0.0% 3.3% 3.1% 0.0% 0.7% 2.5%
3.3% 6.1% 2.0% 1.6% 1.2% 2.1% 2.5%
1.1% 0.0% 1.3% 2.3% 2.4% 0.7% 1.0%
1.1% 8.1% 3.3% 0.8% 2.4% 2.1% 3.1%
3.3% 5.1% 2.6% 3.1% 1.2% 1.4% 2.7%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 1.2% 0.0% 0.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q12. 4th choice (Cont.)

Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Youth sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.2%
1.1% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 1.2% 1.4% 0.7%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
3.3% 1.0% 1.3% 0.0% 1.2% 2.1% 1.3%
1.1% 2.0% 3.3% 1.6% 6.0% 2.8% 2.1%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.7% 0.2%
1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 1.2% 0.0% 0.4%
63.7% 56.6% 53.9% 50.4% 52.4% 55.2% 57.8%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. Sum of top 4 choices

Adult art, dance, performing arts
Adult figure skating

Adult fitness & wellness programs
Adult hockey

Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events
Cricket Pitch instructions

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues
Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Martial arts programs

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
9.9% 8.1% 5.3% 5.4% 3.6% 7.6% 6.7%
0.0% 2.0% 0.7% 1.6% 1.2% 0.0% 0.8%
20.9% 29.3% 28.9% 33.3% 29.8% 19.3% 26.9%
1.1% 3.0% 2.0% 0.8% 1.2% 0.7% 1.1%
5.5% 5.1% 5.3% 3.9% 9.5% 2.8% 4.9%
5.5% 6.1% 3.9% 7.0% 11.9% 9.7% 6.2%
13.2% 20.2% 12.5% 17.1% 15.5% 22.1% 15.1%
1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 3.4% 1.0%
2.2% 3.0% 3.3% 6.2% 6.0% 8.3% 4.1%
3.3% 4.0% 3.3% 6.2% 3.6% 10.3% 5.4%
2.2% 2.0% 2.0% 5.4% 2.4% 3.4% 3.3%
1.1% 2.0% 2.0% 4.7% 3.6% 2.8% 2.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905

Q12. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Nature programs & exhibits
Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood
Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
11.0% 11.1% 12.5% 11.6% 7.1% 12.4% 10.8%
14.3% 26.3% 25.0% 28.7% 23.8% 22.1% 22.2%
1.1% 3.0% 8.6% 3.1% 3.6% 6.9% 4.8%
4.4% 6.1% 5.9% 9.3% 2.4% 4.8% 5.6%
6.6% 9.1% 8.6% 10.9% 4.8% 10.3% 7.5%
4.4% 2.0% 1.3% 1.6% 1.2% 0.7% 2.2%
9.9% 8.1% 15.1% 14.0% 6.0% 8.3% 11.2%
26.4% 18.2% 17.8% 13.2% 9.5% 6.2% 15.5%
9.9% 15.2% 16.4% 18.6% 11.9% 16.6% 13.4%
4.4% 3.0% 6.6% 3.9% 7.1% 2.8% 4.1%
9.9% 14.1% 11.8% 3.1% 4.8% 6.9% 8.8%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Water fitness programs

Youth art, dance, performing arts
Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Youth sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
11.0% 10.1% 10.5% 7.8% 9.5% 4.1% 8.2%
2.2% 2.0% 5.9% 7.8% 4.8% 4.8% 4.3%
0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 3.6% 0.7% 0.8%
5.5% 2.0% 3.9% 3.1% 3.6% 2.8% 3.1%
0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.8% 3.6% 2.8% 1.7%
6.6% 2.0% 7.2% 8.5% 15.5% 11.7% 7.5%
3.3% 6.1% 7.9% 7.0% 15.5% 7.6% 6.6%
1.1% 0.0% 2.6% 3.1% 3.6% 3.4% 2.1%
3.3% 1.0% 1.3% 3.1% 4.8% 1.4% 2.3%
39.6% 32.3% 27.0% 24.0% 33.3% 29.7% 32.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q13. Please indicate how supportive you would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided")

N=905

Q13-1. Acquire additional land for preservation/future use

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Q13-2. Develop a nature center

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
31.0% 32.3% 37.1% 35.0% 38.9% 40.6% 33.1%
19.7% 25.8% 23.8% 21.7% 27.8% 26.3% 24.7%
32.4% 25.8% 24.5% 30.8% 19.4% 18.0% 26.6%
1.4% 5.4% 9.8% 1.7% 8.3% 9.8% 6.2%
15.5% 10.8% 4.9% 10.8% 5.6% 5.3% 9.4%
46.5% 35.1% 37.3% 40.0% 39.2% 41.5% 36.5%
22.5% 34.0% 28.2% 35.8% 24.3% 21.5% 28.8%
15.5% 19.1% 24.6% 16.7% 27.0% 20.8% 21.3%
5.6% 0.0% 7.0% 0.8% 8.1% 7.7% 5.5%
9.9% 11.7% 2.8% 6.7% 1.4% 8.5% 8.0%

SETC

Page 345
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013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided')

N=905

Q13-3. Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Q13-4. Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain bike track

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
18.2% 18.3% 17.5% 11.9% 23.6% 19.2% 16.1%
16.7% 14.0% 12.4% 11.0% 15.3% 15.4% 13.6%
37.9% 45.2% 32.8% 46.6% 40.3% 33.8% 39.1%
3.0% 4.3% 12.4% 10.2% 9.7% 13.1% 9.9%
24.2% 18.3% 24.8% 20.3% 11.1% 18.5% 21.4%
18.8% 19.4% 27.0% 16.8% 23.0% 23.3% 19.2%
18.8% 23.7% 12.8% 23.5% 31.1% 22.6% 21.3%
34.8% 38.7% 36.9% 37.8% 24.3% 29.3% 35.3%
11.6% 2.2% 9.9% 8.4% 9.5% 12.0% 9.6%
15.9% 16.1% 13.5% 13.4% 12.2% 12.8% 14.6%
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013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided')

N=905

Q13-5. Develop certified outdoor arboretum

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Q13-6. Develop additional cricket pitch

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
31.0% 30.9% 31.4% 27.7% 24.3% 31.5% 28.1%
26.8% 30.9% 22.9% 28.6% 31.1% 25.4% 25.8%
26.8% 23.4% 29.3% 28.6% 23.0% 23.1% 28.2%
0.0% 3.2% 10.0% 5.0% 10.8% 9.2% 7.2%
15.5% 11.7% 6.4% 10.1% 10.8% 10.8% 10.7%
11.1% 8.6% 5.1% 5.1% 1.4% 10.2% 5.8%
3.2% 9.7% 3.7% 5.1% 5.5% 4.7% 5.4%
34.9% 41.9% 38.2% 40.7% 37.0% 33.6% 38.4%
20.6% 14.0% 20.6% 22.9% 28.8% 21.1% 21.0%
30.2% 25.8% 32.4% 26.3% 27.4% 30.5% 29.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided")
N=905 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, §$100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
Q13-7. Develop new walking/biking trails/connect existing trails
Very supportive 43.1% 49.5% 44.8% 48.8% 46.1% 47.4% 44.6%
Supportive 25.0% 28.0% 25.9% 28.1% 32.9% 32.3% 28.1%
Neutral 19.4% 16.1% 21.0% 19.0% 14.5% 9.8% 17.9%
Not supportive 0.0% 0.0% 4.2% 0.0% 1.3% 5.3% 3.2%
Not at all supportive 12.5% 6.5% 4.2% 4.1% 5.3% 5.3% 6.2%
Q13-8. Develop outdoor fitness challenge course
Very supportive 26.5% 15.1% 16.8% 14.3% 24.7% 25.2% 18.2%
Supportive 13.2% 30.1% 23.4% 26.9% 30.1% 25.2% 23.9%
Neutral 36.8% 36.6% 39.4% 40.3% 26.0% 25.2% 36.3%
Not supportive 7.4% 4.3% 10.2% 7.6% 13.7% 12.2% 9.2%
Not at all supportive 16.2% 14.0% 10.2% 10.9% 5.5% 12.2% 12.4%
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013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided')
N=905 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, §$100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
Q13-9. Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman
Very supportive 30.9% 20.4% 27.5% 28.3% 36.0% 32.8% 25.9%
Supportive 13.2% 16.1% 15.9% 15.0% 13.3% 16.4% 14.9%
Neutral 30.9% 37.6% 34.8% 30.8% 28.0% 21.9% 32.9%
Not supportive 7.4% 8.6% 9.4% 11.7% 12.0% 14.1% 11.1%
Not at all supportive 17.6% 17.2% 12.3% 14.2% 10.7% 14.8% 15.2%
Q13-10. Maintain infrastructure of current facilities
Very supportive 41.2% 46.2% 50.0% 51.2% 61.3% 56.2% 50.7%
Supportive 29.4% 28.0% 28.2% 31.4% 28.0% 30.0% 28.7%
Neutral 17.6% 20.4% 16.9% 10.7% 6.7% 9.2% 14.7%
Not supportive 1.5% 1.1% 2.1% 2.5% 1.3% 2.3% 1.6%
Not at all supportive 10.3% 4.3% 2.8% 4.1% 2.7% 2.3% 4.3%
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013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided')

N=905

Q13-11. Upgrade existing neighborhood & community parks

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Q13-12. Other
Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not at all supportive

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999  $149,999  $150K+
49.3% 43.0% 41.4% 45.5% 53.9% 49.2% 44.6%
21.1% 35.5% 34.5% 33.1% 26.3% 30.3% 31.4%
21.1% 16.1% 17.9% 13.2% 13.2% 12.9% 16.9%
0.0% 2.2% 2.8% 3.3% 5.3% 4.5% 3.0%
8.5% 3.2% 3.4% 5.0% 1.3% 3.0% 4.1%
100.0% 50.0% 80.0% 100.0% 100.0% 80.0% 80.4%
0.0% 16.7% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 11.8%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9%
0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q14. Top choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/
future use

Develop a nature center
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain
bike track

Develop certified outdoor arboretum
Develop additional cricket pitch

Develop new walking/biking trails/
connect existing trails

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course

Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
8.8% 8.1% 5.9% 8.5% 7.1% 8.3% 6.7%
7.7% 7.1% 7.9% 3.9% 6.0% 3.4% 5.5%
3.3% 6.1% 5.9% 2.3% 4.8% 6.9% 4.5%
2.2% 0.0% 3.9% 5.4% 2.4% 2.8% 2.5%
2.2% 4.0% 5.3% 7.0% 4.8% 1.4% 4.4%
0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 2.3% 1.2% 1.4% 0.9%
12.1% 17.2% 17.1% 17.8% 11.9% 14.5% 15.1%
4.4% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 2.8% 1.4%
3.3% 5.1% 7.2% 9.3% 10.7% 12.4% 7.2%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q14. Top choice (Cont.)

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks

Other

None chosen

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
3.3% 18.2% 13.8% 12.4% 14.3% 12.4% 13.4%
6.6% 9.1% 8.6% 13.2% 14.3% 10.3% 10.4%
1.1% 1.0% 5.3% 2.3% 4.8% 3.4% 3.2%
45.1% 22.2% 19.1% 15.5% 14.3% 20.0% 24.6%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q14. 2nd choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/
future use

Develop a nature center
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain
bike track

Develop certified outdoor arboretum
Develop additional cricket pitch

Develop new walking/biking trails/
connect existing trails

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course

Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
1.1% 4.0% 3.3% 3.1% 1.2% 4.8% 3.4%
15.4% 12.1% 9.9% 10.9% 8.3% 7.6% 9.3%
1.1% 3.0% 2.0% 1.6% 2.4% 0.7% 1.7%
2.2% 7.1% 6.6% 2.3% 6.0% 2.8% 4.3%
3.3% 11.1% 5.9% 6.2% 6.0% 11.0% 7.1%
1.1% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 0.7%
6.6% 11.1% 9.2% 17.1% 11.9% 9.7% 10.3%
2.2% 1.0% 2.6% 5.4% 0.0% 4.8% 3.5%
3.3% 3.0% 7.9% 7.8% 10.7% 6.2% 5.5%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q14. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks

Other

None chosen

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
11.0% 6.1% 11.2% 14.0% 17.9% 13.1% 11.7%
3.3% 12.1% 13.2% 13.2% 17.9% 13.8% 11.6%
1.1% 1.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.7%
48.4% 28.3% 27.0% 18.6% 17.9% 22.1% 30.3%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q14. 3rd choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/
future use

Develop a nature center
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain
bike track

Develop certified outdoor arboretum

Develop new walking/biking trails/
connect existing trails

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course
Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
2.2% 4.0% 11.2% 6.2% 1.2% 3.4% 5.2%
4.4% 8.1% 6.6% 15.5% 10.7% 9.7% 8.4%
1.1% 3.0% 2.0% 3.9% 1.2% 2.1% 2.0%
0.0% 5.1% 3.3% 3.9% 4.8% 4.8% 3.8%
8.8% 9.1% 5.9% 7.0% 7.1% 8.3% 6.7%
11.0% 7.1% 11.2% 10.9% 14.3% 15.9% 10.9%
4.4% 6.1% 6.6% 3.1% 9.5% 6.9% 5.1%
2.2% 6.1% 3.3% 1.6% 1.2% 6.2% 3.5%
6.6% 5.1% 10.5% 14.0% 11.9% 9.7% 9.1%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
Q14. 3rd choice (Cont.)
Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks 7.7% 7.1% 6.6% 9.3% 9.5% 4.8% 7.7%
Other 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.7% 0.4%
None chosen 51.6% 38.4% 32.9% 24.8% 27.4% 27.6% 37.1%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q14. 4th choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/
future use

Develop a nature center
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain
bike track

Develop certified outdoor arboretum
Develop additional cricket pitch

Develop new walking/biking trails/
connect existing trails

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course

Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
2.2% 5.1% 7.2% 10.9% 11.9% 9.0% 7.0%
2.2% 9.1% 9.9% 6.2% 7.1% 6.9% 7.0%
1.1% 2.0% 1.3% 1.6% 3.6% 0.7% 1.2%
0.0% 1.0% 2.0% 4.7% 6.0% 4.8% 3.1%
4.4% 4.0% 5.9% 6.2% 6.0% 5.5% 4.5%
1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.7%
3.3% 5.1% 7.9% 7.0% 6.0% 7.6% 5.7%
2.2% 5.1% 0.0% 2.3% 4.8% 1.4% 2.5%
2.2% 3.0% 2.6% 5.4% 2.4% 2.1% 2.7%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q14. 4th choice (Cont.)

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks

Other

None chosen

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
6.6% 8.1% 5.3% 5.4% 10.7% 11.0% 7.1%
14.3% 11.1% 9.9% 10.9% 7.1% 13.1% 9.6%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.2%
60.4% 46.5% 47.4% 38.0% 34.5% 36.6% 48.7%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q14. Sum of top 4 choices

Acquire additional land for preservation/
future use

Develop a nature center
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain
bike track

Develop certified outdoor arboretum
Develop additional cricket pitch

Develop new walking/biking trails/
connect existing trails

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course

Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
14.3% 21.2% 27.6% 28.7% 21.4% 25.5% 22.3%
29.7% 36.4% 34.2% 36.4% 32.1% 27.6% 30.2%
6.6% 14.1% 11.2% 9.3% 11.9% 10.3% 9.4%
4.4% 13.1% 15.8% 16.3% 19.0% 15.2% 13.7%
18.7% 28.3% 23.0% 26.4% 23.8% 26.2% 22.8%
2.2% 1.0% 0.7% 3.9% 1.2% 4.1% 2.2%
33.0% 40.4% 45.4% 52.7% 44.0% 47.6% 42.1%
13.2% 13.1% 9.2% 10.9% 17.9% 15.9% 12.6%
11.0% 17.2% 21.1% 24.0% 25.0% 26.9% 18.9%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q14. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks

Other

None chosen

Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999  $150K+
27.5% 37.4% 40.8% 45.7% 54.8% 46.2% 41.2%
31.9% 39.4% 38.2% 46.5% 48.8% 42.1% 39.3%
2.2% 3.0% 6.6% 2.3% 6.0% 6.2% 4.5%
45.1% 22.2% 19.1% 15.5% 14.3% 20.0% 24.6%
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Q15. Please rate vour level of satisfaction with the overall value that your household receives from HE Parks. (without "don't know')

N=905 Q21. Your total annual household income Total
Under  $50K-$74, $75K-$99, $100K- $125K-
$50K 999 999 $124,999 $149,999 $150K+

Q15. Your level of satisfaction with overall value that your household receives from HE Parks

Very satisfied 30.8% 41.9% 34.3% 27.1% 28.2% 29.5% 31.0%
Somewhat satisfied 32.1% 38.7% 39.3% 50.0% 38.5% 41.1% 40.6%
Neutral 26.9% 15.1% 18.6% 13.6% 16.7% 24.0% 18.7%
Somewhat dissatisfied 5.1% 2.2% 5.7% 5.1% 11.5% 3.9% 5.7%
Very dissatisfied 5.1% 2.2% 2.1% 4.2% 5.1% 1.6% 4.0%
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Section 4
Race
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0O1. Has vour household visited any HE Parks' parks during the past 12 months?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian Asian Latino Other
Q1. Has vour household visited any HE Parks' parks during past 12 months
Yes 76.6% 77.4% 78.8% 85.2% 77.7%
No 23.4% 22.6% 21.2% 14.8% 22.3%

O1la. (If YES to Question 1) How would vou rate the overall physical condition of ALL HE Parks' parks vou have visited? (without '""not

provided")
N=703 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Qla. How would you rate overall physical condition of all parks you have visited
Excellent 31.7% 26.9% 33.6% 43.5% 31.7%
Good 61.8% 56.9% 56.1% 47.8% 58.7%
Fair 6.3% 15.0% 10.3% 4.3% 8.9%
Poor 0.3% 1.3% 0.0% 4.3% 0.7%
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0O1b. How many visits have you or members of vour household made to HE Parks' parks during the past 12 months? (without ''not provided'')

N=703 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other

Q1b. How many visits have you made to parks during past 12 months

1-5 25.9% 28.1% 20.4% 29.5% 25.9%
6-10 18.7% 17.5% 17.6% 11.4% 18.0%
11-15 13.2% 13.1% 13.9% 15.9% 13.4%
16+ 42.2% 41.3% 48.1% 43.2% 42.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

2. Has vour household participated in or used any HE Parks' programs, activities or facilities during the past 12 months?

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other

2. Has vour household participated in or used any HE Parks' programs, activities or facilities during past 12
months

Yes 51.0% 54.8% 51.1% 55.6% 52.0%

No 49.0% 45.2% 48.9% 44.4% 48.0%

02a. (If YES to Question 2) How manyv different programs or activities offered by HE Parks has vour household participated in during the past

12 months? (without "not provided'")

N=471 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian Asian Latino Other

0Q2a. How many different programs or activities has your household participated in during past 12 months

1 program/activity 36.5% 37.5% 38.8% 30.0% 36.7%
2 to 3 programs/activities 43.0% 36.6% 34.3% 43.3% 40.0%
4 to 6 programs/activities 12.4% 14.3% 19.4% 26.7% 14.8%
7 to 10 programs/activities 4.8% 2.7% 4.5% 0.0% 3.9%
11+ programs/activities 3.2% 8.9% 3.0% 0.0% 4.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

02b. (If YES to Question 2) From the following list, please check the THREE primary reasons why vour household has chosen to participate in

HE Parks' programs or activities.

N=471

Q2b. Primary reasons why your household has chosen to participate in HE Parks' programs or activities

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian Asian Latino Other

Quality of instructors/coaches
Location of program facility
Quality of program facility
Fees charged for class

Times program is offered
Friends participate in program
Dates program is offered

Other

18.0%

75.3%

30.2%

37.3%

40.8%

18.0%

25.1%

6.7%

26.3%

78.9%

28.1%

36.8%

34.2%

16.7%

17.5%

3.5%

14.3%

70.0%

25.7%

35.7%

34.3%

17.1%

22.9%

4.3%

6.7%

83.3%

13.3%

30.0%

50.0%

16.7%

26.7%

13.3%

18.9%

76.0%

28.0%

36.5%

38.9%

17.4%

22.9%

5.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

02c. (If YES to Question 2) How would you rate the overall quality of programs or activities in which vour household has participated?
(without "not provided')

N=471 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian Asian Latino Other

Q2c. How would you rate overall quality of programs or activities in which your household has participated

Excellent 27.6% 25.5% 29.4% 27.6% 27.5%
Good 61.2% 60.9% 63.2% 58.6% 61.2%
Fair 9.6% 10.9% 5.9% 10.3% 9.4%
Poor 1.6% 2.7% 1.5% 3.4% 2.0%
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3. Please indicate if vour household has used any of the facilities listed below during the past 12 months:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q3-1. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Restaurant or Banquet
Yes 12.8% 10.6% 13.9% 14.8% 12.6%
No 87.2% 89.4% 86.1% 85.2% 87.4%
(3-2. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Golf
Yes 13.6% 13.0% 18.2% 9.3% 13.9%
No 86.4% 87.0% 81.8% 90.7% 86.1%
Q3-3. Freedom Run Dog Park
Yes 2.4% 3.4% 3.6% 9.3% 3.2%
No 97.6% 96.6% 96.4% 90.7% 96.8%
Q3-4. Prairie Stone Sports & Wellness Center
Yes 22.6% 37.0% 19.0% 31.5% 26.0%
No 77.4% 63.0% 81.0% 68.5% 74.0%
Q3-5. Seascape Family Aquatic Center
Yes 24.2% 22.1% 32.8% 27.8% 25.4%
No 75.8% 77.9% 67.2% 72.2% 74.6%
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3. Please indicate if vour household has used any of the facilities listed below during the past 12 months:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q3-6. Triphahn Center & Ice Arena

Yes

No

Q3-7. Triphahn Center-all others

Yes

No

Q3-8. Vogelei Barn Teen Center

Yes

No

03-9. Willow Recreation Center

Yes

No

03-10. Willow Recreation Center Bo's Run Dog Park

Yes

No

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
22.4% 19.7% 28.5% 37.0% 23.5%
77.6% 80.3% 71.5% 63.0% 76.5%
20.8% 20.7% 24.1% 40.7% 22.5%
79.2% 79.3% 75.9% 59.3% 77.5%
6.4% 4.3% 8.0% 14.8% 6.6%
93.6% 95.7% 92.0% 85.2% 93.4%
19.8% 22.6% 19.0% 24.1% 20.6%
80.2% 77.4% 81.0% 75.9% 79.4%
3.6% 2.9% 3.6% 5.6% 3.5%
96.4% 97.1% 96.4% 94.4% 96.5%
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0O3. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

N=623

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q3-1. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Restaurant or Banquet

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

Q3-2. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Golf

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

Q3-3. Freedom Run Dog Park

Excellent

Good

Fair

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
38.7% 19.0% 47.4% 25.0% 36.0%
56.5% 71.4% 42.1% 62.5% 56.8%
3.2% 4.8% 10.5% 0.0% 4.5%
1.6% 4.8% 0.0% 12.5% 2.7%
36.9% 30.8% 60.0% 40.0% 41.0%
52.3% 65.4% 40.0% 60.0% 52.5%
9.2% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 5.7%
1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
33.3% 40.0% 40.0% 40.0% 37.0%
66.7% 40.0% 40.0% 60.0% 55.6%
0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 7.4%
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0O3. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

N=623

(3-4. Prairie Stone Sports & Wellness Center

Excellent
Good

Fair

(Q3-5. Seascape Family Aquatic Center

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

(Q3-6. Triphahn Center & Ice Arena

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
63.6% 50.0% 60.0% 76.5% 60.1%
36.4% 44.4% 40.0% 23.5% 38.1%
0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8%
46.6% 35.6% 35.6% 33.3% 41.6%
43.2% 48.9% 48.9% 53.3% 45.6%
9.3% 13.3% 13.3% 13.3% 11.5%
0.8% 2.2% 2.2% 0.0% 1.3%
44.8% 42.5% 33.3% 50.0% 42.9%
47.6% 42.5% 59.0% 50.0% 48.8%
7.6% 12.5% 7.7% 0.0% 7.9%
0.0% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%

SETC

Page 371



0O3. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

N=623

Q3-7. Triphahn Center-all others

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

Q3-8. Vogelel Barn Teen Center

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

03-9. Willow Recreation Center

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
43.9% 30.0% 34.4% 63.2% 41.4%
46.9% 52.5% 59.4% 36.8% 49.2%
8.2% 17.5% 6.3% 0.0% 8.9%
1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%
13.3% 25.0% 36.4% 0.0% 17.5%
40.0% 37.5% 27.3% 62.5% 40.4%
33.3% 37.5% 9.1% 25.0% 28.1%
13.3% 0.0% 27.3% 12.5% 14.0%
25.3% 27.3% 15.4% 36.4% 25.4%
58.9% 45.5% 69.2% 63.6% 57.1%
14.7% 27.3% 11.5% 0.0% 16.4%
1.1% 0.0% 3.8% 0.0% 1.1%
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0O3. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=623 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian Asian Latino Other

03-10. Willow Recreation Center Bo's Run Dog Park

Excellent 33.3% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 27.6%
Good 50.0% 50.0% 60.0% 100.0% 55.2%
Fair 5.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4%
Poor 11.1% 0.0% 40.0% 0.0% 13.8%
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4. Please CHECK ALL of the following reasons why vour household does NOT use HE Parks' parks and facilities more often.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q4. Reasons why vour household does not use HE Parks' parks & facilities more often

Use other park districts

Facility not offered

Facilities do not have right equipment
Participate with friends elsewhere
Too far from residence

Classes full

Fees are too high

Program times are not convenient
Facilities are not well maintained

Poor customer service by staff outside
of Park District boundaries

Poor coaches

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
21.0% 22.6% 21.9% 29.6% 22.1%
3.4% 8.2% 2.2% 14.8% 5.1%
7.6% 5.8% 7.3% 9.3% 7.3%
13.0% 9.1% 9.5% 16.7% 11.8%
18.0% 15.9% 8.8% 14.8% 15.9%
1.8% 1.0% 6.6% 11.1% 3.0%
19.6% 20.7% 19.7% 37.0% 21.1%
18.2% 16.8% 21.2% 22.2% 18.8%
2.8% 5.8% 2.2% 7.4% 3.8%
2.0% 1.0% 4.4% 7.4% 2.5%
1.8% 3.8% 22% 3.7% 2.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

4. Please CHECK ALL of the following reasons why vour household does NOT use HE Parks' parks and facilities more often.

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other

Q4. Reasons why vour household does not use HE Parks' parks & facilities more often (Cont.)

Poor instructors 4.0% 2.4% 3.6% 11.1% 4.0%
Too busy 30.4% 26.4% 30.7% 35.2% 29.6%
Not interested 22.6% 15.9% 23.4% 16.7% 20.9%
Facility operating hours not convenient 4.6% 5.8% 5.8% 9.3% 5.6%
Lack of transportation 1.8% 1.4% 2.9% 3.7% 2.0%
Use services of other agencies 6.6% 7.2% 4.4% 3.7% 6.2%
Household members attend schools 9.0% 8.2% 10.2% 9.3% 9.0%
Other 13.2% 8.2% 13.1% 9.3% 11.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

05. From the following list, please CHECK ALL of the other organizations that vour household has used for programs, activities, or facilities

during the past 12 months.

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian Asian Latino Other

Q5. All other organizations your household has used for programs, activities, or facilities during past 12 months

Neighboring park districts 36.4% 44.7% 35.8% 50.0% 39.2%
Private schools 5.4% 7.7% 5.8% 11.1% 6.3%
Churches 22.0% 22.6% 19.7% 24.1% 22.0%
Youth sports associations 6.0% 4.3% 8.8% 5.6% 6.0%
YMCA 5.4% 10.1% 6.6% 9.3% 7.0%
School sponsored activities 15.4% 15.4% 23.4% 13.0% 16.5%
Private clubs (e.g. tennis, fitness, golf,

dance) 21.0% 22.1% 19.7% 18.5% 20.9%
Homeowners associations/apartment

complex 5.2% 5.3% 10.9% 11.1% 6.5%
Neighboring township 8.6% 8.7% 5.8% 16.7% 8.6%
Harper College 9.8% 10.1% 9.5% 14.8% 10.1%
Other 6.6% 4.3% 2.9% 9.3% 5.6%
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05c. Please CHECK ALL of the following reasons why yvou use neighboring park districts for indoor and/or outdoor recreation activities.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=355

Q5c. Reasons why you use neighboring park districts for indoor and/or outdoor recreation activities

HE Parks does not offer class/program/
sport/service

Price is lower

More convenient location
More convenient hours
Facilities are better maintained
Our friends/family go there

Household members attend schools
outside HE Parks' boundaries

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
30.8% 22.6% 28.6% 51.9% 29.9%
22.0% 22.6% 22.4% 33.3% 23.4%
40.7% 32.3% 36.7% 40.7% 38.0%
15.9% 24.7% 18.4% 18.5% 19.2%
16.5% 18.3% 16.3% 29.6% 17.7%
28.0% 26.9% 28.6% 18.5% 27.0%
12.6% 4.3% 10.2% 7.4% 9.6%

SETC

Page 377



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

06. From the following list, please CHECK ALL the ways that vour household has learned about HE Parks' programs and activities during the

past 12 months.

N=905

Q6. Ways your household has learned about HE Parks' programs & activities during past 12 months

HE Parks brochure

HE Parks website (heparks.org)
HE Parks email

Direct mailings

Flyers at HE Parks facilities
Digital facility signs
Conversation with HE Parks staff
Internet searches

Internet review sites

Social media

Newspape

From friends/neighbors

School flyers/newsletters

Cable access television

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
79.4% 72.1% 83.2% 70.4% 77.6%
39.2% 35.6% 34.3% 37.0% 37.3%
31.6% 27.4% 23.4% 27.8% 29.0%
32.6% 31.7% 27.0% 33.3% 31.7%
16.6% 14.9% 14.6% 16.7% 15.9%
25.0% 20.2% 32.1% 25.9% 24.9%
3.8% 4.8% 2.2% 11.1% 4.2%
11.0% 12.0% 16.8% 11.1% 12.0%
1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.7%
8.0% 5.8% 5.1% 5.6% 6.9%
7.4% 4.3% 3.6% 3.7% 5.9%
16.0% 15.9% 16.8% 24.1% 16.6%
2.0% 2.9% 5.8% 3.7% 3.0%
0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.3%

SETC

Page 378



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

06a. What social media sites have you learned about HE Parks' programs and activities from?

N=62 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other

Q6a. What social media sites have you learned about HE Parks' programs & activities from

Facebook 92.5% 91.7% 85.7% 100.0% 91.9%
Twitter 2.5% 0.0% 14.3% 33.3% 4.8%
Snapchat 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 1.6%
Instagram 7.5% 0.0% 28.6% 0.0% 8.1%
Other 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6%
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Q7. Please rate yvour satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without "don't know")

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q7-1. Availability of information about programs & facilities

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q7-2. Cleanliness of facilities

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
50.6% 53.5% 52.3% 44.7% 51.1%
32.7% 25.8% 26.1% 36.2% 30.3%
13.5% 14.5% 18.9% 14.9% 14.7%
2.2% 3.1% 0.9% 4.3% 2.4%
1.0% 3.1% 1.8% 0.0% 1.5%
46.3% 47.0% 54.9% 48.9% 48.0%
39.9% 40.4% 29.4% 31.1% 37.7%
11.0% 8.6% 14.7% 17.8% 11.6%
2.5% 2.0% 1.0% 2.2% 2.1%
0.3% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6%
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7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q7-3. Customer assistance by staff at facilities
Very satisfied 49.2% 46.7% 51.0% 46.7% 48.8%
Somewhat satisfied 33.0% 37.2% 29.2% 26.7% 32.8%
Neutral 12.5% 12.4% 12.5% 22.2% 13.3%
Somewhat dissatisfied 3.7% 2.2% 6.3% 2.2% 3.6%
Very dissatisfied 1.5% 1.5% 1.0% 2.2% 1.5%
Q7-4. Ease of finding information online
Very satisfied 35.5% 32.8% 38.5% 34.9% 35.3%
Somewhat satisfied 39.1% 35.0% 33.3% 41.9% 37.3%
Neutral 19.6% 25.5% 19.8% 18.6% 21.1%
Somewhat dissatisfied 4.9% 2.9% 8.3% 4.7% 5.0%
Very dissatisfied 0.9% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3%
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7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q7-5. Ease of registering for programs in person
Very satisfied 51.9% 50.0% 51.7% 36.8% 50.2%
Somewhat satisfied 26.5% 28.1% 24.1% 31.6% 26.7%
Neutral 17.3% 16.4% 19.5% 23.7% 17.8%
Somewhat dissatisfied 3.1% 3.1% 3.4% 7.9% 3.9%
Very dissatisfied 1.2% 2.3% 1.1% 0.0% 1.4%
Q7-6. Ease of registering for programs online
Very satisfied 33.3% 34.2% 33.3% 28.9% 33.2%
Somewhat satisfied 28.6% 28.3% 25.3% 39.5% 28.7%
Neutral 24.3% 25.8% 29.3% 15.8% 24.6%
Somewhat dissatisfied 10.6% 5.0% 8.0% 13.2% 9.4%
Very dissatisfied 3.1% 6.7% 4.0% 2.6% 4.1%
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7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q7-7. Fees charged for recreation programs
Very satisfied 21.1% 27.5% 26.5% 25.0% 23.7%
Somewhat satisfied 30.2% 30.3% 30.6% 29.5% 30.2%
Neutral 30.2% 28.2% 28.6% 15.9% 28.3%
Somewhat dissatisfied 14.8% 9.2% 12.2% 18.2% 13.4%
Very dissatisfied 3.6% 4.9% 2.0% 11.4% 4.4%
Q7-8. Maintenance of parks
Very satisfied 41.9% 35.8% 49.1% 47.7% 42.1%
Somewhat satisfied 39.5% 40.4% 30.2% 25.0% 37.1%
Neutral 12.6% 15.9% 14.2% 18.2% 14.0%
Somewhat dissatisfied 4.3% 6.0% 6.6% 6.8% 5.3%
Very dissatisfied 1.6% 2.0% 0.0% 2.3% 1.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
0Q7-9. Overall communications with residents
Very satisfied 39.8% 34.3% 36.8% 42.9% 38.2%
Somewhat satisfied 30.2% 37.3% 34.9% 21.4% 31.8%
Neutral 24.1% 20.9% 26.4% 21.4% 23.9%
Somewhat dissatisfied 4.1% 5.2% 0.9% 7.1% 4.0%
Very dissatisfied 1.7% 2.2% 0.9% 7.1% 2.1%
Q7-10. Special events (Party in the Park, Pumpkin Fest)
Very satisfied 40.4% 42.4% 40.4% 39.4% 40.8%
Somewhat satisfied 32.8% 30.3% 23.6% 30.3% 30.3%
Neutral 23.4% 25.3% 31.5% 21.2% 25.2%
Somewhat dissatisfied 2.6% 1.0% 3.4% 6.1% 2.7%
Very dissatisfied 0.8% 1.0% 1.1% 3.0% 1.0%
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7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q7-11. Transparency of the Park District
Very satisfied 33.3% 40.0% 41.9% 25.7% 36.0%
Somewhat satisfied 27.8% 24.5% 16.1% 31.4% 25.1%
Neutral 30.6% 31.8% 37.6% 28.6% 31.9%
Somewhat dissatisfied 3.9% 0.9% 3.2% 11.4% 3.6%
Very dissatisfied 4.3% 2.7% 1.1% 2.9% 3.4%
Q7-12. User friendliness of Park District website
Very satisfied 29.2% 27.5% 39.3% 28.2% 30.4%
Somewhat satisfied 33.7% 32.8% 30.3% 30.8% 32.5%
Neutral 28.2% 29.8% 24.7% 28.2% 27.8%
Somewhat dissatisfied 7.2% 4.6% 5.6% 12.8% 7.1%
Very dissatisfied 1.7% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2%

SETC

Page 385



08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q8. Top choice
Availability of information about
programs & facilities 9.4% 9.6% 5.8% 11.1% 9.0%
Cleanliness of facilities 10.2% 9.6% 8.0% 11.1% 9.7%
Customer assistance by staff at facilities 3.4% 2.9% 7.3% 5.6% 4.0%
Ease of finding information online 4.4% 5.8% 2.9% 0.0% 4.2%
Ease of registering for programs in
person 0.8% 0.5% 2.9% 1.9% 1.1%
Ease of registering for programs online 3.6% 7.2% 3.6% 9.3% 4.8%
Fees charged for recreation programs 14.6% 12.5% 19.0% 20.4% 15.2%
Maintenance of parks 10.8% 10.1% 8.0% 5.6% 9.8%
Overall communications with residents 3.4% 2.9% 2.2% 3.7% 3.1%
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08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q8. Top choice (Cont.)

Special events (Party in the Park,
Pumpkin Fest)

Transparency of the Park District

User friendliness of Park District
website

None chosen

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
2.8% 0.5% 2.2% 0.0% 2.0%
1.0% 1.0% 2.9% 0.0% 1.3%
2.4% 2.9% 0.0% 1.9% 2.1%
33.2% 34.6% 35.0% 29.6% 33.7%
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08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q8. 2nd choice
Availability of information about
programs & facilities 4.6% 4.8% 3.6% 1.9% 4.3%
Cleanliness of facilities 7.6% 9.1% 5.8% 9.3% 7.8%
Customer assistance by staff at facilities 3.6% 6.7% 5.8% 5.6% 4.9%
Ease of finding information online 4.8% 4.3% 7.3% 3.7% 5.0%
Ease of registering for programs in
person 2.2% 1.0% 0.7% 3.7% 1.8%
Ease of registering for programs online 4.4% 6.7% 3.6% 1.9% 4.6%
Fees charged for recreation programs 8.2% 6.7% 9.5% 9.3% 8.1%
Maintenance of parks 10.2% 6.7% 8.8% 7.4% 9.0%
Overall communications with residents 5.6% 2.4% 7.3% 5.6% 5.1%
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08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

08. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Special events (Party in the Park,
Pumpkin Fest)

Transparency of the Park District

User friendliness of Park District
website

None chosen

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
5.4% 3.8% 5.1% 5.6% 5.0%
1.8% 1.4% 3.6% 5.6% 2.2%
3.0% 4.3% 0.7% 1.9% 2.9%
38.6% 41.8% 38.0% 38.9% 39.4%
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08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do vou think HE Parks should make a priority? (top 2)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q8. Sum of top 2 choices
Availability of information about
programs & facilities 14.0% 14.4% 9.5% 13.0% 13.3%
Cleanliness of facilities 17.8% 18.8% 13.9% 20.4% 17.6%
Customer assistance by staff at facilities 7.0% 9.6% 13.1% 11.1% 8.8%
Ease of finding information online 9.2% 10.1% 10.2% 3.7% 9.2%
Ease of registering for programs in
person 3.0% 1.4% 3.6% 5.6% 2.9%
Ease of registering for programs online 8.0% 13.9% 7.3% 11.1% 9.4%
Fees charged for recreation programs 22.8% 19.2% 28.5% 29.6% 23.3%
Maintenance of parks 21.0% 16.8% 16.8% 13.0% 18.8%
Overall communications with residents 9.0% 5.3% 9.5% 9.3% 8.2%
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08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do vou think HE Parks should make a priority? (top 2)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q8. Sum of top 2 choices (Cont.)

Special events (Party in the Park,
Pumpkin Fest)

Transparency of the Park District

User friendliness of Park District
website

None chosen

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
8.2% 4.3% 7.3% 5.6% 7.0%
2.8% 2.4% 6.6% 5.6% 3.5%
5.4% 7.2% 0.7% 3.7% 5.0%
33.2% 34.6% 35.0% 29.6% 33.7%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q9-1. Climbing wall

Yes

No

Q9-2. Disc golf

Yes

No

Q9-3. Golf

Yes

No

Q9-4. Golf driving range

Yes

No

Q09-5. Indoor fitness & exercise facilities

Yes

No

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
10.8% 16.3% 21.9% 20.4% 14.5%
89.2% 83.7% 78.1% 79.6% 85.5%
10.8% 8.2% 10.9% 11.1% 10.2%
89.2% 91.8% 89.1% 88.9% 89.8%
26.4% 28.8% 28.5% 20.4% 26.9%
73.6% 71.2% 71.5% 79.6% 73.1%
28.2% 31.3% 32.8% 22.2% 29.2%
71.8% 68.8% 67.2% 77.8% 70.8%
60.0% 59.1% 57.7% 66.7% 59.7%
40.0% 40.9% 42.3% 33.3% 40.3%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
0Q9-6. Indoor gymnastics center
Yes 12.0% 18.3% 19.7% 24.1% 15.2%
No 88.0% 81.7% 80.3% 75.9% 84.8%
Q9-7. Indoor ice arena
Yes 18.8% 18.8% 24.8% 16.7% 19.4%
No 81.2% 81.3% 75.2% 83.3% 80.6%
Q9-8. Indoor pickleball courts
Yes 8.2% 9.6% 13.1% 11.1% 9.4%
No 91.8% 90.4% 86.9% 88.9% 90.6%
9-9. Indoor running/walking track
Yes 46.4% 47.1% 52.6% 57.4% 48.0%
No 53.6% 52.9% 47.4% 42.6% 52.0%
0Q9-10. Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)
Yes 13.6% 19.2% 24.8% 20.4% 16.9%
No 86.4% 80.8% 75.2% 79.6% 83.1%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q9-11. Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools
Yes 47.8% 51.9% 49.6% 55.6% 49.4%
No 52.2% 48.1% 50.4% 44.4% 50.6%
9-12. Indoor tennis courts
Yes 10.4% 21.6% 13.9% 22.2% 14.3%
No 89.6% 78.4% 86.1% 77.8% 85.7%
Q9-13. Mountain bike track
Yes 8.2% 14.9% 14.6% 9.3% 10.7%
No 91.8% 85.1% 85.4% 90.7% 89.3%
Q9-14. Off-leash dog park
Yes 21.2% 19.2% 25.5% 20.4% 21.2%
No 78.8% 80.8% 74.5% 79.6% 78.8%
0Q9-15. Open air picnic shelters
Yes 31.0% 34.6% 38.0% 46.3% 33.7%
No 69.0% 65.4% 62.0% 53.7% 66.3%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

0Q9-16. Qutdoor baseball/softball fields

Yes

No

Q9-17. Outdoor basketball courts

Yes

No

Q9-18. Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball

Yes

No

0Q9-19. Outdoor cricket pitch

Yes

No

09-20. Qutdoor fields (soccer, football)

Yes

No

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
18.0% 19.2% 21.9% 22.2% 19.0%
82.0% 80.8% 78.1% 77.8% 81.0%
16.4% 24.0% 17.5% 24.1% 18.8%
83.6% 76.0% 82.5% 75.9% 81.2%
7.0% 6.3% 6.6% 1.9% 6.4%
93.0% 93.8% 93.4% 98.1% 93.6%
1.2% 9.1% 2.2% 1.9% 3.3%
98.8% 90.9% 97.8% 98.1% 96.7%
16.6% 23.1% 27.0% 18.5% 19.7%
83.4% 76.9% 73.0% 81.5% 80.3%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
0Q9-21. Qutdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field hockey)
Yes 5.2% 7.7% 4.4% 9.3% 5.9%
No 94.8% 92.3% 95.6% 90.7% 94.1%
9-22. Qutdoor fitness equipment
Yes 16.6% 20.2% 22.6% 22.2% 18.7%
No 83.4% 79.8% 77.4% 77.8% 81.3%
09-23. Outdoor ice skating
Yes 21.8% 12.5% 19.0% 16.7% 18.8%
No 78.2% 87.5% 81.0% 83.3% 81.2%
9-24. Qutdoor inline skating park
Yes 7.0% 9.6% 10.2% 11.1% 8.3%
No 93.0% 90.4% 89.8% 88.9% 91.7%
09-25. OQutdoor lighted athletic fields
Yes 14.2% 14.4% 19.7% 14.8% 15.1%
No 85.8% 85.6% 80.3% 85.2% 84.9%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
09-26. Outdoor pickleball court
Yes 6.8% 7.7% 13.1% 3.7% 7.7%
No 93.2% 92.3% 86.9% 96.3% 92.3%
9-27. Outdoor splash pad
Yes 28.2% 23.1% 24.1% 14.8% 25.4%
No 71.8% 76.9% 75.9% 85.2% 74.6%
9-28. Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Yes 44.4% 41.3% 48.2% 42.6% 44.1%
No 55.6% 58.7% 51.8% 57.4% 55.9%
9-29. Outdoor tennis courts
Yes 18.8% 26.9% 19.0% 18.5% 20.8%
No 81.2% 73.1% 81.0% 81.5% 79.2%
09-30. Outdoor winter sledding hill
Yes 35.8% 27.9% 45.3% 25.9% 34.7%
No 64.2% 72.1% 54.7% 74.1% 65.3%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
09-31. Park restroom facilities
Yes 55.8% 54.8% 59.9% 63.0% 56.4%
No 44.2% 45.2% 40.1% 37.0% 43.6%
9-32. Passive park areas (flower gardens)
Yes 41.6% 36.5% 38.0% 35.2% 39.2%
No 58.4% 63.5% 62.0% 64.8% 60.8%
9-33. Playgrounds
Yes 46.6% 45.7% 49.6% 42.6% 46.4%
No 53.4% 54.3% 50.4% 57.4% 53.6%
(09-34. Senior center/50+ center
Yes 31.8% 31.7% 24.1% 38.9% 30.8%
No 68.2% 68.3% 75.9% 61.1% 69.2%
09-35. Skateboarding park
Yes 5.6% 7.2% 9.5% 7.4% 6.6%
No 94.4% 92.8% 90.5% 92.6% 93.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
09-36. Walking & biking trails
Yes 63.0% 55.8% 65.0% 68.5% 61.9%
No 37.0% 44.2% 35.0% 31.5% 38.1%
Q9-37. Other
Yes 2.8% 3.4% 0.7% 1.9% 2.5%
No 97.2% 96.6% 99.3% 98.1% 97.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q9-1. Climbing wall
100% met 41.9% 32.3% 26.1% 12.5% 32.7%
75% met 16.3% 41.9% 17.4% 25.0% 24.3%
50% met 20.9% 16.1% 30.4% 25.0% 22.4%
25% met 11.6% 3.2% 8.7% 25.0% 9.3%
0% met 9.3% 6.5% 17.4% 12.5% 11.2%
Q9-2. Disc golf
100% met 20.5% 46.7% 9.1% 0.0% 23.3%
75% met 22.7% 40.0% 18.2% 0.0% 24.7%
50% met 25.0% 0.0% 18.2% 33.3% 19.2%
25% met 13.6% 0.0% 9.1% 66.7% 12.3%
0% met 18.2% 13.3% 45.5% 0.0% 20.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-3. Golf

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-4. Golf driving range

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
46.0% 42.6% 51.4% 25.0% 45.6%
37.2% 38.3% 31.4% 50.0% 36.8%
10.6% 4.3% 14.3% 12.5% 9.8%
3.5% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9%
2.7% 10.6% 2.9% 12.5% 4.9%
42.5% 42.6% 56.4% 12.5% 44.1%
34.2% 27.8% 20.5% 25.0% 29.7%
15.0% 7.4% 10.3% 50.0% 13.5%
5.0% 3.7% 5.1% 0.0% 4.5%
3.3% 18.5% 7.7% 12.5% 8.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q9-5. Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
100% met 35.3% 41.5% 33.3% 36.0% 36.5%
75% met 23.7% 31.1% 39.7% 24.0% 27.7%
50% met 22.1% 12.3% 9.5% 20.0% 18.0%
25% met 9.2% 5.7% 6.3% 4.0% 7.7%
0% met 9.6% 9.4% 11.1% 16.0% 10.1%
9-6. Indoor gymnastics center
100% met 15.2% 34.4% 26.3% 44.4% 25.5%
75% met 21.7% 25.0% 10.5% 22.2% 20.8%
50% met 23.9% 31.3% 42.1% 22.2% 29.2%
25% met 19.6% 0.0% 10.5% 11.1% 11.3%
0% met 19.6% 9.4% 10.5% 0.0% 13.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-7. Indoor ice arena

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

0Q9-8. Indoor pickleball courts

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
55.6% 54.3% 38.5% 62.5% 52.5%
29.2% 25.7% 30.8% 25.0% 28.4%
8.3% 8.6% 15.4% 12.5% 9.9%
2.8% 5.7% 7.7% 0.0% 4.3%
4.2% 5.7% 7.7% 0.0% 5.0%
34.5% 37.5% 40.0% 0.0% 34.9%
20.7% 18.8% 20.0% 33.3% 20.6%
27.6% 25.0% 20.0% 0.0% 23.8%
3.4% 6.3% 13.3% 66.7% 9.5%
13.8% 12.5% 6.7% 0.0% 11.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
9-9. Indoor running/walking track
100% met 36.1% 41.3% 41.0% 33.3% 37.9%
75% met 27.7% 16.3% 14.8% 23.8% 22.6%
50% met 17.3% 18.8% 18.0% 0.0% 16.7%
25% met 9.4% 10.0% 9.8% 9.5% 9.9%
0% met 9.4% 13.8% 16.4% 33.3% 13.0%
9-10. Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)
100% met 14.6% 24.2% 22.2% 22.2% 19.7%
75% met 29.2% 24.2% 18.5% 22.2% 24.8%
50% met 20.8% 15.2% 22.2% 22.2% 19.7%
25% met 10.4% 9.1% 14.8% 22.2% 12.0%
0% met 25.0% 27.3% 22.2% 11.1% 23.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q9-11. Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools
100% met 32.3% 40.7% 27.8% 22.7% 33.0%
75% met 18.5% 20.9% 20.4% 22.7% 19.5%
50% met 13.3% 15.4% 22.2% 27.3% 16.2%
25% met 14.4% 8.8% 14.8% 9.1% 12.9%
0% met 21.5% 14.3% 14.8% 18.2% 18.4%
9-12. Indoor tennis courts
100% met 24.3% 31.6% 16.7% 22.2% 25.2%
75% met 32.4% 28.9% 50.0% 11.1% 32.0%
50% met 21.6% 23.7% 16.7% 22.2% 21.4%
25% met 13.5% 13.2% 11.1% 33.3% 14.6%
0% met 8.1% 2.6% 5.6% 11.1% 6.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q9-13. Mountain bike track
100% met 6.1% 26.1% 18.2% 0.0% 14.1%
75% met 18.2% 13.0% 9.1% 25.0% 15.5%
50% met 9.1% 17.4% 27.3% 25.0% 15.5%
25% met 15.2% 13.0% 36.4% 25.0% 18.3%
0% met 51.5% 30.4% 9.1% 25.0% 36.6%
Q9-14. Off-leash dog park
100% met 32.1% 39.4% 36.0% 37.5% 34.7%
75% met 25.0% 15.2% 16.0% 37.5% 22.0%
50% met 21.4% 12.1% 12.0% 0.0% 16.7%
25% met 10.7% 12.1% 16.0% 12.5% 12.0%
0% met 10.7% 21.2% 20.0% 12.5% 14.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

(Q9-15. Open air picnic shelters

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-16. Outdoor baseball/softball fields

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
34.4% 28.6% 39.5% 35.3% 33.7%
33.6% 28.6% 25.6% 29.4% 30.5%
24.0% 28.6% 25.6% 5.9% 24.1%
4.0% 4.8% 23% 17.6% 5.2%
4.0% 9.5% 7.0% 11.8% 6.4%
41.8% 37.1% 36.0% 11.1% 37.5%
32.8% 31.4% 36.0% 66.7% 35.3%
16.4% 14.3% 20.0% 11.1% 16.2%
6.0% 5.7% 0.0% 11.1% 5.1%
3.0% 11.4% 8.0% 0.0% 5.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-17. Outdoor basketball courts

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-18. Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
34.9% 34.1% 42.1% 27.3% 35.0%
31.7% 38.6% 26.3% 27.3% 32.8%
20.6% 15.9% 15.8% 18.2% 18.2%
9.5% 4.5% 10.5% 18.2% 8.8%
3.2% 6.8% 5.3% 9.1% 5.1%
16.7% 27.3% 33.3% 0.0% 21.4%
29.2% 27.3% 33.3% 0.0% 28.6%
29.2% 27.3% 0.0% 0.0% 23.8%
8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 7.1%
16.7% 18.2% 33.3% 0.0% 19.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

0Q9-19. Outdoor cricket pitch

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

0Q9-20. Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
50.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0%
50.0% 18.8% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0%
0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 5.0%
0.0% 18.8% 0.0% 0.0% 15.0%
0.0% 37.5% 0.0% 0.0% 35.0%
36.7% 41.5% 20.0% 14.3% 33.3%
38.3% 34.1% 30.0% 28.6% 34.8%
20.0% 19.5% 30.0% 14.3% 21.7%
3.3% 2.4% 6.7% 14.3% 4.3%
1.7% 2.4% 13.3% 28.6% 5.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-21. Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field hockey)

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-22. Outdoor fitness equipment

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other

35.0% 28.6% 40.0% 0.0% 31.7%
40.0% 21.4% 40.0% 0.0% 31.7%
15.0% 42.9% 20.0% 0.0% 24.4%
10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.9%

0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 100.0% 7.3%
19.4% 27.8% 13.6% 20.0% 20.6%
19.4% 11.1% 13.6% 10.0% 15.3%
21.0% 33.3% 18.2% 30.0% 24.4%
14.5% 11.1% 4.5% 10.0% 11.5%
25.8% 16.7% 50.0% 30.0% 28.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

0Q9-23. Outdoor ice skating

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-24. Outdoor inline skating park

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
15.9% 17.4% 10.5% 12.5% 15.2%
11.4% 26.1% 26.3% 0.0% 15.2%
17.0% 13.0% 21.1% 25.0% 17.4%
17.0% 8.7% 10.5% 25.0% 15.2%
38.6% 34.8% 31.6% 37.5% 37.0%
14.8% 11.8% 40.0% 20.0% 18.6%
37.0% 11.8% 20.0% 0.0% 23.7%
7.4% 29.4% 20.0% 40.0% 18.6%
7.4% 23.5% 0.0% 20.0% 11.9%
33.3% 23.5% 20.0% 20.0% 27.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q9-25. Outdoor lighted athletic fields
100% met 32.7% 40.0% 21.7% 16.7% 31.2%
75% met 21.8% 32.0% 17.4% 33.3% 23.9%
50% met 32.7% 16.0% 26.1% 0.0% 25.7%
25% met 5.5% 0.0% 13.0% 16.7% 6.4%
0% met 7.3% 12.0% 21.7% 33.3% 12.8%
Q9-26. Outdoor pickleball court
100% met 33.3% 53.8% 37.5% 0.0% 38.2%
75% met 29.2% 30.8% 25.0% 50.0% 29.1%
50% met 8.3% 7.7% 12.5% 50.0% 10.9%
25% met 20.8% 7.7% 12.5% 0.0% 14.5%
0% met 8.3% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 7.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-27. Outdoor splash pad

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-28. Outdoor swimming pools/water parks

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other

23.3% 36.4% 20.8% 0.0% 25.0%
16.4% 29.5% 12.5% 25.0% 19.3%
19.0% 9.1% 41.7% 37.5% 20.3%
14.7% 6.8% 8.3% 25.0% 12.5%
26.7% 18.2% 16.7% 12.5% 22.9%
44.3% 43.1% 28.3% 33.3% 40.7%
27.6% 33.3% 28.3% 27.8% 28.9%
13.5% 11.1% 28.3% 11.1% 15.5%
10.3% 6.9% 5.7% 16.7% 9.1%

4.3% 5.6% 9.4% 11.1% 5.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

09-29. Outdoor tennis courts

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-30. Outdoor winter sledding hill

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
48.1% 32.7% 26.1% 40.0% 39.1%
28.6% 30.6% 47.8% 20.0% 31.4%
18.2% 24.5% 8.7% 40.0% 19.2%
2.6% 8.2% 8.7% 0.0% 5.8%
2.6% 4.1% 8.7% 0.0% 4.5%
30.6% 30.6% 26.7% 25.0% 29.5%
20.8% 18.4% 20.0% 16.7% 19.9%
25.0% 18.4% 24.4% 33.3% 24.3%
11.8% 16.3% 11.1% 16.7% 12.7%
11.8% 16.3% 17.8% 8.3% 13.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-31. Park restroom facilities

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-32. Passive park areas (flower gardens)

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
31.0% 23.0% 27.7% 16.7% 27.7%
29.3% 31.0% 32.3% 20.8% 29.6%
20.5% 25.0% 20.0% 33.3% 22.2%
14.0% 10.0% 10.8% 8.3% 12.4%
5.2% 11.0% 9.2% 20.8% 8.1%
27.2% 28.8% 41.5% 16.7% 29.2%
31.4% 27.3% 24.4% 25.0% 29.2%
22.5% 18.2% 14.6% 25.0% 20.5%
10.1% 12.1% 9.8% 8.3% 10.4%
8.9% 13.6% 9.8% 25.0% 10.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-33. Playgrounds

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

09-34. Senior center/50+ center

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
44.3% 42.5% 43.6% 47.1% 43.8%
36.8% 35.6% 43.6% 23.5% 36.8%
10.9% 12.6% 12.7% 17.6% 11.9%
5.0% 5.7% 0.0% 5.9% 4.7%
3.0% 3.4% 0.0% 5.9% 2.8%
26.1% 35.2% 40.0% 33.3% 30.5%
27.7% 22.2% 24.0% 20.0% 25.4%
27.7% 24.1% 16.0% 6.7% 23.9%
8.4% 7.4% 8.0% 13.3% 8.5%
10.1% 11.1% 12.0% 26.7% 11.7%

SETC

Page 416



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-35. Skateboarding park

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

0Q9-36. Walking & biking trails

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
23.8% 30.8% 50.0% 0.0% 29.5%
42.9% 30.8% 37.5% 0.0% 36.4%
23.8% 7.7% 12.5% 100.0% 20.5%
4.8% 15.4% 0.0% 0.0% 6.8%
4.8% 15.4% 0.0% 0.0% 6.8%
35.8% 37.6% 36.1% 34.6% 36.0%
34.0% 32.7% 30.6% 15.4% 31.9%
20.8% 16.8% 20.8% 26.9% 20.1%
4.5% 6.9% 5.6% 0.0% 5.1%
4.9% 5.9% 6.9% 23.1% 6.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian Asian Latino Other

Q9-37. Other

100% met 16.7% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7%
75% met 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 22.2%
50% met 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6%
25% met 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1%
0% met 25.0% 80.0% 100.0% 0.0% 44.4%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. Top choice

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Indoor tennis courts

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 1.9% 0.2%
1.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7%
3.6% 5.3% 6.6% 5.6% 4.5%
1.6% 0.0% 0.7% 1.9% 1.1%
12.8% 14.9% 11.7% 16.7% 13.3%
1.4% 1.0% 2.9% 1.9% 1.5%
1.6% 1.0% 1.5% 1.9% 1.4%
0.6% 0.5% 1.5% 1.9% 0.8%
3.0% 7.2% 2.2% 0.0% 3.6%
0.4% 1.4% 4.4% 0.0% 1.2%
5.6% 8.7% 4.4% 9.3% 6.3%
0.0% 1.4% 2.9% 0.0% 0.8%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. Top choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters
Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts
Outdoor cricket pitch

Outdoor fields (soccer, football)
Outdoor fitness equipment
Outdoor ice skating

Outdoor lighted athletic fields
Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
0.2% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
3.2% 1.4% 5.8% 1.9% 3.1%
0.8% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9%
0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
0.0% 1.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4%
0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
0.8% 0.5% 2.2% 3.7% 1.1%
0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.3%
0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
0.2% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
0.6% 0.5% 0.7% 0.0% 0.6%
2.6% 1.4% 4.4% 3.7% 2.7%

SETC

Page 420



010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. Top choice (Cont.)

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)
Playgrounds

Senior center/50+ center
Skateboarding park

Walking & biking trails

Other

None chosen

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
4.0% 3.4% 4.4% 3.7% 3.9%
1.0% 1.9% 0.0% 1.9% 1.1%
0.4% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3%
0.6% 1.4% 1.5% 1.9% 1.0%
0.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4%
10.0% 3.8% 8.0% 3.7% 7.8%
5.6% 2.4% 2.9% 3.7% 4.3%
0.4% 0.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.6%
17.0% 8.7% 11.7% 14.8% 14.1%
1.0% 1.9% 0.0% 1.9% 1.1%
18.8% 23.1% 16.1% 16.7% 19.7%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 2nd choice

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Indoor tennis courts

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
0.6% 1.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7%
0.8% 0.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.8%
3.2% 2.4% 22% 1.9% 2.9%
2.0% 2.9% 4.4% 1.9% 2.5%
7.0% 7.2% 7.3% 7.4% 7.1%
0.4% 2.4% 1.5% 0.0% 1.0%
1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6%
0.6% 1.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7%
7.2% 6.3% 7.3% 9.3% 7.1%
0.6% 1.4% 1.5% 0.0% 0.9%
5.6% 4.3% 5.8% 5.6% 5.3%
0.6% 2.9% 0.7% 3.7% 1.3%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters

Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts

Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball
Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field
hockey)

Outdoor fitness equipment
Outdoor ice skating
Outdoor inline skating park

Outdoor lighted athletic fields

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
0.8% 0.5% 0.0% 1.9% 0.7%
2.4% 1.0% 0.0% 3.7% 1.8%
1.2% 1.0% 1.5% 1.9% 1.2%
1.0% 0.5% 2.2% 1.9% 1.1%
0.2% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.2%
1.2% 0.5% 2.9% 1.9% 1.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.1%
0.4% 1.4% 1.5% 1.9% 0.9%
1.2% 0.5% 0.7% 0.0% 0.9%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.1%
0.2% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.3%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)
Playgrounds

Senior center/50+ center
Skateboarding park

Walking & biking trails

Other

None chosen

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
0.0% 1.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4%
4.2% 2.4% 2.9% 1.9% 3.4%
6.2% 5.8% 7.3% 7.4% 6.3%
1.2% 1.4% 0.7% 0.0% 1.1%
1.4% 1.0% 0.7% 1.9% 1.2%
4.6% 2.4% 3.6% 0.0% 3.6%
3.2% 2.9% 1.5% 3.7% 2.9%
5.2% 5.8% 5.1% 5.6% 5.3%
4.0% 4.3% 2.9% 3.7% 3.9%
0.2% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
8.4% 6.3% 9.5% 5.6% 7.8%
0.2% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
22.8% 26.0% 19.7% 25.9% 23.6%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 3rd choice

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Indoor tennis courts

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
0.4% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
2.2% 1.9% 3.6% 1.9% 23%
2.0% 2.9% 2.2% 1.9% 2.3%
6.4% 5.8% 5.1% 3.7% 5.9%
1.0% 0.0% 2.2% 3.7% 1.1%
1.6% 1.0% 1.5% 0.0% 1.3%
0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.2%
5.2% 2.9% 5.1% 5.6% 4.6%
1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
5.2% 6.7% 6.6% 5.6% 5.7%
0.4% 1.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.6%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters

Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts

Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball
Outdoor cricket pitch

Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field
hockey)

Outdoor fitness equipment
Outdoor ice skating

Outdoor inline skating park

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
0.6% 0.5% 0.0% 1.9% 0.6%
1.6% 3.8% 4.4% 1.9% 2.5%
2.0% 1.4% 2.2% 3.7% 2.0%
1.6% 0.5% 0.7% 0.0% 1.1%
1.4% 1.0% 0.7% 1.9% 1.2%
0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
1.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.8%
0.2% 0.5% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3%
0.4% 1.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.6%
2.8% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Outdoor lighted athletic fields
Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)
Playgrounds

Senior center/50+ center

Walking & biking trails

Other

None chosen

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
0.2% 0.5% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.1%
2.8% 1.4% 2.9% 3.7% 2.5%
4.2% 4.3% 6.6% 0.0% 4.3%
1.4% 2.9% 2.2% 3.7% 2.0%
1.4% 0.5% 2.9% 3.7% 1.5%
3.8% 6.7% 4.4% 7.4% 4.8%
3.2% 2.9% 0.7% 1.9% 2.7%
4.4% 3.8% 4.4% 3.7% 4.2%
2.8% 2.9% 3.6% 1.9% 2.9%
8.4% 7.2% 10.9% 3.7% 8.2%
0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
29.2% 30.8% 22.6% 35.2% 29.3%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 4th choice

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Indoor tennis courts

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
0.4% 1.9% 22% 0.0% 1.0%
0.6% 1.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7%
3.2% 1.9% 22% 1.9% 2.7%
2.0% 1.4% 2.2% 1.9% 1.9%
4.4% 3.4% 2.9% 3.7% 4.0%
0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.6%
1.4% 0.5% 1.5% 0.0% 1.1%
0.2% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
3.8% 2.4% 3.6% 3.7% 3.4%
0.2% 0.0% 2.9% 0.0% 0.6%
2.8% 4.8% 4.4% 3.7% 3.5%
0.8% 1.9% 0.7% 0.0% 1.0%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 4th choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters

Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts

Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball
Outdoor cricket pitch

Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field
hockey)

Outdoor fitness equipment
Outdoor ice skating

Outdoor inline skating park

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
0.8% 1.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.8%
1.4% 0.5% 1.5% 1.9% 1.2%
2.4% 3.8% 3.6% 3.7% 3.0%
1.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7%
0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
0.2% 0.5% 3.6% 0.0% 0.8%
0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
0.8% 1.4% 2.9% 0.0% 1.2%
1.8% 0.0% 2.9% 1.9% 1.5%
0.2% 0.5% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. 4th choice (Cont.)

Outdoor lighted athletic fields
Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)
Playgrounds

Senior center/50+ center
Skateboarding park

Walking & biking trails

Other

None chosen

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.1%
0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
2.0% 0.5% 0.0% 1.9% 1.3%
4.2% 4.8% 0.7% 0.0% 3.5%
1.2% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%
22% 1.4% 2.9% 1.9% 2.1%
7.6% 4.3% 3.6% 9.3% 6.3%
3.0% 1.4% 6.6% 1.9% 3.1%
4.6% 5.8% 4.4% 1.9% 4.6%
2.2% 4.3% 0.7% 5.6% 2.7%
0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
5.0% 5.8% 9.5% 7.4% 6.0%
0.4% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
36.6% 39.4% 31.4% 44.4% 37.2%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. Sum of top 4 choices

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Indoor tennis courts

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
1.4% 4.3% 2.9% 1.9% 2.3%
2.6% 1.9% 2.2% 0.0% 2.2%
12.2% 11.5% 14.6% 11.1% 12.4%
7.6% 7.2% 9.5% 7.4% 7.8%
30.6% 31.3% 27.0% 31.5% 30.2%
3.6% 3.4% 6.6% 7.4% 4.2%
5.6% 2.4% 4.4% 1.9% 4.4%
1.6% 1.9% 2.2% 3.7% 1.9%
19.2% 18.8% 18.2% 18.5% 18.8%
2.2% 3.8% 8.8% 0.0% 3.4%
19.2% 24.5% 21.2% 24.1% 20.9%
1.8% 7.2% 4.4% 5.6% 3.6%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters

Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts

Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball
Outdoor cricket pitch

Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field
hockey)

Outdoor fitness equipment
Outdoor ice skating

Outdoor inline skating park

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
2.4% 2.9% 0.7% 3.7% 2.3%
8.6% 6.7% 11.7% 9.3% 8.6%
6.4% 8.2% 7.3% 9.3% 7.1%
3.6% 1.4% 3.6% 1.9% 3.0%
2.2% 3.8% 1.5% 1.9% 2.4%
1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.9%
0.0% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%
3.2% 1.4% 10.2% 5.6% 4.0%
0.4% 0.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.6%
2.0% 3.8% 5.1% 3.7% 3.0%
6.0% 1.9% 3.6% 1.9% 4.4%
0.4% 0.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.6%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Outdoor lighted athletic fields
Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)
Playgrounds

Senior center/50+ center
Skateboarding park

Walking & biking trails

Other

None chosen

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
0.6% 1.0% 2.2% 1.9% 1.0%
0.8% 1.9% 2.2% 0.0% 1.2%
11.6% 5.8% 10.2% 11.1% 9.9%
18.6% 18.3% 19.0% 11.1% 18.0%
4.8% 8.2% 2.9% 5.6% 5.3%
5.4% 2.9% 7.3% 7.4% 5.2%
16.6% 14.9% 13.1% 18.5% 15.7%
10.0% 7.2% 9.5% 7.4% 9.1%
24.2% 19.2% 21.9% 14.8% 22.0%
14.6% 13.9% 10.2% 14.8% 13.7%
0.6% 1.4% 1.5% 0.0% 0.9%
38.8% 27.9% 41.6% 31.5% 36.1%
2.2% 3.4% 0.0% 1.9% 2.1%
18.8% 23.1% 16.1% 16.7% 19.7%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q11-1. Adult art, dance, performing arts
Yes 15.8% 15.4% 19.7% 31.5% 17.2%
No 84.2% 84.6% 80.3% 68.5% 82.8%
Q11-2. Adult figure skating
Yes 5.2% 3.8% 5.8% 13.0% 5.5%
No 94.8% 96.2% 94.2% 87.0% 94.5%
Q11-3. Adult fitness & wellness programs
Yes 49.4% 42.3% 47.4% 64.8% 48.2%
No 50.6% 57.7% 52.6% 35.2% 51.8%
Q11-4. Adult hockey
Yes 3.6% 4.3% 6.6% 3.7% 4.2%
No 96.4% 95.7% 93.4% 96.3% 95.8%
Q11-5. Adult sports programs
Yes 12.0% 21.6% 17.5% 35.2% 16.4%
No 88.0% 78.4% 82.5% 64.8% 83.6%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
Q11-6. Before & after school programs
Yes 12.8% 13.9% 16.1% 16.7% 13.8%
No 87.2% 86.1% 83.9% 83.3% 86.2%
Q11-7. Community special events
Yes 37.0% 31.3% 35.8% 31.5% 34.9%
No 63.0% 68.8% 64.2% 68.5% 65.1%
Q11-8. Cricket Pitch instructions
Yes 0.2% 9.1% 1.5% 1.9% 2.5%
No 99.8% 90.9% 98.5% 98.1% 97.5%
Q11-9. Full day pre-school
Yes 9.4% 10.1% 12.4% 11.1% 10.2%
No 90.6% 89.9% 87.6% 88.9% 89.8%
Q11-10. Golf lessons & leagues
Yes 14.0% 14.4% 15.3% 18.5% 14.6%
No 86.0% 85.6% 84.7% 81.5% 85.4%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-11. Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Yes

No

Q11-12. Martial arts programs

Yes

No

Q11-13. Nature programs & exhibits

Yes

No

Q11-14. Outdoor fitness (running, walking)

Yes

No

Q11-15. Outdoor mountain bike track

Yes

No

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other

10.8% 9.6% 14.6% 16.7% 11.4%
89.2% 90.4% 85.4% 83.3% 88.6%
8.4% 13.9% 11.7% 14.8% 10.5%
91.6% 86.1% 88.3% 85.2% 89.5%
28.8% 25.5% 25.5% 31.5% 27.6%
71.2% 74.5% 74.5% 68.5% 72.4%
41.8% 36.1% 52.6% 38.9% 41.9%
58.2% 63.9% 47.4% 61.1% 58.1%
10.4% 13.9% 13.9% 9.3% 11.6%
89.6% 86.1% 86.1% 90.7% 88.4%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-16. Outdoor programming (fishing, boating, disc golf)

Yes

No

Q11-17. Preschool programs/early childhood

Yes

No

Q11-18. Programs for people with disabilities

Yes

No

Q11-19. Senior programs 50+

Yes

No

Q11-20. Senior programs 60+

Yes

No

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other

17.0% 14.9% 16.1% 13.0% 16.0%
83.0% 85.1% 83.9% 87.0% 84.0%
11.2% 13.5% 15.3% 16.7% 12.6%
88.8% 86.5% 84.7% 83.3% 87.4%

6.4% 7.7% 9.5% 9.3% 7.3%
93.6% 92.3% 90.5% 90.7% 92.7%
25.0% 25.0% 23.4% 37.0% 25.4%
75.0% 75.0% 76.6% 63.0% 74.6%
27.4% 24.5% 24.1% 33.3% 26.4%
72.6% 75.5% 75.9% 66.7% 73.6%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-21. Swim programs

Yes

No

Q11-22. Tennis lessons & leagues

Yes

No

Q11-23. Trips to special attractions & events

Yes

No

Q11-24. Water fitness programs

Yes

No

Q11-25. Youth art, dance, performing arts

Yes

No

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other

25.8% 27.4% 29.9% 40.7% 27.7%
74.2% 72.6% 70.1% 59.3% 72.3%

8.8% 14.9% 11.7% 14.8% 11.0%
91.2% 85.1% 88.3% 85.2% 89.0%
24.6% 21.6% 27.0% 27.8% 24.3%
75.4% 78.4% 73.0% 72.2% 75.7%
21.4% 18.3% 17.5% 27.8% 20.4%
78.6% 81.7% 82.5% 72.2% 79.6%
10.6% 13.0% 18.2% 13.0% 12.4%
89.4% 87.0% 81.8% 87.0% 87.6%

SETC

Page 438



011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q11-26. Youth figure skating
Yes 4.6% 7.7% 9.5% 13.0% 6.5%
No 95.4% 92.3% 90.5% 87.0% 93.5%
Q11-27. Youth fitness & wellness programs
Yes 7.8% 13.9% 18.2% 14.8% 11.2%
No 92.2% 86.1% 81.8% 85.2% 88.8%
Q11-28. Youth hockey
Yes 4.8% 6.3% 10.9% 3.7% 6.0%
No 95.2% 93.8% 89.1% 96.3% 94.0%
Q11-29. Youth sports programs
Yes 12.8% 17.3% 23.4% 14.8% 15.6%
No 87.2% 82.7% 76.6% 85.2% 84.4%
Q11-30. Youth summer camp programs
Yes 11.6% 17.8% 19.0% 16.7% 14.4%
No 88.4% 82.2% 81.0% 83.3% 85.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q11-31. Youth travel sports programs
Yes 7.0% 8.2% 10.2% 7.4% 7.7%
No 93.0% 91.8% 89.8% 92.6% 92.3%
Q11-32. Other
Yes 1.6% 1.9% 2.9% 3.7% 2.0%
No 98.4% 98.1% 97.1% 96.3% 98.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q11-1. Adult art, dance, performing arts
100% met 12.1% 11.5% 29.4% 13.3% 14.5%
75% met 13.8% 30.8% 5.9% 33.3% 18.8%
50% met 29.3% 34.6% 11.8% 33.3% 28.2%
25% met 19.0% 15.4% 29.4% 0.0% 17.1%
0% met 25.9% 7.7% 23.5% 20.0% 21.4%
Q11-2. Adult figure skating
100% met 19.0% 33.3% 40.0% 16.7% 23.1%
75% met 4.8% 16.7% 0.0% 66.7% 15.4%
50% met 33.3% 16.7% 20.0% 16.7% 25.6%
25% met 28.6% 33.3% 20.0% 0.0% 23.1%
0% met 14.3% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 12.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q11-3. Adult fitness & wellness programs
100% met 24.1% 29.4% 28.3% 27.6% 26.0%
75% met 24.6% 30.9% 30.4% 17.2% 26.0%
50% met 28.3% 22.1% 21.7% 31.0% 26.6%
25% met 15.7% 13.2% 8.7% 6.9% 13.4%
0% met 7.3% 4.4% 10.9% 17.2% 8.1%
Q11-4. Adult hockey
100% met 23.1% 60.0% 20.0% 0.0% 28.0%
75% met 30.8% 20.0% 40.0% 50.0% 32.0%
50% met 23.1% 0.0% 20.0% 50.0% 20.0%
25% met 0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 8.0%
0% met 23.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-5. Adult sports programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-6. Before & after school programs

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other

21.4% 27.8% 21.4% 6.3% 21.3%

9.5% 16.7% 21.4% 43.8% 18.5%
35.7% 44.4% 50.0% 37.5% 40.7%
14.3% 11.1% 7.1% 6.3% 11.1%
19.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.3% 8.3%
20.9% 22.7% 26.7% 44.4% 24.4%
18.6% 22.7% 26.7% 22.2% 21.1%
34.9% 18.2% 20.0% 11.1% 25.6%
14.0% 18.2% 6.7% 11.1% 14.4%
11.6% 18.2% 20.0% 11.1% 14.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q11-7. Community special events
100% met 25.4% 36.5% 40.6% 38.5% 30.5%
75% met 34.5% 26.9% 18.8% 23.1% 30.1%
50% met 28.9% 25.0% 28.1% 15.4% 27.2%
25% met 5.6% 9.6% 9.4% 7.7% 7.1%
0% met 5.6% 1.9% 3.1% 15.4% 5.0%
Q11-8. Cricket Pitch instructions
100% met 0.0% 21.4% 0.0% 0.0% 17.6%
75% met 100.0% 21.4% 0.0% 100.0% 29.4%
50% met 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 11.8%
25% met 0.0% 14.3% 100.0% 0.0% 17.6%
0% met 0.0% 28.6% 0.0% 0.0% 23.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-9. Full day pre-school

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-10. Golf lessons & leagues

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other

19.4% 43.8% 11.1% 33.3% 25.8%
16.1% 25.0% 33.3% 16.7% 21.0%
22.6% 18.8% 22.2% 33.3% 22.6%
16.1% 6.3% 33.3% 0.0% 14.5%
25.8% 6.3% 0.0% 16.7% 16.1%
23.9% 19.0% 33.3% 10.0% 22.6%
32.6% 23.8% 40.0% 40.0% 32.3%
26.1% 33.3% 13.3% 20.0% 24.7%

6.5% 9.5% 6.7% 10.0% 7.5%
10.9% 14.3% 6.7% 20.0% 12.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q11-11. Gymnastics & tumbling programs
100% met 12.5% 25.0% 30.0% 12.5% 17.6%
75% met 17.5% 12.5% 10.0% 25.0% 16.2%
50% met 32.5% 50.0% 30.0% 50.0% 37.8%
25% met 17.5% 6.3% 20.0% 12.5% 14.9%
0% met 20.0% 6.3% 10.0% 0.0% 13.5%
Q11-12. Martial arts programs
100% met 36.7% 34.8% 40.0% 0.0% 32.4%
75% met 16.7% 8.7% 0.0% 50.0% 15.5%
50% met 23.3% 34.8% 20.0% 12.5% 25.4%
25% met 10.0% 8.7% 10.0% 25.0% 11.3%
0% met 13.3% 13.0% 30.0% 12.5% 15.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-13. Nature programs & exhibits

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-14. Outdoor fitness (running, walking)

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other

15.0% 17.5% 20.8% 7.7% 15.7%
29.0% 27.5% 29.2% 38.5% 29.2%
33.6% 30.0% 12.5% 30.8% 29.7%
11.2% 15.0% 25.0% 7.7% 13.5%
11.2% 10.0% 12.5% 15.4% 11.9%
24.4% 30.4% 28.8% 29.4% 26.6%
35.6% 25.0% 30.8% 35.3% 32.5%
22.5% 30.4% 23.1% 11.8% 23.4%

7.5% 8.9% 11.5% 11.8% 8.7%
10.0% 5.4% 5.8% 11.8% 8.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q11-15. Outdoor mountain bike track
100% met 7.3% 12.0% 9.1% 0.0% 8.6%
75% met 12.2% 12.0% 18.2% 25.0% 13.6%
50% met 22.0% 36.0% 27.3% 50.0% 28.4%
25% met 7.3% 12.0% 18.2% 0.0% 9.9%
0% met 51.2% 28.0% 27.3% 25.0% 39.5%
Q11-16. Outdoor programming (fishing, boating, disc golf)
100% met 14.7% 12.5% 28.6% 14.3% 15.9%
75% met 20.6% 29.2% 21.4% 14.3% 22.1%
50% met 35.3% 25.0% 21.4% 28.6% 31.0%
25% met 10.3% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.5%
0% met 19.1% 8.3% 28.6% 42.9% 19.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other

Q11-17. Preschool programs/early childhood

100% met 35.6% 55.0% 35.7% 22.2% 38.6%
75% met 22.2% 10.0% 14.3% 33.3% 19.3%
50% met 17.8% 20.0% 42.9% 33.3% 23.9%
25% met 15.6% 10.0% 7.1% 0.0% 11.4%
0% met 8.9% 5.0% 0.0% 11.1% 6.8%
Q11-18. Programs for people with disabilities

100% met 16.7% 30.8% 28.6% 0.0% 20.9%
75% met 22.2% 7.7% 14.3% 20.0% 16.3%
50% met 38.9% 30.8% 57.1% 60.0% 41.9%
25% met 16.7% 7.7% 0.0% 0.0% 9.3%
0% met 5.6% 23.1% 0.0% 20.0% 11.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-19. Senior programs 50+

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-20. Senior programs 60+

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other

20.5% 25.7% 11.8% 35.3% 22.2%
18.2% 20.0% 23.5% 35.3% 20.9%
30.7% 28.6% 35.3% 5.9% 27.8%
17.0% 20.0% 11.8% 5.9% 16.5%
13.6% 5.7% 17.6% 17.6% 12.7%
20.8% 26.7% 27.8% 30.8% 23.6%
24.0% 20.0% 27.8% 38.5% 24.8%
32.3% 26.7% 22.2% 15.4% 28.7%

8.3% 13.3% 5.6% 0.0% 8.3%
14.6% 13.3% 16.7% 15.4% 14.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-21. Swim programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-22. Tennis lessons & leagues

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
26.1% 17.9% 14.8% 35.0% 23.5%
18.5% 30.8% 18.5% 25.0% 21.8%
25.0% 30.8% 25.9% 15.0% 25.7%
15.2% 10.3% 33.3% 0.0% 15.1%
15.2% 10.3% 7.4% 25.0% 14.0%
16.1% 16.0% 27.3% 16.7% 17.6%
29.0% 28.0% 27.3% 33.3% 28.4%
22.6% 32.0% 27.3% 16.7% 25.7%
19.4% 16.0% 9.1% 16.7% 16.2%
12.9% 8.0% 9.1% 16.7% 12.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q11-23. Trips to special attractions & events
100% met 15.0% 16.7% 22.7% 38.5% 18.5%
75% met 13.8% 16.7% 27.3% 23.1% 17.2%
50% met 36.3% 33.3% 27.3% 15.4% 32.5%
25% met 17.5% 22.2% 18.2% 7.7% 17.9%
0% met 17.5% 11.1% 4.5% 15.4% 13.9%
Q11-24. Water fitness programs
100% met 17.9% 14.3% 26.7% 15.4% 17.7%
75% met 11.9% 25.0% 20.0% 30.8% 17.7%
50% met 25.4% 35.7% 20.0% 15.4% 25.8%
25% met 13.4% 10.7% 33.3% 15.4% 16.1%
0% met 31.3% 14.3% 0.0% 23.1% 22.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q11-25. Youth art, dance, performing arts
100% met 21.1% 20.0% 23.5% 33.3% 22.2%
75% met 28.9% 15.0% 17.6% 33.3% 23.5%
50% met 23.7% 35.0% 35.3% 16.7% 28.4%
25% met 18.4% 15.0% 23.5% 0.0% 17.3%
0% met 7.9% 15.0% 0.0% 16.7% 8.6%
Q11-26. Youth figure skating
100% met 50.0% 30.8% 14.3% 14.3% 30.8%
75% met 16.7% 7.7% 28.6% 71.4% 25.6%
50% met 16.7% 38.5% 42.9% 14.3% 28.2%
25% met 16.7% 23.1% 0.0% 0.0% 12.8%
0% met 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 2.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q11-27. Youth fitness & wellness programs
100% met 14.3% 20.0% 16.7% 37.5% 18.9%
75% met 35.7% 15.0% 22.2% 37.5% 27.0%
50% met 17.9% 35.0% 33.3% 12.5% 25.7%
25% met 14.3% 10.0% 16.7% 0.0% 12.2%
0% met 17.9% 20.0% 11.1% 12.5% 16.2%
Q11-28. Youth hockey
100% met 33.3% 44.4% 33.3% 0.0% 34.4%
75% met 25.0% 33.3% 44.4% 50.0% 34.4%
50% met 25.0% 22.2% 22.2% 50.0% 25.0%
25% met 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1%
0% met 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-29. Youth sports programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-30. Youth summer camp programs

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
19.6% 24.1% 17.4% 50.0% 22.6%
32.6% 34.5% 30.4% 25.0% 32.1%
26.1% 20.7% 26.1% 25.0% 24.5%
15.2% 10.3% 21.7% 0.0% 14.2%
6.5% 10.3% 4.3% 0.0% 6.6%
32.4% 22.6% 18.8% 33.3% 26.9%
27.0% 29.0% 37.5% 22.2% 29.0%
21.6% 29.0% 12.5% 22.2% 22.6%
2.7% 12.9% 18.8% 11.1% 9.7%
16.2% 6.5% 12.5% 11.1% 11.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q11-31. Youth travel sports programs
100% met 22.7% 38.5% 33.3% 25.0% 29.2%
75% met 18.2% 23.1% 11.1% 25.0% 18.8%
50% met 22.7% 15.4% 11.1% 25.0% 18.8%
25% met 9.1% 15.4% 11.1% 0.0% 10.4%
0% met 27.3% 7.7% 33.3% 25.0% 22.9%
Q11-32. Other
100% met 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 7.1%
75% met 28.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3%
25% met 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 7.1%
0% met 71.4% 100.0% 33.3% 100.0% 71.4%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. Top choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts

Adult figure skating

Adult fitness & wellness programs

Adult hockey

Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events
Cricket Pitch instructions

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues
Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Martial arts programs

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
2.2% 1.0% 2.9% 7.4% 2.3%
0.4% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.4%
16.0% 13.5% 9.5% 16.7% 14.4%
0.4% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3%
1.2% 1.4% 0.7% 1.9% 1.2%
1.2% 1.0% 2.2% 1.9% 1.3%
1.8% 2.9% 2.9% 0.0% 2.1%
0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
1.6% 1.9% 0.7% 1.9% 1.5%
2.4% 2.9% 3.6% 3.7% 2.8%
1.2% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.9%
0.6% 1.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.8%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. Top choice (Cont.)

Nature programs & exhibits
Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood
Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
1.8% 2.4% 1.5% 1.9% 1.9%
8.2% 3.4% 12.4% 1.9% 7.3%
1.4% 1.4% 1.5% 0.0% 1.3%
1.2% 1.0% 1.5% 0.0% 1.1%
3.8% 2.9% 2.9% 7.4% 3.6%
0.2% 1.0% 2.2% 1.9% 0.8%
2.8% 1.4% 3.6% 3.7% 2.7%
6.6% 2.4% 2.2% 1.9% 4.6%
3.4% 4.3% 22% 5.6% 3.5%
0.8% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2%
1.0% 1.0% 2.2% 1.9% 1.2%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. Top choice (Cont.)

Water fitness programs

Youth art, dance, performing arts
Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Youth sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
1.6% 0.5% 0.7% 1.9% 1.2%
1.2% 1.0% 2.2% 0.0% 1.2%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 3.7% 0.3%
0.0% 1.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.4%
0.6% 0.5% 1.5% 1.9% 0.8%
1.8% 1.4% 2.9% 0.0% 1.8%
2.2% 2.4% 2.2% 0.0% 2.1%
0.4% 1.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.6%
0.6% 1.4% 1.5% 3.7% 1.1%
31.4% 39.9% 27.0% 29.6% 32.9%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other

Q12. 2nd choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts 1.4% 1.9% 2.2% 3.7% 1.8%
Adult fitness & wellness programs 5.2% 4.3% 7.3% 7.4% 5.4%
Adult hockey 0.4% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.4%
Adult sports programs 1.4% 1.4% 1.5% 5.6% 1.7%
Before & after school programs 1.4% 3.4% 2.2% 1.9% 2.0%
Community special events 6.0% 3.4% 6.6% 3.7% 5.3%
Cricket Pitch instructions 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
Full day pre-school 0.8% 1.0% 0.7% 1.9% 0.9%
Golf lessons & leagues 1.0% 1.4% 2.2% 0.0% 1.3%
Gymnastics & tumbling programs 1.0% 0.5% 0.7% 3.7% 1.0%
Martial arts programs 0.6% 1.0% 0.7% 1.9% 0.8%
Nature programs & exhibits 3.8% 2.9% 2.2% 3.7% 3.3%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood

Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events

Water fitness programs

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
7.0% 6.3% 7.3% 7.4% 6.9%
1.4% 1.0% 2.2% 0.0% 1.3%
1.2% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%
2.6% 2.4% 2.2% 1.9% 2.4%
0.2% 0.5% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3%
4.8% 4.3% 2.9% 3.7% 4.3%
5.2% 3.4% 3.6% 5.6% 4.5%
3.4% 1.9% 4.4% 7.4% 3.4%
0.8% 1.4% 0.7% 1.9% 1.0%
2.0% 0.0% 2.2% 1.9% 1.5%
2.2% 1.9% 1.5% 0.0% 1.9%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Youth art, dance, performing arts
Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Y outh sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
0.6% 0.5% 2.9% 0.0% 0.9%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.1%
0.6% 1.9% 1.5% 0.0% 1.0%
0.8% 0.5% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7%
2.6% 2.4% 0.7% 3.7% 2.3%
1.2% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%
0.6% 1.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.9%
0.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4%
39.2% 43.8% 35.0% 33.3% 39.6%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other

Q12. 3rd choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts 0.8% 2.9% 1.5% 1.9% 1.4%
Adult figure skating 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.2%
Adult fitness & wellness programs 3.6% 3.8% 1.5% 0.0% 3.2%
Adult hockey 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
Adult sports programs 0.4% 1.9% 0.7% 1.9% 0.9%
Before & after school programs 1.2% 1.9% 0.7% 5.6% 1.5%
Community special events 4.6% 5.3% 3.6% 7.4% 4.8%
Cricket Pitch instructions 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
Full day pre-school 0.8% 1.0% 0.7% 1.9% 0.9%
Golf lessons & leagues 1.2% 1.0% 0.7% 0.0% 1.0%
Gymnastics & tumbling programs 0.8% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.7%
Martial arts programs 0.8% 0.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.8%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Nature programs & exhibits
Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood
Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
4.0% 1.0% 2.9% 5.6% 3.2%
4.8% 3.8% 6.6% 3.7% 4.8%
0.8% 2.4% 0.0% 1.9% 1.1%
1.4% 0.5% 22% 0.0% 1.2%
0.6% 0.0% 0.7% 1.9% 0.6%
1.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7%
2.4% 3.4% 1.5% 1.9% 2.4%
3.0% 4.3% 7.3% 0.0% 3.8%
3.4% 2.4% 6.6% 7.4% 3.9%
0.4% 1.4% 0.7% 3.7% 0.9%
3.6% 1.0% 3.6% 3.7% 3.0%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Water fitness programs

Youth art, dance, performing arts
Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Youth sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
2.6% 1.0% 4.4% 1.9% 2.4%
2.2% 1.0% 0.7% 1.9% 1.7%
0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
1.2% 0.5% 1.5% 0.0% 1.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.1%
2.6% 1.9% 1.5% 0.0% 2.1%
0.6% 1.9% 2.9% 1.9% 1.3%
0.4% 0.5% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4%
0.4% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
49.6% 52.4% 42.3% 44.4% 49.1%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 4th choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts
Adult figure skating

Adult fitness & wellness programs
Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues
Gymnastics & tumbling programs
Martial arts programs

Nature programs & exhibits

Outdoor fitness (running, walking)

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
1.2% 0.5% 1.5% 3.7% 1.2%
0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
4.4% 3.8% 2.9% 1.9% 3.9%
0.8% 1.0% 0.7% 5.6% 1.1%
1.6% 1.0% 0.7% 1.9% 1.3%
3.4% 2.9% 2.9% 0.0% 3.0%
0.8% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
0.2% 0.5% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3%
0.6% 1.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.8%
0.2% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
3.2% 1.4% 1.5% 1.9% 2.4%
3.8% 2.4% 2.9% 1.9% 3.3%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 4th choice (Cont.)

Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood

Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events

Water fitness programs

Youth art, dance, performing arts

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
0.8% 1.9% 0.7% 0.0% 1.0%
2.8% 1.4% 2.2% 0.0% 2.2%
1.0% 0.0% 1.5% 1.9% 0.9%
0.6% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
1.0% 1.0% 5.8% 1.9% 1.8%
2.0% 3.4% 22% 5.6% 2.5%
22% 3.8% 2.9% 0.0% 2.5%
1.0% 0.5% 2.2% 0.0% 1.0%
2.8% 4.3% 2.9% 1.9% 3.1%
2.6% 1.9% 2.2% 7.4% 2.7%
0.4% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.6%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 4th choice (Cont.)

Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Youth sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
0.4% 0.5% 1.5% 1.9% 0.7%
0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.1%
1.4% 0.0% 1.5% 5.6% 1.3%
1.2% 1.9% 5.1% 3.7% 2.1%
0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
0.4% 0.0% 0.7% 1.9% 0.4%
58.2% 62.0% 51.1% 51.9% 57.8%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. Sum of top 4 choices

Adult art, dance, performing arts
Adult figure skating

Adult fitness & wellness programs
Adult hockey

Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events
Cricket Pitch instructions

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues
Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Martial arts programs

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
5.6% 6.3% 8.0% 16.7% 6.7%
0.8% 0.0% 1.5% 1.9% 0.8%
29.2% 25.5% 21.2% 25.9% 26.9%
1.4% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 1.1%
3.8% 5.8% 3.6% 14.8% 4.9%
5.4% 7.2% 5.8% 11.1% 6.2%
15.8% 14.4% 16.1% 11.1% 15.1%
0.0% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%
4.0% 5.3% 22% 5.6% 4.1%
4.8% 5.8% 7.3% 3.7% 5.4%
3.6% 1.9% 4.4% 3.7% 3.3%
2.2% 3.4% 2.9% 1.9% 2.5%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Nature programs & exhibits
Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood
Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
12.8% 7.7% 8.0% 13.0% 10.8%
23.8% 15.9% 29.2% 14.8% 22.2%
4.4% 6.7% 4.4% 1.9% 4.8%
6.6% 4.8% 5.8% 0.0% 5.6%
8.0% 5.3% 7.3% 13.0% 7.5%
2.0% 1.9% 3.6% 1.9% 2.2%
11.0% 10.1% 13.9% 11.1% 11.2%
16.8% 13.5% 15.3% 13.0% 15.5%
12.4% 12.5% 16.1% 20.4% 13.4%
3.0% 6.3% 3.6% 5.6% 4.1%
9.4% 6.3% 10.9% 9.3% 8.8%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Water fitness programs

Youth art, dance, performing arts
Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Youth sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian __ Asian Latino Other
9.0% 5.3% 8.8% 11.1% 8.2%
4.4% 2.4% 8.0% 1.9% 4.3%
0.4% 0.5% 1.5% 3.7% 0.8%
2.2% 3.8% 5.8% 1.9% 3.1%
1.4% 1.0% 3.6% 1.9% 1.7%
8.4% 5.8% 6.6% 9.3% 7.5%
5.2% 8.2% 10.2% 5.6% 6.6%
1.8% 2.4% 3.6% 0.0% 2.1%
2.0% 1.9% 2.9% 5.6% 23%
31.4% 39.9% 27.0% 29.6% 32.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q13. Please indicate how supportive you would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided")
N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q13-1. Acquire additional land for preservation/future use
Very supportive 32.6% 30.0% 40.5% 30.4% 33.1%
Supportive 25.8% 25.9% 19.8% 21.7% 24.7%
Neutral 27.6% 25.9% 24.6% 26.1% 26.6%
Not supportive 5.7% 8.2% 4.8% 8.7% 6.2%
Not at all supportive 8.3% 10.0% 10.3% 13.0% 9.4%
Q13-2. Develop a nature center
Very supportive 35.8% 34.1% 41.9% 37.0% 36.5%
Supportive 30.3% 30.6% 22.6% 23.9% 28.8%
Neutral 21.2% 20.8% 24.2% 17.4% 21.3%
Not supportive 5.9% 5.8% 3.2% 6.5% 5.5%
Not at all supportive 6.8% 8.7% 8.1% 15.2% 8.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided")
N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q13-3. Develop a dog park in south Hoffman
Very supportive 14.0% 16.6% 24.8% 13.3% 16.1%
Supportive 13.1% 12.9% 16.5% 13.3% 13.6%
Neutral 41.2% 36.8% 33.9% 40.0% 39.1%
Not supportive 10.6% 11.7% 5.8% 6.7% 9.9%
Not at all supportive 21.1% 22.1% 19.0% 26.7% 21.4%
Q13-4. Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain bike track
Very supportive 15.7% 24.6% 26.2% 16.3% 19.2%
Supportive 20.2% 24.0% 18.9% 28.6% 21.3%
Neutral 38.4% 28.1% 35.2% 32.7% 35.3%
Not supportive 11.3% 8.4% 5.7% 8.2% 9.6%
Not at all supportive 14.4% 15.0% 13.9% 14.3% 14.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided")
N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q13-5. Develop certified outdoor arboretum
Very supportive 28.2% 24.9% 32.3% 28.3% 28.1%
Supportive 26.2% 28.4% 21.8% 23.9% 25.8%
Neutral 27.8% 27.8% 30.6% 28.3% 28.2%
Not supportive 7.7% 8.9% 4.0% 4.3% 7.2%
Not at all supportive 10.1% 10.1% 11.3% 15.2% 10.7%
Q13-6. Develop additional cricket pitch
Very supportive 3.2% 13.0% 5.0% 6.7% 5.8%
Supportive 5.0% 7.4% 5.0% 4.4% 5.4%
Neutral 40.1% 33.3% 40.8% 35.6% 38.4%
Not supportive 22.3% 19.8% 19.2% 17.8% 21.0%
Not at all supportive 29.5% 26.5% 30.0% 35.6% 29.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided")
N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/

Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
Q13-7. Develop new walking/biking trails/connect existing trails
Very supportive 43.9% 41.3% 50.0% 49.0% 44.6%
Supportive 28.6% 27.3% 28.2% 26.5% 28.1%
Neutral 17.7% 21.5% 16.1% 12.2% 17.9%
Not supportive 3.5% 4.1% 1.6% 2.0% 3.2%
Not at all supportive 6.3% 5.8% 4.0% 10.2% 6.2%
Q13-8. Develop outdoor fitness challenge course
Very supportive 15.7% 14.5% 25.8% 36.2% 18.2%
Supportive 24.3% 23.6% 22.5% 25.5% 23.9%
Neutral 36.1% 40.6% 37.5% 19.1% 36.3%
Not supportive 11.3% 7.3% 5.8% 4.3% 9.2%
Not at all supportive 12.6% 13.9% 8.3% 14.9% 12.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided')

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian Asian Latino Other

Q13-9. Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Very supportive 26.4% 18.4% 33.1% 28.9% 25.9%
Supportive 15.1% 15.3% 15.3% 11.1% 14.9%
Neutral 33.0% 34.4% 31.5% 31.1% 32.9%
Not supportive 10.6% 14.1% 8.9% 11.1% 11.1%
Not at all supportive 14.9% 17.8% 11.3% 17.8% 15.2%

Q13-10. Maintain infrastructure of current facilities

Very supportive 51.5% 43.5% 55.7% 54.2% 50.7%
Supportive 29.5% 32.9% 22.1% 22.9% 28.7%
Neutral 14.1% 14.1% 18.0% 14.6% 14.7%
Not supportive 1.3% 2.4% 1.6% 2.1% 1.6%
Not at all supportive 3.5% 7.1% 2.5% 6.3% 4.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided')

N=905

Q13-11. Upgrade existing neighborhood & community parks

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Q13-12. Other
Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not at all supportive

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
43.4% 41.3% 51.2% 51.0% 44.6%
33.0% 34.3% 26.4% 20.4% 31.4%
18.1% 15.7% 14.4% 16.3% 16.9%
2.4% 4.1% 3.2% 4.1% 3.0%
3.1% 4.7% 4.8% 8.2% 4.1%
79.2% 77.8% 80.0% 100.0% 80.4%
16.7% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 11.8%
0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9%
4.2% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 3.9%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q14. Top choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/
future use

Develop a nature center
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain
bike track

Develop certified outdoor arboretum
Develop additional cricket pitch

Develop new walking/biking trails/
connect existing trails

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course

Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
6.8% 5.8% 9.5% 3.7% 6.7%
5.8% 5.3% 5.8% 3.7% 5.5%
4.4% 4.3% 5.8% 3.7% 4.5%
2.2% 4.3% 1.5% 1.9% 2.5%
4.8% 2.9% 6.6% 0.0% 4.4%
0.2% 2.9% 0.0% 1.9% 0.9%
16.2% 12.5% 16.1% 14.8% 15.1%
1.2% 1.0% 1.5% 5.6% 1.4%
8.4% 3.4% 8.8% 7.4% 7.2%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q14. Top choice (Cont.)

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks

Other

None chosen

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
15.2% 11.5% 10.9% 11.1% 13.4%
10.4% 10.6% 10.9% 9.3% 10.4%
2.6% 5.8% 1.5% 3.7% 3.2%
21.8% 29.8% 21.2% 33.3% 24.6%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q14. 2nd choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/
future use

Develop a nature center
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain
bike track

Develop certified outdoor arboretum
Develop additional cricket pitch

Develop new walking/biking trails/
connect existing trails

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course

Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
3.8% 2.9% 3.6% 1.9% 3.4%
9.8% 6.7% 12.4% 7.4% 9.3%
1.6% 1.9% 1.5% 1.9% 1.7%
3.8% 4.8% 5.1% 5.6% 4.3%
7.6% 7.2% 5.8% 5.6% 7.1%
0.0% 2.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7%
10.8% 8.2% 10.2% 14.8% 10.3%
3.4% 2.4% 5.1% 5.6% 3.5%
5.2% 6.3% 5.1% 7.4% 5.5%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q14. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks

Other

None chosen

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
12.2% 11.1% 12.4% 9.3% 11.7%
13.0% 10.6% 10.9% 5.6% 11.6%
1.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7%
27.8% 35.1% 27.0% 35.2% 30.3%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q14. 3rd choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/
future use

Develop a nature center
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain
bike track

Develop certified outdoor arboretum

Develop new walking/biking trails/
connect existing trails

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course
Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
5.8% 5.3% 3.6% 3.7% 5.2%
9.8% 8.2% 5.1% 5.6% 8.4%
2.2% 2.4% 1.5% 0.0% 2.0%
3.6% 3.4% 4.4% 5.6% 3.8%
8.0% 5.8% 5.1% 3.7% 6.7%
9.6% 12.0% 16.8% 5.6% 10.9%
5.6% 2.4% 4.4% 13.0% 5.1%
3.8% 1.0% 6.6% 3.7% 3.5%
8.6% 10.1% 10.2% 7.4% 9.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other

Q14. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Upgrade existing neighborhood &

community parks 7.6% 8.7% 5.8% 11.1% 7.7%
Other 0.4% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.4%
None chosen 35.0% 40.9% 35.0% 40.7% 37.1%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q14. 4th choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/
future use

Develop a nature center
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain
bike track

Develop certified outdoor arboretum
Develop additional cricket pitch

Develop new walking/biking trails/
connect existing trails

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course

Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
7.4% 4.8% 9.5% 5.6% 7.0%
6.6% 8.7% 8.8% 0.0% 7.0%
1.2% 1.4% 0.7% 1.9% 1.2%
3.0% 2.9% 2.2% 7.4% 3.1%
4.2% 4.3% 7.3% 1.9% 4.5%
0.8% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7%
5.8% 5.8% 4.4% 9.3% 5.7%
2.4% 2.4% 4.4% 0.0% 2.5%
3.4% 1.9% 1.5% 1.9% 2.7%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q14. 4th choice (Cont.)

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks

Other

None chosen

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
8.0% 4.8% 5.8% 11.1% 7.1%
9.0% 8.7% 12.4% 13.0% 9.6%
0.2% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
48.0% 52.9% 43.1% 48.1% 48.7%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q14. Sum of top 4 choices

Acquire additional land for preservation/
future use

Develop a nature center
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain
bike track

Develop certified outdoor arboretum
Develop additional cricket pitch

Develop new walking/biking trails/
connect existing trails

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course

Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
23.8% 18.8% 26.3% 14.8% 22.3%
32.0% 28.8% 32.1% 16.7% 30.2%
9.4% 10.1% 9.5% 7.4% 9.4%
12.6% 15.4% 13.1% 20.4% 13.7%
24.6% 20.2% 24.8% 11.1% 22.8%
1.0% 6.3% 0.7% 1.9% 2.2%
42.4% 38.5% 47.4% 44.4% 42.1%
12.6% 8.2% 15.3% 24.1% 12.6%
20.8% 12.5% 21.9% 20.4% 18.9%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q14. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks

Other

None chosen

Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other
44.0% 37.5% 39.4% 38.9% 41.2%
40.0% 38.5% 40.1% 38.9% 39.3%
4.2% 6.7% 2.9% 3.7% 4.5%
21.8% 29.8% 21.2% 33.3% 24.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

015. Please rate your level of satisfaction with the overall value that vour household receives from HE Parks. (without ""don't know")

N=905 Race/Ethnicity Total
Hispanic/
Caucasian  Asian Latino Other

Q15. Your level of satisfaction with overall value that your household receives from HE Parks

Very satisfied 30.5% 30.9% 33.6% 30.6% 31.0%
Somewhat satisfied 41.5% 40.3% 38.7% 36.7% 40.6%
Neutral 19.0% 17.7% 19.3% 18.4% 18.7%
Somewhat dissatisfied 5.5% 6.1% 7.6% 2.0% 5.7%
Very dissatisfied 3.5% 5.0% 0.8% 12.2% 4.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Section 5
Visit/Participate/Gender
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0O1. Has vour household visited any HE Parks' parks during the past 12 months?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
Q1. Has your household visited any HE Parks' parks during past 12 months
Yes 100.0% 0.0% 94.3% 59.7% 78.6% 76.7% 77.7%
No 0.0% 100.0% 5.7% 40.3% 21.4% 23.3% 22.3%

O1la. (If YES to Question 1) How would vou rate the overall physical condition of ALL HE Parks' parks vou have visited? (without '""not

provided")
N=703 Ql. Has Q2. Has your

your household participated

househol... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes Yes No Male Female
Qla. How would you rate overall physical condition of all parks you have visited
Excellent 31.7% 33.3% 29.1% 36.0% 27.2% 31.7%
Good 58.7% 59.0% 58.1% 53.0% 64.7% 58.7%
Fair 8.9% 7.0% 12.0% 9.9% 7.8% 8.9%
Poor 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 1.1% 0.3% 0.7%

SETC

Page 490



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O1b. How many visits have you or members of vour household made to HE Parks' parks during the past 12 months? (without '""not provided'")

N=703 Ql. Has Q2. Has your
your household participated
househol... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes Yes No Male Female

Q1b. How many visits have you made to parks during past 12 months

1-5 25.9% 18.8% 38.0% 24.3% 27.2% 25.9%
6-10 18.0% 15.4% 22.4% 20.0% 15.9% 18.0%
11-15 13.4% 14.5% 11.4% 12.6% 14.2% 13.4%
16+ 42.8% 51.2% 28.2% 43.1% 42.6% 42.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

2. Has vour household participated in or used any HE Parks' programs, activities or facilities during the past 12 months?

N=905 Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
Q2. Has your household participated in or used any HE Parks' programs, activities or facilities during past 12 months
Yes 63.2% 13.4% 100.0% 0.0% 49.9% 54.1% 52.0%
No 36.8% 86.6% 0.0% 100.0% 50.1% 45.9% 48.0%

02a. (If YES to Question 2) How many different programs or activities offered by HE Parks has vour household participated in during the past

12 months? (without '""'not provided'')

N=471 Ql. Has your Q2. Has
household visited any your
HE Parks' parks duri... househol... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes Male Female

0Q2a. How many different programs or activities has your household participated in during past 12 months

1 program/activity 35.1% 66.7% 36.7% 37.7% 35.6% 36.7%
2 to 3 programs/activities 41.5% 12.5% 40.0% 40.5% 39.7% 40.0%
4 to 6 programs/activities 15.1% 8.3% 14.8% 13.6% 15.9% 14.8%
7 to 10 programs/activities 3.9% 4.2% 3.9% 2.7% 5.0% 3.9%
11+ programs/activities 4.4% 8.3% 4.6% 5.5% 3.8% 4.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

02b. (If YES to Question 2) From the following list, please check the THREE primary reasons why vour household has chosen to participate in

HE Parks' programs or activities.

N=471

Q2b. Primary reasons why your household has chosen to participate in HE Parks' programs or activities

Quality of instructors/coaches
Location of program facility
Quality of program facility
Fees charged for class

Times program is offered
Friends participate in program
Dates program is offered

Other

QIl. Has your Q2. Has

household visited any your

HE Parks' parks duri... househol... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes Male Female
18.5% 25.9% 18.9% 21.0% 17.1% 18.9%
76.8% 63.0% 76.0% 78.1% 74.0% 76.0%
27.9% 29.6% 28.0% 35.3% 21.1% 28.0%
36.3% 40.7% 36.5% 36.2% 37.0% 36.5%
39.4% 29.6% 38.9% 32.6% 44.3% 38.9%
16.9% 25.9% 17.4% 17.0% 17.9% 17.4%
23.9% 7.4% 22.9% 19.2% 26.4% 22.9%
5.6% 11.1% 5.9% 5.8% 6.1% 5.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

02c. (If YES to Question 2) How would you rate the overall quality of programs or activities in which vour household has participated?
(without "not provided')

N=471 QIl. Has your Q2. Has
household visited any your
HE Parks' parks duri... househol... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes Male Female

Q2c. How would you rate overall quality of programs or activities in which your household has participated

Excellent 27.1% 33.3% 27.5% 30.0% 24.9% 27.5%
Good 61.6% 54.2% 61.2% 59.4% 63.1% 61.2%
Fair 9.4% 8.3% 9.4% 8.3% 10.4% 9.4%
Poor 1.8% 4.2% 2.0% 2.3% 1.7% 2.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

3. Please indicate if vour household has used any of the facilities listed below during the past 12 months:

N=905 Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q3-1. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Restaurant or Banquet

Yes 14.8% 5.0% 17.8% 6.9% 14.5% 10.8% 12.6%

No 85.2% 95.0% 82.2% 93.1% 85.5% 89.2% 87.4%

Q3-2. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Golf

Yes 16.2% 5.9% 15.7% 12.0% 19.6% 8.4% 13.9%

No 83.8% 94.1% 84.3% 88.0% 80.4% 91.6% 86.1%

Q3-3. Freedom Run Dog Park

Yes 3.8% 1.0% 3.4% 3.0% 3.8% 2.6% 3.2%

No 96.2% 99.0% 96.6% 97.0% 96.2% 97.4% 96.8%

Q3-4. Prairie Stone Sports & Wellness Center

Yes 30.9% 8.9% 40.8% 9.9% 28.3% 23.7% 26.0%

No 69.1% 91.1% 59.2% 90.1% 71.7% 76.3% 74.0%

8 ETC Page 495



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

3. Please indicate if your household has used any of the facilities listed below during the past 12 months:

N=905

(Q3-5. Seascape Family Aquatic Center

Yes

No

Q3-6. Triphahn Center & Ice Arena

Yes

No

Q3-7. Triphahn Center-all others

Yes

No

Q3-8. Vogelei Barn Teen Center

Yes

No

03-9. Willow Recreation Center

Yes

No

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female
31.2% 5.4% 38.6% 11.1% 22.7% 28.1% 25.4%
68.8% 94.6% 61.4% 88.9% 77.3% 71.9% 74.6%
28.3% 6.9% 39.3% 6.5% 22.3% 24.8% 23.5%
71.7% 93.1% 60.7% 93.5% 77.7% 75.2% 76.5%
27.0% 6.9% 37.8% 6.0% 21.2% 24.0% 22.5%
73.0% 93.1% 62.2% 94.0% 78.8% 76.0% 77.5%
8.3% 1.0% 10.8% 2.1% 6.2% 7.0% 6.6%

91.7% 99.0% 89.2% 97.9% 93.8% 93.0% 93.4%
25.3% 4.0% 34.0% 6.0% 19.4% 21.5% 20.6%
74.7% 96.0% 66.0% 94.0% 80.6% 78.5% 79.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

3. Please indicate if vour household has used any of the facilities listed below during the past 12 months:

N=905 Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
Q3-10. Willow Recreation Center Bo's Run Dog Park
Yes 4.3% 1.0% 4.9% 2.1% 2.7% 4.4% 3.5%
No 95.7% 99.0% 95.1% 97.9% 97.3% 95.6% 96.5%
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0O3. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=623 Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q3-1. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Restaurant or Banquet
Excellent 34.7% 50.0% 31.3% 50.0% 39.1% 31.9% 36.0%
Good 57.4% 50.0% 60.2% 46.4% 53.1% 61.7% 56.8%
Fair 5.0% 0.0% 4.8% 3.6% 7.8% 0.0% 4.5%
Poor 3.0% 0.0% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 6.4% 2.7%
3-2. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Golf
Excellent 41.1% 40.0% 37.0% 46.9% 43.0% 36.1% 41.0%
Good 51.8% 60.0% 56.2% 46.9% 50.0% 58.3% 52.5%
Fair 6.3% 0.0% 5.5% 6.1% 5.8% 5.6% 5.7%
Poor 0.9% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.8%
Q3-3. Freedom Run Dog Park
Excellent 40.0% 0.0% 40.0% 33.3% 50.0% 18.2% 37.0%
Good 52.0% 100.0% 53.3% 58.3% 43.8% 72.7% 55.6%
Fair 8.0% 0.0% 6.7% 8.3% 6.3% 9.1% 7.4%
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0O3. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=623 Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female

(3-4. Prairie Stone Sports & Wellness Center
Excellent 59.2% 70.6% 60.9% 56.4% 60.0% 60.2% 60.1%
Good 38.8% 29.4% 37.5% 41.0% 38.3% 37.9% 38.1%
Fair 1.9% 0.0% 1.6% 2.6% 1.7% 1.9% 1.8%
(Q3-5. Seascape Family Aquatic Center
Excellent 41.4% 45.5% 40.8% 44.7% 47.0% 37.3% 41.6%
Good 45.6% 45.5% 48.0% 36.2% 41.0% 49.2% 45.6%
Fair 11.6% 9.1% 9.5% 19.1% 11.0% 11.9% 11.5%
Poor 1.4% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 1.0% 1.6% 1.3%
Q3-6. Triphahn Center & Ice Arena
Excellent 44.4% 21.4% 41.8% 50.0% 48.4% 38.0% 42.9%
Good 47.6% 64.3% 49.7% 42.3% 44.2% 52.8% 48.8%
Fair 7.9% 7.1% 7.9% 7.7% 6.3% 9.3% 7.9%
Poor 0.0% 7.1% 0.6% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.5%
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0O3. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=623 Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q3-7. Triphahn Center-all others
Excellent 41.0% 46.2% 41.9% 37.5% 41.1% 41.6% 41.4%
Good 49.4% 46.2% 48.5% 54.2% 50.0% 48.5% 49.2%
Fair 9.0% 7.7% 9.0% 8.3% 7.8% 9.9% 8.9%
Poor 0.6% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.5%
Q3-8. Vogelei Barn Teen Center
Excellent 16.4% 50.0% 12.5% 44.4% 25.9% 10.0% 17.5%
Good 41.8% 0.0% 43.8% 22.2% 51.9% 30.0% 40.4%
Fair 27.3% 50.0% 27.1% 33.3% 11.1% 43.3% 28.1%
Poor 14.5% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 11.1% 16.7% 14.0%
Q3-9. Willow Recreation Center
Excellent 26.0% 12.5% 25.3% 26.1% 28.0% 22.3% 25.4%
Good 57.4% 50.0% 57.1% 56.5% 48.8% 64.9% 57.1%
Fair 15.4% 37.5% 16.9% 13.0% 20.7% 12.8% 16.4%
Poor 1.2% 0.0% 0.6% 4.3% 2.4% 0.0% 1.1%
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0O3. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=623 Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q3-10. Willow Recreation Center Bo's Run Dog Park
Excellent 25.9% 50.0% 28.6% 25.0% 63.6% 5.6% 27.6%
Good 55.6% 50.0% 47.6% 75.0% 18.2% 77.8% 55.2%
Fair 3.7% 0.0% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6% 3.4%
Poor 14.8% 0.0% 19.0% 0.0% 18.2% 11.1% 13.8%
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4. Please CHECK ALL of the following reasons why vour household does NOT use HE Parks' parks and facilities more often.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q4. Reasons why your household does not use HE Parks' parks & facilities more often

Use other park districts

Facility not offered

Facilities do not have right equipment
Participate with friends elsewhere
Too far from residence

Classes full

Fees are too high

Program times are not convenient
Facilities are not well maintained

Poor customer service by staff outside
of Park District boundaries

Poor coaches

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
22.2% 21.8% 22.5% 21.7% 22.5% 21.8% 22.1%
6.3% 1.0% 6.6% 3.5% 5.3% 4.8% 5.1%
8.4% 3.5% 8.3% 6.2% 7.3% 7.3% 7.3%
12.4% 9.9% 10.8% 12.9% 13.6% 10.1% 11.8%
16.1% 15.3% 16.1% 15.7% 14.3% 17.6% 15.9%
3.7% 0.5% 4.9% 0.9% 3.1% 2.9% 3.0%
21.6% 19.3% 21.0% 21.2% 19.2% 23.1% 21.1%
20.8% 11.9% 21.7% 15.7% 13.1% 24.4% 18.8%
4.4% 1.5% 4.5% 3.0% 4.2% 3.3% 3.8%
3.0% 1.0% 3.2% 1.8% 2.0% 3.1% 2.5%
3.1% 0.0% 3.2% 1.6% 2.9% 2.0% 2.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

4. Please CHECK ALL of the following reasons why vour household does NOT use HE Parks' parks and facilities more often.

N=905

Q4. Reasons why your household does not use HE Parks' parks & facilities more often (Cont.)

Poor instructors

Too busy

Not interested

Facility operating hours not convenient
Lack of transportation

Use services of other agencies
Household members attend schools

Other

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
5.0% 0.5% 6.4% 1.4% 3.3% 4.6% 4.0%
27.2% 38.1% 27.2% 32.3% 30.3% 29.0% 29.6%
17.9% 31.2% 17.2% 24.9% 20.9% 20.9% 20.9%
5.7% 5.4% 4.5% 6.9% 5.8% 5.5% 5.6%
1.4% 4.0% 1.3% 2.8% 1.8% 2.2% 2.0%
6.8% 4.0% 5.1% 7.4% 5.6% 6.8% 6.2%
10.1% 5.0% 10.8% 6.9% 7.8% 10.1% 9.0%
9.8% 18.3% 7.6% 16.1% 11.1% 12.3% 11.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

05. From the following list, please CHECK ALL of the other organizations that vour household has used for programs, activities, or facilities

during the past 12 months.

N=905

Q5. All other organizations your household has used for programs, activities, or facilities during past 12 months

Neighboring park districts
Private schools

Churches

Y outh sports associations
YMCA

School sponsored activities

Private clubs (e.g. tennis, fitness, golf,
dance)

Homeowners associations/apartment
complex

Neighboring township
Harper College

Other

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
43.8% 23.3% 47.1% 30.6% 39.0% 39.3% 39.2%
7.1% 3.5% 8.5% 3.9% 6.5% 6.2% 6.3%
22.0% 21.8% 22.5% 21.4% 22.9% 21.1% 22.0%
6.8% 3.0% 8.1% 3.7% 5.6% 6.4% 6.0%
7.8% 4.0% 7.9% 6.0% 7.1% 6.8% 7.0%
19.3% 6.4% 21.2% 11.3% 13.8% 19.1% 16.5%
21.9% 17.3% 21.7% 20.0% 20.3% 21.5% 20.9%
7.0% 5.0% 8.1% 4.8% 6.0% 7.0% 6.5%
9.1% 6.9% 10.4% 6.7% 7.6% 9.7% 8.6%
11.7% 4.5% 11.7% 8.3% 11.4% 8.8% 10.1%
5.1% 7.4% 4.9% 6.5% 4.0% 7.3% 5.6%
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05c. Please CHECK ALL of the following reasons why vou use neighboring park districts for indoor and/or outdoor recreation activities.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=355

Q5c. Reasons why you use neighboring park districts for indoor and/or outdoor recreation activities

HE Parks does not offer class/program/
sport/service

Price is lower

More convenient location
More convenient hours
Facilities are better maintained
Our friends/family go there

Household members attend schools
outside HE Parks' boundaries

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female

30.5% 25.5% 34.2% 22.6% 27.4% 32.4% 29.9%
23.4% 23.4% 22.5% 24.8% 24.6% 22.3% 23.4%
35.1% 57.4% 29.3% 52.6% 38.9% 37.4% 38.0%
19.8% 14.9% 20.3% 17.3% 19.4% 19.0% 19.2%
17.9% 17.0% 20.7% 12.8% 16.6% 19.0% 17.7%
27.3% 25.5% 27.5% 26.3% 28.0% 26.3% 27.0%
10.1% 6.4% 9.5% 9.8% 9.7% 9.5% 9.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

06. From the following list, please CHECK ALL the ways that vour household has learned about HE Parks' programs and activities during the

past 12 months.

N=905

Q6. Ways your household has learned about HE Parks' programs & activities during past 12 months

HE Parks brochure

HE Parks website (heparks.org)
HE Parks email

Direct mailings

Flyers at HE Parks facilities
Digital facility signs
Conversation with HE Parks staff
Internet searches

Internet review sites

Social media

Newspaper

From friends/neighbors

School flyers/newsletters

Cable access television

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
81.1% 65.3% 81.3% 73.5% 73.9% 81.3% 77.6%
44.2% 13.4% 53.1% 20.3% 38.8% 36.0% 37.3%
32.4% 16.8% 39.1% 18.0% 28.5% 29.5% 29.0%
30.9% 34.7% 30.8% 32.7% 36.3% 27.3% 31.7%
19.1% 5.0% 24.8% 6.2% 16.7% 15.2% 15.9%
26.0% 20.8% 26.5% 23.0% 25.4% 24.4% 24.9%
5.1% 1.0% 7.2% 0.9% 5.8% 2.6% 4.2%
13.7% 6.4% 15.3% 8.5% 12.9% 11.2% 12.0%
0.9% 0.0% 0.6% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7%
8.5% 1.0% 9.1% 4.4% 6.2% 7.5% 6.9%
5.8% 5.9% 6.8% 4.8% 4.9% 6.8% 5.9%
19.3% 6.9% 22.9% 9.7% 18.9% 14.3% 16.6%
3.4% 1.5% 4.2% 1.6% 2.9% 3.1% 3.0%
0.4% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.3%

SETC

Page 506



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

06a. What social media sites have you learned about HE Parks' programs and activities from?

N=62 Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q6a. What social media sites have you learned about HE Parks' programs & activities from
Facebook 93.3% 50.0% 95.3% 84.2% 85.7% 97.1% 91.9%
Twitter 5.0% 0.0% 4.7% 5.3% 7.1% 2.9% 4.8%
Snapchat 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 0.0% 2.9% 1.6%
Instagram 8.3% 0.0% 9.3% 5.3% 7.1% 8.8% 8.1%
Other 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 0.0% 2.9% 1.6%
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7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q7-1. Availability of information about programs & facilities

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q7-2. Cleanliness of facilities

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
51.0% 52.1% 53.9% 46.5% 52.6% 49.6% 51.1%
31.8% 20.2% 32.0% 27.6% 27.9% 32.6% 30.3%
13.7% 21.3% 11.2% 20.4% 15.4% 14.1% 14.7%
2.1% 4.3% 1.3% 4.0% 2.6% 2.1% 2.4%
1.4% 2.1% 1.6% 1.5% 1.5% 1.6% 1.5%
47.7% 50.8% 49.8% 44.4% 51.1% 44.9% 48.0%
38.7% 28.6% 37.8% 37.5% 34.2% 41.3% 37.7%
10.9% 17.5% 9.5% 15.7% 11.4% 11.7% 11.6%
2.0% 3.2% 2.0% 2.3% 2.5% 1.8% 2.1%
0.7% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.3% 0.6%
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7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q7-3. Customer assistance by staff at facilities

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q7-4. Ease of finding information online

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
48.0% 56.4% 50.5% 44.8% 51.5% 46.0% 48.8%
33.9% 21.8% 34.3% 29.5% 31.1% 34.6% 32.8%
12.8% 18.2% 8.9% 23.5% 12.4% 14.2% 13.3%
3.6% 3.6% 4.2% 2.2% 3.0% 4.2% 3.6%
1.6% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.5%
35.2% 36.5% 32.8% 40.3% 37.8% 32.7% 35.3%
37.9% 31.7% 40.7% 30.3% 37.8% 36.9% 37.3%
20.8% 23.8% 19.8% 23.9% 20.3% 22.0% 21.1%
4.6% 7.9% 4.9% 5.0% 3.7% 6.1% 5.0%
1.5% 0.0% 1.7% 0.5% 0.3% 2.3% 1.3%
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7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q7-5. Ease of registering for programs in person

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q7-6. Ease of registering for programs online

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
50.4% 47.6% 55.2% 38.0% 50.2% 50.0% 50.2%
27.4% 19.0% 28.1% 23.3% 25.1% 28.5% 26.7%
17.3% 23.8% 11.5% 33.3% 19.7% 16.0% 17.8%
3.4% 9.5% 3.6% 4.7% 4.6% 3.1% 3.9%
1.5% 0.0% 1.6% 0.7% 0.4% 2.3% 1.4%
34.0% 24.4% 33.6% 32.1% 40.2% 26.3% 33.2%
29.3% 22.0% 29.9% 25.7% 24.7% 32.7% 28.7%
24.2% 29.3% 22.5% 30.0% 23.4% 25.9% 24.6%
8.7% 17.1% 10.0% 7.9% 8.8% 10.0% 9.4%
3.8% 7.3% 4.0% 4.3% 2.9% 52% 4.1%
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7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q7-7. Fees charged for recreation programs

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q7-8. Maintenance of parks

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
23.4% 26.6% 25.1% 21.0% 25.5% 21.9% 23.7%
31.5% 18.8% 33.9% 22.5% 30.9% 29.7% 30.2%
27.9% 31.3% 27.0% 31.0% 27.9% 28.8% 28.3%
13.2% 15.6% 11.2% 18.0% 10.4% 16.3% 13.4%
4.0% 7.8% 2.9% 7.5% 5.4% 3.4% 4.4%
42.1% 42.4% 41.0% 44.1% 44.6% 39.4% 42.1%
37.2% 35.6% 39.1% 33.5% 33.6% 40.6% 37.1%
13.6% 18.6% 13.2% 15.5% 14.3% 13.8% 14.0%
5.5% 3.4% 4.9% 6.1% 5.4% 5.3% 5.3%
1.6% 0.0% 1.9% 0.8% 2.1% 0.9% 1.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

N=905 Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q7-9. Overall communications with residents
Very satistied 37.8% 41.4% 38.5% 37.7% 39.7% 36.7% 38.2%
Somewhat satistied 33.0% 22.9% 34.3% 27.3% 29.5% 34.2% 31.8%
Neutral 24.0% 22.9% 21.8% 27.7% 25.6% 22.2% 23.9%
Somewhat dissatisfied 3.0% 11.4% 3.2% 5.5% 3.2% 4.7% 4.0%
Very dissatistied 2.2% 1.4% 2.2% 1.8% 1.9% 2.2% 2.1%
Q7-10. Special events (Party in the Park, Pumpkin Fest)
Very satisfied 41.6% 32.6% 40.9% 40.5% 41.4% 40.0% 40.8%
Somewhat satistied 31.0% 23.9% 33.3% 24.1% 25.7% 34.8% 30.3%
Neutral 23.5% 41.3% 22.4% 31.0% 28.7% 22.0% 25.2%
Somewhat dissatisfied 2.7% 2.2% 1.8% 4.4% 3.4% 2.0% 2.7%
Very dissatistied 1.1% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.8% 1.2% 1.0%
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7. Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without '""don't know')

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q7-11. Transparency of the Park District

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q7-12. User friendliness of Park District website

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
35.3% 41.7% 35.1% 37.7% 36.9% 34.7% 36.0%
25.7% 18.8% 27.3% 20.4% 23.1% 27.2% 25.1%
32.2% 29.2% 31.5% 32.7% 31.4% 32.6% 31.9%
3.6% 4.2% 3.3% 4.3% 4.3% 2.9% 3.6%
3.1% 6.3% 2.7% 4.9% 4.3% 2.5% 3.4%
30.1% 32.7% 28.3% 34.9% 33.5% 27.1% 30.4%
32.9% 28.8% 35.7% 25.7% 33.5% 31.8% 32.5%
27.5% 30.8% 26.5% 30.9% 25.8% 30.0% 27.8%
7.6% 1.9% 7.4% 6.3% 6.5% 7.6% 7.1%
1.8% 5.8% 2.1% 2.3% 0.7% 3.6% 2.2%

Very dissatisfied
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08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q8. Top choice

Availability of information about
programs & facilities

Cleanliness of facilities
Customer assistance by staff at facilities
Ease of finding information online

Ease of registering for programs in
person

Ease of registering for programs online
Fees charged for recreation programs
Maintenance of parks

Overall communications with residents

Special events (Party in the Park,
Pumpkin Fest)

Transparency of the Park District

User friendliness of Park District
website

None chosen

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
7.8% 12.9% 7.6% 10.4% 8.0% 9.9% 9.0%
11.1% 5.0% 11.3% 8.1% 11.4% 8.1% 9.7%
4.8% 1.0% 5.5% 2.3% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%
4.1% 4.5% 5.3% 3.0% 2.2% 6.2% 4.2%
1.1% 1.0% 1.3% 0.9% 1.1% 1.1% 1.1%
5.7% 1.5% 6.8% 2.5% 4.2% 5.3% 4.8%
16.8% 9.9% 17.4% 12.9% 13.6% 16.9% 15.2%
11.9% 2.5% 11.0% 8.5% 11.8% 7.9% 9.8%
3.1% 3.0% 2.8% 3.5% 2.0% 4.2% 3.1%
1.7% 3.0% 1.5% 2.5% 1.8% 2.2% 2.0%
1.4% 1.0% 1.7% 0.9% 2.2% 0.4% 1.3%
2.7% 0.0% 3.4% 0.7% 1.1% 3.1% 2.1%
27.6% 55.0% 24.4% 43.8% 36.5% 30.8% 33.7%
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08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q8. 2nd choice

Availability of information about
programs & facilities

Cleanliness of facilities
Customer assistance by staff at facilities
Ease of finding information online

Ease of registering for programs in
person

Ease of registering for programs online
Fees charged for recreation programs
Maintenance of parks

Overall communications with residents

Special events (Party in the Park,
Pumpkin Fest)

Transparency of the Park District

User friendliness of Park District
website

None chosen

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
4.6% 3.5% 3.8% 4.8% 4.2% 4.4% 4.3%
8.5% 5.4% 9.3% 6.2% 7.8% 7.9% 7.8%
53% 3.5% 5.7% 3.9% 4.2% 5.5% 4.9%
5.5% 3.0% 6.4% 3.5% 4.7% 5.3% 5.0%
2.1% 0.5% 2.5% 0.9% 1.6% 2.0% 1.8%
5.3% 2.5% 6.2% 3.0% 4.2% 5.1% 4.6%
9.0% 5.0% 9.3% 6.7% 7.8% 8.4% 8.1%
10.1% 5.0% 9.3% 8.5% 9.4% 8.6% 9.0%
5.1% 5.0% 5.1% 5.1% 53% 4.8% 5.1%
6.0% 1.5% 6.6% 3.2% 4.9% 5.1% 5.0%
2.4% 1.5% 1.9% 2.5% 2.9% 1.5% 2.2%
3.0% 2.5% 4.5% 1.2% 2.4% 3.3% 2.9%
33.1% 61.4% 29.3% 50.5% 40.5% 38.2% 39.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do vou think HE Parks should make a priority? (top 2)

N=905

Q8. Sum of top 2 choices

Availability of information about
programs & facilities

Cleanliness of facilities
Customer assistance by staff at facilities
Ease of finding information online

Ease of registering for programs in
person

Ease of registering for programs online
Fees charged for recreation programs
Maintenance of parks

Overall communications with residents

Special events (Party in the Park,
Pumpkin Fest)

Transparency of the Park District

User friendliness of Park District
website

None chosen

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
12.4% 16.3% 11.5% 15.2% 12.2% 14.3% 13.3%
19.6% 10.4% 20.6% 14.3% 19.2% 16.0% 17.6%
10.1% 4.5% 11.3% 6.2% 8.2% 9.5% 8.8%
9.7% 7.4% 11.7% 6.5% 6.9% 11.4% 9.2%
3.3% 1.5% 3.8% 1.8% 2.7% 3.1% 2.9%
11.0% 4.0% 13.0% 5.5% 8.5% 10.3% 9.4%
25.7% 14.9% 26.8% 19.6% 21.4% 25.3% 23.3%
22.0% 7.4% 20.4% 17.1% 21.2% 16.5% 18.8%
8.3% 7.9% 7.9% 8.5% 7.3% 9.0% 8.2%
7.7% 4.5% 8.1% 5.8% 6.7% 7.3% 7.0%
3.8% 2.5% 3.6% 3.5% 5.1% 2.0% 3.5%
5.7% 2.5% 7.9% 1.8% 3.6% 6.4% 5.0%
27.6% 55.0% 24.4% 43.8% 36.5% 30.8% 33.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905

Q9-1. Climbing wall

Yes

No

Q9-2. Disc golf

Yes

No

Q9-3. Golf

Yes

No

0Q9-4. Golf driving range

Yes

No

Q9-5. Indoor fitness & exercise facilities

Yes

No

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female

16.6% 6.9% 19.1% 9.4% 15.4% 13.6% 14.5%
83.4% 93.1% 80.9% 90.6% 84.6% 86.4% 85.5%
11.7% 5.0% 11.3% 9.0% 12.7% 7.7% 10.2%
88.3% 95.0% 88.7% 91.0% 87.3% 92.3% 89.8%
29.2% 18.8% 30.4% 23.0% 29.8% 24.0% 26.9%
70.8% 81.2% 69.6% 77.0% 70.2% 76.0% 73.1%
31.9% 19.8% 32.7% 25.3% 33.0% 25.5% 29.2%
68.1% 80.2% 67.3% 74.7% 67.0% 74.5% 70.8%
64.0% 44.6% 70.3% 48.2% 56.8% 62.4% 59.7%
36.0% 55.4% 29.7% 51.8% 43.2% 37.6% 40.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Q1. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q9-6. Indoor gymnastics center

Yes 17.5% 7.4% 21.7% 8.3% 14.3% 16.3% 15.2%

No 82.5% 92.6% 78.3% 91.7% 85.7% 83.7% 84.8%

Q9-7. Indoor ice arena

Yes 22.5% 8.9% 25.5% 12.9% 18.5% 20.4% 19.4%

No 77.5% 91.1% 74.5% 87.1% 81.5% 79.6% 80.6%

Q9-8. Indoor pickleball courts

Yes 11.4% 2.5% 13.2% 5.3% 10.2% 8.6% 9.4%

No 88.6% 97.5% 86.8% 94.7% 89.8% 91.4% 90.6%

9-9. Indoor running/walking track

Yes 51.5% 35.6% 55.6% 39.6% 46.5% 49.5% 48.0%

No 48.5% 64.4% 44.4% 60.4% 53.5% 50.5% 52.0%

Q9-10. Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

Yes 19.9% 6.4% 22.5% 10.8% 16.5% 17.4% 16.9%

No 80.1% 93.6% 77.5% 89.2% 83.5% 82.6% 83.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905

9-11. Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Yes

No

Q9-12. Indoor tennis courts

Yes

No

Q9-13. Mountain bike track

Yes

No

0Q9-14. Off-leash dog park

Yes

No

Q9-15. Open air picnic shelters

Yes

No

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female

53.6% 34.7% 59.2% 38.7% 45.4% 53.4% 49.4%
46.4% 65.3% 40.8% 61.3% 54.6% 46.6% 50.6%
15.9% 8.4% 18.9% 9.2% 16.5% 12.1% 14.3%
84.1% 91.6% 81.1% 90.8% 83.5% 87.9% 85.7%
12.4% 5.0% 12.1% 9.2% 11.6% 9.9% 10.7%
87.6% 95.0% 87.9% 90.8% 88.4% 90.1% 89.3%
22.9% 15.3% 22.3% 20.0% 18.0% 24.4% 21.2%
77.1% 84.7% 77.7% 80.0% 82.0% 75.6% 78.8%
37.7% 19.8% 38.6% 28.3% 30.7% 36.7% 33.7%
62.3% 80.2% 61.4% 71.7% 69.3% 63.3% 66.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905

Q9-16. Outdoor baseball/softball fields

Yes

No

Q9-17. Outdoor basketball courts

Yes

No

9-18. Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball

Yes

No

0Q9-19. Qutdoor cricket pitch

Yes

No

Q9-20. Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Yes

No

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
22.2% 7.9% 24.6% 12.9% 21.6% 16.5% 19.0%
77.8% 92.1% 75.4% 87.1% 78.4% 83.5% 81.0%
21.9% 7.9% 24.0% 13.1% 19.8% 17.8% 18.8%
78.1% 92.1% 76.0% 86.9% 80.2% 82.2% 81.2%
7.7% 2.0% 8.9% 3.7% 6.2% 6.6% 6.4%
92.3% 98.0% 91.1% 96.3% 93.8% 93.4% 93.6%
3.8% 1.5% 4.2% 2.3% 4.5% 2.2% 3.3%
96.2% 98.5% 95.8% 97.7% 95.5% 97.8% 96.7%
23.0% 7.9% 25.5% 13.4% 22.0% 17.4% 19.7%
77.0% 92.1% 74.5% 86.6% 78.0% 82.6% 80.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905

Q9-21. Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field hockey)

Yes

No

Q9-22. Outdoor fitness equipment

Yes

No

Q9-23. Outdoor ice skating

Yes

No

09-24. Outdoor inline skating park

Yes

No

Q9-25. Outdoor lighted athletic fields

Yes

No

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female
6.4% 4.0% 7.4% 4.1% 7.1% 4.6% 5.9%

93.6% 96.0% 92.6% 95.9% 92.9% 95.4% 94.1%
22.2% 6.4% 21.7% 15.4% 17.1% 20.2% 18.7%
77.8% 93.6% 78.3% 84.6% 82.9% 79.8% 81.3%
22.0% 7.4% 21.7% 15.7% 18.7% 18.9% 18.8%
78.0% 92.6% 78.3% 84.3% 81.3% 81.1% 81.2%
10.1% 2.0% 11.9% 4.4% 8.5% 8.1% 8.3%
89.9% 98.0% 88.1% 95.6% 91.5% 91.9% 91.7%
17.2% 7.9% 18.5% 11.5% 16.7% 13.4% 15.1%
82.8% 92.1% 81.5% 88.5% 83.3% 86.6% 84.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905

Q9-26. Outdoor pickleball court

Yes

No

Q9-27. Outdoor splash pad

Yes

No

Q9-28. Outdoor swimming pools/water parks

Yes

No

09-29. Qutdoor tennis courts

Yes

No

9-30. Outdoor winter sledding hill

Yes

No

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female
9.5% 1.5% 10.4% 4.8% 8.7% 6.8% 7.7%

90.5% 98.5% 89.6% 95.2% 91.3% 93.2% 92.3%
30.2% 8.9% 35.9% 14.1% 19.4% 31.4% 25.4%
69.8% 91.1% 64.1% 85.9% 80.6% 68.6% 74.6%
49.9% 23.8% 54.6% 32.7% 40.3% 47.9% 44.1%
50.1% 76.2% 45.4% 67.3% 59.7% 52.1% 55.9%
24.5% 7.9% 25.9% 15.2% 23.4% 18.2% 20.8%
75.5% 92.1% 74.1% 84.8% 76.6% 81.8% 79.2%
39.5% 17.8% 43.3% 25.3% 32.3% 37.1% 34.7%
60.5% 82.2% 56.7% 74.7% 67.7% 62.9% 65.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905

Q9-31. Park restroom facilities

Yes

No

0Q9-32. Passive park areas (flower gardens)

Yes

No

Q9-33. Playgrounds

Yes

No

09-34. Senior center/50+ center

Yes

No

Q9-35. Skateboarding park

Yes

No

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female
63.0% 33.2% 65.8% 46.1% 51.9% 60.9% 56.4%
37.0% 66.8% 34.2% 53.9% 48.1% 39.1% 43.6%
43.7% 23.8% 46.3% 31.6% 36.1% 42.4% 39.2%
56.3% 76.2% 53.7% 68.4% 63.9% 57.6% 60.8%
54.2% 19.3% 56.7% 35.3% 42.3% 50.5% 46.4%
45.8% 80.7% 43.3% 64.7% 57.7% 49.5% 53.6%
30.7% 31.2% 31.4% 30.2% 27.8% 33.8% 30.8%
69.3% 68.8% 68.6% 69.8% 72.2% 66.2% 69.2%
8.0% 2.0% 8.5% 4.6% 8.0% 5.3% 6.6%

92.0% 98.0% 91.5% 95.4% 92.0% 94.7% 93.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Ql. Has your
household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q9-36. Walking & biking trails

Yes 68.4% 39.1% 66.5% 56.9% 59.5% 64.4% 61.9%
No 31.6% 60.9% 33.5% 43.1% 40.5% 35.6% 38.1%
Q9-37. Other

Yes 3.0% 1.0% 2.5% 2.5% 2.9% 2.2% 2.5%
No 97.0% 99.0% 97.5% 97.5% 97.1% 97.8% 97.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-1. Climbing wall

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-2. Disc golf

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female
33.0% 30.8% 36.5% 24.2% 30.0% 36.2% 32.7%
24.5% 23.1% 25.7% 21.2% 26.7% 21.3% 24.3%
22.3% 23.1% 18.9% 30.3% 26.7% 17.0% 22.4%
9.6% 7.7% 6.8% 15.2% 6.7% 12.8% 9.3%

10.6% 15.4% 12.2% 9.1% 10.0% 12.8% 11.2%
21.2% 42.9% 27.3% 17.2% 23.5% 22.7% 23.3%
25.8% 14.3% 27.3% 20.7% 19.6% 36.4% 24.7%
21.2% 0.0% 20.5% 17.2% 21.6% 13.6% 19.2%
10.6% 28.6% 11.4% 13.8% 9.8% 18.2% 12.3%
21.2% 14.3% 13.6% 31.0% 25.5% 9.1% 20.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-3. Golf

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-4. Golf driving range

QIl. Has your
household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
44.1% 56.0% 45.7% 45.3% 50.4% 39.6% 45.6%
38.5% 24.0% 37.2% 36.0% 33.6% 40.7% 36.8%
9.5% 12.0% 9.3% 10.7% 8.8% 11.0% 9.8%
2.2% 8.0% 1.6% 5.3% 2.7% 3.3% 2.9%
5.6% 0.0% 6.2% 2.7% 4.4% 5.5% 4.9%
45.6% 34.5% 43.5% 45.2% 48.4% 38.8% 44.1%
30.1% 27.6% 29.7% 29.8% 27.4% 32.7% 29.7%
12.4% 20.7% 13.0% 14.3% 11.3% 16.3% 13.5%
4.1% 6.9% 5.1% 3.6% 5.6% 3.1% 4.5%
7.8% 10.3% 8.7% 7.1% 7.3% 9.2% 8.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-5. Indoor fitness & exercise facilities

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-6. Indoor gymnastics center

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
36.9% 33.8% 40.6% 29.1% 40.3% 32.9% 36.5%
28.0% 26.2% 29.7% 24.1% 26.9% 28.5% 27.7%
19.0% 12.3% 19.2% 15.8% 16.7% 19.3% 18.0%
7.4% 9.2% 7.0% 8.9% 4.6% 10.5% 7.7%
8.7% 18.5% 3.5% 22.2% 11.6% 8.8% 10.1%
25.3% 28.6% 26.5% 21.7% 30.0% 21.4% 25.5%
21.2% 14.3% 22.9% 13.0% 24.0% 17.9% 20.8%
28.3% 42.9% 27.7% 34.8% 28.0% 30.4% 29.2%
12.1% 0.0% 13.3% 4.3% 12.0% 10.7% 11.3%
13.1% 14.3% 9.6% 26.1% 6.0% 19.6% 13.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-7. Indoor ice arena

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-8. Indoor pickleball courts

QIl. Has your
household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

53.1% 45.5% 56.6% 42.9% 54.9% 50.0% 52.5%
29.2% 18.2% 28.3% 28.6% 31.0% 25.7% 28.4%

8.5% 27.3% 9.1% 11.9% 8.5% 11.4% 9.9%

3.8% 9.1% 3.0% 7.1% 1.4% 7.1% 4.3%

5.4% 0.0% 3.0% 9.5% 4.2% 5.7% 5.0%
32.2% 75.0% 38.3% 25.0% 28.6% 42.9% 34.9%
22.0% 0.0% 23.4% 12.5% 22.9% 17.9% 20.6%
25.4% 0.0% 21.3% 31.3% 28.6% 17.9% 23.8%
10.2% 0.0% 10.6% 6.3% 11.4% 7.1% 9.5%
10.2% 25.0% 6.4% 25.0% 8.6% 14.3% 11.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

9-9. Indoor running/walking track

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-10. Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female

38.2% 35.8% 43.9% 26.6% 42.5% 33.1% 37.9%
22.9% 20.8% 22.2% 23.4% 21.8% 23.4% 22.6%
16.9% 15.1% 15.7% 18.5% 14.0% 19.4% 16.7%
10.0% 9.4% 10.0% 9.7% 7.3% 12.6% 9.9%
12.0% 18.9% 8.3% 21.8% 14.5% 11.4% 13.0%
19.8% 16.7% 19.3% 20.7% 19.3% 20.0% 19.7%
24.3% 33.3% 26.1% 20.7% 21.1% 28.3% 24.8%
18.9% 33.3% 18.2% 24.1% 21.1% 18.3% 19.7%
12.6% 0.0% 12.5% 10.3% 17.5% 6.7% 12.0%
24.3% 16.7% 23.9% 24.1% 21.1% 26.7% 23.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-11. Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-12. Indoor tennis courts

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female
32.8% 34.0% 33.6% 31.7% 35.3% 31.0% 33.0%
19.7% 18.0% 21.6% 15.4% 20.4% 18.8% 19.5%
16.6% 14.0% 18.3% 12.2% 15.0% 17.3% 16.2%
13.1% 12.0% 12.9% 13.0% 11.4% 14.2% 12.9%
17.8% 22.0% 13.7% 27.6% 18.0% 18.8% 18.4%
25.6% 23.1% 28.4% 17.2% 25.0% 25.6% 25.2%
30.0% 46.2% 27.0% 44.8% 35.0% 27.9% 32.0%
22.2% 15.4% 23.0% 17.2% 20.0% 23.3% 21.4%
15.6% 7.7% 16.2% 10.3% 13.3% 16.3% 14.6%
6.7% 7.7% 5.4% 10.3% 6.7% 7.0% 6.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-13. Mountain bike track

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-14. Off-leash dog park

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female

14.1% 14.3% 12.5% 16.1% 12.2% 16.7% 14.1%
17.2% 0.0% 20.0% 9.7% 14.6% 16.7% 15.5%
17.2% 0.0% 22.5% 6.5% 17.1% 13.3% 15.5%
17.2% 28.6% 10.0% 29.0% 19.5% 16.7% 18.3%
34.4% 57.1% 35.0% 38.7% 36.6% 36.7% 36.6%
34.1% 38.1% 35.3% 33.8% 39.1% 31.4% 34.7%
24.0% 9.5% 27.1% 15.4% 18.8% 24.4% 22.0%
17.8% 9.5% 17.6% 15.4% 18.8% 15.1% 16.7%
10.9% 19.0% 12.9% 10.8% 14.1% 10.5% 12.0%
13.2% 23.8% 7.1% 24.6% 9.4% 18.6% 14.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

(Q9-15. Open air picnic shelters

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-16. Outdoor baseball/softball fields

QIl. Has your
household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
35.0% 23.1% 39.5% 23.9% 35.6% 32.1% 33.7%
30.0% 34.6% 33.8% 25.0% 30.5% 30.5% 30.5%
23.3% 30.8% 22.3% 27.2% 18.6% 29.0% 24.1%
4.9% 7.7% 1.3% 12.0% 8.5% 2.3% 5.2%
6.7% 3.8% 3.2% 12.0% 6.8% 6.1% 6.4%
37.9% 33.3% 37.9% 36.6% 40.5% 33.3% 37.5%
33.9% 50.0% 37.9% 29.3% 32.9% 38.6% 35.3%
16.9% 8.3% 14.7% 19.5% 12.7% 21.1% 16.2%
5.6% 0.0% 5.3% 4.9% 6.3% 3.5% 5.1%
5.6% 8.3% 4.2% 9.8% 7.6% 3.5% 5.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-17. Outdoor basketball courts

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-18. Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
34.1% 45.5% 32.3% 41.5% 35.6% 34.4% 35.0%
32.5% 36.4% 34.4% 29.3% 31.5% 34.4% 32.8%
19.0% 9.1% 19.8% 14.6% 19.2% 17.2% 18.2%
9.5% 0.0% 9.4% 7.3% 9.6% 7.8% 8.8%
4.8% 9.1% 4.2% 7.3% 4.1% 6.3% 5.1%
20.5% 33.3% 18.2% 33.3% 27.3% 15.0% 21.4%
30.8% 0.0% 24.2% 44.4% 22.7% 35.0% 28.6%
23.1% 33.3% 27.3% 11.1% 27.3% 20.0% 23.8%
7.7% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 4.5% 10.0% 7.1%
17.9% 33.3% 21.2% 11.1% 18.2% 20.0% 19.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814 QIl. Has your
household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q9-19. Outdoor cricket pitch

100% met 27.8% 0.0% 23.1% 28.6% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0%
75% met 22.2% 0.0% 23.1% 14.3% 12.5% 50.0% 20.0%
50% met 5.6% 0.0% 7.7% 0.0% 6.3% 0.0% 5.0%
25% met 5.6% 100.0% 7.7% 28.6% 12.5% 25.0% 15.0%
0% met 38.9% 0.0% 38.5% 28.6% 43.8% 0.0% 35.0%
9-20. Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

100% met 33.3% 33.3% 34.4% 31.0% 35.0% 31.0% 33.3%
75% met 34.9% 33.3% 35.4% 33.3% 36.3% 32.8% 34.8%
50% met 21.7% 22.2% 21.9% 21.4% 21.3% 22.4% 21.7%
25% met 4.7% 0.0% 3.1% 7.1% 2.5% 6.9% 4.3%
0% met 5.4% 11.1% 5.2% 7.1% 5.0% 6.9% 5.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-21. Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field hockey)

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-22. Outdoor fitness equipment

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
31.4% 33.3% 23.1% 46.7% 37.0% 21.4% 31.7%
34.3% 16.7% 30.8% 33.3% 29.6% 35.7% 31.7%
25.7% 16.7% 34.6% 6.7% 18.5% 35.7% 24.4%
2.9% 16.7% 3.8% 6.7% 7.4% 0.0% 4.9%
5.7% 16.7% 7.7% 6.7% 7.4% 7.1% 7.3%
19.0% 40.0% 22.2% 18.0% 17.9% 23.4% 20.6%
15.7% 10.0% 17.3% 12.0% 13.4% 17.2% 15.3%
25.6% 10.0% 25.9% 22.0% 28.4% 20.3% 24.4%
10.7% 20.0% 12.3% 10.0% 11.9% 10.9% 11.5%
28.9% 20.0% 22.2% 38.0% 28.4% 28.1% 28.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-23. Outdoor ice skating

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-24. Outdoor inline skating park

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your
household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
14.1% 30.0% 15.1% 15.4% 13.5% 17.2% 15.2%
15.6% 10.0% 16.3% 13.5% 12.2% 18.8% 15.2%
18.8% 0.0% 20.9% 11.5% 25.7% 7.8% 17.4%
14.1% 30.0% 15.1% 15.4% 9.5% 21.9% 15.2%
37.5% 30.0% 32.6% 44.2% 39.2% 34.4% 37.0%
19.3% 0.0% 15.6% 28.6% 12.5% 25.9% 18.6%
24.6% 0.0% 28.9% 7.1% 34.4% 11.1% 23.7%
17.5% 50.0% 20.0% 14.3% 18.8% 18.5% 18.6%
12.3% 0.0% 6.7% 28.6% 9.4% 14.8% 11.9%
26.3% 50.0% 28.9% 21.4% 25.0% 29.6% 27.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-25. Outdoor lighted athletic fields

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-26. Outdoor pickleball court

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
28.6% 54.5% 26.1% 40.0% 33.9% 27.7% 31.2%
25.5% 9.1% 24.6% 22.5% 21.0% 27.7% 23.9%
24.5% 36.4% 29.0% 20.0% 27.4% 23.4% 25.7%
7.1% 0.0% 8.7% 2.5% 9.7% 2.1% 6.4%
14.3% 0.0% 11.6% 15.0% 8.1% 19.1% 12.8%
35.8% 100.0% 35.9% 43.8% 39.4% 36.4% 38.2%
30.2% 0.0% 30.8% 25.0% 21.2% 40.9% 29.1%
11.3% 0.0% 12.8% 6.3% 15.2% 4.5% 10.9%
15.1% 0.0% 15.4% 12.5% 18.2% 9.1% 14.5%
7.5% 0.0% 5.1% 12.5% 6.1% 9.1% 7.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-27. Outdoor splash pad

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-28. Outdoor swimming pools/water parks

QIl. Has your
household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

24.0% 38.5% 25.0% 25.0% 26.7% 23.9% 25.0%
20.1% 7.7% 18.9% 20.5% 17.3% 20.5% 19.3%
19.0% 38.5% 18.9% 25.0% 20.0% 20.5% 20.3%
13.4% 0.0% 14.9% 4.5% 17.3% 9.4% 12.5%
23.5% 15.4% 22.3% 25.0% 18.7% 25.6% 22.9%
40.8% 40.0% 42.0% 38.1% 43.6% 38.3% 40.7%
29.9% 20.0% 29.0% 28.6% 28.9% 28.9% 28.9%
14.6% 22.9% 14.7% 17.1% 12.8% 17.8% 15.5%

9.5% 5.7% 9.8% 7.6% 8.7% 9.4% 9.1%

5.1% 11.4% 4.5% 8.6% 6.0% 5.6% 5.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

0Q9-29. Outdoor tennis courts

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

9-30. Outdoor winter sledding hill

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your
household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

39.7% 30.0% 38.7% 40.0% 37.5% 41.2% 39.1%
30.8% 40.0% 29.2% 36.0% 34.1% 27.9% 31.4%
18.5% 30.0% 20.8% 16.0% 13.6% 26.5% 19.2%

6.2% 0.0% 6.6% 4.0% 9.1% 1.5% 5.8%

4.8% 0.0% 4.7% 4.0% 5.7% 2.9% 4.5%
30.5% 20.0% 33.3% 21.7% 28.5% 30.5% 29.5%
19.9% 20.0% 20.2% 19.3% 17.9% 21.9% 19.9%
23.5% 32.0% 25.0% 22.9% 22.8% 25.8% 24.3%
12.8% 12.0% 13.1% 12.0% 17.1% 8.6% 12.7%
13.3% 16.0% 8.3% 24.1% 13.8% 13.3% 13.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-31. Park restroom facilities

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-32. Passive park areas (flower gardens)

QIl. Has your
household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

26.4% 38.6% 30.4% 22.8% 28.3% 27.1% 27.7%
30.7% 20.5% 30.0% 28.9% 29.3% 29.9% 29.6%
22.7% 18.2% 22.2% 22.1% 22.7% 21.7% 22.2%
12.5% 11.4% 11.9% 13.4% 11.6% 13.1% 12.4%

7.7% 11.4% 5.6% 12.8% 8.1% 8.1% 8.1%
29.6% 25.7% 31.2% 25.5% 31.6% 27.0% 29.2%
30.0% 22.9% 31.7% 24.5% 28.7% 29.6% 29.2%
20.6% 20.0% 19.4% 22.5% 18.4% 22.4% 20.5%

9.9% 14.3% 10.8% 9.8% 9.6% 11.2% 10.4%

9.9% 17.1% 7.0% 17.6% 11.8% 9.9% 10.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-33. Playgrounds

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-34. Senior center/50+ center

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your
household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

44.2% 38.5% 44.3% 42.7% 49.4% 38.7% 43.8%
37.3% 30.8% 36.7% 37.1% 31.2% 41.9% 36.8%
11.3% 19.2% 12.2% 11.3% 11.2% 12.6% 11.9%

4.8% 3.8% 4.6% 4.8% 5.3% 4.2% 4.7%

2.4% 7.7% 2.1% 4.0% 2.9% 2.6% 2.8%
31.0% 28.6% 35.7% 23.0% 38.0% 23.9% 30.5%
26.3% 21.4% 24.6% 26.4% 28.0% 23.0% 25.4%
24.6% 21.4% 23.0% 25.3% 20.0% 27.4% 23.9%

7.0% 14.3% 7.1% 10.3% 3.0% 13.3% 8.5%
11.1% 14.3% 9.5% 14.9% 11.0% 12.4% 11.7%

SETC

Page 541



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-35. Skateboarding park

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

0Q9-36. Walking & biking trails

QIl. Has your
household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
29.5% 0.0% 31.3% 25.0% 33.3% 23.5% 29.5%
36.4% 0.0% 28.1% 58.3% 22.2% 58.8% 36.4%
20.5% 0.0% 25.0% 8.3% 29.6% 5.9% 20.5%
6.8% 0.0% 6.3% 8.3% 11.1% 0.0% 6.8%
6.8% 0.0% 9.4% 0.0% 3.7% 11.8% 6.8%
35.7% 37.9% 38.6% 32.3% 39.1% 32.9% 36.0%
33.7% 19.0% 36.8% 25.1% 30.9% 32.9% 31.9%
19.3% 25.9% 16.9% 24.6% 18.3% 21.9% 20.1%
5.1% 52% 3.7% 7.2% 6.5% 3.8% 5.1%
6.1% 12.1% 4.0% 10.8% 5.2% 8.4% 6.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your household using a scale

of 1 to 5, where 5 means "100% met' and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-37. Other

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your
household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
16.7% 0.0% 27.3% 0.0% 27.3% 0.0% 16.7%
22.2% 0.0% 9.1% 42.9% 0.0% 57.1% 22.2%
5.6% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 9.1% 0.0% 5.6%
11.1% 0.0% 18.2% 0.0% 9.1% 14.3% 11.1%
44.4% 0.0% 45.5% 42.9% 54.5% 28.6% 44.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q10. Top choice

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Indoor tennis courts

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
0.3% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
0.7% 0.5% 0.2% 1.2% 1.1% 0.2% 0.7%
4.8% 3.5% 5.7% 3.2% 6.7% 2.4% 4.5%
0.7% 2.5% 0.4% 1.8% 1.1% 1.1% 1.1%
12.2% 16.8% 17.2% 9.0% 11.1% 15.4% 13.3%
1.7% 1.0% 2.1% 0.9% 1.3% 1.8% 1.5%
1.7% 0.5% 2.3% 0.5% 1.8% 1.1% 1.4%
1.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.7% 1.1% 0.4% 0.8%
3.1% 5.4% 3.4% 3.9% 2.9% 4.4% 3.6%
1.4% 0.5% 1.7% 0.7% 1.3% 1.1% 1.2%
6.5% 5.4% 6.8% 5.8% 5.6% 7.0% 6.3%
1.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.5% 1.3% 0.2% 0.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q10. Top choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters
Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts
Outdoor cricket pitch

Outdoor fields (soccer, football)
Outdoor fitness equipment
Outdoor ice skating

Outdoor lighted athletic fields
Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
0.3% 0.5% 0.2% 0.5% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3%
3.4% 2.0% 2.8% 3.5% 2.7% 3.5% 3.1%
1.1% 0.0% 0.8% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9%
0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.5% 0.7% 0.2% 0.4%
0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.2% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3%
1.3% 0.5% 1.5% 0.7% 1.1% 1.1% 1.1%
0.3% 0.5% 0.4% 0.2% 0.2% 0.4% 0.3%
0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
0.3% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2%
0.7% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.9% 0.2% 0.6%
3.3% 0.5% 3.0% 2.3% 2.2% 3.1% 2.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q10. Top choice (Cont.)

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks 4.4% 2.0% 5.1% 2.5% 1.6% 6.2% 3.9%
Outdoor tennis courts 1.4% 0.0% 0.8% 1.4% 1.6% 0.7% 1.1%
Outdoor winter sledding hill 0.3% 0.5% 0.4% 0.2% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3%
Park restroom facilities 1.3% 0.0% 1.1% 0.9% 0.9% 1.1% 1.0%
Passive park areas (flower gardens) 0.4% 0.5% 0.0% 0.9% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%
Playgrounds 9.4% 2.5% 8.7% 6.9% 5.3% 10.3% 7.8%
Senior center/50+ center 4.1% 5.0% 4.2% 4.4% 2.7% 5.9% 4.3%
Skateboarding park 0.7% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.6%
Walking & biking trails 16.2% 6.9% 11.5% 17.1% 14.3% 14.1% 14.1%
Other 1.3% 0.5% 1.3% 0.9% 1.8% 0.4% 1.1%
None chosen 13.4% 41.6% 12.5% 27.4% 23.8% 15.4% 19.7%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q10. 2nd choice

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Indoor tennis courts

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
0.6% 1.0% 0.6% 0.7% 0.4% 0.9% 0.7%
0.7% 1.0% 1.1% 0.5% 1.1% 0.4% 0.8%
2.7% 3.5% 1.7% 4.1% 3.6% 2.2% 2.9%
2.6% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 4.0% 1.1% 2.5%
7.4% 5.9% 7.0% 7.1% 7.8% 6.4% 7.1%
1.0% 1.0% 1.1% 0.9% 1.3% 0.7% 1.0%
0.6% 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0.4% 0.7% 0.6%
0.9% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 1.1% 0.2% 0.7%
6.8% 7.9% 7.2% 6.9% 6.5% 7.7% 7.1%
1.0% 0.5% 1.5% 0.2% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9%
5.4% 5.0% 6.4% 4.1% 3.6% 7.0% 5.3%
1.6% 0.5% 1.7% 0.9% 1.8% 0.9% 1.3%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q10. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters

Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts

Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball
Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field
hockey)

Outdoor fitness equipment
Outdoor ice skating
Outdoor inline skating park

Outdoor lighted athletic fields

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
0.9% 0.0% 1.1% 0.2% 0.9% 0.4% 0.7%
2.0% 1.0% 2.1% 1.4% 1.3% 22% 1.8%
1.4% 0.5% 1.1% 1.4% 0.9% 1.5% 1.2%
1.1% 1.0% 1.5% 0.7% 0.7% 1.5% 1.1%
0.6% 0.0% 0.4% 0.5% 0.7% 0.2% 0.4%
0.3% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
1.6% 0.5% 2.3% 0.2% 1.1% 1.5% 1.3%
0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
0.9% 1.0% 0.2% 1.6% 0.7% 1.1% 0.9%
1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0.7% 1.3% 0.4% 0.9%
0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1%
0.1% 1.0% 0.4% 0.2% 0.2% 0.4% 0.3%
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010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q10. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)
Playgrounds

Senior center/50+ center
Skateboarding park

Walking & biking trails

Other

None chosen

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
0.4% 0.5% 0.6% 0.2% 0.9% 0.0% 0.4%
4.4% 0.0% 4.9% 1.8% 2.4% 4.4% 3.4%
6.4% 5.9% 6.6% 6.0% 4.5% 8.1% 6.3%
1.4% 0.0% 1.9% 0.2% 1.1% 1.1% 1.1%
1.6% 0.0% 1.5% 0.9% 0.9% 1.5% 1.2%
4.3% 1.5% 4.0% 3.2% 2.4% 4.8% 3.6%
3.0% 2.5% 2.3% 3.5% 2.2% 3.5% 2.9%
6.4% 1.5% 6.6% 3.9% 5.3% 5.3% 5.3%
4.3% 2.5% 3.0% 4.8% 3.8% 4.0% 3.9%
0.3% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2%
8.3% 6.4% 7.4% 8.3% 7.3% 8.4% 7.8%
0.3% 0.5% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% 0.3%
17.6% 44.6% 17.4% 30.4% 27.8% 19.3% 23.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q10. 3rd choice

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Indoor tennis courts

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
0.4% 0.5% 0.6% 0.2% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%
0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1%
2.4% 2.0% 2.8% 1.8% 1.6% 3.1% 2.3%
2.4% 2.0% 1.9% 2.8% 2.7% 2.0% 2.3%
6.3% 4.5% 5.1% 6.7% 5.3% 6.4% 5.9%
1.3% 0.5% 1.7% 0.5% 0.9% 1.3% 1.1%
1.4% 1.0% 1.7% 0.9% 1.8% 0.9% 1.3%
0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
4.8% 4.0% 4.5% 4.8% 4.2% 5.1% 4.6%
1.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.2% 0.4% 1.1% 0.8%
5.5% 6.4% 7.2% 4.1% 5.8% 5.7% 5.7%
0.6% 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0.7% 0.4% 0.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q10. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters

Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts

Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball
Outdoor cricket pitch

Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field
hockey)

Outdoor fitness equipment
Outdoor ice skating

Outdoor inline skating park

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.2% 0.9% 0.6%
2.4% 3.0% 1.9% 3.2% 1.6% 3.5% 2.5%
2.1% 1.5% 1.5% 2.5% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
1.3% 0.5% 1.3% 0.9% 1.8% 0.4% 1.1%
1.4% 0.5% 1.3% 1.2% 1.1% 1.3% 1.2%
0.1% 0.5% 0.2% 0.2% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2%
0.1% 0.5% 0.2% 0.2% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2%
1.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.2% 0.9% 0.7% 0.8%
0.3% 0.5% 0.2% 0.5% 0.4% 0.2% 0.3%
0.6% 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0.7% 0.4% 0.6%
2.1% 1.0% 2.1% 1.6% 2.0% 1.8% 1.9%
0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q10. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Outdoor lighted athletic fields
Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)
Playgrounds

Senior center/50+ center

Walking & biking trails

Other

None chosen

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.2% 0.4% 0.2% 0.3%
0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1%
3.1% 0.5% 4.5% 0.5% 1.3% 3.7% 2.5%
5.1% 1.5% 5.9% 2.5% 4.0% 4.6% 4.3%
2.3% 1.0% 1.9% 2.1% 2.9% 1.1% 2.0%
1.8% 0.5% 2.1% 0.9% 0.9% 2.2% 1.5%
5.5% 2.0% 53% 4.1% 4.7% 4.8% 4.8%
2.8% 2.0% 2.1% 3.2% 3.1% 2.2% 2.7%
5.0% 1.5% 5.7% 2.5% 2.9% 5.5% 4.2%
2.6% 4.0% 2.1% 3.7% 1.8% 4.0% 2.9%
8.5% 6.9% 8.1% 8.3% 7.3% 9.0% 8.2%
0.3% 0.5% 0.6% 0.0% 0.4% 0.2% 0.3%
23.3% 50.0% 22.5% 36.6% 34.3% 24.2% 29.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q10. 4th choice

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Indoor tennis courts

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

1.1% 0.5% 1.5% 0.5% 1.3% 0.7% 1.0%
0.9% 0.0% 0.6% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7%
2.8% 2.0% 3.0% 2.3% 2.7% 2.6% 2.7%
2.0% 1.5% 1.9% 1.8% 1.8% 2.0% 1.9%
4.6% 2.0% 5.1% 2.8% 3.3% 4.6% 4.0%
0.6% 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0.4% 0.7% 0.6%
1.3% 0.5% 1.5% 0.7% 0.4% 1.8% 1.1%
0.3% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2%
4.3% 0.5% 3.8% 3.0% 3.3% 3.5% 3.4%
0.7% 0.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.7% 0.4% 0.6%
3.8% 2.5% 4.7% 2.3% 3.1% 4.0% 3.5%
1.0% 1.0% 1.3% 0.7% 0.7% 1.3% 1.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q10. 4th choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters

Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts

Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball
Outdoor cricket pitch

Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field
hockey)

Outdoor fitness equipment
Outdoor ice skating

Outdoor inline skating park

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
0.9% 0.5% 0.6% 0.9% 1.3% 0.2% 0.8%
1.3% 1.0% 1.3% 1.2% 1.3% 1.1% 1.2%
3.1% 2.5% 2.3% 3.7% 3.6% 2.4% 3.0%
0.7% 0.5% 0.4% 0.9% 0.9% 0.4% 0.7%
0.4% 0.0% 0.2% 0.5% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3%
0.4% 0.5% 0.6% 0.2% 0.0% 0.9% 0.4%
0.6% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.4%
1.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.2% 0.7% 0.9% 0.8%
0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1%
1.4% 0.5% 1.9% 0.5% 1.3% 1.1% 1.2%
1.8% 0.5% 1.1% 2.1% 1.6% 1.5% 1.5%
0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.2% 0.4% 0.2% 0.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q10. 4th choice (Cont.)

Outdoor lighted athletic fields
Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)
Playgrounds

Senior center/50+ center
Skateboarding park

Walking & biking trails

Other

None chosen

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1%
1.6% 0.5% 1.9% 0.7% 0.7% 2.0% 1.3%
4.0% 2.0% 4.5% 2.5% 3.6% 3.5% 3.5%
1.0% 1.5% 0.6% 1.6% 0.9% 1.3% 1.1%
2.4% 1.0% 3.0% 1.2% 2.2% 2.0% 2.1%
7.0% 4.0% 7.6% 4.8% 6.2% 6.4% 6.3%
2.8% 4.0% 2.8% 3.5% 2.4% 3.7% 3.1%
5.5% 1.5% 5.1% 4.1% 3.3% 5.9% 4.6%
2.0% 5.0% 2.3% 3.0% 1.8% 3.5% 2.7%
0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1%
6.7% 3.5% 6.4% 5.5% 4.7% 7.3% 6.0%
0.4% 0.0% 0.2% 0.5% 0.2% 0.4% 0.3%
30.7% 59.9% 29.3% 45.9% 42.1% 32.3% 37.2%

SETC

Page 555



010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. Sum of top 4 choices

Climbing wall

Disc golf

Golf

Golf driving range

Indoor fitness & exercise facilities
Indoor gymnastics center

Indoor ice arena

Indoor pickleball courts

Indoor running/walking track

Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Indoor tennis courts

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
2.4% 2.0% 3.0% 1.6% 2.4% 2.2% 2.3%
2.4% 1.5% 2.1% 2.3% 2.9% 1.5% 2.2%
12.8% 10.9% 13.2% 11.5% 14.5% 10.3% 12.4%
7.7% 8.4% 6.8% 9.0% 9.6% 6.2% 7.8%
30.4% 29.2% 34.4% 25.6% 27.6% 32.7% 30.2%
4.6% 3.0% 5.5% 2.8% 4.0% 4.4% 4.2%
5.0% 2.5% 6.2% 2.5% 4.5% 4.4% 4.4%
2.4% 0.0% 2.3% 1.4% 2.9% 0.9% 1.9%
19.1% 17.8% 18.9% 18.7% 16.9% 20.7% 18.8%
4.1% 1.0% 4.9% 1.8% 3.3% 3.5% 3.4%
21.3% 19.3% 25.1% 16.4% 18.0% 23.7% 20.9%
4.1% 2.0% 4.7% 2.5% 4.5% 2.9% 3.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905

Q10. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Mountain bike track

Off-leash dog park

Open air picnic shelters

Outdoor baseball/softball fields
Outdoor basketball courts

Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball
Outdoor cricket pitch

Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field
hockey)

Outdoor fitness equipment
Outdoor ice skating

Outdoor inline skating park

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
2.7% 1.0% 1.9% 2.8% 3.1% 1.5% 2.3%
9.1% 6.9% 8.1% 9.2% 6.9% 10.3% 8.6%
7.8% 4.5% 5.7% 8.5% 7.3% 6.8% 7.1%
3.3% 2.0% 3.4% 2.5% 3.6% 2.4% 3.0%
2.8% 1.0% 2.3% 2.5% 3.1% 1.8% 2.4%
0.9% 1.0% 1.3% 0.5% 0.7% 1.1% 0.9%
1.1% 0.5% 1.5% 0.5% 2.0% 0.0% 1.0%
4.8% 1.0% 6.4% 1.4% 3.8% 4.2% 4.0%
0.6% 0.5% 0.4% 0.7% 0.7% 0.4% 0.6%
3.1% 2.5% 3.2% 2.8% 2.9% 3.1% 3.0%
5.3% 1.5% 4.2% 4.6% 5.1% 3.7% 4.4%
0.7% 0.0% 0.8% 0.2% 0.7% 0.4% 0.6%

SETC

Page 557



010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q10. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Outdoor lighted athletic fields
Outdoor pickleball court

Outdoor splash pad

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks
Outdoor tennis courts

Outdoor winter sledding hill

Park restroom facilities

Passive park areas (flower gardens)
Playgrounds

Senior center/50+ center
Skateboarding park

Walking & biking trails

Other

None chosen

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
1.0% 1.0% 1.5% 0.5% 1.3% 0.7% 1.0%
1.4% 0.5% 2.1% 0.2% 1.8% 0.7% 1.2%
12.4% 1.5% 14.2% 5.3% 6.7% 13.2% 9.9%
19.9% 11.4% 22.1% 13.6% 13.6% 22.4% 18.0%
6.1% 2.5% 5.3% 5.3% 6.5% 4.2% 5.3%
6.1% 2.0% 7.0% 3.2% 4.7% 5.7% 52%
18.1% 7.4% 18.0% 13.1% 14.3% 17.1% 15.7%
9.1% 8.9% 7.2% 11.1% 8.2% 9.9% 9.1%
26.3% 6.9% 26.1% 17.5% 16.9% 27.0% 22.0%
12.9% 16.3% 11.7% 15.9% 10.0% 17.4% 13.7%
1.0% 0.5% 1.3% 0.5% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9%
39.7% 23.8% 33.3% 39.2% 33.6% 38.7% 36.1%
2.3% 1.5% 2.1% 2.1% 2.4% 1.8% 2.1%
13.4% 41.6% 12.5% 27.4% 23.8% 15.4% 19.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905 Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q11-1. Adult art, dance, performing arts
Yes 18.1% 14.4% 20.4% 13.8% 13.8% 20.7% 17.2%

No 81.9% 85.6% 79.6% 86.2% 86.2% 79.3% 82.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905

Q11-2. Adult figure skating

Yes

No

Q11-3. Adult fitness & wellness programs

Yes

No

Q11-4. Adult hockey

Yes

No

Q11-5. Adult sports programs

Yes

No

Q11-6. Before & after school programs

Yes

No

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
5.8% 4.5% 6.6% 4.4% 3.8% 7.3% 5.5%
94.2% 95.5% 93.4% 95.6% 96.2% 92.7% 94.5%
52.1% 34.7% 57.3% 38.2% 44.3% 52.1% 48.2%
47.9% 65.3% 42.7% 61.8% 55.7% 47.9% 51.8%
5.1% 1.0% 5.5% 2.8% 5.6% 2.9% 4.2%
94.9% 99.0% 94.5% 97.2% 94.4% 97.1% 95.8%
18.5% 8.9% 20.4% 12.0% 18.3% 14.5% 16.4%
81.5% 91.1% 79.6% 88.0% 81.7% 85.5% 83.6%
16.6% 4.0% 18.3% 9.0% 12.5% 15.2% 13.8%
83.4% 96.0% 81.7% 91.0% 87.5% 84.8% 86.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905

Q11-7. Community special events

Yes

No

Q11-8. Cricket Pitch instructions

Yes

No

Q11-9. Full day pre-school

Yes

No

Q11-10. Golf lessons & leagues

Yes

No

Q11-11. Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Yes

No

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female
38.7% 21.8% 43.3% 25.8% 26.7% 43.1% 34.9%
61.3% 78.2% 56.7% 74.2% 73.3% 56.9% 65.1%
3.0% 1.0% 3.8% 1.2% 4.0% 1.1% 2.5%

97.0% 99.0% 96.2% 98.8% 96.0% 98.9% 97.5%
12.4% 2.5% 13.4% 6.7% 10.5% 9.9% 10.2%
87.6% 97.5% 86.6% 93.3% 89.5% 90.1% 89.8%
15.8% 10.4% 17.6% 11.3% 16.5% 12.7% 14.6%
84.2% 89.6% 82.4% 88.7% 83.5% 87.3% 85.4%
13.7% 3.5% 16.1% 6.2% 8.5% 14.3% 11.4%
86.3% 96.5% 83.9% 93.8% 91.5% 85.7% 88.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905 Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q11-12. Martial arts programs
Yes 12.8% 2.5% 14.6% 6.0% 8.5% 12.5% 10.5%
No 87.2% 97.5% 85.4% 94.0% 91.5% 87.5% 89.5%
Q11-13. Nature programs & exhibits
Yes 30.3% 18.3% 33.1% 21.7% 22.9% 32.3% 27.6%
No 69.7% 81.7% 66.9% 78.3% 77.1% 67.7% 72.4%
Q11-14. Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Yes 46.5% 25.7% 48.2% 35.0% 39.2% 44.6% 41.9%
No 53.5% 74.3% 51.8% 65.0% 60.8% 55.4% 58.1%
Q11-15. Outdoor mountain bike track
Yes 13.8% 4.0% 15.1% 7.8% 11.1% 12.1% 11.6%
No 86.2% 96.0% 84.9% 92.2% 88.9% 87.9% 88.4%
Q11-16. Outdoor programming (fishing, boating, disc golf)
Yes 19.1% 5.4% 19.5% 12.2% 17.6% 14.5% 16.0%
No 80.9% 94.6% 80.5% 87.8% 82.4% 85.5% 84.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905

Q11-17. Preschool programs/early childhood

Yes

No

Q11-18. Programs for people with disabilities

Yes

No

Q11-19. Senior programs 50+

Yes

No

Q11-20. Senior programs 60+

Yes

No

Q11-21. Swim programs

Yes

No

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female
15.2% 3.5% 17.2% 7.6% 11.4% 13.8% 12.6%
84.8% 96.5% 82.8% 92.4% 88.6% 86.2% 87.4%
7.4% 6.9% 7.9% 6.7% 8.0% 6.6% 7.3%

92.6% 93.1% 92.1% 93.3% 92.0% 93.4% 92.7%
26.2% 22.8% 28.5% 22.1% 24.3% 26.6% 25.4%
73.8% 77.2% 71.5% 77.9% 75.7% 73.4% 74.6%
26.9% 24.8% 27.8% 24.9% 25.8% 27.0% 26.4%
73.1% 75.2% 72.2% 75.1% 74.2% 73.0% 73.6%
31.4% 14.9% 35.7% 19.1% 25.2% 30.3% 27.7%
68.6% 85.1% 64.3% 80.9% 74.8% 69.7% 72.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905

Q11-22. Tennis lessons & leagues

Yes

No

Q11-23. Trips to special attractions & events

Yes

No

Q11-24. Water fitness programs

Yes

No

Q11-25. Youth art, dance, performing arts

Yes

No

Q11-26. Youth figure skating

Yes

No

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female
12.5% 5.9% 14.6% 7.1% 10.7% 11.4% 11.0%
87.5% 94.1% 85.4% 92.9% 89.3% 88.6% 89.0%
26.3% 17.3% 29.3% 18.9% 18.7% 29.9% 24.3%
73.7% 82.7% 70.7% 81.1% 81.3% 70.1% 75.7%
22.3% 13.9% 24.0% 16.6% 16.0% 24.8% 20.4%
77.7% 86.1% 76.0% 83.4% 84.0% 75.2% 79.6%
14.5% 5.0% 18.0% 6.2% 7.3% 17.4% 12.4%
85.5% 95.0% 82.0% 93.8% 92.7% 82.6% 87.6%
7.8% 2.0% 10.0% 2.8% 5.6% 7.5% 6.5%

92.2% 98.0% 90.0% 97.2% 94.4% 92.5% 93.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q11. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905

Q11-27. Youth fitness & wellness programs

Yes

No

Q11-28. Youth hockey

Yes

No

Q11-29. Youth sports programs

Yes

No

Q11-30. Youth summer camp programs

Yes

No

Q11-31. Youth travel sports programs

Yes

No

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
12.9% 5.0% 15.7% 6.2% 8.9% 13.4% 11.2%
87.1% 95.0% 84.3% 93.8% 91.1% 86.6% 88.8%
7.1% 2.0% 8.3% 3.5% 6.7% 5.3% 6.0%
92.9% 98.0% 91.7% 96.5% 93.3% 94.7% 94.0%
18.6% 5.0% 22.9% 7.6% 14.5% 16.7% 15.6%
81.4% 95.0% 77.1% 92.4% 85.5% 83.3% 84.4%
16.9% 5.4% 21.4% 6.7% 11.1% 17.6% 14.4%
83.1% 94.6% 78.6% 93.3% 88.9% 82.4% 85.6%
8.8% 4.0% 11.0% 4.1% 7.3% 8.1% 7.7%
91.2% 96.0% 89.0% 95.9% 92.7% 91.9% 92.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q11. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905 Q1. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q11-32. Other
Yes 2.3% 1.0% 2.8% 1.2% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%

No 97.7% 99.0% 97.2% 98.8% 98.0% 98.0% 98.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-1. Adult art, dance, performing arts

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-2. Adult figure skating

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female
16.0% 5.9% 15.6% 12.5% 14.3% 14.7% 14.5%
18.0% 23.5% 23.4% 10.0% 22.4% 16.2% 18.8%
29.0% 23.5% 31.2% 22.5% 34.7% 23.5% 28.2%
18.0% 11.8% 15.6% 20.0% 10.2% 22.1% 17.1%
19.0% 35.3% 14.3% 35.0% 18.4% 23.5% 21.4%
27.3% 0.0% 34.8% 6.3% 21.4% 24.0% 23.1%
9.1% 50.0% 13.0% 18.8% 14.3% 16.0% 15.4%

24.2% 33.3% 17.4% 37.5% 35.7% 20.0% 25.6%
24.2% 16.7% 17.4% 31.3% 14.3% 28.0% 23.1%
15.2% 0.0% 17.4% 6.3% 14.3% 12.0% 12.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-3. Adult fitness & wellness programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-4. Adult hockey

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
24.4% 37.5% 30.0% 17.6% 28.8% 23.4% 26.0%
27.5% 15.0% 29.1% 19.4% 24.4% 27.4% 26.0%
28.1% 15.0% 25.1% 29.6% 26.9% 26.3% 26.6%
12.5% 20.0% 11.0% 18.5% 13.8% 13.1% 13.4%
7.5% 12.5% 4.8% 14.8% 6.3% 9.7% 8.1%
28.0% 0.0% 22.2% 42.9% 18.8% 44.4% 28.0%
32.0% 0.0% 33.3% 28.6% 25.0% 44.4% 32.0%
20.0% 0.0% 16.7% 28.6% 31.3% 0.0% 20.0%
8.0% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 6.3% 11.1% 8.0%
12.0% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 18.8% 0.0% 12.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-5. Adult sports programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-6. Before & after school programs

QIl. Has your
household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

21.0% 25.0% 21.3% 21.2% 22.0% 20.4% 21.3%
17.0% 37.5% 16.0% 24.2% 18.6% 18.4% 18.5%
42.0% 25.0% 41.3% 39.4% 47.5% 32.7% 40.7%
11.0% 12.5% 10.7% 12.1% 5.1% 18.4% 11.1%

9.0% 0.0% 10.7% 3.0% 6.8% 10.2% 8.3%
23.5% 40.0% 27.4% 17.9% 26.8% 22.4% 24.4%
22.4% 0.0% 22.6% 17.9% 24.4% 18.4% 21.1%
25.9% 20.0% 25.8% 25.0% 17.1% 32.7% 25.6%
14.1% 20.0% 14.5% 14.3% 22.0% 8.2% 14.4%
14.1% 20.0% 9.7% 25.0% 9.8% 18.4% 14.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-7. Community special events

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-8. Cricket Pitch instructions

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
29.6% 38.5% 34.6% 22.1% 35.4% 27.3% 30.5%
31.0% 23.1% 32.1% 26.0% 27.1% 32.2% 30.1%
27.7% 23.1% 23.5% 35.1% 25.0% 28.7% 27.2%
7.0% 7.7% 4.9% 11.7% 7.3% 7.0% 7.1%
4.7% 7.7% 4.9% 5.2% 5.2% 4.9% 5.0%
17.6% 0.0% 7.1% 66.7% 23.1% 0.0% 17.6%
29.4% 0.0% 35.7% 0.0% 15.4% 75.0% 29.4%
11.8% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 15.4% 0.0% 11.8%
17.6% 0.0% 14.3% 33.3% 23.1% 0.0% 17.6%
23.5% 0.0% 28.6% 0.0% 23.1% 25.0% 23.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-9. Full day pre-school

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-10. Golf lessons & leagues

QIl. Has your
household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

26.2% 0.0% 26.7% 23.5% 25.8% 25.8% 25.8%
21.3% 0.0% 20.0% 23.5% 25.8% 16.1% 21.0%
23.0% 0.0% 24.4% 17.6% 19.4% 25.8% 22.6%
13.1% 100.0% 13.3% 17.6% 9.7% 19.4% 14.5%
16.4% 0.0% 15.6% 17.6% 19.4% 12.9% 16.1%
20.5% 33.3% 22.6% 22.6% 29.1% 13.2% 22.6%
34.6% 20.0% 37.1% 22.6% 34.5% 28.9% 32.3%
23.1% 33.3% 21.0% 32.3% 20.0% 31.6% 24.7%

9.0% 0.0% 8.1% 6.5% 5.5% 10.5% 7.5%
12.8% 13.3% 11.3% 16.1% 10.9% 15.8% 12.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-11. Gymnastics & tumbling programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-12. Martial arts programs

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female

16.7% 50.0% 15.0% 28.6% 17.9% 17.4% 17.6%
16.7% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 21.4% 13.0% 16.2%
37.5% 50.0% 40.0% 28.6% 25.0% 45.7% 37.8%
15.3% 0.0% 13.3% 21.4% 17.9% 13.0% 14.9%
13.9% 0.0% 11.7% 21.4% 17.9% 10.9% 13.5%
32.9% 0.0% 35.8% 22.2% 31.0% 33.3% 32.4%
14.3% 100.0% 17.0% 11.1% 13.8% 16.7% 15.5%
25.7% 0.0% 24.5% 27.8% 20.7% 28.6% 25.4%
11.4% 0.0% 9.4% 16.7% 17.2% 7.1% 11.3%
15.7% 0.0% 13.2% 22.2% 17.2% 14.3% 15.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-13. Nature programs & exhibits

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-14. Outdoor fitness (running, walking)

QIl. Has your
household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

16.0% 13.0% 19.3% 9.1% 16.3% 15.2% 15.7%
29.6% 26.1% 26.9% 33.3% 31.3% 27.6% 29.2%
29.6% 30.4% 31.9% 25.8% 27.5% 31.4% 29.7%
13.0% 17.4% 10.9% 18.2% 10.0% 16.2% 13.5%
11.7% 13.0% 10.9% 13.6% 15.0% 9.5% 11.9%
27.5% 19.4% 29.5% 21.4% 27.7% 25.5% 26.6%
32.9% 29.0% 33.9% 30.1% 35.0% 30.2% 32.5%
22.7% 29.0% 24.0% 22.3% 22.6% 24.2% 23.4%

8.6% 9.7% 7.7% 10.7% 6.6% 10.7% 8.7%

8.2% 12.9% 4.9% 15.5% 8.0% 9.4% 8.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-15. Outdoor mountain bike track

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Q11-16. Outdoor programming (fishing, boating, disc golf)

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female
9.3% 0.0% 10.9% 3.8% 9.5% 7.7% 8.6%

14.7% 0.0% 10.9% 19.2% 14.3% 12.8% 13.6%
28.0% 33.3% 27.3% 30.8% 23.8% 33.3% 28.4%
10.7% 0.0% 10.9% 7.7% 11.9% 7.7% 9.9%
37.3% 66.7% 40.0% 38.5% 40.5% 38.5% 39.5%
17.3% 0.0% 16.2% 15.4% 20.3% 10.2% 15.9%
23.1% 11.1% 20.3% 25.6% 26.6% 16.3% 22.1%
30.8% 33.3% 35.1% 23.1% 25.0% 38.8% 31.0%
11.5% 11.1% 9.5% 15.4% 10.9% 12.2% 11.5%
17.3% 44.4% 18.9% 20.5% 17.2% 22.4% 19.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-17. Preschool programs/early childhood

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-18. Programs for people with disabilities

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
38.1% 50.0% 41.8% 28.6% 36.8% 40.0% 38.6%
20.2% 0.0% 19.4% 19.0% 15.8% 22.0% 19.3%
25.0% 0.0% 23.9% 23.8% 21.1% 26.0% 23.9%
10.7% 25.0% 10.4% 14.3% 15.8% 8.0% 11.4%
6.0% 25.0% 4.5% 14.3% 10.5% 4.0% 6.8%
19.4% 28.6% 18.5% 25.0% 30.4% 10.0% 20.9%
16.7% 14.3% 11.1% 25.0% 13.0% 20.0% 16.3%
44.4% 28.6% 48.1% 31.3% 43.5% 40.0% 41.9%
5.6% 28.6% 11.1% 6.3% 4.3% 15.0% 9.3%
13.9% 0.0% 11.1% 12.5% 8.7% 15.0% 11.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-19. Senior programs 50+

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-20. Senior programs 60+

QIl. Has your
household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

21.5% 26.1% 26.5% 15.0% 23.4% 21.0% 22.2%
21.5% 17.4% 22.4% 18.3% 26.0% 16.0% 20.9%
28.1% 26.1% 25.5% 31.7% 26.0% 29.6% 27.8%
16.3% 17.4% 17.3% 15.0% 15.6% 17.3% 16.5%
12.6% 13.0% 8.2% 20.0% 9.1% 16.0% 12.7%
23.3% 25.0% 28.7% 15.9% 23.0% 24.1% 23.6%
24.8% 25.0% 21.3% 30.2% 29.7% 20.5% 24.8%
30.1% 20.8% 29.8% 27.0% 32.4% 25.3% 28.7%

9.0% 4.2% 10.6% 4.8% 9.5% 7.2% 8.3%
12.8% 25.0% 9.6% 22.2% 5.4% 22.9% 14.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-21. Swim programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-22. Tennis lessons & leagues

QIl. Has your
household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
22.6% 33.3% 26.7% 14.6% 25.0% 22.2% 23.5%
22.6% 13.3% 24.4% 14.6% 25.0% 19.2% 21.8%
26.8% 13.3% 26.7% 22.9% 25.0% 26.3% 25.7%
15.2% 13.3% 16.0% 12.5% 13.8% 16.2% 15.1%
12.8% 26.7% 6.1% 35.4% 11.3% 16.2% 14.0%
17.1% 25.0% 16.4% 21.1% 20.0% 15.4% 17.6%
27.1% 50.0% 29.1% 26.3% 31.4% 25.6% 28.4%
25.7% 25.0% 29.1% 15.8% 25.7% 25.6% 25.7%
17.1% 0.0% 12.7% 26.3% 17.1% 15.4% 16.2%
12.9% 0.0% 12.7% 10.5% 5.7% 17.9% 12.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-23. Trips to special attractions & events

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-24. Water fitness programs

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female

19.0% 14.3% 20.0% 15.7% 17.5% 19.3% 18.5%
18.2% 7.1% 17.0% 17.6% 23.8% 12.5% 17.2%
32.8% 28.6% 34.0% 29.4% 27.0% 36.4% 32.5%
19.0% 7.1% 18.0% 17.6% 20.6% 15.9% 17.9%
10.9% 42.9% 11.0% 19.6% 11.1% 15.9% 13.9%
18.5% 12.5% 20.7% 11.9% 16.7% 18.4% 17.7%
17.6% 18.8% 20.7% 11.9% 20.8% 15.8% 17.7%
26.9% 18.8% 30.5% 16.7% 27.1% 25.0% 25.8%
18.5% 0.0% 17.1% 14.3% 22.9% 11.8% 16.1%
18.5% 50.0% 11.0% 45.2% 12.5% 28.9% 22.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-25. Youth art, dance, performing arts

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-26. Youth figure skating

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
21.1% 40.0% 23.1% 18.8% 27.3% 20.3% 22.2%
25.0% 0.0% 27.7% 6.3% 9.1% 28.8% 23.5%
27.6% 40.0% 26.2% 37.5% 40.9% 23.7% 28.4%
18.4% 0.0% 18.5% 12.5% 18.2% 16.9% 17.3%
7.9% 20.0% 4.6% 25.0% 4.5% 10.2% 8.6%
31.6% 0.0% 33.3% 16.7% 29.4% 31.8% 30.8%
26.3% 0.0% 30.3% 0.0% 29.4% 22.7% 25.6%
26.3% 100.0% 21.2% 66.7% 35.3% 22.7% 28.2%
13.2% 0.0% 12.1% 16.7% 5.9% 18.2% 12.8%
2.6% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.5% 2.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-27. Youth fitness & wellness programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-28. Youth hockey

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
17.1% 50.0% 15.8% 29.4% 17.9% 19.6% 18.9%
27.1% 25.0% 29.8% 17.6% 39.3% 19.6% 27.0%
27.1% 0.0% 28.1% 17.6% 14.3% 32.6% 25.7%
12.9% 0.0% 14.0% 5.9% 14.3% 10.9% 12.2%
15.7% 25.0% 12.3% 29.4% 14.3% 17.4% 16.2%
34.4% 0.0% 34.6% 33.3% 35.3% 33.3% 34.4%
34.4% 0.0% 34.6% 33.3% 29.4% 40.0% 34.4%
25.0% 0.0% 26.9% 16.7% 29.4% 20.0% 25.0%
3.1% 0.0% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 3.1%
3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 5.9% 0.0% 3.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

0Q11-29. Youth sports programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-30. Youth summer camp programs

QIl. Has your
household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

21.0% 50.0% 21.4% 27.3% 28.3% 18.3% 22.6%
33.0% 16.7% 33.3% 27.3% 28.3% 35.0% 32.1%
25.0% 16.7% 27.4% 13.6% 23.9% 25.0% 24.5%
14.0% 16.7% 14.3% 13.6% 15.2% 13.3% 14.2%

7.0% 0.0% 3.6% 18.2% 4.3% 8.3% 6.6%
26.4% 33.3% 27.0% 26.3% 23.7% 29.1% 26.9%
28.7% 33.3% 32.4% 15.8% 36.8% 23.6% 29.0%
21.8% 33.3% 23.0% 21.1% 13.2% 29.1% 22.6%
10.3% 0.0% 9.5% 10.5% 13.2% 7.3% 9.7%
12.6% 0.0% 8.1% 26.3% 13.2% 10.9% 11.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of vour household using a scale of 1 to 5,

where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means ""0% met."

N=743

Q11-31. Youth travel sports programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-32. Other

100% met
75% met
25% met

0% met

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
27.3% 50.0% 23.7% 50.0% 21.7% 36.0% 29.2%
20.5% 0.0% 18.4% 20.0% 26.1% 12.0% 18.8%
20.5% 0.0% 23.7% 0.0% 17.4% 20.0% 18.8%
9.1% 25.0% 10.5% 10.0% 13.0% 8.0% 10.4%
22.7% 25.0% 23.7% 20.0% 21.7% 24.0% 22.9%
7.7% 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 7.1%
15.4% 0.0% 10.0% 25.0% 12.5% 16.7% 14.3%
7.7% 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 7.1%
69.2% 100.0% 70.0% 75.0% 75.0% 66.7% 71.4%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. Top choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts
Adult figure skating

Adult fitness & wellness programs
Adult hockey

Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events
Cricket Pitch instructions

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues
Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Martial arts programs

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
2.3% 2.5% 2.5% 2.1% 1.1% 3.5% 2.3%
0.3% 1.0% 0.2% 0.7% 0.7% 0.2% 0.4%
15.1% 11.9% 15.7% 12.9% 14.5% 14.3% 14.4%
0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.2% 0.2% 0.4% 0.3%
1.0% 2.0% 1.1% 1.4% 2.0% 0.4% 1.2%
1.7% 0.0% 1.9% 0.7% 0.9% 1.8% 1.3%
2.1% 2.0% 2.3% 1.8% 1.3% 2.9% 2.1%
0.3% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2%
2.0% 0.0% 2.3% 0.7% 0.9% 2.2% 1.5%
2.8% 2.5% 2.5% 3.0% 4.5% 1.1% 2.8%
1.0% 0.5% 1.3% 0.5% 0.4% 1.3% 0.9%
1.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.5% 1.1% 0.4% 0.8%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. Top choice (Cont.)

Nature programs & exhibits
Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood
Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
2.0% 1.5% 1.3% 2.5% 2.2% 1.5% 1.9%
8.3% 4.0% 6.2% 8.5% 7.8% 6.8% 7.3%
1.4% 1.0% 1.1% 1.6% 1.8% 0.9% 1.3%
1.3% 0.5% 1.5% 0.7% 1.6% 0.7% 1.1%
4.4% 1.0% 5.3% 1.8% 2.7% 4.6% 3.6%
0.6% 1.5% 0.6% 0.9% 0.7% 0.9% 0.8%
2.4% 3.5% 3.4% 1.8% 2.7% 2.6% 2.7%
4.7% 4.5% 4.5% 4.8% 3.6% 5.7% 4.6%
4.1% 1.5% 5.5% 1.4% 2.9% 4.2% 3.5%
1.4% 0.5% 1.5% 0.9% 0.7% 1.8% 1.2%
1.4% 0.5% 1.1% 1.4% 0.4% 2.0% 1.2%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. Top choice (Cont.)

Water fitness programs

Youth art, dance, performing arts
Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Youth sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
0.7% 3.0% 0.8% 1.6% 0.7% 1.8% 1.2%
1.4% 0.5% 1.7% 0.7% 0.4% 2.0% 1.2%
0.4% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3%
0.6% 0.0% 0.4% 0.5% 0.2% 0.7% 0.4%
1.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.2% 0.9% 0.7% 0.8%
2.1% 0.5% 3.2% 0.2% 1.1% 2.4% 1.8%
2.7% 0.0% 3.6% 0.5% 0.7% 3.5% 2.1%
0.7% 0.0% 0.6% 0.5% 1.1% 0.0% 0.6%
1.4% 0.0% 1.7% 0.5% 1.1% 1.1% 1.1%
26.9% 54.0% 22.3% 44.5% 38.1% 27.7% 32.9%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 2nd choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts
Adult fitness & wellness programs
Adult hockey

Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events
Cricket Pitch instructions

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues
Gymnastics & tumbling programs
Martial arts programs

Nature programs & exhibits

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
2.0% 1.0% 1.9% 1.6% 1.3% 2.2% 1.8%
5.1% 6.4% 5.1% 5.8% 4.7% 6.2% 5.4%
0.3% 1.0% 0.2% 0.7% 0.9% 0.0% 0.4%
1.7% 1.5% 1.9% 1.4% 2.0% 1.3% 1.7%
2.4% 0.5% 3.0% 0.9% 1.6% 2.4% 2.0%
5.4% 5.0% 4.7% 6.0% 3.8% 6.8% 5.3%
0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.5% 0.9% 0.0% 0.4%
1.1% 0.0% 1.3% 0.5% 0.2% 1.5% 0.9%
1.6% 0.5% 1.5% 1.2% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3%
1.3% 0.0% 1.5% 0.5% 1.1% 0.9% 1.0%
1.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.4% 1.1% 0.8%
4.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.5% 3.1% 3.5% 3.3%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood

Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events

Water fitness programs

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
7.3% 5.4% 7.6% 6.0% 6.2% 7.5% 6.9%
1.6% 0.5% 2.1% 0.5% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3%
1.1% 1.0% 0.4% 1.8% 1.3% 0.9% 1.1%
3.1% 0.0% 3.2% 1.6% 1.3% 3.5% 2.4%
0.4% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.4% 0.2% 0.3%
4.7% 3.0% 5.5% 3.0% 4.7% 4.0% 4.3%
4.4% 5.0% 4.2% 4.8% 4.2% 4.8% 4.5%
3.8% 2.0% 3.6% 3.2% 3.6% 3.3% 3.4%
1.3% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 1.3% 0.7% 1.0%
1.7% 1.0% 2.3% 0.7% 1.8% 1.3% 1.5%
1.3% 4.0% 0.8% 3.0% 0.9% 2.9% 1.9%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Youth art, dance, performing arts
Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Youth sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
1.1% 0.0% 1.5% 0.2% 0.7% 1.1% 0.9%
0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
1.1% 0.5% 1.7% 0.2% 0.4% 1.5% 1.0%
0.9% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7%
3.0% 0.0% 4.0% 0.5% 2.0% 2.6% 2.3%
1.4% 0.0% 1.7% 0.5% 0.4% 1.8% 1.1%
1.1% 0.0% 1.3% 0.5% 0.7% 1.1% 0.9%
0.4% 0.5% 0.8% 0.0% 0.2% 0.7% 0.4%
33.7% 59.9% 28.0% 52.1% 46.1% 33.0% 39.6%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 3rd choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts
Adult figure skating

Adult fitness & wellness programs
Adult hockey

Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events
Cricket Pitch instructions

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues
Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Martial arts programs

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
1.6% 1.0% 1.7% 1.2% 1.6% 1.3% 1.4%
0.3% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.2%
3.7% 1.5% 3.8% 2.5% 2.4% 4.0% 3.2%
0.4% 0.0% 0.2% 0.5% 0.4% 0.2% 0.3%
1.1% 0.0% 1.3% 0.5% 1.1% 0.7% 0.9%
2.0% 0.0% 1.9% 1.2% 1.1% 2.0% 1.5%
5.5% 2.0% 5.9% 3.5% 4.2% 5.3% 4.8%
0.4% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3%
1.0% 0.5% 1.5% 0.2% 1.6% 0.2% 0.9%
0.7% 2.0% 1.5% 0.5% 1.3% 0.7% 1.0%
0.9% 0.0% 0.8% 0.5% 0.2% 1.1% 0.7%
1.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.7% 0.7% 0.9% 0.8%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Nature programs & exhibits
Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood
Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
2.8% 4.5% 3.2% 3.2% 2.4% 4.0% 3.2%
5.1% 3.5% 5.3% 4.1% 5.1% 4.4% 4.8%
1.4% 0.0% 1.1% 1.2% 1.8% 0.4% 1.1%
1.4% 0.5% 1.5% 0.9% 1.3% 1.1% 1.2%
0.7% 0.0% 0.6% 0.5% 0.2% 0.9% 0.6%
0.4% 1.5% 0.6% 0.7% 0.4% 0.9% 0.7%
2.7% 1.5% 2.1% 2.8% 1.1% 3.7% 2.4%
3.7% 4.0% 3.8% 3.7% 4.2% 3.3% 3.8%
4.8% 0.5% 5.9% 1.6% 3.1% 4.6% 3.9%
1.0% 0.5% 0.6% 1.2% 1.1% 0.7% 0.9%
2.8% 3.5% 3.2% 2.8% 2.4% 3.5% 3.0%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Water fitness programs

Youth art, dance, performing arts
Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Youth sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
2.6% 2.0% 2.5% 2.3% 1.8% 3.1% 2.4%
2.1% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0% 0.7% 2.6% 1.7%
0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
1.3% 0.0% 1.7% 0.2% 0.9% 1.1% 1.0%
0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1%
2.6% 0.5% 3.4% 0.7% 1.8% 2.4% 2.1%
1.4% 1.0% 1.9% 0.7% 0.7% 2.0% 1.3%
0.6% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.7% 0.2% 0.4%
0.3% 0.5% 0.2% 0.5% 0.4% 0.2% 0.3%
43.2% 69.3% 37.4% 61.8% 54.1% 44.0% 49.1%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 4th choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts
Adult figure skating

Adult fitness & wellness programs
Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues
Gymnastics & tumbling programs
Martial arts programs

Nature programs & exhibits

Outdoor fitness (running, walking)

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
1.6% 0.0% 1.5% 0.9% 0.9% 1.5% 1.2%
0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1%
4.3% 2.5% 5.5% 2.1% 2.4% 5.3% 3.9%
1.4% 0.0% 1.5% 0.7% 0.7% 1.5% 1.1%
1.6% 0.5% 1.9% 0.7% 0.9% 1.8% 1.3%
3.1% 2.5% 4.2% 1.6% 2.4% 3.5% 3.0%
0.9% 0.5% 1.1% 0.5% 1.1% 0.4% 0.8%
0.3% 0.5% 0.2% 0.5% 0.4% 0.2% 0.3%
1.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.7% 0.7% 0.9% 0.8%
0.3% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
2.6% 2.0% 3.6% 1.2% 3.1% 1.8% 2.4%
4.0% 1.0% 4.2% 2.3% 22% 4.4% 3.3%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. 4th choice (Cont.)

Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood
Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events
Water fitness programs

Youth art, dance, performing arts

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
1.1% 0.5% 1.1% 0.9% 1.6% 0.4% 1.0%
2.3% 2.0% 23% 2.1% 22% 2.2% 2.2%
1.1% 0.0% 1.5% 0.2% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9%
0.3% 1.0% 0.4% 0.5% 0.2% 0.7% 0.4%
1.8% 1.5% 2.1% 1.4% 1.3% 2.2% 1.8%
2.7% 2.0% 2.1% 3.0% 2.7% 2.4% 2.5%
3.0% 1.0% 3.6% 1.4% 2.7% 2.4% 2.5%
1.1% 0.5% 1.1% 0.9% 1.3% 0.7% 1.0%
3.0% 3.5% 2.8% 3.5% 2.7% 3.5% 3.1%
2.8% 2.0% 3.0% 2.3% 2.0% 3.3% 2.7%
0.7% 0.0% 0.6% 0.5% 0.4% 0.7% 0.6%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q12. 4th choice (Cont.)

Youth figure skating 0.3% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
Youth fitness & wellness programs 0.9% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 0.9% 0.4% 0.7%
Youth hockey 0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1%
Youth sports programs 1.4% 1.0% 1.5% 1.2% 1.1% 1.5% 1.3%
Youth summer camp programs 2.7% 0.0% 3.4% 0.7% 2.4% 1.8% 2.1%
Youth travel sports programs 0.3% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
Other 0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%
None chosen 52.8% 75.2% 46.5% 70.0% 61.5% 54.1% 57.8%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905

Q12. Sum of top 4 choices

Adult art, dance, performing arts
Adult figure skating

Adult fitness & wellness programs
Adult hockey

Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events
Cricket Pitch instructions

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues
Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Martial arts programs

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
7.4% 4.5% 7.6% 5.8% 4.9% 8.6% 6.7%
0.7% 1.0% 0.8% 0.7% 0.7% 0.9% 0.8%
28.2% 22.3% 30.1% 23.3% 24.1% 29.7% 26.9%
1.1% 1.0% 0.8% 1.4% 1.6% 0.7% 1.1%
5.3% 3.5% 5.7% 3.9% 5.8% 4.0% 4.9%
7.7% 1.0% 8.7% 3.5% 4.5% 7.9% 6.2%
16.2% 11.4% 17.2% 12.9% 11.8% 18.5% 15.1%
1.1% 0.5% 1.5% 0.5% 2.0% 0.0% 1.0%
5.0% 1.0% 6.2% 1.8% 3.8% 4.4% 4.1%
5.4% 5.4% 5.7% 5.1% 7.6% 3.3% 5.4%
4.1% 0.5% 4.5% 2.1% 2.4% 4.2% 3.3%
3.3% 0.0% 3.8% 1.2% 2.4% 2.6% 2.5%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905

Q12. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Nature programs & exhibits
Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood
Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
11.4% 8.9% 12.1% 9.4% 10.9% 10.8% 10.8%
24.6% 13.9% 23.4% 21.0% 21.4% 23.1% 22.2%
5.5% 2.0% 5.3% 4.1% 6.5% 3.1% 4.8%
6.1% 4.0% 5.7% 5.5% 6.5% 4.8% 5.6%
9.4% 1.0% 10.6% 4.1% 5.1% 9.9% 7.5%
1.7% 4.0% 2.3% 2.1% 1.8% 2.6% 2.2%
11.7% 9.4% 13.2% 9.0% 9.8% 12.5% 11.2%
15.5% 15.3% 14.6% 16.4% 14.7% 16.3% 15.5%
15.8% 5.0% 18.7% 7.6% 12.2% 14.5% 13.4%
4.8% 1.5% 5.1% 3.0% 4.5% 3.7% 4.1%
9.0% 8.4% 9.3% 8.3% 7.3% 10.3% 8.8%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905

Q12. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Water fitness programs

Youth art, dance, performing arts
Youth figure skating

Youth fitness & wellness programs
Youth hockey

Youth sports programs

Youth summer camp programs
Youth travel sports programs
Other

None chosen

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
7.4% 10.9% 7.2% 9.2% 5.3% 11.0% 8.2%
5.4% 0.5% 7.0% 1.4% 2.2% 6.4% 4.3%
1.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 1.3% 0.2% 0.8%
3.8% 0.5% 5.1% 0.9% 2.4% 3.7% 3.1%
2.1% 0.0% 2.8% 0.5% 1.6% 1.8% 1.7%
9.1% 2.0% 12.1% 2.5% 6.0% 9.0% 7.5%
8.3% 1.0% 10.6% 2.3% 4.2% 9.0% 6.6%
2.7% 0.0% 3.2% 0.9% 2.7% 1.5% 2.1%
2.6% 1.5% 3.2% 1.4% 22% 2.4% 2.3%
26.9% 54.0% 22.3% 44.5% 38.1% 27.7% 32.9%
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Q13. Please indicate how supportive you would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided")

N=905

Q13-1. Acquire additional land for preservation/future use

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Q13-2. Develop a nature center

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
35.6% 22.9% 36.1% 29.5% 32.0% 34.1% 33.1%
24.1% 27.4% 25.1% 24.3% 25.1% 24.4% 24.7%
24.5% 35.0% 26.9% 26.2% 23.5% 29.5% 26.6%
7.1% 2.5% 4.8% 7.9% 8.0% 4.6% 6.2%
8.7% 12.1% 7.1% 12.0% 11.4% 7.5% 9.4%
38.1% 29.9% 37.6% 35.2% 32.7% 40.0% 36.5%
28.0% 31.8% 29.0% 28.5% 27.3% 30.1% 28.8%
20.1% 26.1% 21.7% 20.9% 21.9% 20.7% 21.3%
6.2% 2.5% 4.8% 6.2% 7.5% 3.6% 5.5%
7.6% 9.6% 6.9% 9.2% 10.6% 5.5% 8.0%
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013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided')

N=905

Q13-3. Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Q13-4. Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain bike track

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

QIl. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female

16.1% 16.3% 14.9% 17.5% 14.3% 17.8% 16.1%
14.2% 11.1% 14.7% 12.3% 10.1% 16.8% 13.6%
36.9% 47.7% 41.5% 36.2% 39.3% 38.9% 39.1%
10.8% 5.9% 11.1% 8.4% 11.1% 8.7% 9.9%
22.0% 19.0% 17.8% 25.6% 25.2% 17.8% 21.4%
20.5% 14.1% 20.6% 17.5% 20.1% 18.5% 19.2%
20.8% 23.1% 22.5% 19.8% 21.1% 21.4% 21.3%
33.6% 42.3% 38.1% 32.0% 32.3% 38.2% 35.3%
10.3% 7.1% 7.9% 11.7% 9.9% 9.4% 9.6%
14.8% 13.5% 10.9% 18.9% 16.7% 12.6% 14.6%
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013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided')

N=905

Q13-5. Develop certified outdoor arboretum

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Q13-6. Develop additional cricket pitch

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

QIl. Has your

household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

29.1% 23.9% 27.8% 28.5% 23.7% 32.1% 28.1%
26.0% 25.2% 29.6% 21.3% 25.0% 26.6% 25.8%
26.6% 34.8% 27.3% 29.3% 29.7% 26.8% 28.2%

7.8% 4.5% 5.6% 9.1% 9.5% 5.1% 7.2%
10.5% 11.6% 9.7% 11.9% 12.1% 9.4% 10.7%

6.3% 4.0% 5.7% 5.9% 5.6% 6.1% 5.8%

5.9% 3.3% 6.0% 4.8% 5.0% 5.8% 5.4%
36.5% 46.4% 42.5% 33.6% 35.8% 40.9% 38.4%
20.9% 21.2% 19.8% 22.3% 22.3% 19.7% 21.0%
30.4% 25.2% 26.0% 33.3% 31.3% 27.5% 29.4%
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013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided")
N=905 QIl. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q13-7. Develop new walking/biking trails/connect existing trails
Very supportive 47.1% 34.0% 42.9% 46.5% 45.4% 43.8% 44.6%
Supportive 26.8% 33.3% 30.8% 24.9% 26.2% 29.9% 28.1%
Neutral 16.9% 22.0% 18.5% 17.3% 16.4% 19.4% 17.9%
Not supportive 3.9% 0.6% 3.0% 3.5% 4.1% 2.4% 3.2%
Not at all supportive 5.2% 10.1% 4.8% 7.8% 7.9% 4.5% 6.2%
Q13-8. Develop outdoor fitness challenge course
Very supportive 19.3% 13.6% 18.8% 17.5% 16.8% 19.6% 18.2%
Supportive 26.3% 14.3% 26.5% 20.9% 23.8% 24.1% 23.9%
Neutral 33.4% 48.1% 37.1% 35.4% 34.0% 38.5% 36.3%
Not supportive 9.4% 8.4% 7.5% 11.1% 11.3% 7.2% 9.2%
Not at all supportive 11.6% 15.6% 10.1% 15.0% 14.1% 10.7% 12.4%
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013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided")
N=905 QIl. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q13-9. Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman
Very supportive 28.8% 13.7% 30.0% 21.0% 21.0% 30.4% 25.9%
Supportive 14.7% 15.7% 15.5% 14.3% 12.5% 17.2% 14.9%
Neutral 30.7% 41.8% 32.6% 33.3% 33.5% 32.4% 32.9%
Not supportive 10.8% 12.4% 9.6% 12.9% 14.6% 7.8% 11.1%
Not at all supportive 14.9% 16.3% 12.4% 18.5% 18.4% 12.3% 15.2%
Q13-10. Maintain infrastructure of current facilities
Very supportive 54.2% 36.1% 59.2% 40.4% 52.3% 49.1% 50.7%
Supportive 28.6% 29.0% 25.1% 33.0% 27.9% 29.4% 28.7%
Neutral 11.9% 26.5% 12.2% 17.7% 13.0% 16.3% 14.7%
Not supportive 1.6% 1.9% 0.9% 2.5% 1.8% 1.5% 1.6%
Not at all supportive 3.8% 6.5% 2.5% 6.4% 4.9% 3.6% 4.3%
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013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community. (without '"not

provided')

N=905

Q13-11. Upgrade existing neighborhood & community parks

QIl. Has your

household visited any

Q2. Has your
household participated

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Q13-12. Other
Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not at all supportive

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
47.3% 33.5% 46.6% 42.2% 42.0% 47.0% 44.6%
31.8% 29.7% 32.4% 30.2% 32.7% 30.2% 31.4%
14.2% 27.8% 15.1% 19.1% 15.7% 18.0% 16.9%
3.1% 2.5% 3.0% 3.0% 3.9% 2.2% 3.0%
3.6% 6.3% 3.0% 5.4% 5.7% 2.6% 4.1%
81.6% 50.0% 83.9% 75.0% 75.9% 86.4% 80.4%
12.2% 0.0% 9.7% 15.0% 10.3% 13.6% 11.8%
2.0% 50.0% 3.2% 5.0% 6.9% 0.0% 3.9%
4.1% 0.0% 3.2% 5.0% 6.9% 0.0% 3.9%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q14. Top choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/

future use 7.8% 3.0% 7.0% 6.5% 7.8% 5.7% 6.7%
Develop a nature center 5.0% 7.4% 4.7% 6.5% 2.9% 8.1% 5.5%
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman 4.8% 3.5% 4.2% 4.8% 4.0% 5.1% 4.5%
Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain

bike track 3.1% 0.5% 3.4% 1.6% 3.3% 1.8% 2.5%
Develop certified outdoor arboretum 4.3% 5.0% 4.5% 4.4% 3.1% 5.7% 4.4%
Develop additional cricket pitch 1.0% 0.5% 1.5% 0.2% 1.6% 0.2% 0.9%
Develop new walking/biking trails/

connect existing trails 15.9% 12.4% 14.6% 15.7% 16.7% 13.6% 15.1%
Develop outdoor fitness challenge course 1.4% 1.5% 1.5% 1.4% 0.7% 2.2% 1.4%
Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman 8.8% 1.5% 9.8% 4.4% 5.1% 9.2% 7.2%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q14. Top choice (Cont.)

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks

Other

None chosen

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female
13.8% 11.9% 17.4% 9.0% 14.5% 12.3% 13.4%
11.2% 7.4% 10.2% 10.6% 8.5% 12.3% 10.4%
4.0% 0.5% 4.2% 2.1% 3.3% 3.1% 3.2%

18.8% 45.0% 17.0% 32.9% 28.5% 20.7% 24.6%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q14. 2nd choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/

future use 3.8% 2.0% 4.9% 1.8% 3.8% 3.1% 3.4%
Develop a nature center 9.4% 8.9% 8.9% 9.7% 8.9% 9.7% 9.3%
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman 1.4% 2.5% 1.1% 2.3% 0.9% 2.4% 1.7%
Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain

bike track 4.6% 3.5% 4.9% 3.7% 4.5% 4.2% 4.3%
Develop certified outdoor arboretum 7.3% 6.4% 6.2% 8.1% 4.5% 9.7% 7.1%
Develop additional cricket pitch 0.9% 0.0% 1.1% 0.2% 1.3% 0.0% 0.7%
Develop new walking/biking trails/

connect existing trails 11.1% 7.4% 11.5% 9.0% 10.2% 10.3% 10.3%
Develop outdoor fitness challenge course 3.7% 3.0% 3.8% 3.2% 4.2% 2.9% 3.5%
Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman 6.0% 4.0% 7.0% 3.9% 4.0% 7.0% 5.5%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q14. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks

Other

None chosen

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female
13.1% 6.9% 13.8% 9.4% 12.9% 10.5% 11.7%
13.4% 5.4% 14.2% 8.8% 10.0% 13.2% 11.6%
0.7% 0.5% 0.4% 0.9% 0.4% 0.9% 0.7%

24.8% 49.5% 22.3% 38.9% 34.3% 26.2% 30.3%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q14. 3rd choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/

future use 4.7% 6.9% 5.5% 4.8% 4.5% 5.9% 5.2%
Develop a nature center 9.4% 5.0% 9.8% 6.9% 8.2% 8.6% 8.4%
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman 1.8% 2.5% 1.9% 2.1% 2.2% 1.8% 2.0%
Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain

bike track 3.8% 3.5% 4.0% 3.5% 3.8% 3.7% 3.8%
Develop certified outdoor arboretum 7.1% 5.4% 9.1% 4.1% 5.3% 8.1% 6.7%
Develop new walking/biking trails/

connect existing trails 12.2% 6.4% 11.0% 10.8% 8.2% 13.6% 10.9%
Develop outdoor fitness challenge course 6.4% 0.5% 5.5% 4.6% 5.1% 5.1% 5.1%
Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman 3.8% 2.5% 4.2% 2.8% 3.6% 3.5% 3.5%

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities 10.1% 5.4% 10.2% 7.8% 8.9% 9.2% 9.1%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female

Q14. 3rd choice (Cont.)
Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks 8.4% 5.4% 8.9% 6.5% 8.0% 7.5% 7.7%
Other 0.6% 0.0% 0.4% 0.5% 0.7% 0.2% 0.4%
None chosen 31.6% 56.4% 29.3% 45.6% 41.4% 32.7% 37.1%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q14. 4th choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/
future use

Develop a nature center
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain
bike track

Develop certified outdoor arboretum
Develop additional cricket pitch

Develop new walking/biking trails/
connect existing trails

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course

Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female

8.1% 3.0% 8.9% 4.8% 7.3% 6.6% 7.0%
7.3% 5.9% 8.3% 5.5% 5.1% 8.8% 7.0%
1.6% 0.0% 2.1% 0.2% 0.9% 1.5% 1.2%
3.6% 1.5% 3.8% 2.3% 3.3% 2.9% 3.1%
5.1% 2.5% 4.7% 4.4% 3.8% 5.3% 4.5%
0.7% 0.5% 0.8% 0.5% 1.1% 0.2% 0.7%
6.0% 5.0% 7.2% 4.1% 6.5% 5.1% 5.7%
2.7% 2.0% 2.8% 2.3% 2.0% 3.1% 2.5%
2.7% 2.5% 3.4% 1.8% 2.2% 3.1% 2.7%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q14. 4th choice (Cont.)

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks

Other

None chosen

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
7.5% 5.4% 5.5% 8.8% 6.2% 7.9% 7.1%
10.5% 6.4% 11.3% 7.8% 10.5% 8.8% 9.6%
0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.4% 0.2%
44.0% 65.3% 41.2% 56.9% 51.0% 46.4% 48.7%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905

Q14. Sum of top 4 choices

Acquire additional land for preservation/
future use

Develop a nature center
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain
bike track

Develop certified outdoor arboretum
Develop additional cricket pitch

Develop new walking/biking trails/
connect existing trails

Develop outdoor fitness challenge course

Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
24.5% 14.9% 26.3% 18.0% 23.4% 21.3% 22.3%
31.0% 27.2% 31.6% 28.6% 25.2% 35.2% 30.2%
9.7% 8.4% 9.3% 9.4% 8.0% 10.8% 9.4%
15.1% 8.9% 16.1% 11.1% 14.9% 12.5% 13.7%
23.8% 19.3% 24.4% 21.0% 16.7% 28.8% 22.8%
2.6% 1.0% 3.4% 0.9% 4.0% 0.4% 2.2%
45.2% 31.2% 44.4% 39.6% 41.6% 42.6% 42.1%
14.2% 6.9% 13.6% 11.5% 12.0% 13.2% 12.6%
21.3% 10.4% 24.4% 12.9% 14.9% 22.9% 18.9%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905

Q14. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities

Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks

Other

None chosen

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your

household visited any household participated

HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total

Yes No Yes No Male Female
44.5% 29.7% 46.9% 35.0% 42.5% 40.0% 41.2%
43.5% 24.8% 44.6% 33.6% 37.0% 41.8% 39.3%
5.5% 1.0% 5.1% 3.9% 4.5% 4.6% 4.5%

18.8% 45.0% 17.0% 32.9% 28.5% 20.7% 24.6%
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015. Please rate your level of satisfaction with the overall value that vour household receives from HE Parks. (without ""don't know")

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q15. Your level of satisfaction with overall value that your household receives from HE Parks

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Ql. Has your Q2. Has your
household visited any household participated
HE Parks' parks duri... in or used any HE P... Q19. Your gender Total
Yes No Yes No Male Female
32.7% 22.8% 38.1% 21.9% 32.5% 29.6% 31.0%
43.8% 25.0% 43.8% 36.5% 40.1% 41.1% 40.6%
15.3% 35.3% 11.3% 28.2% 16.9% 20.4% 18.7%
5.2% 8.1% 5.1% 6.6% 6.3% 5.2% 5.7%
3.0% 8.8% 1.8% 6.8% 4.3% 3.7% 4.0%
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Section 6
Years Lived in Hoffman Estates
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0O1. Has vour household visited any HE Parks' parks during the past 12 months?

Years lived within HE Park District Total

N=905
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q1. Has vour household visited any HE Parks' parks during past 12 months

Yes 81.5% 86.5% 75.0% 76.3% 73.6% 76.7% 77.7%

No 18.5% 13.5% 25.0% 23.7% 26.4% 23.3% 22.3%

Ola. (If YES to Question 1) How would vou rate the overall physical condition of ALL HE Parks' parks vou have visited?
(without "not provided')

Years lived within HE Park District Total

N=703
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Qla. How would you rate overall physical condition of all parks you have visited

Excellent 33.1% 34.2% 33.3% 35.1% 31.4% 28.1% 31.7%
Good 60.0% 53.9% 59.0% 59.5% 59.7% 58.2% 58.7%
Fair 6.9% 11.8% 7.7% 5.4% 7.5% 11.8% 8.9%
Poor 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 2.0% 0.7%
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O1b. How many visits have you or members of vour household made to HE Parks' parks during the past 12 months? (without

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

"not provided'")

N=703 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q1b. How many visits have you made to parks during past 12 months

1-5 22.9% 19.7% 25.0% 24.3% 25.9% 32.7% 25.9%

6-10 16.0% 15.8% 26.3% 16.2% 19.6% 15.7% 18.0%

11-15 11.1% 22.4% 11.8% 9.5% 17.1% 11.1% 13.4%

16+ 50.0% 42.1% 36.8% 50.0% 37.3% 40.5% 42.8%
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2. Has vour household participated in or used any HE Parks' programs, activities or facilities during the past 12 months?

Years lived within HE Park District Total

N=905
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q2. Has vour household participated in or used any HE Parks' programs, activities or facilities during past 12 months

Yes 53.9% 68.5% 61.5% 47.4% 47.2% 46.5% 52.0%

No 46.1% 31.5% 38.5% 52.6% 52.8% 53.5% 48.0%

02a. (If YES to Question 2) How many different programs or activities offered by HE Parks has vour household participated
in during the past 12 months? (without '""not provided'')

Years lived within HE Park District Total

N=471
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q2a. How many different programs or activities has your household participated in during past 12 months

1 program/activity 34.4% 24.1% 32.8% 45.5% 43.6% 36.7% 36.7%
2 to 3 programs/activities 41.7% 48.3% 35.9% 31.8% 39.6% 41.1% 40.0%
4 to 6 programs/activities 13.5% 22.4% 21.9% 13.6% 9.9% 13.3% 14.8%
7 to 10 programs/activities 8.3% 52% 1.6% 2.3% 1.0% 4.4% 3.9%
11+ programs/activities 2.1% 0.0% 7.8% 6.8% 5.9% 4.4% 4.6%
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02b. (If YES to Question 2) From the following list, please check the THREE primary reasons why vour household has chosen

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

to participate in HE Parks' programs or activities.

N=471

Q2b. Primary reasons why your household has chosen to participate in HE Parks' programs or activities

Quality of instructors/coaches
Location of program facility
Quality of program facility
Fees charged for class

Times program is offered
Friends participate in program
Dates program is offered

Other

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
24.0% 18.0% 25.0% 15.2% 12.7% 18.1% 18.9%
80.2% 75.4% 79.7% 87.0% 75.5% 63.8% 76.0%
21.9% 27.9% 31.3% 17.4% 41.2% 24.5% 28.0%
40.6% 49.2% 31.3% 41.3% 31.4% 28.7% 36.5%
42.7% 37.7% 40.6% 37.0% 38.2% 37.2% 38.9%
15.6% 16.4% 17.2% 13.0% 17.6% 21.3% 17.4%
33.3% 21.3% 17.2% 26.1% 19.6% 21.3% 22.9%
3.1% 6.6% 4.7% 2.2% 5.9% 10.6% 5.9%
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02c. (If YES to Question 2) How would vou rate the overall quality of programs or activities in which your household has

participated? (without '""'not provided'')

N=471 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q2c. How would you rate overall quality of programs or activities in which your household has participated

Excellent 29.2% 13.6% 23.4% 27.3% 27.7% 38.6% 27.5%

Good 62.5% 67.8% 59.4% 63.6% 61.4% 54.5% 61.2%

Fair 6.3% 18.6% 14.1% 6.8% 7.9% 5.7% 9.4%

Poor 2.1% 0.0% 3.1% 2.3% 3.0% 1.1% 2.0%
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3. Please indicate if vour household has used any of the facilities listed below during the past 12 months:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q3-1. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Restaurant or Banquet

Yes 8.4% 9.0% 12.5% 10.3% 18.1% 13.9% 12.6%
No 91.6% 91.0% 87.5% 89.7% 81.9% 86.1% 87.4%
Q3-2. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Golf

Yes 10.7% 15.7% 11.5% 10.3% 18.5% 13.9% 13.9%
No 89.3% 84.3% 88.5% 89.7% 81.5% 86.1% 86.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

3. Please indicate if vour household has used any of the facilities listed below during the past 12 months:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q3-3. Freedom Run Dog Park

Yes 4.5% 3.4% 1.0% 7.2% 2.8% 1.5% 3.2%

No 95.5% 96.6% 99.0% 92.8% 97.2% 98.5% 96.8%

Q3-4. Prairie Stone Sports & Wellness Center

Yes 33.1% 34.8% 28.8% 18.6% 22.7% 19.8% 26.0%

No 66.9% 65.2% 71.2% 81.4% 77.3% 80.2% 74.0%
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3. Please indicate if vour household has used any of the facilities listed below during the past 12 months:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

(Q3-5. Seascape Family Aquatic Center

Yes

No

Q3-6. Triphahn Center & Ice Arena

Yes

No

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
27.0% 41.6% 40.4% 25.8% 18.5% 17.3% 25.4%
73.0% 58.4% 59.6% 74.2% 81.5% 82.7% 74.6%
28.1% 37.1% 26.9% 26.8% 18.1% 16.8% 23.5%
71.9% 62.9% 73.1% 73.2% 81.9% 83.2% 76.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

3. Please indicate if vour household has used any of the facilities listed below during the past 12 months:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q3-7. Triphahn Center-all others

Yes 17.4% 31.5% 34.6% 16.5% 22.7% 19.8% 22.5%

No 82.6% 68.5% 65.4% 83.5% 77.3% 80.2% 77.5%

Q3-8. Vogelei Barn Teen Center

Yes 9.6% 12.4% 5.8% 6.2% 3.2% 6.4% 6.6%

No 90.4% 87.6% 94.2% 93.8% 96.8% 93.6% 93.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

3. Please indicate if vour household has used any of the facilities listed below during the past 12 months:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

03-9. Willow Recreation Center

Yes 19.7% 28.1% 31.7% 21.6% 17.6% 15.8% 20.6%

No 80.3% 71.9% 68.3% 78.4% 82.4% 84.2% 79.4%

03-10. Willow Recreation Center Bo's Run Dog Park

Yes 3.4% 2.2% 1.9% 4.1% 4.2% 4.0% 3.5%

No 96.6% 97.8% 98.1% 95.9% 95.8% 96.0% 96.5%
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03. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=623 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q3-1. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Restaurant or Banquet

Excellent 33.3% 16.7% 16.7% 30.0% 35.9% 50.0% 36.0%
Good 53.3% 66.7% 83.3% 60.0% 53.8% 50.0% 56.8%
Fair 6.7% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 0.0% 4.5%
Poor 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 2.6% 0.0% 2.7%
Q3-2. Bridges of Poplar Creek-Golf
Excellent 33.3% 46.2% 50.0% 50.0% 42.1% 35.7% 41.0%
Good 61.1% 46.2% 41.7% 50.0% 50.0% 57.1% 52.5%
Fair 5.6% 7.7% 0.0% 0.0% 7.9% 7.1% 5.7%
Poor 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
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03. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

N=623

Q3-3. Freedom Run Dog Park

Excellent
Good

Fair

(Q3-4. Prairie Stone Sports & Wellness Center

Excellent

Good

Fair

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

50.0% 33.3% 100.0% 28.6% 40.0% 0.0% 37.0%
37.5% 66.7% 0.0% 71.4% 60.0% 66.7% 55.6%
12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 7.4%
64.4% 42.9% 73.3% 52.9% 62.8% 57.5% 60.1%
35.6% 53.6% 23.3% 41.2% 34.9% 42.5% 38.1%
0.0% 3.6% 3.3% 5.9% 2.3% 0.0% 1.8%
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03. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

N=623

(Q3-5. Seascape Family Aquatic Center

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

(Q3-6. Triphahn Center & Ice Arena

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
34.0% 33.3% 47.6% 32.0% 46.2% 52.9% 41.6%
57.4% 50.0% 42.9% 56.0% 38.5% 32.4% 45.6%
8.5% 16.7% 4.8% 12.0% 15.4% 11.8% 11.5%
0.0% 0.0% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 1.3%
51.1% 38.7% 42.9% 40.0% 35.1% 45.5% 42.9%
44.7% 54.8% 42.9% 44.0% 56.8% 48.5% 48.8%
4.3% 6.5% 14.3% 16.0% 5.4% 6.1% 7.9%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.7% 0.0% 0.5%
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03. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

N=623

Q3-7. Triphahn Center-all others

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

Q3-8. Vogelel Barn Teen Center

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

62.1% 39.3% 34.3% 46.7% 28.9% 47.2% 41.4%
31.0% 57.1% 40.0% 46.7% 62.2% 50.0% 49.2%
6.9% 3.6% 25.7% 6.7% 6.7% 2.8% 8.9%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.5%
18.8% 0.0% 33.3% 33.3% 28.6% 9.1% 17.5%
25.0% 54.5% 33.3% 33.3% 71.4% 36.4% 40.4%
43.8% 27.3% 16.7% 16.7% 0.0% 36.4% 28.1%
12.5% 18.2% 16.7% 16.7% 0.0% 18.2% 14.0%
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03. If "Yes.," please rate the condition of that facility.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=623 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q3-9. Willow Recreation Center

Excellent 23.5% 21.7% 29.0% 27.8% 21.6% 28.1% 25.4%

Good 73.5% 43.5% 54.8% 50.0% 59.5% 56.3% 57.1%

Fair 2.9% 34.8% 16.1% 22.2% 16.2% 12.5% 16.4%

Poor 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.7% 3.1% 1.1%

Q3-10. Willow Recreation Center Bo's Run Dog Park

Excellent 33.3% 50.0% 100.0% 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 27.6%

Good 66.7% 50.0% 0.0% 75.0% 62.5% 37.5% 55.2%

Fair 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 3.4%

Poor 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 12.5% 25.0% 13.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

4. Please CHECK ALL of the following reasons why vour household does NOT use HE Parks' parks and facilities more
often.

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q4. Reasons why your household does not use HE Parks' parks & facilities more often

Use other park districts 24.2% 29.2% 26.0% 20.6% 17.1% 21.3% 22.1%
Facility not offered 6.2% 10.1% 1.9% 5.2% 4.6% 3.5% 5.1%

Facilities do not have right equipment 9.0% 4.5% 4.8% 9.3% 7.4% 6.9% 7.3%

Participate with friends elsewhere 14.6% 14.6% 8.7% 7.2% 13.4% 10.4% 11.8%
Too far from residence 20.8% 16.9% 16.3% 13.4% 11.6% 16.8% 15.9%
Classes full 5.1% 5.6% 1.9% 3.1% 1.4% 2.0% 3.0%

Fees are too high 20.2% 27.0% 18.3% 27.8% 14.8% 22.8% 21.1%
Program times are not convenient 21.3% 21.3% 19.2% 19.6% 19.4% 13.4% 18.8%
Facilities are not well maintained 2.2% 4.5% 3.8% 3.1% 5.1% 3.5% 3.8%

Poor customer service by staff outside

of Park District boundaries 2.2% 3.4% 2.9% 6.2% 0.9% 2.0% 2.5%

Poor coaches 0.6% 5.6% 3.8% 4.1% 0.9% 3.0% 2.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

4. Please CHECK ALL of the following reasons why vour household does NOT use HE Parks' parks and facilities more

often.

N=905

Q4. Reasons why your household does not use HE Parks' parks & facilities more often (Cont.)

Poor instructors

Too busy

Not interested

Facility operating hours not convenient
Lack of transportation

Use services of other agencies
Household members attend schools

Other

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

3.9% 5.6% 3.8% 5.2% 3.2% 4.0% 4.0%
34.3% 25.8% 34.6% 27.8% 32.4% 24.3% 29.6%
13.5% 20.2% 18.3% 21.6% 22.7% 27.2% 20.9%
7.3% 5.6% 4.8% 8.2% 4.6% 3.5% 5.6%
1.7% 1.1% 3.8% 2.1% 0.5% 3.0% 2.0%
2.8% 5.6% 4.8% 8.2% 7.4% 7.9% 6.2%
9.6% 11.2% 14.4% 14.4% 8.8% 3.0% 9.0%
15.2% 11.2% 7.7% 16.5% 10.2% 11.4% 11.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

05. From the following list, please CHECK ALL of the other organizations that your household has used for programs,

activities, or facilities during the past 12 months.

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q5. All other organizations your household has used for programs, activities, or facilities during past 12 months

Neighboring park districts 46.1% 57.3% 43.3% 38.1% 29.6% 33.7% 39.2%

Private schools 7.9% 12.4% 12.5% 7.2% 3.2% 2.5% 6.3%

Churches 20.8% 20.2% 24.0% 26.8% 19.9% 22.8% 22.0%

Youth sports associations 5.6% 6.7% 17.3% 8.2% 3.2% 2.0% 6.0%

YMCA 6.7% 4.5% 4.8% 14.4% 5.6% 6.9% 7.0%

School sponsored activities 13.5% 28.1% 26.9% 27.8% 12.0% 8.9% 16.5%

Private clubs (e.g. tennis, fitness, golf,

dance) 25.3% 24.7% 17.3% 26.8% 21.8% 12.9% 20.9%

Homeowners associations/apartment

complex 9.0% 5.6% 7.7% 6.2% 6.5% 4.5% 6.5%

Neighboring township 9.6% 6.7% 8.7% 11.3% 7.4% 9.4% 8.6%

Harper College 6.2% 10.1% 5.8% 16.5% 12.0% 10.9% 10.1%

Other 2.8% 4.5% 3.8% 4.1% 7.4% 8.4% 5.6%
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05c. Please CHECK ALL of the following reasons why yvou use neighboring park districts for indoor and/or outdoor

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

recreation activities.

N=355

Q5c. Reasons why you use neighboring park districts for indoor and/or outdoor recreation activities

HE Parks does not offer class/program/
sport/service

Price is lower

More convenient location
More convenient hours
Facilities are better maintained
Our friends/family go there

Household members attend schools
outside HE Parks' boundaries

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

28.0% 37.3% 33.3% 29.7% 20.3% 32.4% 29.9%
23.2% 21.6% 15.6% 24.3% 21.9% 29.4% 23.4%
32.9% 41.2% 37.8% 43.2% 39.1% 36.8% 38.0%
19.5% 17.6% 13.3% 35.1% 17.2% 14.7% 19.2%
18.3% 21.6% 15.6% 24.3% 17.2% 14.7% 17.7%
28.0% 29.4% 31.1% 27.0% 26.6% 23.5% 27.0%
4.9% 11.8% 8.9% 18.9% 10.9% 8.8% 9.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

06. From the following list, please CHECK ALL the ways that vour household has learned about HE Parks' programs and

activities during the past 12 months.

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q6. Ways your household has learned about HE Parks' programs & activities during past 12 months

HE Parks brochure 77.0% 76.4% 76.9% 72.2% 76.4% 83.2% 77.6%
HE Parks website (heparks.org) 49.4% 52.8% 38.5% 36.1% 32.4% 26.2% 37.3%
HE Parks email 25.3% 27.0% 42.3% 28.9% 29.6% 27.2% 29.0%
Direct mailings 33.1% 28.1% 32.7% 40.2% 31.0% 28.2% 31.7%
Flyers at HE Parks facilities 19.7% 21.3% 16.3% 10.3% 14.8% 14.4% 15.9%
Digital facility signs 18.5% 29.2% 25.0% 27.8% 28.2% 24.8% 24.9%
Conversation with HE Parks staff 4.5% 2.2% 2.9% 2.1% 7.4% 3.5% 4.2%

Internet searches 20.8% 13.5% 10.6% 10.3% 10.6% 7.4% 12.0%
Internet review sites 1.1% 1.1% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.7%

Social media 10.1% 12.4% 6.7% 8.2% 2.8% 5.4% 6.9%

Newspaper 1.7% 2.2% 1.9% 4.1% 7.4% 11.9% 5.9%

From friends/neighbors 17.4% 22.5% 18.3% 14.4% 15.7% 14.4% 16.6%
School flyers/newsletters 3.9% 3.4% 5.8% 3.1% 1.4% 2.0% 3.0%
Cable access television 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

06a. What social media sites have you learned about HE Parks' programs and activities from?

N=62 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q6a. What social media sites have you learned about HE Parks' programs & activities from

Facebook 94.4% 100.0% 100.0% 87.5% 100.0% 72.7% 91.9%
Twitter 5.6% 9.1% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.8%
Snapchat 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6%
Instagram 0.0% 18.2% 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 9.1% 8.1%
Other 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q7. Please rate vour satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without "don't know")

N=905

Q7-1. Availability of information about programs & facilities

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q7-2. Cleanliness of facilities

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
47.6% 43.2% 53.9% 48.0% 53.8% 57.1% 51.1%
35.2% 33.3% 29.2% 33.3% 30.1% 21.1% 30.3%
13.8% 21.0% 12.4% 13.3% 13.3% 16.3% 14.7%
1.4% 0.0% 3.4% 1.3% 2.3% 4.8% 2.4%
2.1% 2.5% 1.1% 4.0% 0.6% 0.7% 1.5%
46.3% 42.0% 57.0% 36.9% 51.0% 49.2% 48.0%
43.3% 42.0% 27.9% 46.2% 34.4% 35.5% 37.7%
9.0% 13.6% 11.6% 13.8% 10.2% 13.7% 11.6%
1.5% 2.5% 2.3% 1.5% 3.8% 0.8% 2.1%
0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 1.5% 0.6% 0.8% 0.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q7. Please rate vour satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without "don't know")

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q7-3. Customer assistance by staff at facilities

Very satisfied 50.8% 30.7% 49.4% 43.3% 52.8% 56.1% 48.8%
Somewhat satistied 36.3% 46.7% 31.3% 36.7% 28.9% 23.7% 32.8%
Neutral 7.3% 16.0% 13.3% 13.3% 14.1% 17.5% 13.3%
Somewhat dissatisfied 4.8% 6.7% 4.8% 1.7% 2.8% 0.9% 3.6%
Very dissatisfied 0.8% 0.0% 1.2% 5.0% 1.4% 1.8% 1.5%

Q7-4. Ease of finding information online

Very satisfied 32.6% 27.8% 37.5% 41.8% 41.1% 32.7% 35.3%
Somewhat satisfied 41.7% 44.3% 33.8% 32.7% 33.6% 36.5% 37.3%
Neutral 22.7% 17.7% 20.0% 14.5% 20.5% 25.0% 21.1%
Somewhat dissatisfied 2.3% 8.9% 6.3% 7.3% 4.1% 4.8% 5.0%
Very dissatisfied 0.8% 1.3% 2.5% 3.6% 0.7% 1.0% 1.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q7. Please rate vour satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without "don't know")

N=905

Q7-5. Ease of registering for programs in person

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Q7-6. Ease of registering for programs online

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neutral

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
49.5% 42.6% 45.1% 50.9% 48.8% 60.2% 50.2%
26.3% 34.4% 31.0% 21.8% 28.8% 20.4% 26.7%
19.2% 19.7% 12.7% 23.6% 19.2% 15.3% 17.8%
3.0% 1.6% 9.9% 1.8% 3.2% 2.0% 3.9%
2.0% 1.6% 1.4% 1.8% 0.0% 2.0% 1.4%
31.0% 28.1% 42.5% 35.8% 33.6% 30.9% 33.2%
38.0% 29.7% 21.9% 22.6% 25.7% 29.6% 28.7%
18.0% 28.1% 20.5% 24.5% 31.9% 25.9% 24.6%
10.0% 10.9% 8.2% 11.3% 7.1% 8.6% 9.4%
3.0% 3.1% 6.8% 5.7% 1.8% 4.9% 4.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q7. Please rate vour satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without "don't know")

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q7-7. Fees charged for recreation programs

Very satistied 20.8% 23.3% 30.2% 24.6% 20.9% 25.8% 23.7%
Somewhat satisfied 34.2% 27.4% 29.1% 32.8% 32.4% 24.2% 30.2%
Neutral 27.5% 30.1% 30.2% 26.2% 33.1% 23.3% 28.3%
Somewhat dissatisfied 15.0% 16.4% 8.1% 11.5% 7.4% 20.8% 13.4%
Very dissatisfied 2.5% 2.7% 2.3% 4.9% 6.1% 5.8% 4.4%

Q7-8. Maintenance of parks

Very satisfied 44.0% 40.0% 43.5% 38.2% 43.5% 41.2% 42.1%
Somewhat satisfied 38.3% 38.7% 34.1% 44.1% 37.9% 33.1% 37.1%
Neutral 12.1% 17.3% 16.5% 10.3% 11.2% 16.9% 14.0%
Somewhat dissatisfied 5.7% 4.0% 4.7% 7.4% 5.6% 4.4% 5.3%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 1.9% 4.4% 1.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q7. Please rate vour satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without "don't know")

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

0Q7-9. Overall communications with residents

Very satisfied 44.4% 32.0% 37.8% 31.8% 37.4% 41.0% 38.2%
Somewhat satistied 27.1% 34.7% 36.6% 36.4% 29.9% 31.6% 31.8%
Neutral 21.8% 29.3% 15.9% 25.8% 26.5% 23.1% 23.9%
Somewhat dissatisfied 5.3% 4.0% 7.3% 1.5% 4.1% 1.7% 4.0%
Very dissatisfied 1.5% 0.0% 2.4% 4.5% 2.0% 2.6% 2.1%
Q7-10. Special events (Party in the Park, Pumpkin Fest)

Very satisfied 46.7% 31.0% 42.0% 41.3% 41.6% 39.2% 40.8%
Somewhat satistied 36.2% 32.8% 30.4% 19.6% 24.8% 34.2% 30.3%
Neutral 13.3% 36.2% 24.6% 32.6% 27.2% 26.6% 25.2%
Somewhat dissatisfied 2.9% 0.0% 2.9% 2.2% 5.6% 0.0% 2.7%
Very dissatisfied 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.3% 0.8% 0.0% 1.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

Q7. Please rate vour satisfaction with each of the following services provided by HE Parks. (without "don't know")

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q7-11. Transparency of the Park District

Very satistied 39.0% 31.1% 39.4% 35.8% 37.1% 32.5% 36.0%
Somewhat satistied 27.6% 21.3% 25.4% 30.2% 20.7% 24.1% 25.1%
Neutral 28.6% 41.0% 31.0% 24.5% 30.2% 39.8% 31.9%
Somewhat dissatisfied 4.8% 4.9% 2.8% 1.9% 5.2% 1.2% 3.6%
Very dissatisfied 0.0% 1.6% 1.4% 7.5% 6.9% 2.4% 3.4%
Q7-12. User friendliness of Park District website

Very satisfied 31.3% 28.8% 27.6% 34.0% 34.6% 25.3% 30.4%
Somewhat satistied 29.7% 31.5% 36.8% 34.0% 30.0% 36.8% 32.5%
Neutral 29.7% 27.4% 27.6% 22.6% 29.2% 27.6% 27.8%
Somewhat dissatisfied 7.8% 11.0% 3.9% 5.7% 3.8% 9.2% 7.1%
Very dissatisfied 1.6% 1.4% 3.9% 3.8% 2.3% 1.1% 2.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q8. Top choice

Availability of information about

programs & facilities 13.5% 5.6% 10.6% 9.3% 6.5% 8.9% 9.0%
Cleanliness of facilities 12.4% 11.2% 5.8% 10.3% 12.5% 5.9% 9.7%
Customer assistance by staff at facilities 2.2% 7.9% 8.7% 3.1% 2.3% 3.5% 4.0%
Ease of finding information online 5.1% 4.5% 5.8% 5.2% 5.1% 1.5% 4.2%
Ease of registering for programs in

person 1.7% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 0.9% 1.0% 1.1%
Ease of registering for programs online 6.2% 9.0% 7.7% 4.1% 3.2% 2.5% 4.8%
Fees charged for recreation programs 16.9% 18.0% 17.3% 10.3% 16.2% 11.9% 15.2%
Maintenance of parks 10.1% 11.2% 7.7% 13.4% 8.3% 10.4% 9.8%
Overall communications with residents 1.1% 4.5% 1.9% 4.1% 5.6% 2.0% 3.1%

Special events (Party in the Park,
Pumpkin Fest) 2.8% 1.1% 0.0% 1.0% 2.8% 2.5% 2.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q8. Top choice (Cont.)

Transparency of the Park District 0.0% 4.5% 1.0% 3.1% 1.4% 0.0% 1.3%
User friendliness of Park District

website 5.1% 1.1% 2.9% 2.1% 0.9% 1.0% 2.1%
None chosen 23.0% 20.2% 29.8% 33.0% 34.3% 49.0% 33.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

N=905

Q8. 2nd choice

Availability of information about
programs & facilities

Cleanliness of facilities
Customer assistance by staff at facilities
Ease of finding information online

Ease of registering for programs in
person

Ease of registering for programs online
Fees charged for recreation programs
Maintenance of parks

Overall communications with residents

Special events (Party in the Park,
Pumpkin Fest)

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

2.2% 9.0% 3.8% 5.2% 3.7% 4.0% 4.3%
10.7% 4.5% 11.5% 9.3% 6.5% 5.9% 7.8%
5.6% 7.9% 3.8% 6.2% 4.6% 3.0% 4.9%
8.4% 4.5% 7.7% 6.2% 3.2% 2.5% 5.0%
2.8% 3.4% 0.0% 1.0% 1.9% 1.0% 1.8%
4.5% 4.5% 4.8% 7.2% 4.2% 4.5% 4.6%
8.4% 14.6% 8.7% 9.3% 9.3% 3.5% 8.1%
10.1% 11.2% 9.6% 7.2% 9.3% 7.9% 9.0%
6.2% 3.4% 4.8% 3.1% 4.6% 6.9% 5.1%
9.6% 6.7% 3.8% 7.2% 4.2% 1.0% 5.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do you think HE Parks should make a priority?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q8. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Transparency of the Park District 1.1% 0.0% 3.8% 4.1% 3.2% 1.5% 2.2%
User friendliness of Park District

website 4.5% 7.9% 2.9% 1.0% 2.3% 1.0% 2.9%
None chosen 25.8% 22.5% 34.6% 33.0% 43.1% 57.4% 39.4%
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08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do vou think HE Parks should make a priority? (top 2)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q8. Top choice

Availability of information about
programs & facilities

Cleanliness of facilities
Customer assistance by staff at facilities
Ease of finding information online

Ease of registering for programs in
person

Ease of registering for programs online
Fees charged for recreation programs
Maintenance of parks

Overall communications with residents

Special events (Party in the Park,
Pumpkin Fest)

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
15.7% 14.6% 14.4% 14.4% 10.2% 12.9% 13.3%
23.0% 15.7% 17.3% 19.6% 19.0% 11.9% 17.6%
7.9% 15.7% 12.5% 9.3% 6.9% 6.4% 8.8%
13.5% 9.0% 13.5% 11.3% 8.3% 4.0% 9.2%
4.5% 4.5% 1.0% 2.1% 2.8% 2.0% 2.9%
10.7% 13.5% 12.5% 11.3% 7.4% 6.9% 9.4%
25.3% 32.6% 26.0% 19.6% 25.5% 15.3% 23.3%
20.2% 22.5% 17.3% 20.6% 17.6% 18.3% 18.8%
7.3% 7.9% 6.7% 7.2% 10.2% 8.9% 8.2%
12.4% 7.9% 3.8% 8.2% 6.9% 3.5% 7.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

08. Which TWO of the services listed in Question 7 do vou think HE Parks should make a priority? (top 2)

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q8. Top choice (Cont.)

Transparency of the Park District 1.1% 4.5% 4.8% 7.2% 4.6% 1.5% 3.5%
User friendliness of Park District

website 9.6% 9.0% 5.8% 3.1% 3.2% 2.0% 5.0%
None chosen 23.0% 20.2% 29.8% 33.0% 34.3% 49.0% 33.7%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q9-1. Climbing wall

Yes

No

Q9-2. Disc golf

Yes

No

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
19.7% 21.3% 20.2% 14.4% 10.2% 7.9% 14.5%
80.3% 78.7% 79.8% 85.6% 89.8% 92.1% 85.5%
11.2% 10.1% 11.5% 10.3% 11.1% 7.4% 10.2%
88.8% 89.9% 88.5% 89.7% 88.9% 92.6% 89.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q9-3. Golf

Yes 22.5% 31.5% 27.9% 20.6% 34.3% 24.3% 26.9%

No 77.5% 68.5% 72.1% 79.4% 65.7% 75.7% 73.1%

Q9-4. Golf driving range

Yes 23.6% 36.0% 31.7% 21.6% 38.9% 23.8% 29.2%

No 76.4% 64.0% 68.3% 78.4% 61.1% 76.2% 70.8%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q9-5. Indoor fitness & exercise facilities

Yes

No

Q9-6. Indoor gymnastics center

Yes

No

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
59.0% 64.0% 55.8% 66.0% 62.0% 55.4% 59.7%
41.0% 36.0% 44.2% 34.0% 38.0% 44.6% 40.3%
24.7% 23.6% 26.0% 18.6% 4.2% 8.4% 15.2%
75.3% 76.4% 74.0% 81.4% 95.8% 91.6% 84.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q9-7. Indoor ice arena

Yes 27.0% 22.5% 23.1% 23.7% 15.7% 12.4% 19.4%
No 73.0% 77.5% 76.9% 76.3% 84.3% 87.6% 80.6%
Q9-8. Indoor pickleball courts

Yes 3.9% 5.6% 10.6% 9.3% 13.4% 11.4% 9.4%
No 96.1% 94.4% 89.4% 90.7% 86.6% 88.6% 90.6%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

9-9. Indoor running/walking track

Yes

No

0Q9-10. Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

Yes

No

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
41.0% 51.7% 47.1% 55.7% 50.5% 47.5% 48.0%
59.0% 48.3% 52.9% 44.3% 49.5% 52.5% 52.0%
29.2% 21.3% 24.0% 16.5% 9.3% 8.9% 16.9%
70.8% 78.7% 76.0% 83.5% 90.7% 91.1% 83.1%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q9-11. Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

Yes

No

Q9-12. Indoor tennis courts

Yes

No

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
63.5% 69.7% 51.0% 48.5% 41.2% 37.1% 49.4%
36.5% 30.3% 49.0% 51.5% 58.8% 62.9% 50.6%
16.3% 27.0% 16.3% 19.6% 10.6% 7.4% 14.3%
83.7% 73.0% 83.7% 80.4% 89.4% 92.6% 85.7%
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9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q9-13. Mountain bike track

Yes

No

Q9-14. Off-leash dog park

Yes

No

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
12.4% 12.4% 13.5% 17.5% 8.3% 7.4% 10.7%
87.6% 87.6% 86.5% 82.5% 91.7% 92.6% 89.3%
21.3% 24.7% 22.1% 26.8% 20.8% 18.3% 21.2%
78.7% 75.3% 77.9% 73.2% 79.2% 81.7% 78.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q9-15. Open air picnic shelters

Yes 41.0% 38.2% 34.6% 39.2% 28.7% 29.2% 33.7%

No 59.0% 61.8% 65.4% 60.8% 71.3% 70.8% 66.3%

Q9-16. Outdoor baseball/softball fields

Yes 21.3% 27.0% 19.2% 22.7% 17.1% 14.4% 19.0%

No 78.7% 73.0% 80.8% 77.3% 82.9% 85.6% 81.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q9-17. Outdoor basketball courts

Yes 21.3% 29.2% 23.1% 24.7% 15.7% 10.4% 18.8%
No 78.7% 70.8% 76.9% 75.3% 84.3% 89.6% 81.2%
Q9-18. Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball

Yes 10.1% 9.0% 9.6% 7.2% 4.2% 2.5% 6.4%
No 89.9% 91.0% 90.4% 92.8% 95.8% 97.5% 93.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q9-19. Outdoor cricket pitch

Yes 5.6% 5.6% 3.8% 3.1% 1.9% 1.5% 3.3%

No 94.4% 94.4% 96.2% 96.9% 98.1% 98.5% 96.7%

0Q9-20. Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

Yes 27.5% 27.0% 26.0% 21.6% 15.7% 10.9% 19.7%

No 72.5% 73.0% 74.0% 78.4% 84.3% 89.1% 80.3%

’6 ETC Page 658



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q9-21. Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field hockey)

Yes 5.1% 10.1% 5.8% 10.3% 5.1% 4.0% 5.9%

No 94.9% 89.9% 94.2% 89.7% 94.9% 96.0% 94.1%

Q9-22. Outdoor fitness equipment

Yes 16.9% 27.0% 19.2% 20.6% 18.5% 15.8% 18.7%

No 83.1% 73.0% 80.8% 79.4% 81.5% 84.2% 81.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

9-23. Outdoor ice skating

Yes 21.3% 18.0% 18.3% 22.7% 17.6% 17.8% 18.8%
No 78.7% 82.0% 81.7% 77.3% 82.4% 82.2% 81.2%
Q9-24. Qutdoor inline skating park

Yes 10.1% 14.6% 9.6% 17.5% 4.2% 4.0% 8.3%
No 89.9% 85.4% 90.4% 82.5% 95.8% 96.0% 91.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q9-25. Outdoor lighted athletic fields

Yes 19.1% 20.2% 15.4% 19.6% 13.0% 9.4% 15.1%
No 80.9% 79.8% 84.6% 80.4% 87.0% 90.6% 84.9%
Q9-26. Outdoor pickleball court

Yes 4.5% 5.6% 5.8% 7.2% 11.1% 9.4% 7.7%
No 95.5% 94.4% 94.2% 92.8% 88.9% 90.6% 92.3%

SETC

Page 661



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q9-27. Outdoor splash pad

Yes 41.6% 39.3% 26.9% 22.7% 14.4% 19.3% 25.4%

No 58.4% 60.7% 73.1% 77.3% 85.6% 80.7% 74.6%

Q9-28. Outdoor swimming pools/water parks

Yes 48.3% 61.8% 47.1% 50.5% 38.0% 36.6% 44.1%

No 51.7% 38.2% 52.9% 49.5% 62.0% 63.4% 55.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

0Q9-29. Outdoor tennis courts

Yes 21.3% 29.2% 21.2% 28.9% 18.5% 15.8% 20.8%

No 78.7% 70.8% 78.8% 71.1% 81.5% 84.2% 79.2%

Q9-30. Outdoor winter sledding hill

Yes 44.9% 41.6% 40.4% 35.1% 27.8% 28.2% 34.7%

No 55.1% 58.4% 59.6% 64.9% 72.2% 71.8% 65.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q9-31. Park restroom facilities

Yes 59.0% 66.3% 57.7% 61.9% 50.9% 54.5% 56.4%

No 41.0% 33.7% 42.3% 38.1% 49.1% 45.5% 43.6%

0Q9-32. Passive park areas (flower gardens)

Yes 42.1% 39.3% 36.5% 43.3% 39.4% 38.1% 39.2%

No 57.9% 60.7% 63.5% 56.7% 60.6% 61.9% 60.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q9-33. Playgrounds

Yes 63.5% 55.1% 44.2% 44.3% 37.5% 42.1% 46.4%

No 36.5% 44.9% 55.8% 55.7% 62.5% 57.9% 53.6%

Q9-34. Senior center/50+ center

Yes 15.2% 18.0% 21.2% 33.0% 38.9% 46.5% 30.8%

No 84.8% 82.0% 78.8% 67.0% 61.1% 53.5% 69.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q9-35. Skateboarding park

Yes 4.5% 13.5% 7.7% 15.5% 5.1% 3.0% 6.6%

No 95.5% 86.5% 92.3% 84.5% 94.9% 97.0% 93.4%

0Q9-36. Walking & biking trails

Yes 64.0% 61.8% 60.6% 59.8% 63.9% 61.9% 61.9%

No 36.0% 38.2% 39.4% 40.2% 36.1% 38.1% 38.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

9. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the park and recreation facilities listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q9-37. Other

Yes 2.8% 4.5% 1.9% 4.1% 1.4% 2.5% 2.5%

No 97.2% 95.5% 98.1% 95.9% 98.6% 97.5% 97.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

09. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your
household using a scale of 1 to 5., where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q9-1. Climbing wall

100% met 29.6% 11.1% 55.6% 36.4% 22.2% 53.8% 32.7%
75% met 25.9% 50.0% 11.1% 0.0% 27.8% 23.1% 24.3%
50% met 14.8% 11.1% 22.2% 54.5% 22.2% 23.1% 22.4%
25% met 11.1% 16.7% 5.6% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 9.3%
0% met 18.5% 11.1% 5.6% 9.1% 11.1% 0.0% 11.2%

Q9-2. Disc golf

100% met 21.4% 28.6% 22.2% 12.5% 18.2% 41.7% 23.3%
75% met 42.9% 14.3% 22.2% 25.0% 22.7% 16.7% 24.7%
50% met 21.4% 42.9% 0.0% 25.0% 13.6% 25.0% 19.2%
25% met 0.0% 0.0% 22.2% 37.5% 13.6% 8.3% 12.3%
0% met 14.3% 14.3% 33.3% 0.0% 31.8% 8.3% 20.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

09. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your

household using a scale of 1 to 5., where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
Q9-3. Golf
100% met 40.6% 33.3% 41.7% 46.7% 48.4% 52.3% 45.6%
75% met 40.6% 45.8% 45.8% 26.7% 35.5% 31.8% 36.8%
50% met 9.4% 12.5% 12.5% 6.7% 6.5% 13.6% 9.8%
25% met 3.1% 4.2% 0.0% 0.0% 4.8% 2.3% 2.9%
0% met 6.3% 4.2% 0.0% 20.0% 4.8% 0.0% 4.9%
Q9-4. Golf driving range
100% met 40.0% 26.9% 39.3% 40.0% 46.5% 56.8% 44.1%
75% met 28.6% 19.2% 28.6% 33.3% 33.8% 31.8% 29.7%
50% met 25.7% 26.9% 17.9% 13.3% 7.0% 4.5% 13.5%
25% met 0.0% 3.8% 10.7% 0.0% 8.5% 0.0% 4.5%
0% met 5.7% 23.1% 3.6% 13.3% 4.2% 6.8% 8.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

09. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your

household using a scale of 1 to 5., where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q9-5. Indoor fitness & exercise facilities

100% met 31.4% 39.2% 33.3% 42.6% 38.3% 36.3% 36.5%
75% met 17.4% 33.3% 33.3% 31.9% 29.6% 27.5% 27.7%
50% met 25.6% 17.6% 16.7% 12.8% 19.1% 13.2% 18.0%
25% met 10.5% 3.9% 6.3% 6.4% 6.1% 9.9% 7.7%
0% met 15.1% 5.9% 10.4% 6.4% 7.0% 13.2% 10.1%
9-6. Indoor gymnastics center

100% met 25.0% 15.0% 30.0% 25.0% 37.5% 23.1% 25.5%
75% met 9.4% 40.0% 10.0% 33.3% 25.0% 23.1% 20.8%
50% met 25.0% 35.0% 35.0% 16.7% 25.0% 38.5% 29.2%
25% met 25.0% 10.0% 5.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 11.3%
0% met 15.6% 0.0% 20.0% 16.7% 12.5% 15.4% 13.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

09. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your
household using a scale of 1 to 5., where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q9-7. Indoor ice arena

100% met 47.4% 26.3% 57.1% 58.8% 67.9% 55.6% 52.5%
75% met 23.7% 36.8% 23.8% 29.4% 28.6% 33.3% 28.4%
50% met 13.2% 21.1% 9.5% 5.9% 3.6% 5.6% 9.9%
25% met 5.3% 15.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6% 4.3%
0% met 10.5% 0.0% 9.5% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 5.0%

Q9-8. Indoor pickleball courts

100% met 0.0% 20.0% 28.6% 33.3% 43.5% 41.2% 34.9%
75% met 20.0% 20.0% 42.9% 16.7% 17.4% 17.6% 20.6%
50% met 40.0% 40.0% 14.3% 16.7% 26.1% 17.6% 23.8%
25% met 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 11.8% 9.5%
0% met 20.0% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 13.0% 11.8% 11.1%
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09. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

household using a scale of 1 to 5., where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

9-9. Indoor running/walking track

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-10. Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer)

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

29.5% 36.6% 35.0% 43.2% 41.9% 41.6% 37.9%
14.8% 31.7% 17.5% 24.3% 28.0% 20.8% 22.6%
24.6% 14.6% 20.0% 8.1% 16.1% 15.6% 16.7%
8.2% 14.6% 12.5% 10.8% 7.5% 9.1% 9.9%
23.0% 2.4% 15.0% 13.5% 6.5% 13.0% 13.0%
25.6% 16.7% 22.7% 20.0% 15.4% 7.1% 19.7%
20.5% 33.3% 27.3% 20.0% 15.4% 35.7% 24.8%
28.2% 16.7% 13.6% 0.0% 30.8% 14.3% 19.7%
7.7% 22.2% 4.5% 20.0% 7.7% 21.4% 12.0%
17.9% 11.1% 31.8% 40.0% 30.8% 21.4% 23.9%
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09. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

household using a scale of 1 to 5., where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-11. Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-12. Indoor tennis courts

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

27.4% 29.8% 37.0% 51.6% 35.6% 29.3% 33.0%
18.9% 29.8% 17.4% 9.7% 20.5% 17.2% 19.5%
21.1% 15.8% 21.7% 12.9% 13.7% 8.6% 16.2%
12.6% 12.3% 10.9% 16.1% 11.0% 15.5% 12.9%
20.0% 12.3% 13.0% 9.7% 19.2% 29.3% 18.4%
20.0% 22.7% 41.7% 25.0% 22.2% 30.8% 25.2%
20.0% 36.4% 16.7% 58.3% 38.9% 30.8% 32.0%
28.0% 22.7% 16.7% 8.3% 27.8% 15.4% 21.4%
16.0% 13.6% 16.7% 8.3% 11.1% 23.1% 14.6%
16.0% 4.5% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.8%
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09. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

household using a scale of 1 to 5., where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-13. Mountain bike track

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-14. Off-leash dog park

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

7.1% 0.0% 10.0% 45.5% 7.1% 14.3% 14.1%
14.3% 37.5% 10.0% 9.1% 28.6% 0.0% 15.5%
14.3% 12.5% 20.0% 9.1% 7.1% 28.6% 15.5%
35.7% 12.5% 10.0% 9.1% 21.4% 14.3% 18.3%
28.6% 37.5% 50.0% 27.3% 35.7% 42.9% 36.6%
27.6% 26.3% 22.2% 42.9% 38.7% 43.8% 34.7%
17.2% 31.6% 38.9% 23.8% 16.1% 15.6% 22.0%
27.6% 15.8% 11.1% 9.5% 9.7% 21.9% 16.7%
10.3% 15.8% 16.7% 14.3% 12.9% 6.3% 12.0%
17.2% 10.5% 11.1% 9.5% 22.6% 12.5% 14.7%
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09. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

household using a scale of 1 to 5., where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

(Q9-15. Open air picnic shelters

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-16. Outdoor baseball/softball fields

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
28.3% 30.0% 59.3% 35.7% 34.6% 27.5% 33.7%
28.3% 30.0% 25.9% 42.9% 26.9% 33.3% 30.5%
31.7% 30.0% 11.1% 10.7% 23.1% 27.5% 24.1%
5.0% 3.3% 0.0% 7.1% 5.8% 5.9% 5.2%
6.7% 6.7% 3.7% 3.6% 9.6% 5.9% 6.4%
31.0% 31.8% 50.0% 35.7% 34.5% 46.2% 37.5%
37.9% 45.5% 18.8% 28.6% 44.8% 26.9% 35.3%
17.2% 13.6% 25.0% 14.3% 13.8% 15.4% 16.2%
3.4% 9.1% 6.3% 7.1% 0.0% 7.7% 5.1%
10.3% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 6.9% 3.8% 5.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

09. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your
household using a scale of 1 to 5., where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q9-17. Outdoor basketball courts

100% met 29.0% 32.0% 31.6% 35.3% 25.9% 66.7% 35.0%
75% met 32.3% 28.0% 31.6% 47.1% 37.0% 22.2% 32.8%
50% met 16.1% 28.0% 26.3% 0.0% 22.2% 11.1% 18.2%
25% met 12.9% 8.0% 5.3% 11.8% 11.1% 0.0% 8.8%
0% met 9.7% 4.0% 5.3% 5.9% 3.7% 0.0% 5.1%

9-18. Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball

100% met 8.3% 37.5% 12.5% 0.0% 33.3% 50.0% 21.4%
75% met 41.7% 25.0% 12.5% 25.0% 16.7% 50.0% 28.6%
50% met 16.7% 12.5% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 23.8%
25% met 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1%
0% met 8.3% 25.0% 25.0% 75.0% 0.0% 0.0% 19.0%
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09. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

household using a scale of 1 to 5., where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

0Q9-19. Outdoor cricket pitch

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

0Q9-20. Outdoor fields (soccer, football)

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 66.7% 100.0% 25.0%
28.6% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 20.0%
0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.0%
14.3% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 15.0%
42.9% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 35.0%
30.6% 40.9% 20.8% 23.1% 28.0% 61.1% 33.3%
33.3% 31.8% 41.7% 38.5% 36.0% 27.8% 34.8%
16.7% 22.7% 25.0% 15.4% 36.0% 11.1% 21.7%
5.6% 4.5% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.3%
13.9% 0.0% 0.0% 23.1% 0.0% 0.0% 5.8%
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09. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your
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household using a scale of 1 to 5., where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-21. Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field hockey)

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-22. Outdoor fitness equipment

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

25.0% 11.1% 0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 66.7% 31.7%
50.0% 44.4% 25.0% 25.0% 20.0% 16.7% 31.7%
0.0% 44.4% 75.0% 0.0% 20.0% 16.7% 24.4%
12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 4.9%
12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.3%
26.3% 22.7% 20.0% 25.0% 14.7% 21.7% 20.6%
10.5% 18.2% 13.3% 12.5% 11.8% 26.1% 15.3%
36.8% 18.2% 33.3% 12.5% 23.5% 26.1% 24.4%
10.5% 13.6% 6.7% 6.3% 14.7% 13.0% 11.5%
15.8% 27.3% 26.7% 43.8% 35.3% 13.0% 28.2%
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09. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your
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household using a scale of 1 to 5., where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-23. Outdoor ice skating

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-24. Outdoor inline skating park

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

8.3% 21.4% 23.5% 22.2% 14.3% 10.0% 15.2%
12.5% 42.9% 5.9% 5.6% 17.1% 13.3% 15.2%
20.8% 7.1% 17.6% 11.1% 22.9% 16.7% 17.4%
29.2% 7.1% 11.8% 16.7% 5.7% 20.0% 15.2%
29.2% 21.4% 41.2% 44.4% 40.0% 40.0% 37.0%
7.7% 15.4% 12.5% 38.5% 0.0% 40.0% 18.6%
23.1% 30.8% 25.0% 15.4% 28.6% 20.0% 23.7%
23.1% 15.4% 25.0% 23.1% 14.3% 0.0% 18.6%
15.4% 7.7% 0.0% 15.4% 28.6% 0.0% 11.9%
30.8% 30.8% 37.5% 7.7% 28.6% 40.0% 27.1%
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09. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your
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household using a scale of 1 to 5., where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-25. Outdoor lighted athletic fields

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-26. Outdoor pickleball court

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
21.4% 27.8% 36.4% 28.6% 43.5% 33.3% 31.2%
21.4% 22.2% 18.2% 21.4% 26.1% 33.3% 23.9%
39.3% 22.2% 45.5% 14.3% 8.7% 26.7% 25.7%
3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 17.4% 6.7% 6.4%
14.3% 27.8% 0.0% 28.6% 4.3% 0.0% 12.8%
50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 80.0% 36.8% 33.3% 38.2%
25.0% 40.0% 25.0% 0.0% 36.8% 27.8% 29.1%
0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 15.8% 11.1% 10.9%
25.0% 40.0% 0.0% 20.0% 5.3% 16.7% 14.5%
0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 5.3% 11.1% 7.3%
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09. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your
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household using a scale of 1 to 5., where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-27. Outdoor splash pad

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-28. Outdoor swimming pools/water parks

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
10.0% 29.4% 16.7% 53.3% 33.3% 34.3% 25.0%
18.3% 29.4% 12.5% 13.3% 20.8% 17.1% 19.3%
26.7% 8.8% 33.3% 0.0% 20.8% 20.0% 20.3%
15.0% 11.8% 12.5% 0.0% 12.5% 14.3% 12.5%
30.0% 20.6% 25.0% 33.3% 12.5% 14.3% 22.9%
38.0% 29.4% 34.1% 51.5% 48.6% 43.5% 40.7%
22.5% 41.2% 26.8% 30.3% 32.9% 22.6% 28.9%
21.1% 13.7% 22.0% 6.1% 14.3% 11.3% 15.5%
11.3% 11.8% 12.2% 9.1% 0.0% 12.9% 9.1%
7.0% 3.9% 4.9% 3.0% 4.3% 9.7% 5.8%
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09. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your
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household using a scale of 1 to 5., where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

09-29. Outdoor tennis courts

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

9-30. Outdoor winter sledding hill

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

32.3% 29.2% 41.2% 50.0% 45.7% 41.4% 39.1%
19.4% 41.7% 23.5% 22.2% 40.0% 37.9% 31.4%
19.4% 20.8% 29.4% 22.2% 11.4% 20.7% 19.2%
16.1% 8.3% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.8%
12.9% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6% 2.9% 0.0% 4.5%
28.4% 12.9% 40.0% 35.0% 31.4% 30.4% 29.5%
10.4% 38.7% 17.1% 20.0% 25.5% 17.4% 19.9%
31.3% 25.8% 20.0% 15.0% 17.6% 26.1% 24.3%
13.4% 9.7% 11.4% 15.0% 17.6% 8.7% 12.7%
16.4% 12.9% 11.4% 15.0% 7.8% 17.4% 13.5%
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09. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your
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household using a scale of 1 to 5., where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-31. Park restroom facilities

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q9-32. Passive park areas (flower gardens)

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

16.7% 27.5% 34.0% 24.4% 31.9% 33.7% 27.7%
38.9% 35.3% 28.0% 33.3% 24.5% 22.1% 29.6%
24.4% 13.7% 22.0% 17.8% 23.4% 26.7% 22.2%
13.3% 13.7% 8.0% 13.3% 13.8% 10.5% 12.4%
6.7% 9.8% 8.0% 11.1% 6.4% 7.0% 8.1%
25.8% 25.0% 41.9% 30.0% 26.0% 32.2% 29.2%
24.2% 25.0% 29.0% 40.0% 27.4% 33.9% 29.2%
27.4% 25.0% 19.4% 16.7% 21.9% 11.9% 20.5%
9.7% 12.5% 6.5% 6.7% 11.0% 13.6% 10.4%
12.9% 12.5% 3.2% 6.7% 13.7% 8.5% 10.8%
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09. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your
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household using a scale of 1 to 5., where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-33. Playgrounds

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

(9-34. Senior center/50+ center

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
37.5% 31.8% 47.6% 41.9% 49.3% 52.7% 43.8%
38.5% 45.5% 31.0% 38.7% 38.4% 31.1% 36.8%
15.6% 6.8% 19.0% 12.9% 9.6% 8.1% 11.9%
4.2% 11.4% 2.4% 0.0% 1.4% 6.8% 4.7%
4.2% 4.5% 0.0% 6.5% 1.4% 1.4% 2.8%
20.0% 14.3% 35.3% 35.0% 36.8% 29.2% 30.5%
15.0% 42.9% 17.6% 35.0% 26.5% 23.6% 25.4%
35.0% 14.3% 29.4% 10.0% 22.1% 27.8% 23.9%
5.0% 7.1% 11.8% 15.0% 5.9% 9.7% 8.5%
25.0% 21.4% 5.9% 5.0% 8.8% 9.7% 11.7%
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09. If "Yes." please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

household using a scale of 1 to 5., where 5 means ""100% met'" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814

Q9-35. Skateboarding park

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

0Q9-36. Walking & biking trails

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
0.0% 30.0% 40.0% 40.0% 22.2% 50.0% 29.5%
33.3% 30.0% 20.0% 20.0% 66.7% 50.0% 36.4%
66.7% 20.0% 0.0% 20.0% 11.1% 0.0% 20.5%
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.8%
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.8%
37.9% 26.0% 26.0% 45.5% 37.8% 37.5% 36.0%
34.7% 34.0% 40.0% 36.4% 26.9% 29.8% 31.9%
18.9% 16.0% 26.0% 9.1% 21.0% 25.0% 20.1%
3.2% 14.0% 2.0% 2.3% 5.0% 4.8% 5.1%
5.3% 10.0% 6.0% 6.8% 9.2% 2.9% 6.9%

SETC

Page 685



9. If "Yes.," please rate how well park and recreation facilities of this type in Hoffman Estates meet the needs of your

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

household using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"'100% met" and 1 means "0% met."

N=814 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q9-37. Other

100% met 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 25.0% 16.7%
75% met 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 33.3% 25.0% 22.2%
50% met 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 5.6%
25% met 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 11.1%
0% met 66.7% 66.7% 100.0% 25.0% 33.3% 25.0% 44.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q10. Top choice

Climbing wall 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.2%
Disc golf 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.5% 0.7%
Golf 1.7% 3.4% 3.8% 3.1% 8.8% 4.5% 4.5%
Golf driving range 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 2.1% 2.8% 0.0% 1.1%
Indoor fitness & exercise facilities 12.9% 12.4% 15.4% 19.6% 12.5% 11.9% 13.3%
Indoor gymnastics center 1.7% 3.4% 3.8% 0.0% 0.5% 1.5% 1.5%
Indoor ice arena 3.4% 1.1% 2.9% 2.1% 0.5% 0.0% 1.4%
Indoor pickleball courts 0.6% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.8%
Indoor running/walking track 4.5% 3.4% 3.8% 3.1% 2.3% 4.0% 3.6%
Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer) 1.7% 2.2% 2.9% 2.1% 0.5% 0.0% 1.2%
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools 9.0% 9.0% 5.8% 3.1% 4.6% 5.9% 6.3%
Indoor tennis courts 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.5% 0.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q10. Top choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track 0.6% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.3%
Off-leash dog park 1.1% 3.4% 2.9% 7.2% 3.7% 2.0% 3.1%
Open air picnic shelters 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 1.0% 0.9% 1.5% 0.9%
Outdoor baseball/softball fields 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
Outdoor basketball courts 1.1% 1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
Outdoor cricket pitch 0.6% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
Outdoor fields (soccer, football) 0.6% 3.4% 1.0% 1.0% 0.9% 1.0% 1.1%
Outdoor fitness equipment 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
Outdoor ice skating 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.1%
Outdoor lighted athletic fields 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.2%
Outdoor pickleball court 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 1.5% 0.6%
Outdoor splash pad 7.3% 1.1% 2.9% 1.0% 1.4% 1.5% 2.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q10. Top choice (Cont.)

Outdoor swimming pools/water parks 2.8% 7.9% 7.7% 3.1% 3.2% 2.5% 3.9%
Outdoor tennis courts 0.6% 2.2% 1.0% 1.0% 0.9% 1.5% 1.1%
Outdoor winter sledding hill 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.3%
Park restroom facilities 1.7% 2.2% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 1.0% 1.0%
Passive park areas (flower gardens) 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.4%
Playgrounds 20.8% 4.5% 6.7% 4.1% 4.2% 5.0% 7.8%
Senior center/50+ center 1.1% 3.4% 1.9% 7.2% 5.6% 6.4% 4.3%
Skateboarding park 0.6% 0.0% 1.9% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.6%
Walking & biking trails 9.6% 9.0% 9.6% 17.5% 18.5% 16.8% 14.1%
Other 0.6% 2.2% 1.0% 3.1% 0.5% 1.0% 1.1%
None chosen 11.8% 16.9% 17.3% 16.5% 19.9% 27.2% 19.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q10. 2nd choice

Climbing wall 0.6% 1.1% 0.0% 2.1% 0.5% 0.5% 0.7%
Disc golf 0.0% 1.1% 1.9% 1.0% 0.9% 0.5% 0.8%
Golf 2.8% 4.5% 2.9% 1.0% 3.2% 2.5% 2.9%
Golf driving range 1.1% 0.0% 1.9% 3.1% 4.6% 2.5% 2.5%
Indoor fitness & exercise facilities 5.1% 4.5% 4.8% 11.3% 10.2% 6.4% 7.1%
Indoor gymnastics center 3.4% 1.1% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 1.0%
Indoor ice arena 1.7% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.6%
Indoor pickleball courts 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 1.0% 0.7%
Indoor running/walking track 5.6% 7.9% 5.8% 8.2% 6.0% 9.4% 7.1%
Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer) 1.7% 2.2% 1.9% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9%
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools 6.7% 12.4% 4.8% 5.2% 4.2% 3.0% 5.3%
Indoor tennis courts 1.7% 22% 3.8% 0.0% 0.9% 0.5% 1.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q10. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track 1.1% 1.1% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7%
Off-leash dog park 2.2% 1.1% 1.9% 1.0% 23% 1.5% 1.8%
Open air picnic shelters 2.2% 2.2% 1.9% 1.0% 0.5% 0.5% 1.2%
Outdoor baseball/softball fields 0.0% 2.2% 1.9% 2.1% 0.5% 1.5% 1.1%
Outdoor basketball courts 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.4%
Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.2%
Outdoor fields (soccer, football) 1.7% 2.2% 4.8% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3%
Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field

hockey) 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
Outdoor fitness equipment 1.7% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 1.0% 0.9%
Outdoor ice skating 1.1% 1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.5% 0.9%
Outdoor inline skating park 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
Outdoor lighted athletic fields 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q10. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Outdoor pickleball court 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.4%
Outdoor splash pad 7.9% 6.7% 3.8% 3.1% 0.5% 1.5% 3.4%
Outdoor swimming pools/water parks 9.0% 2.2% 9.6% 10.3% 5.1% 3.5% 6.3%
Outdoor tennis courts 2.2% 1.1% 0.0% 1.0% 1.4% 0.5% 1.1%
Outdoor winter sledding hill 1.1% 22% 1.9% 1.0% 1.4% 0.5% 1.2%
Park restroom facilities 3.9% 0.0% 5.8% 9.3% 3.2% 2.0% 3.6%
Passive park areas (flower gardens) 2.8% 1.1% 1.0% 3.1% 3.7% 4.0% 2.9%
Playgrounds 6.7% 7.9% 2.9% 4.1% 5.1% 5.4% 5.3%
Senior center/50+ center 2.2% 1.1% 1.0% 2.1% 6.9% 5.9% 3.9%
Skateboarding park 0.0% 1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
Walking & biking trails 9.0% 5.6% 6.7% 4.1% 8.8% 8.9% 7.8%
Other 0.0% 1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.3%
None chosen 12.4% 20.2% 20.2% 19.6% 23.6% 35.1% 23.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q10. 3rd choice

Climbing wall 1.7% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
Disc golf 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.1%
Golf 2.2% 2.2% 1.9% 2.1% 2.3% 3.0% 2.3%
Golf driving range 2.2% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 4.2% 1.5% 2.3%
Indoor fitness & exercise facilities 6.2% 4.5% 1.0% 6.2% 6.9% 6.9% 5.9%
Indoor gymnastics center 2.8% 2.2% 1.9% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%
Indoor ice arena 1.7% 2.2% 1.0% 1.0% 0.9% 1.5% 1.3%
Indoor pickleball courts 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.2%
Indoor running/walking track 1.7% 2.2% 3.8% 5.2% 7.9% 5.4% 4.6%
Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer) 1.1% 1.1% 2.9% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.8%
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools 6.7% 9.0% 4.8% 6.2% 4.6% 5.0% 5.7%
Indoor tennis courts 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.5% 1.0% 0.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q10. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track 1.1% 1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.6%
Off-leash dog park 5.1% 1.1% 3.8% 1.0% 1.9% 1.5% 2.5%
Open air picnic shelters 2.2% 0.0% 3.8% 2.1% 3.2% 0.5% 2.0%
Outdoor baseball/softball fields 1.1% 1.1% 1.9% 1.0% 0.5% 1.5% 1.1%
Outdoor basketball courts 0.6% 1.1% 1.9% 2.1% 1.4% 1.0% 1.2%
Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
Outdoor cricket pitch 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
Outdoor fields (soccer, football) 0.6% 2.2% 1.0% 1.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.8%
Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field

hockey) 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
Outdoor fitness equipment 0.0% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.6%
Outdoor ice skating 0.6% 1.1% 3.8% 2.1% 2.3% 2.0% 1.9%
Outdoor inline skating park 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q10. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Outdoor lighted athletic fields 0.6% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.3%
Outdoor pickleball court 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
Outdoor splash pad 6.2% 3.4% 1.9% 0.0% 1.4% 2.0% 2.5%
Outdoor swimming pools/water parks 5.1% 4.5% 7.7% 1.0% 4.2% 4.0% 4.3%
Outdoor tennis courts 1.7% 1.1% 1.0% 5.2% 1.4% 2.5% 2.0%
Outdoor winter sledding hill 2.2% 1.1% 1.9% 2.1% 0.5% 2.0% 1.5%
Park restroom facilities 5.1% 6.7% 4.8% 5.2% 4.6% 4.0% 4.8%
Passive park areas (flower gardens) 3.4% 1.1% 1.9% 4.1% 4.2% 1.0% 2.7%
Playgrounds 5.1% 7.9% 2.9% 4.1% 3.7% 3.5% 4.2%
Senior center/50+ center 2.2% 1.1% 1.9% 4.1% 3.2% 3.5% 2.9%
Walking & biking trails 7.9% 11.2% 10.6% 8.2% 7.9% 6.9% 8.2%
Other 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.3%
None chosen 20.2% 23.6% 25.0% 29.9% 29.2% 38.1% 29.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q10. 4th choice

Climbing wall 0.6% 1.1% 3.8% 0.0% 0.9% 0.5% 1.0%
Disc golf 1.1% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.5% 0.7%
Golf 3.9% 2.2% 4.8% 1.0% 1.9% 2.5% 2.7%
Golf driving range 1.1% 2.2% 1.0% 2.1% 2.3% 2.5% 1.9%
Indoor fitness & exercise facilities 3.9% 6.7% 2.9% 1.0% 5.1% 3.5% 4.0%
Indoor gymnastics center 1.1% 0.0% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6%
Indoor ice arena 1.7% 1.1% 0.0% 2.1% 0.9% 0.5% 1.1%
Indoor pickleball courts 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.2%
Indoor running/walking track 2.2% 0.0% 1.0% 9.3% 3.2% 5.0% 3.4%
Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer) 1.1% 1.1% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6%
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools 6.2% 3.4% 3.8% 5.2% 1.4% 3.0% 3.5%
Indoor tennis courts 1.7% 1.1% 0.0% 2.1% 1.4% 0.0% 1.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

0Q10. 4th choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 1.9% 0.0% 0.8%
Off-leash dog park 1.1% 2.2% 1.0% 1.0% 1.9% 0.5% 1.2%
Open air picnic shelters 4.5% 2.2% 1.0% 2.1% 2.3% 4.5% 3.0%
Outdoor baseball/softball fields 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.5% 0.7%
Outdoor basketball courts 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.3%
Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball 0.0% 1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.4%
Outdoor cricket pitch 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
Outdoor fields (soccer, football) 2.2% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field

hockey) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.1%
Outdoor fitness equipment 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 1.0% 1.9% 1.5% 1.2%
Outdoor ice skating 1.7% 1.1% 1.0% 4.1% 1.9% 0.5% 1.5%
Outdoor inline skating park 0.0% 1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q10. 4th choice (Cont.)

Outdoor lighted athletic fields 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.1%
Outdoor pickleball court 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
Outdoor splash pad 3.4% 2.2% 1.9% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 1.3%
Outdoor swimming pools/water parks 2.8% 6.7% 2.9% 4.1% 4.2% 2.5% 3.5%
Outdoor tennis courts 1.1% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 1.4% 0.5% 1.1%
Outdoor winter sledding hill 1.7% 3.4% 3.8% 2.1% 0.9% 2.5% 2.1%
Park restroom facilities 6.2% 9.0% 5.8% 6.2% 7.9% 4.5% 6.3%
Passive park areas (flower gardens) 2.2% 2.2% 1.9% 4.1% 3.7% 4.0% 3.1%
Playgrounds 7.3% 7.9% 6.7% 1.0% 2.8% 4.0% 4.6%
Senior center/50+ center 0.6% 2.2% 2.9% 3.1% 3.2% 3.5% 2.7%
Skateboarding park 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
Walking & biking trails 7.3% 7.9% 5.8% 5.2% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0%
Other 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.3%
None chosen 28.7% 29.2% 34.6% 35.1% 39.4% 44.6% 37.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q10. Top choice

Climbing wall 3.4% 2.2% 4.8% 2.1% 1.9% 1.0% 2.3%
Disc golf 2.2% 1.1% 2.9% 1.0% 2.8% 2.0% 2.2%
Golf 10.7% 12.4% 13.5% 7.2% 16.2% 12.4% 12.4%
Golf driving range 4.5% 6.7% 4.8% 7.2% 13.9% 6.4% 7.8%
Indoor fitness & exercise facilities 28.1% 28.1% 24.0% 38.1% 34.7% 28.7% 30.2%
Indoor gymnastics center 9.0% 6.7% 8.7% 2.1% 0.5% 2.0% 4.2%
Indoor ice arena 8.4% 5.6% 3.8% 5.2% 2.3% 2.5% 4.4%
Indoor pickleball courts 0.6% 0.0% 1.9% 1.0% 3.2% 2.5% 1.9%
Indoor running/walking track 14.0% 13.5% 14.4% 25.8% 19.4% 23.8% 18.8%
Indoor sports fields (baseball, soccer) 5.6% 6.7% 9.6% 3.1% 0.9% 0.0% 3.4%
Indoor swimming pools/leisure pools 28.7% 33.7% 19.2% 19.6% 14.8% 16.8% 20.9%
Indoor tennis courts 5.1% 3.4% 3.8% 3.1% 4.6% 2.0% 3.6%

8 ETC Page 699



2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q10. Top choice (Cont.)

Mountain bike track 2.8% 2.2% 4.8% 3.1% 2.3% 0.5% 2.3%
Off-leash dog park 9.6% 7.9% 9.6% 10.3% 9.7% 5.4% 8.6%
Open air picnic shelters 9.0% 6.7% 6.7% 6.2% 6.9% 6.9% 7.1%
Outdoor baseball/softball fields 2.2% 4.5% 3.8% 3.1% 2.3% 3.5% 3.0%
Outdoor basketball courts 1.7% 22% 5.8% 4.1% 1.9% 1.5% 2.4%
Outdoor concrete play pad/Ga-Ga Ball 0.6% 1.1% 2.9% 0.0% 0.5% 1.0% 0.9%
Outdoor cricket pitch 2.8% 2.2% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%
Outdoor fields (soccer, football) 5.1% 9.0% 7.7% 5.2% 1.9% 1.0% 4.0%
Outdoor fields (lacrosse, rugby, field

hockey) 1.1% 0.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.6%
Outdoor fitness equipment 1.7% 4.5% 3.8% 3.1% 3.2% 2.5% 3.0%
Outdoor ice skating 3.4% 3.4% 5.8% 6.2% 6.0% 3.0% 4.4%
Outdoor inline skating park 0.0% 2.2% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

010. Which FOUR types of facilities from the list in Question 9 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q10. Top choice (Cont.)

Outdoor lighted athletic fields 1.7% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.9% 1.5% 1.0%
Outdoor pickleball court 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 2.0% 1.2%
Outdoor splash pad 24.7% 13.5% 10.6% 4.1% 3.7% 5.4% 9.9%
Outdoor swimming pools/water parks 19.7% 21.3% 27.9% 18.6% 16.7% 12.4% 18.0%
Outdoor tennis courts 5.6% 5.6% 2.9% 8.2% 5.1% 5.0% 5.3%
Outdoor winter sledding hill 5.6% 6.7% 7.7% 5.2% 3.7% 5.0% 5.2%
Park restroom facilities 16.9% 18.0% 17.3% 20.6% 16.2% 11.4% 15.7%
Passive park areas (flower gardens) 8.4% 4.5% 5.8% 11.3% 13.0% 8.9% 9.1%
Playgrounds 39.9% 28.1% 19.2% 13.4% 15.7% 17.8% 22.0%
Senior center/50+ center 6.2% 7.9% 7.7% 16.5% 19.0% 19.3% 13.7%
Skateboarding park 0.6% 1.1% 2.9% 2.1% 0.0% 0.5% 0.9%
Walking & biking trails 33.7% 33.7% 32.7% 35.1% 41.2% 37.6% 36.1%
Other 1.7% 3.4% 1.9% 4.1% 1.4% 2.0% 2.1%
None chosen 11.8% 16.9% 17.3% 16.5% 19.9% 27.2% 19.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q11-1. Adult art, dance, performing arts

Yes 19.1% 18.0% 18.3% 17.5% 20.4% 11.9% 17.2%

No 80.9% 82.0% 81.7% 82.5% 79.6% 88.1% 82.8%

Q11-2. Adult figure skating

Yes 5.1% 4.5% 5.8% 8.2% 5.1% 5.0% 5.5%

No 94.9% 95.5% 94.2% 91.8% 94.9% 95.0% 94.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q11-3. Adult fitness & wellness programs

Yes 45.5% 44.9% 49.0% 47.4% 49.5% 52.0% 48.2%

No 54.5% 55.1% 51.0% 52.6% 50.5% 48.0% 51.8%

Q11-4. Adult hockey

Yes 5.1% 6.7% 3.8% 6.2% 2.8% 3.0% 4.2%

No 94.9% 93.3% 96.2% 93.8% 97.2% 97.0% 95.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q11-5. Adult sports programs

Yes 21.9% 13.5% 17.3% 26.8% 17.1% 6.4% 16.4%

No 78.1% 86.5% 82.7% 73.2% 82.9% 93.6% 83.6%

Q11-6. Before & after school programs

Yes 30.9% 21.3% 15.4% 9.3% 5.6% 5.9% 13.8%

No 69.1% 78.7% 84.6% 90.7% 94.4% 94.1% 86.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q11-7. Community special events

Yes 41.6% 41.6% 31.7% 33.0% 35.2% 30.2% 34.9%

No 58.4% 58.4% 68.3% 67.0% 64.8% 69.8% 65.1%

Q11-8. Cricket Pitch instructions

Yes 5.1% 4.5% 1.9% 6.2% 0.9% 0.0% 2.5%

No 94.9% 95.5% 98.1% 93.8% 99.1% 100.0% 97.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q11-9. Full day pre-school

Yes 28.1% 11.2% 4.8% 7.2% 4.6% 3.5% 10.2%

No 71.9% 88.8% 95.2% 92.8% 95.4% 96.5% 89.8%

Q11-10. Golf lessons & leagues

Yes 11.8% 18.0% 15.4% 11.3% 21.3% 9.4% 14.6%

No 88.2% 82.0% 84.6% 88.7% 78.7% 90.6% 85.4%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-11. Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Yes

No

Q11-12. Martial arts programs

Yes

No

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
20.2% 18.0% 13.5% 12.4% 4.6% 6.4% 11.4%
79.8% 82.0% 86.5% 87.6% 95.4% 93.6% 88.6%
13.5% 16.9% 18.3% 18.6% 5.6% 3.0% 10.5%
86.5% 83.1% 81.7% 81.4% 94.4% 97.0% 89.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q11-13. Nature programs & exhibits

Yes 32.0% 25.8% 26.0% 28.9% 26.4% 26.2% 27.6%

No 68.0% 74.2% 74.0% 71.1% 73.6% 73.8% 72.4%

Q11-14. Outdoor fitness (running, walking)

Yes 38.8% 42.7% 43.3% 40.2% 44.9% 43.1% 41.9%

No 61.2% 57.3% 56.7% 59.8% 55.1% 56.9% 58.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q11-15. Outdoor mountain bike track

Yes 12.4% 15.7% 20.2% 14.4% 7.9% 7.4% 11.6%

No 87.6% 84.3% 79.8% 85.6% 92.1% 92.6% 88.4%

Q11-16. Outdoor programming (fishing, boating, disc golf)

Yes 14.6% 16.9% 16.3% 20.6% 16.2% 14.4% 16.0%

No 85.4% 83.1% 83.7% 79.4% 83.8% 85.6% 84.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q11-17. Preschool programs/early childhood

Yes 34.8% 14.6% 6.7% 10.3% 5.1% 5.0% 12.6%

No 65.2% 85.4% 93.3% 89.7% 94.9% 95.0% 87.4%

Q11-18. Programs for people with disabilities

Yes 6.2% 6.7% 7.7% 6.2% 6.9% 8.9% 7.3%

No 93.8% 93.3% 92.3% 93.8% 93.1% 91.1% 92.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q11-19. Senior programs 50+

Yes 10.1% 12.4% 16.3% 27.8% 38.4% 33.7% 25.4%

No 89.9% 87.6% 83.7% 72.2% 61.6% 66.3% 74.6%

Q11-20. Senior programs 60+

Yes 14.0% 11.2% 14.4% 23.7% 33.8% 45.5% 26.4%

No 86.0% 88.8% 85.6% 76.3% 66.2% 54.5% 73.6%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q11-21. Swim programs

Yes

No

Q11-22. Tennis lessons & leagues

Yes

No

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
41.6% 32.6% 31.7% 28.9% 20.8% 17.3% 27.7%
58.4% 67.4% 68.3% 71.1% 79.2% 82.7% 72.3%
11.8% 14.6% 14.4% 13.4% 11.6% 5.9% 11.0%
88.2% 85.4% 85.6% 86.6% 88.4% 94.1% 89.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q11-23. Trips to special attractions & events

Yes 19.1% 25.8% 26.0% 25.8% 24.5% 27.7% 24.3%

No 80.9% 74.2% 74.0% 74.2% 75.5% 72.3% 75.7%

Q11-24. Water fitness programs

Yes 13.5% 22.5% 16.3% 26.8% 24.1% 20.8% 20.4%

No 86.5% 77.5% 83.7% 73.2% 75.9% 79.2% 79.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q11-25. Youth art, dance, performing arts

Yes 19.7% 20.2% 15.4% 17.5% 6.5% 5.0% 12.4%

No 80.3% 79.8% 84.6% 82.5% 93.5% 95.0% 87.6%

Q11-26. Youth figure skating

Yes 11.2% 9.0% 5.8% 9.3% 4.2% 3.0% 6.5%

No 88.8% 91.0% 94.2% 90.7% 95.8% 97.0% 93.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q11-27. Youth fitness & wellness programs

Yes 13.5% 22.5% 21.2% 13.4% 6.5% 3.5% 11.2%

No 86.5% 77.5% 78.8% 86.6% 93.5% 96.5% 88.8%

Q11-28. Youth hockey

Yes 7.3% 9.0% 3.8% 10.3% 4.2% 4.5% 6.0%

No 92.7% 91.0% 96.2% 89.7% 95.8% 95.5% 94.0%
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011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

0Q11-29. Youth sports programs

Yes

No

Q11-30. Youth summer camp programs

Yes

No

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
21.9% 24.7% 26.9% 23.7% 6.5% 6.4% 15.6%
78.1% 75.3% 73.1% 76.3% 93.5% 93.6% 84.4%
24.7% 30.3% 18.3% 18.6% 5.6% 4.5% 14.4%
75.3% 69.7% 81.7% 81.4% 94.4% 95.5% 85.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

011. Please indicate whether or not your household has a need for each of the sports and recreation programs listed below:

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q11-31. Youth travel sports programs

Yes 10.1% 15.7% 7.7% 14.4% 3.7% 4.0% 7.7%
No 89.9% 84.3% 92.3% 85.6% 96.3% 96.0% 92.3%
Q11-32. Other

Yes 3.4% 3.4% 2.9% 0.0% 0.5% 2.5% 2.0%
No 96.6% 96.6% 97.1% 100.0% 99.5% 97.5% 98.0%
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O11. If "Yes.," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of your household

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means '"'0% met."

N=743

Q11-1. Adult art, dance, performing arts

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-2. Adult figure skating

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

7.1% 7.7% 18.2% 13.3% 15.6% 29.4% 14.5%
21.4% 15.4% 9.1% 20.0% 21.9% 17.6% 18.8%
25.0% 30.8% 36.4% 26.7% 37.5% 11.8% 28.2%
17.9% 15.4% 27.3% 26.7% 6.3% 23.5% 17.1%
28.6% 30.8% 9.1% 13.3% 18.8% 17.6% 21.4%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 28.6% 50.0% 22.2% 23.1%
60.0% 0.0% 33.3% 28.6% 0.0% 0.0% 15.4%
0.0% 50.0% 66.7% 14.3% 30.0% 22.2% 25.6%
40.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 44.4% 23.1%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 28.6% 10.0% 11.1% 12.8%
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O11. If "Yes.," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of your household

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means '"'0% met."

N=743

Q11-3. Adult fitness & wellness programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-4. Adult hockey

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
23.1% 17.6% 33.3% 36.4% 24.4% 26.3% 26.0%
23.1% 38.2% 25.6% 12.1% 23.2% 32.5% 26.0%
35.4% 26.5% 15.4% 42.4% 29.3% 15.0% 26.6%
9.2% 8.8% 12.8% 6.1% 15.9% 20.0% 13.4%
9.2% 8.8% 12.8% 3.0% 7.3% 6.3% 8.1%
33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 33.3% 40.0% 20.0% 28.0%
33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 20.0% 60.0% 32.0%
16.7% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 20.0% 0.0% 20.0%
0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 8.0%
16.7% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 12.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes.," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of your household
using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means '"'0% met."

N=743 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q11-5. Adult sports programs

100% met 15.6% 0.0% 8.3% 16.7% 33.3% 45.5% 21.3%
75% met 18.8% 12.5% 16.7% 33.3% 11.1% 18.2% 18.5%
50% met 37.5% 75.0% 50.0% 33.3% 40.7% 27.3% 40.7%
25% met 15.6% 12.5% 16.7% 5.6% 7.4% 9.1% 11.1%
0% met 12.5% 0.0% 8.3% 11.1% 7.4% 0.0% 8.3%

Q11-6. Before & after school programs

100% met 7.9% 26.7% 46.2% 33.3% 37.5% 44.4% 24.4%
75% met 21.1% 20.0% 15.4% 33.3% 25.0% 22.2% 21.1%
50% met 34.2% 13.3% 30.8% 16.7% 25.0% 11.1% 25.6%
25% met 15.8% 13.3% 0.0% 16.7% 12.5% 22.2% 14.4%
0% met 21.1% 26.7% 7.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.4%
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O11. If "Yes.," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of your household

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means '"'0% met."

N=743

Q11-7. Community special events

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-8. Cricket Pitch instructions

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
25.9% 26.7% 24.0% 38.1% 37.9% 29.8% 30.5%
27.6% 26.7% 36.0% 14.3% 34.5% 34.0% 30.1%
29.3% 36.7% 28.0% 28.6% 22.4% 23.4% 27.2%
10.3% 10.0% 8.0% 0.0% 3.4% 8.5% 7.1%
6.9% 0.0% 4.0% 19.0% 1.7% 4.3% 5.0%
12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 50.0% 0.0% 17.6%
37.5% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 29.4%
12.5% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.8%
12.5% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 17.6%
25.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 23.5%
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O11. If "Yes.," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of your household

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means '"'0% met."

N=743

Q11-9. Full day pre-school

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-10. Golf lessons & leagues

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
16.7% 12.5% 33.3% 25.0% 66.7% 60.0% 25.8%
19.4% 37.5% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 20.0% 21.0%
19.4% 25.0% 66.7% 25.0% 16.7% 20.0% 22.6%
22.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 14.5%
22.2% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.1%
16.7% 25.0% 7.7% 28.6% 23.5% 35.7% 22.6%
33.3% 41.7% 30.8% 28.6% 32.4% 28.6% 32.3%
41.7% 25.0% 23.1% 28.6% 20.6% 21.4% 24.7%
0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 14.3% 8.8% 14.3% 7.5%
8.3% 0.0% 38.5% 0.0% 14.7% 0.0% 12.9%
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O11. If "Yes.," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of your household

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means '"'0% met."

N=743

Q11-11. Gymnastics & tumbling programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-12. Martial arts programs

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

13.0% 16.7% 30.0% 9.1% 25.0% 20.0% 17.6%
17.4% 16.7% 10.0% 9.1% 12.5% 30.0% 16.2%
43.5% 41.7% 10.0% 54.5% 37.5% 30.0% 37.8%
13.0% 0.0% 40.0% 18.2% 25.0% 0.0% 14.9%
13.0% 25.0% 10.0% 9.1% 0.0% 20.0% 13.5%
17.6% 40.0% 35.3% 30.0% 27.3% 66.7% 32.4%
17.6% 20.0% 23.5% 10.0% 9.1% 0.0% 15.5%
35.3% 30.0% 23.5% 10.0% 27.3% 16.7% 25.4%
5.9% 0.0% 5.9% 10.0% 36.4% 16.7% 11.3%
23.5% 10.0% 11.8% 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 15.5%
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O11. If "Yes.," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of your household

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means '"'0% met."

N=743

Q11-13. Nature programs & exhibits

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-14. Outdoor fitness (running, walking)

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
12.8% 11.8% 22.2% 13.6% 19.6% 14.6% 15.7%
28.2% 41.2% 27.8% 27.3% 17.4% 41.5% 29.2%
33.3% 17.6% 27.8% 45.5% 32.6% 22.0% 29.7%
10.3% 17.6% 16.7% 4.5% 17.4% 14.6% 13.5%
15.4% 11.8% 5.6% 9.1% 13.0% 7.3% 11.9%
19.6% 25.0% 23.5% 35.7% 22.8% 35.4% 26.6%
37.3% 39.3% 29.4% 25.0% 35.4% 27.7% 32.5%
23.5% 25.0% 23.5% 17.9% 24.1% 24.6% 23.4%
9.8% 7.1% 14.7% 10.7% 6.3% 7.7% 8.7%
9.8% 3.6% 8.8% 10.7% 11.4% 4.6% 8.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes.," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of your household
using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means '"'0% met."

N=743 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q11-15. Outdoor mountain bike track

100% met 6.7% 0.0% 6.3% 15.4% 15.4% 7.1% 8.6%
75% met 26.7% 33.3% 0.0% 7.7% 7.7% 14.3% 13.6%
50% met 53.3% 44.4% 18.8% 30.8% 7.7% 21.4% 28.4%
25% met 0.0% 0.0% 31.3% 7.7% 15.4% 0.0% 9.9%
0% met 13.3% 22.2% 43.8% 38.5% 53.8% 57.1% 39.5%

Q11-16. Outdoor programming (fishing, boating, disc golf)

100% met 11.1% 15.4% 33.3% 0.0% 10.7% 26.1% 15.9%
75% met 38.9% 15.4% 6.7% 40.0% 17.9% 17.4% 22.1%
50% met 22.2% 46.2% 20.0% 40.0% 39.3% 21.7% 31.0%
25% met 0.0% 7.7% 20.0% 6.7% 10.7% 21.7% 11.5%
0% met 27.8% 15.4% 20.0% 13.3% 21.4% 13.0% 19.5%
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O11. If "Yes.," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of your household

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means '"'0% met."

N=743

Q11-17. Preschool programs/early childhood

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-18. Programs for people with disabilities

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
30.6% 38.5% 50.0% 33.3% 50.0% 75.0% 38.6%
22.4% 23.1% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 12.5% 19.3%
24.5% 15.4% 50.0% 33.3% 16.7% 12.5% 23.9%
12.2% 15.4% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 11.4%
10.2% 7.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.8%
25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 27.3% 30.8% 20.9%
0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 60.0% 0.0% 23.1% 16.3%
75.0% 60.0% 60.0% 20.0% 54.5% 15.4% 41.9%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 30.8% 9.3%
0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 0.0% 18.2% 0.0% 11.6%
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O11. If "Yes.," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of your household

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means '"'0% met."

N=743

Q11-19. Senior programs 50+

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-20. Senior programs 60+

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

22.2% 12.5% 30.0% 16.7% 23.3% 24.0% 22.2%
0.0% 12.5% 20.0% 22.2% 20.0% 28.0% 20.9%
44.4% 50.0% 30.0% 33.3% 28.3% 20.0% 27.8%
11.1% 12.5% 10.0% 22.2% 15.0% 18.0% 16.5%
22.2% 12.5% 10.0% 5.6% 13.3% 10.0% 12.7%
15.4% 0.0% 40.0% 38.5% 22.0% 23.8% 23.6%
0.0% 25.0% 20.0% 7.7% 24.0% 34.9% 24.8%
46.2% 62.5% 20.0% 46.2% 28.0% 19.0% 28.7%
15.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 9.5% 8.3%
23.1% 12.5% 20.0% 7.7% 16.0% 12.7% 14.6%
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O11. If "Yes.," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of your household

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means '"'0% met."

N=743

Q11-21. Swim programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-22. Tennis lessons & leagues

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

19.2% 23.8% 25.0% 22.2% 19.4% 33.3% 23.5%
13.5% 42.9% 17.9% 27.8% 22.6% 22.2% 21.8%
36.5% 9.5% 21.4% 27.8% 29.0% 14.8% 25.7%
11.5% 19.0% 25.0% 16.7% 16.1% 7.4% 15.1%
19.2% 4.8% 10.7% 5.6% 12.9% 22.2% 14.0%
20.0% 0.0% 8.3% 42.9% 11.1% 33.3% 17.6%
26.7% 33.3% 16.7% 0.0% 44.4% 33.3% 28.4%
33.3% 22.2% 33.3% 28.6% 16.7% 25.0% 25.7%
13.3% 22.2% 25.0% 28.6% 11.1% 8.3% 16.2%
6.7% 22.2% 16.7% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 12.2%
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O11. If "Yes.," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of your household

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means '"'0% met."

N=743

Q11-23. Trips to special attractions & events

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-24. Water fitness programs

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

21.1% 0.0% 27.3% 18.8% 17.6% 21.4% 18.5%
10.5% 17.6% 4.5% 18.8% 14.7% 28.6% 17.2%
31.6% 23.5% 45.5% 37.5% 38.2% 23.8% 32.5%
21.1% 41.2% 9.1% 12.5% 17.6% 14.3% 17.9%
15.8% 17.6% 13.6% 12.5% 11.8% 11.9% 13.9%
25.0% 14.3% 21.4% 12.5% 10.5% 27.6% 17.7%
16.7% 21.4% 21.4% 12.5% 18.4% 17.2% 17.7%
16.7% 28.6% 35.7% 25.0% 23.7% 27.6% 25.8%
0.0% 21.4% 0.0% 37.5% 18.4% 10.3% 16.1%
41.7% 14.3% 21.4% 12.5% 28.9% 17.2% 22.6%
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O11. If "Yes.," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of your household

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means '"'0% met."

N=743

Q11-25. Youth art, dance, performing arts

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-26. Youth figure skating

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

17.4% 14.3% 33.3% 15.4% 20.0% 44.4% 22.2%
30.4% 35.7% 8.3% 30.8% 20.0% 0.0% 23.5%
30.4% 7.1% 33.3% 30.8% 30.0% 44.4% 28.4%
17.4% 14.3% 25.0% 7.7% 30.0% 11.1% 17.3%
4.3% 28.6% 0.0% 15.4% 0.0% 0.0% 8.6%
20.0% 28.6% 40.0% 33.3% 50.0% 20.0% 30.8%
40.0% 14.3% 0.0% 33.3% 16.7% 40.0% 25.6%
10.0% 28.6% 40.0% 33.3% 33.3% 40.0% 28.2%
20.0% 28.6% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.8%
10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6%
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O11. If "Yes.," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of your household

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means '"'0% met."

N=743

Q11-27. Youth fitness & wellness programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-28. Youth hockey

100% met

75% met

50% met

25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
6.3% 25.0% 11.1% 0.0% 30.0% 57.1% 18.9%
43.8% 18.8% 22.2% 14.3% 30.0% 28.6% 27.0%
18.8% 18.8% 44.4% 42.9% 10.0% 14.3% 25.7%
12.5% 18.8% 5.6% 14.3% 20.0% 0.0% 12.2%
18.8% 18.8% 16.7% 28.6% 10.0% 0.0% 16.2%
28.6% 33.3% 33.3% 20.0% 50.0% 37.5% 34.4%
42.9% 33.3% 66.7% 40.0% 16.7% 25.0% 34.4%
14.3% 33.3% 0.0% 40.0% 16.7% 37.5% 25.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 3.1%
14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

O11. If "Yes.," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of your household
using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means '"'0% met."

N=743 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q11-29. Youth sports programs

100% met 11.1% 23.5% 22.2% 20.0% 33.3% 45.5% 22.6%
75% met 44.4% 29.4% 29.6% 33.3% 22.2% 18.2% 32.1%
50% met 25.9% 29.4% 22.2% 26.7% 22.2% 18.2% 24.5%
25% met 7.4% 11.8% 22.2% 13.3% 22.2% 9.1% 14.2%
0% met 11.1% 5.9% 3.7% 6.7% 0.0% 9.1% 6.6%

Q11-30. Youth summer camp programs

100% met 20.7% 28.6% 13.3% 36.4% 33.3% 50.0% 26.9%
75% met 24.1% 28.6% 33.3% 36.4% 33.3% 25.0% 29.0%
50% met 34.5% 9.5% 33.3% 18.2% 11.1% 12.5% 22.6%
25% met 3.4% 14.3% 13.3% 9.1% 11.1% 12.5% 9.7%
0% met 17.2% 19.0% 6.7% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 11.8%
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O11. If "Yes.," please rate how well HE Parks recreation program offerings of this type meet the needs of your household

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means '"100% met'" and 1 means '"'0% met."

N=743

Q11-31. Youth travel sports programs

100% met
75% met
50% met
25% met

0% met

Q11-32. Other

100% met
75% met
25% met

0% met

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
20.0% 22.2% 16.7% 30.0% 16.7% 71.4% 29.2%
30.0% 22.2% 0.0% 10.0% 33.3% 14.3% 18.8%
20.0% 33.3% 33.3% 10.0% 0.0% 14.3% 18.8%
0.0% 22.2% 16.7% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.4%
30.0% 0.0% 33.3% 30.0% 50.0% 0.0% 22.9%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 7.1%
0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 14.3%
0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1%
100.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 80.0% 71.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q12. Top choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts 1.7% 1.1% 2.9% 3.1% 2.8% 2.5% 2.3%
Adult figure skating 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.4%
Adult fitness & wellness programs 9.0% 10.1% 10.6% 16.5% 17.1% 19.3% 14.4%
Adult hockey 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.3%
Adult sports programs 2.2% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 1.4% 0.5% 1.2%
Before & after school programs 4.5% 2.2% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 1.3%
Community special events 2.8% 3.4% 1.9% 2.1% 1.9% 1.5% 2.1%
Cricket Pitch instructions 0.6% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
Full day pre-school 6.2% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5%
Golf lessons & leagues 2.2% 2.2% 3.8% 2.1% 4.6% 1.5% 2.8%
Gymnastics & tumbling programs 1.1% 2.2% 1.0% 2.1% 0.0% 0.5% 0.9%
Martial arts programs 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 4.1% 0.9% 0.0% 0.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q12. Top choice (Cont.)

Nature programs & exhibits
Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood
Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

1.1% 0.0% 3.8% 1.0% 1.4% 3.5% 1.9%
4.5% 9.0% 8.7% 7.2% 8.8% 7.4% 7.3%
1.7% 0.0% 2.9% 1.0% 1.4% 1.0% 1.3%
0.0% 2.2% 1.0% 1.0% 1.9% 1.0% 1.1%
11.8% 5.6% 3.8% 1.0% 0.5% 0.5% 3.6%
0.0% 1.1% 1.9% 0.0% 1.4% 0.5% 0.8%
1.1% 2.2% 1.0% 6.2% 1.9% 4.0% 2.7%
3.4% 2.2% 1.9% 3.1% 6.5% 7.4% 4.6%
5.1% 5.6% 6.7% 2.1% 1.9% 2.0% 3.5%
1.1% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 1.4% 1.0% 1.2%
1.1% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 2.8% 1.0% 1.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q12. Top choice (Cont.)

Water fitness programs 0.0% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 1.9% 1.5% 1.2%
Youth art, dance, performing arts 1.1% 4.5% 1.9% 1.0% 0.9% 0.0% 1.2%
Youth figure skating 0.6% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.3%
Youth fitness & wellness programs 0.6% 0.0% 1.0% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
Youth hockey 1.1% 1.1% 0.0% 1.0% 0.5% 1.0% 0.8%
Youth sports programs 2.8% 3.4% 5.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 1.8%
Youth summer camp programs 4.5% 5.6% 1.9% 2.1% 0.9% 0.0% 2.1%
Youth travel sports programs 0.0% 2.2% 1.0% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.6%
Other 0.6% 1.1% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 1.1%
None chosen 24.7% 27.0% 26.0% 36.1% 35.6% 38.6% 32.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q12. 2nd choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts 1.1% 5.6% 2.9% 2.1% 1.4% 0.5% 1.8%
Adult fitness & wellness programs 4.5% 4.5% 6.7% 52% 4.6% 7.4% 5.4%
Adult hockey 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.4%
Adult sports programs 3.9% 0.0% 1.0% 2.1% 0.5% 1.5% 1.7%
Before & after school programs 5.1% 4.5% 3.8% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 2.0%
Community special events 5.6% 7.9% 3.8% 7.2% 6.0% 3.5% 5.3%
Cricket Pitch instructions 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
Full day pre-school 2.2% 1.1% 1.9% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.9%
Golf lessons & leagues 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3% 2.0% 1.3%
Gymnastics & tumbling programs 1.7% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 2.0% 1.0%
Martial arts programs 1.1% 1.1% 1.9% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.8%
Nature programs & exhibits 3.4% 2.2% 1.9% 3.1% 3.7% 4.0% 3.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q12. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood

Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events

Water fitness programs

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

3.9% 5.6% 5.8% 8.2% 9.7% 7.4% 6.9%
0.6% 1.1% 2.9% 3.1% 1.4% 0.5% 1.3%
0.6% 0.0% 1.9% 1.0% 0.5% 2.5% 1.1%
7.3% 2.2% 1.9% 1.0% 0.9% 1.0% 2.4%
0.6% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
1.1% 5.6% 2.9% 52% 7.9% 3.5% 4.3%
1.7% 2.2% 1.0% 3.1% 6.9% 8.4% 4.5%
7.9% 4.5% 2.9% 1.0% 1.9% 2.0% 3.4%
1.7% 2.2% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 1.0% 1.0%
0.6% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 1.9% 3.5% 1.5%
1.1% 0.0% 1.9% 2.1% 2.8% 2.5% 1.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q12. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Youth art, dance, performing arts 1.1% 3.4% 1.0% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.9%
Youth figure skating 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
Youth fitness & wellness programs 0.0% 1.1% 6.7% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 1.0%
Youth hockey 0.0% 3.4% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.7%
Youth sports programs 6.7% 3.4% 3.8% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 2.3%
Youth summer camp programs 1.7% 3.4% 1.0% 2.1% 0.5% 0.0% 1.1%
Youth travel sports programs 1.1% 2.2% 0.0% 2.1% 0.5% 0.5% 0.9%
Other 0.6% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
None chosen 30.3% 28.1% 35.6% 45.4% 42.6% 45.0% 39.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q12. 3rd choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts 1.7% 1.1% 1.0% 2.1% 1.4% 1.5% 1.4%
Adult figure skating 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.2%
Adult fitness & wellness programs 3.4% 1.1% 6.7% 2.1% 1.9% 4.0% 3.2%
Adult hockey 0.6% 1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
Adult sports programs 1.7% 0.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.9%
Before & after school programs 4.5% 1.1% 1.0% 2.1% 0.5% 0.5% 1.5%
Community special events 6.2% 2.2% 5.8% 6.2% 3.7% 4.5% 4.8%
Cricket Pitch instructions 0.6% 1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
Full day pre-school 1.7% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.9%
Golf lessons & leagues 1.1% 1.1% 1.9% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 1.0%
Gymnastics & tumbling programs 1.7% 2.2% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7%
Martial arts programs 1.7% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905

Q12. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Nature programs & exhibits
Outdoor fitness (running, walking)
Outdoor mountain bike track

Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,
disc golf)

Preschool programs/early childhood
Programs for people with disabilities
Senior programs 50+

Senior programs 60+

Swim programs

Tennis lessons & leagues

Trips to special attractions & events

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
1.1% 3.4% 1.0% 2.1% 5.6% 4.5% 3.2%
3.9% 2.2% 5.8% 4.1% 4.2% 7.4% 4.8%
0.6% 2.2% 0.0% 1.0% 1.9% 1.0% 1.1%
2.2% 0.0% 1.9% 1.0% 0.9% 1.0% 1.2%
2.2% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6%
0.6% 2.2% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7%
0.6% 1.1% 1.9% 4.1% 4.6% 2.0% 2.4%
2.8% 0.0% 1.9% 1.0% 5.1% 7.4% 3.8%
5.1% 6.7% 4.8% 5.2% 2.8% 2.0% 3.9%
0.0% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 1.9% 0.5% 0.9%
1.7% 3.4% 1.0% 4.1% 4.2% 3.0% 3.0%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q12. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Water fitness programs 1.1% 2.2% 1.0% 1.0% 5.1% 2.5% 2.4%
Youth art, dance, performing arts 4.5% 0.0% 3.8% 0.0% 0.9% 0.5% 1.7%
Youth figure skating 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
Youth fitness & wellness programs 0.0% 3.4% 0.0% 4.1% 0.5% 0.5% 1.0%
Youth hockey 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
Youth sports programs 3.4% 6.7% 3.8% 2.1% 0.5% 0.0% 2.1%
Youth summer camp programs 2.8% 2.2% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3%
Youth travel sports programs 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 2.1% 0.5% 0.0% 0.4%
Other 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.3%
None chosen 42.7% 42.7% 44.2% 49.5% 50.9% 55.0% 49.1%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q12. 4th choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts 2.2% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.5% 1.2%
Adult figure skating 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
Adult fitness & wellness programs 3.9% 5.6% 4.8% 4.1% 4.2% 2.5% 3.9%
Adult sports programs 1.1% 1.1% 4.8% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% 1.1%
Before & after school programs 4.5% 2.2% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3%
Community special events 2.8% 3.4% 3.8% 3.1% 2.8% 3.0% 3.0%
Full day pre-school 1.7% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.8%
Golf lessons & leagues 0.6% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.3%
Gymnastics & tumbling programs 1.7% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
Martial arts programs 0.0% 1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
Nature programs & exhibits 1.7% 3.4% 1.0% 3.1% 2.3% 3.5% 2.4%
Outdoor fitness (running, walking) 4.5% 3.4% 1.0% 4.1% 3.2% 3.0% 3.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q12. 4th choice (Cont.)

Outdoor mountain bike track 1.7% 1.1% 1.9% 0.0% 0.5% 1.0% 1.0%
Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,

disc golf) 1.7% 0.0% 2.9% 1.0% 2.3% 3.5% 2.2%
Preschool programs/early childhood 1.1% 3.4% 0.0% 2.1% 0.5% 0.0% 0.9%
Programs for people with disabilities 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.5% 1.0% 0.4%
Senior programs 50+ 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 3.7% 2.0% 1.8%
Senior programs 60+ 0.0% 2.2% 1.9% 2.1% 1.9% 6.4% 2.5%
Swim programs 3.9% 2.2% 4.8% 3.1% 2.3% 0.5% 2.5%
Tennis lessons & leagues 1.7% 1.1% 0.0% 2.1% 0.9% 0.5% 1.0%
Trips to special attractions & events 1.7% 3.4% 5.8% 3.1% 1.9% 4.5% 3.1%
Water fitness programs 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 8.2% 2.8% 3.0% 2.7%
Youth art, dance, performing arts 1.1% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q12. 4th choice (Cont.)

Youth figure skating 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.2%
Youth fitness & wellness programs 0.6% 2.2% 1.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.7%
Youth hockey 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
Youth sports programs 2.8% 1.1% 1.9% 1.0% 0.9% 0.5% 1.3%
Youth summer camp programs 3.4% 5.6% 3.8% 2.1% 0.9% 0.0% 2.1%
Youth travel sports programs 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
Other 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.5% 0.4%
None chosen 51.1% 50.6% 51.9% 52.6% 64.4% 63.4% 57.8%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

N=905

Q12. Top choice

Adult art, dance, performing arts
Adult figure skating

Adult fitness & wellness programs
Adult hockey

Adult sports programs

Before & after school programs
Community special events
Cricket Pitch instructions

Full day pre-school

Golf lessons & leagues
Gymnastics & tumbling programs

Martial arts programs

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
6.7% 12.4% 6.7% 7.2% 6.5% 5.0% 6.7%
1.7% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 1.0% 0.8%
20.8% 21.3% 28.8% 27.8% 27.8% 33.2% 26.9%
2.8% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 0.9% 0.0% 1.1%
9.0% 2.2% 7.7% 5.2% 3.7% 2.0% 4.9%
18.5% 10.1% 7.7% 2.1% 0.9% 1.0% 6.2%
17.4% 16.9% 15.4% 18.6% 14.4% 12.4% 15.1%
2.2% 2.2% 1.0% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%
11.8% 6.7% 3.8% 2.1% 0.5% 1.5% 4.1%
3.9% 5.6% 6.7% 2.1% 8.8% 3.5% 5.4%
6.2% 6.7% 2.9% 3.1% 0.5% 2.5% 3.3%
3.4% 3.4% 3.8% 5.2% 1.4% 1.0% 2.5%
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012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q12. Top choice (Cont.)

Nature programs & exhibits 7.3% 9.0% 7.7% 9.3% 13.0% 15.3% 10.8%
Outdoor fitness (running, walking) 16.9% 20.2% 21.2% 23.7% 25.9% 25.2% 22.2%
Outdoor mountain bike track 4.5% 4.5% 7.7% 5.2% 5.1% 3.5% 4.8%
Outdoor programming (fishing, boating,

disc golf) 4.5% 2.2% 7.7% 4.1% 5.6% 7.9% 5.6%
Preschool programs/early childhood 22.5% 11.2% 6.7% 4.1% 1.9% 1.5% 7.5%
Programs for people with disabilities 1.1% 3.4% 3.8% 4.1% 1.9% 1.5% 2.2%
Senior programs 50+ 2.8% 9.0% 5.8% 18.6% 18.1% 11.4% 11.2%
Senior programs 60+ 7.9% 6.7% 6.7% 9.3% 20.4% 29.7% 15.5%
Swim programs 21.9% 19.1% 19.2% 11.3% 8.8% 6.4% 13.4%
Tennis lessons & leagues 4.5% 5.6% 2.9% 4.1% 4.6% 3.0% 4.1%
Trips to special attractions & events 5.1% 6.7% 9.6% 7.2% 10.6% 11.9% 8.8%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

012. Which FOUR types of programs from the list in Question 11 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q12. Top choice (Cont.)

Water fitness programs 4.5% 3.4% 3.8% 12.4% 12.5% 9.4% 8.2%
Youth art, dance, performing arts 7.9% 7.9% 8.7% 2.1% 2.3% 1.0% 4.3%
Youth figure skating 1.7% 1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.8%
Youth fitness & wellness programs 1.1% 6.7% 8.7% 6.2% 1.9% 0.5% 3.1%
Youth hockey 1.1% 5.6% 1.9% 1.0% 0.9% 1.5% 1.7%
Youth sports programs 15.7% 14.6% 15.4% 4.1% 1.4% 2.0% 7.5%
Youth summer camp programs 12.4% 16.9% 11.5% 6.2% 2.3% 0.0% 6.6%
Youth travel sports programs 1.7% 5.6% 1.0% 6.2% 1.4% 0.5% 2.1%
Other 1.7% 3.4% 4.8% 1.0% 1.4% 3.0% 2.3%
None chosen 24.7% 27.0% 26.0% 36.1% 35.6% 38.6% 32.9%
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013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community.
(without '""not provided')

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q13-1. Acquire additional land for preservation/future use

Very supportive 45.1% 37.5% 33.0% 31.8% 24.6% 30.4% 33.1%
Supportive 23.5% 21.3% 30.9% 22.7% 27.7% 21.6% 24.7%
Neutral 24.7% 28.8% 25.5% 23.9% 27.7% 28.7% 26.6%
Not supportive 3.1% 6.3% 3.2% 11.4% 8.7% 5.8% 6.2%
Not at all supportive 3.7% 6.3% 7.4% 10.2% 11.3% 13.5% 9.4%

Q13-2. Develop a nature center

Very supportive 49.1% 39.2% 34.0% 34.1% 29.9% 34.7% 36.5%
Supportive 28.0% 32.9% 29.8% 21.6% 30.5% 28.3% 28.8%
Neutral 14.9% 21.5% 26.6% 26.1% 22.8% 20.8% 21.3%
Not supportive 5.0% 3.8% 5.3% 10.2% 6.1% 4.0% 5.5%
Not at all supportive 3.1% 2.5% 4.3% 8.0% 10.7% 12.1% 8.0%
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013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community.

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

(without '""not provided')

N=905

Q13-3. Develop a dog park in south Hoffman

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Q13-4. Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain bike track

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Years lived within HE Park District Total

0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
19.6% 15.6% 19.4% 14.8% 15.0% 13.2% 16.1%
12.4% 19.5% 12.9% 10.2% 11.4% 17.4% 13.6%
45.8% 37.7% 41.9% 40.9% 39.9% 30.5% 39.1%
7.2% 10.4% 8.6% 15.9% 10.4% 9.6% 9.9%
15.0% 16.9% 17.2% 18.2% 23.3% 29.3% 21.4%
27.3% 21.3% 27.7% 18.2% 15.6% 10.9% 19.2%
18.0% 30.0% 25.5% 15.9% 21.9% 20.0% 21.3%
35.4% 37.5% 34.0% 39.8% 33.3% 35.8% 35.3%
7.5% 7.5% 2.1% 14.8% 12.0% 11.5% 9.6%
11.8% 3.8% 10.6% 11.4% 17.2% 21.8% 14.6%
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013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community.

(without '""not provided')

N=905

Q13-5. Develop certified outdoor arboretum

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Q13-6. Develop additional cricket pitch

Very supportive
Supportive
Neutral

Not supportive

Not at all supportive

Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
38.5% 26.9% 26.1% 26.1% 24.6% 24.7% 28.1%
24.8% 32.1% 28.3% 23.9% 24.1% 25.3% 25.8%
23.6% 30.8% 29.3% 29.5% 28.7% 30.0% 28.2%
5.6% 5.1% 5.4% 11.4% 10.3% 5.3% 7.2%
7.5% 5.1% 10.9% 9.1% 12.3% 14.7% 10.7%
11.1% 3.8% 10.0% 5.7% 2.6% 3.0% 5.8%
2.6% 9.0% 4.4% 5.7% 6.3% 5.5% 5.4%
45.8% 43.6% 36.7% 35.6% 35.3% 36.0% 38.4%
13.7% 17.9% 27.8% 24.1% 25.8% 18.9% 21.0%
26.8% 25.6% 21.1% 28.7% 30.0% 36.6% 29.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community.
(without '""not provided')

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q13-7. Develop new walking/biking trails/connect existing trails

Very supportive 49.4% 45.0% 41.1% 44.9% 46.7% 38.2% 44.6%
Supportive 28.0% 25.0% 36.8% 24.7% 26.9% 28.3% 28.1%
Neutral 17.7% 21.3% 17.9% 15.7% 14.7% 22.0% 17.9%
Not supportive 1.8% 5.0% 0.0% 9.0% 3.6% 2.3% 3.2%
Not at all supportive 3.0% 3.8% 4.2% 5.6% 8.1% 9.2% 6.2%

Q13-8. Develop outdoor fitness challenge course

Very supportive 27.4% 21.5% 27.2% 18.0% 13.2% 9.5% 18.2%
Supportive 27.4% 30.4% 23.9% 27.0% 18.9% 21.4% 23.9%
Neutral 34.4% 35.4% 32.6% 34.8% 37.9% 39.3% 36.3%
Not supportive 5.7% 7.6% 7.6% 9.0% 12.6% 10.7% 9.2%
Not at all supportive 5.1% 5.1% 8.7% 11.2% 17.4% 19.0% 12.4%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community.
(without '""not provided')

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q13-9. Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman

Very supportive 47.5% 36.3% 28.3% 17.2% 13.2% 19.2% 25.9%
Supportive 13.3% 15.0% 17.4% 13.8% 17.4% 13.2% 14.9%
Neutral 24.7% 32.5% 29.3% 35.6% 38.4% 35.9% 32.9%
Not supportive 6.3% 7.5% 15.2% 18.4% 14.7% 7.8% 11.1%
Not at all supportive 8.2% 8.8% 9.8% 14.9% 16.3% 24.0% 15.2%

Q13-10. Maintain infrastructure of current facilities

Very supportive 56.9% 46.2% 47.9% 53.9% 49.0% 47.6% 50.7%
Supportive 29.4% 33.3% 37.2% 19.1% 28.9% 27.1% 28.7%
Neutral 10.6% 16.7% 9.6% 18.0% 15.5% 18.8% 14.7%
Not supportive 0.6% 3.8% 2.1% 2.2% 1.5% 1.2% 1.6%
Not at all supportive 2.5% 0.0% 3.2% 6.7% 5.2% 5.3% 4.3%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

013. Please indicate how supportive vou would be of HE Parks taking each of the following actions to improve the community.
(without '""not provided')

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+
Q13-11. Upgrade existing neighborhood & community parks
Very supportive 57.9% 46.3% 34.0% 46.7% 40.0% 41.3% 44.6%
Supportive 22.6% 35.0% 42.6% 26.7% 33.3% 33.1% 31.4%
Neutral 12.2% 17.5% 18.1% 16.7% 19.5% 18.0% 16.9%
Not supportive 4.9% 0.0% 3.2% 6.7% 2.1% 1.7% 3.0%
Not at all supportive 2.4% 1.3% 2.1% 3.3% 5.1% 5.8% 4.1%
Q13-12. Other
Very supportive 70.0% 100.0% 80.0% 77.8% 90.0% 75.0% 80.4%
Supportive 10.0% 0.0% 20.0% 22.2% 0.0% 16.7% 11.8%
Neutral 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 3.9%
10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 3.9%

Not at all supportive
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q14. Top choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/

future use 5.6% 9.0% 8.7% 7.2% 5.6% 6.9% 6.7%
Develop a nature center 6.2% 5.6% 4.8% 4.1% 6.5% 4.5% 5.5%
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman 4.5% 4.5% 4.8% 4.1% 5.1% 4.5% 4.5%
Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain

bike track 2.2% 1.1% 4.8% 5.2% 1.4% 2.5% 2.5%
Develop certified outdoor arboretum 3.9% 5.6% 2.9% 6.2% 3.7% 5.0% 4.4%
Develop additional cricket pitch 1.1% 2.2% 1.0% 2.1% 0.5% 0.0% 0.9%
Develop new walking/biking trails/

connect existing trails 16.3% 13.5% 10.6% 16.5% 19.0% 12.9% 15.1%
Develop outdoor fitness challenge course 2.2% 3.4% 2.9% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 1.4%
Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman 15.7% 12.4% 7.7% 4.1% 1.9% 5.0% 7.2%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q14. Top choice (Cont.)

Maintain infrastructure of current

facilities 8.4% 14.6% 14.4% 11.3% 14.4% 17.8% 13.4%
Upgrade existing neighborhood &

community parks 13.5% 9.0% 7.7% 9.3% 10.6% 10.4% 10.4%
Other 3.4% 2.2% 4.8% 5.2% 3.7% 1.5% 3.2%
None chosen 16.9% 16.9% 25.0% 24.7% 26.4% 29.2% 24.6%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q14. 2nd choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/

future use 4.5% 4.5% 1.0% 2.1% 3.7% 3.5% 3.4%
Develop a nature center 11.2% 16.9% 4.8% 9.3% 6.5% 10.4% 9.3%
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman 1.1% 0.0% 2.9% 3.1% 1.4% 1.5% 1.7%
Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain

bike track 4.5% 4.5% 8.7% 2.1% 5.6% 2.0% 4.3%
Develop certified outdoor arboretum 7.9% 9.0% 3.8% 8.2% 6.5% 6.9% 7.1%
Develop additional cricket pitch 1.1% 1.1% 1.0% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7%
Develop new walking/biking trails/

connect existing trails 9.6% 6.7% 11.5% 10.3% 12.0% 10.9% 10.3%
Develop outdoor fitness challenge course 4.5% 2.2% 5.8% 8.2% 2.3% 1.0% 3.5%
Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman 10.7% 1.1% 7.7% 5.2% 4.2% 4.0% 5.5%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q14. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Maintain infrastructure of current

facilities 9.6% 16.9% 9.6% 10.3% 15.7% 9.9% 11.7%
Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks 13.5% 12.4% 12.5% 10.3% 10.6% 11.9% 11.6%
Other 1.1% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.7%
None chosen 20.8% 22.5% 30.8% 28.9% 31.0% 37.6% 30.3%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q14. 3rd choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/

future use 5.1% 5.6% 5.8% 6.2% 4.2% 5.9% 5.2%
Develop a nature center 12.4% 7.9% 10.6% 1.0% 9.7% 6.4% 8.4%
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman 2.8% 3.4% 2.9% 2.1% 1.4% 1.0% 2.0%
Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain

bike track 3.4% 5.6% 2.9% 52% 3.7% 3.5% 3.8%
Develop certified outdoor arboretum 6.7% 9.0% 2.9% 8.2% 7.9% 5.9% 6.7%
Develop new walking/biking trails/

connect existing trails 11.8% 7.9% 15.4% 11.3% 8.8% 11.9% 10.9%
Develop outdoor fitness challenge course 6.7% 4.5% 7.7% 6.2% 4.6% 3.0% 5.1%
Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman 4.5% 6.7% 1.9% 2.1% 4.2% 2.5% 3.5%

Maintain infrastructure of current
facilities 11.2% 9.0% 8.7% 11.3% 8.3% 6.9% 9.1%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q14. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Upgrade existing neighborhood &

community parks 9.0% 12.4% 3.8% 11.3% 7.9% 5.4% 7.7%

Other 0.6% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.4%

None chosen 25.8% 28.1% 36.5% 35.1% 38.9% 47.0% 37.1%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q14. 4th choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/

future use 8.4% 5.6% 3.8% 11.3% 6.0% 7.4% 7.0%
Develop a nature center 8.4% 6.7% 7.7% 6.2% 6.0% 7.4% 7.0%
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman 0.6% 3.4% 1.0% 1.0% 1.9% 0.5% 1.2%
Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain

bike track 3.9% 3.4% 4.8% 4.1% 1.4% 3.0% 3.1%
Develop certified outdoor arboretum 8.4% 7.9% 3.8% 4.1% 2.8% 2.5% 4.5%
Develop additional cricket pitch 0.6% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.7%
Develop new walking/biking trails/

connect existing trails 7.9% 7.9% 4.8% 8.2% 5.1% 3.0% 5.7%
Develop outdoor fitness challenge course 2.8% 4.5% 3.8% 3.1% 0.5% 3.0% 2.5%
Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman 2.2% 0.0% 1.9% 3.1% 3.7% 3.5% 2.7%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household?

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q14. 4th choice (Cont.)

Maintain infrastructure of current

facilities 11.2% 9.0% 7.7% 52% 5.6% 5.4% 7.1%
Upgrade existing neighborhood &
community parks 9.6% 5.6% 12.5% 6.2% 13.0% 8.4% 9.6%
Other 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
None chosen 36.0% 44.9% 46.2% 46.4% 52.8% 55.9% 48.7%
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014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q14. Top choice

Acquire additional land for preservation/

future use 23.6% 24.7% 19.2% 26.8% 19.4% 23.8% 22.3%
Develop a nature center 38.2% 37.1% 27.9% 20.6% 28.7% 28.7% 30.2%
Develop a dog park in south Hoffman 9.0% 11.2% 11.5% 10.3% 9.7% 7.4% 9.4%
Develop an outdoor bike park/mountain

bike track 14.0% 14.6% 21.2% 16.5% 12.0% 10.9% 13.7%
Develop certified outdoor arboretum 27.0% 31.5% 13.5% 26.8% 20.8% 20.3% 22.8%
Develop additional cricket pitch 2.8% 3.4% 3.8% 4.1% 1.9% 0.0% 2.2%
Develop new walking/biking trails/

connect existing trails 45.5% 36.0% 42.3% 46.4% 44.9% 38.6% 42.1%
Develop outdoor fitness challenge course 16.3% 14.6% 20.2% 17.5% 8.8% 6.9% 12.6%
Develop a splash pad in north Hoffman 33.1% 20.2% 19.2% 14.4% 13.9% 14.9% 18.9%
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2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

014. Which FOUR actions from the list in Question 13 are MOST IMPORTANT to vour household? (top 4)

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q14. Top choice (Cont.)

Maintain infrastructure of current

facilities 40.4% 49.4% 40.4% 38.1% 44.0% 40.1% 41.2%
Upgrade existing neighborhood &

community parks 45.5% 39.3% 36.5% 37.1% 42.1% 36.1% 39.3%
Other 5.1% 5.6% 5.8% 6.2% 4.6% 2.5% 4.5%
None chosen 16.9% 16.9% 25.0% 24.7% 26.4% 29.2% 24.6%
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015. Please rate your level of satisfaction with the overall value that vour household receives from HE Parks. (without '""don't

2018 Hoffman Estates Park District Community Interest and Opinion Survey

know"

N=905 Years lived within HE Park District Total
0-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-30 31+

Q15. Your level of satisfaction with overall value that your household receives from HE Parks

Very satisfied 31.4% 31.7% 34.0% 23.6% 30.2% 34.1% 31.0%

Somewhat satisfied 42.9% 48.8% 43.6% 42.7% 42.2% 30.6% 40.6%

Neutral 19.9% 8.5% 16.0% 22.5% 18.6% 20.8% 18.7%

Somewhat dissatisfied 3.8% 6.1% 3.2% 7.9% 4.5% 8.7% 5.7%

Very dissatisfied 1.9% 4.9% 3.2% 3.4% 4.5% 5.8% 4.0%
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